November 1-8, 2022 J Street National GBAO
CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY |[3-1-3 PARTY 2020 PRES DENOM NATI ON
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth |Orth
Tot al Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep |Bi den|Trump|form [ative|Q her |[odox [odox
Q22 Congressional Vote ...
Total answering (800) |(593) |(201) [(483) [(192) |(125) |(575) [(179) |(602) |(178) |(296) [(136) [(272)| (80) |(720)
Dem 74 | 100 - 97 59 9 97 7 96 5 84 70 80 23 80
Rep 25 - 100 2 39 91 2 93 3 95 16 29 19 77 19
C her 1 - - 0 2 - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - 1
Dem - Rep 49 | 100 |-100 95 19 | -82 95 | -86 93 | -91 69 41 61 | -55 61
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800) |(593) |(201) [(483) [(192) |(125) |(575) [(179) |(602) |(178) |(296) [(136) [(272)| (80) |(720)
26 ROLE Support 86 90 73 91 81 72 91 74 90 72 91 88 84 68 88
Oppose 14 10 27 9 19 28 9 26 10 28 9 12 16 32 12
27/ 28 PRESSURE COMB Sup 65 77 29 79 57 26 79 29 78 29 74 58 69 32 69
Opp 35 23 71 21 43 74 21 71 22 71 26 42 31 68 31
SCALE COMB Fi rm Sup 65 77 29 79 57 26 79 29 78 29 74 58 69 32 69
Cond Sup 20 13 44 13 23 46 12 45 13 43 17 30 16 36 19
Fi rm Opp 14 10 27 9 19 28 9 26 10 28 9 12 16 32 12
26A ROLE BOTH Sup 85 89 73 92 80 68 91 73 89 75 94 85 83 64 88
Oppose 15 11 27 8 20 32 9 27 11 25 6 15 17 36 12
27A PRESSURE BOTH Sup 73 83 39 87 64 33 86 39 85 39 89 66 72 29 78
Oppose 27 17 61 13 36 67 14 61 15 61 11 34 28 71 22
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Sup 73 83 39 87 64 33 86 39 85 39 89 66 72 29 78
Cond Sup 13 6 34 5 16 35 5 34 5 36 5 19 12 35 10
Fi rm Opp 15 11 27 8 20 32 9 27 11 25 6 15 17 36 12
26B ROLE | SRAEL Sup 86 91 73 91 81 77 91 75 91 69 88 92 86 72 88
Oppose 14 9 27 9 19 23 9 25 9 31 12 8 14 28 12
28B PRESSURE | SRAEL Sup 58 71 19 71 50 18 71 19 71 19 60 51 66 34 61
Oppose 42 29 81 29 50 82 29 81 29 81 40 49 34 66 39
SCALE | SRAEL Fi rm Sup 58 71 19 71 50 18 71 19 71 19 60 51 66 34 61
Cond Sup 28 20 54 20 30 58 20 56 20 51 28 41 20 37 27
Fi rm Opp 14 9 27 9 19 23 9 25 9 31 12 8 14 28 12
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800) |(593) |(201) [(483) [(192) |(125) |(575) [(179) |(602) |(178) |(296) [(136) [(272)| (80) |(720)
26 ROLE COovB 72 80 46 83 61 44 82 48 80 45 82 77 69 36 75
27/ 28 PRESSURE COVB 31 55 | -42 58 14 | -48 58 | -42 55 | -42 49 16 37 | -37 38
26A ROLE BOTH 71 78 46 84 61 36 82 46 78 50 88 69 67 29 75
27A PRESSURE BOTH 45 67 | -21 73 29 | -34 73 | -23 69 | -22 78 31 43 | -42 55
26B ROLE | SRAEL 72 81 46 82 62 53 83 50 82 39 76 85 71 43 76
28B PRESSURE | SRAEL 16 42 | -61 42 1| -63 42 | -62 41 | -63 19 2 32 | -32 21
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GBAO

J Street National

November 1-8, 2022

SYNAGOGUE | DEOLOGY PTY | D | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons

Tot al Yes No |sive | ral |rate |[tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q22 Congressional Vote ...
Total answering (800) |(280) [(520) |[(187) |(216) |(240) |(141) |(208) |(186) |(394) |(172) | (53)|(119)
Dem 74 64 80 98 96 73 14 99 98 99 94 9 6
Rep 25 36 19 1 4 27 86 0 - 0 6 91 94
C her 1 1 1 2 1 - - 1 2 1 - - -
Dem - Rep 49 28 60 97 92 46 | -71 98 98 98 88 | -82 [ -89
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
26 ROLE Support 86 82 88 88 91 88 71 91 89 90 94 81 70
Oppose 14 18 12 12 9 12 29 9 11 10 6 19 30
27/ 28 PRESSURE COVB Sup 65 56 70 84 76 63 30 77 84 80 76 34 26
Opp 35 44 30 16 24 37 70 23 16 20 24 66 74
SCALE COMB Fi rm Sup 65 56 70 84 76 63 30 77 84 80 76 34 26
Cond Sup 20 26 18 5 15 25 41 14 4 10 18 47 44
Fi rm Opp 14 18 12 12 9 12 29 9 11 10 6 19 30
26A ROLE BOTH Sup 85 78 89 85 91 87 73 91 86 89 96 72 72
Oppose 15 22 11 15 9 13 27 9 14 11 4 28 28
27A PRESSURE BOTH Sup 73 60 79 84 87 71 40 89 84 87 87 42 36
Oppose 27 40 21 16 13 29 60 11 16 13 13 58 64
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Sup 73 60 79 84 87 71 40 89 84 87 87 42 36
Cond Sup 13 18 10 2 4 16 33 2 2 2 9 30 36
Fi rm Opp 15 22 11 15 9 13 27 9 14 11 4 28 28
26B ROLE | SRAEL Sup 86 85 87 91 91 90 69 92 91 91 92 90 68
Oppose 14 15 13 9 9 10 31 8 9 9 8 10 32
28B PRESSURE | SRAEL Sup 58 52 61 84 66 55 20 66 84 74 64 26 16
Oppose 42 48 39 16 34 45 80 34 16 26 36 74 84
SCALE | SRAEL Firm Sup 58 52 61 84 66 55 20 66 84 74 64 26 16
Cond Sup 28 33 25 7 26 35 48 26 7 17 28 64 52
Fi rm Opp 14 15 13 9 9 10 31 8 9 9 8 10 32
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
26 ROLE cCovB 72 63 76 76 83 76 41 83 77 80 87 62 41
27/ 28 PRESSURE COVB 31 12 41 67 52 27 | -40 54 69 61 51 | -32 | -47
26A ROLE BOTH 71 56 78 71 82 74 46 82 73 77 92 43 45
27A PRESSURE BOTH 45 21 59 67 75 42 | -20 77 69 73 73 | -16 | -27
26B ROLE | SRAEL 72 70 74 82 83 79 37 83 82 83 83 81 36
28B PRESSURE | SRAEL 16 4 23 67 31 9 | -59 32 68 49 27 | -47 | -68
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November 1-8, 2022

J Street National

GENDER CENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Wnen Men Wnen
Oth [Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Worren|under
Tot al Men (Wonen| Men (Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q22 Congressional Vote ...
Total answering (800) [(392) |(400) |(335) [(377) [(273) |(119) |(326) | (74)[(245)| (91) [(309)| (68)
Dem 74 64 84 70 88 66 58 84 85 71 69 88 92
Rep 25 35 16 29 11 33 39 16 14 29 28 12 6
C her 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 1
Dem - Rep 49 29 68 41 77 33 19 68 72 42 41 76 86
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800) |(392) |(400) [(335) [(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)|(245)| (91)[(309) | (68)
26 ROLE Support 86 86 86 88 88 87 84 87 80 89 86 90 79
Qppose 14 14 14 12 12 13 16 13 20 11 14 10 21
27/ 28 PRESSURE COMVB Sup 65 63 68 67 71 66 56 68 68 69 64 71 70
Opp 35 37 32 33 29 34 44 32 32 31 36 29 30
SCALE COMB Fi rm Sup 65 63 68 67 71 66 56 68 68 69 64 71 70
Cond Sup 20 23 18 21 17 20 28 19 13 20 21 18 9
Fi rm Opp 14 14 14 12 12 13 16 13 20 11 14 10 21
26A ROLE BOTH Sup 85 84 87 87 89 84 84 90 75 86 88 93 71
Qppose 15 16 13 13 11 16 16 10 25 14 12 7 29
27A PRESSURE BOTH Sup 73 69 76 75 80 72 63 79 63 74 76 83 67
Oppose 27 31 24 25 20 28 37 21 37 26 24 17 33
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Sup 73 69 76 75 80 72 63 79 63 74 76 83 67
Cond Sup 13 14 11 12 9 12 21 11 12 12 12 10 4
Fi rm Opp 15 16 13 13 11 16 16 10 25 14 12 7 29
26B ROLE | SRAEL Sup 86 88 85 89 87 89 84 85 86 92 84 87 86
Qppose 14 12 15 11 13 11 16 15 14 8 16 13 14
28B PRESSURE | SRAEL Sup 58 57 60 59 62 60 49 57 72 62 53 60 72
Oppose 42 43 40 41 38 40 51 43 28 38 47 40 28
SCALE | SRAEL Fi rm Sup 58 57 60 59 62 60 49 57 72 62 53 60 72
Cond Sup 28 31 25 30 24 30 35 28 14 30 31 27 14
Fi rm Opp 14 12 15 11 13 11 16 15 14 8 16 13 14
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800) |(392) |(400) [(335) [(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)|(245)| (91)[(309) | (68)
26 ROLE COovB 72 72 72 76 75 73 68 74 61 78 71 79 57
27/ 28 PRESSURE COVB 31 26 35 35 42 32 13 35 35 37 29 42 39
26A ROLE BOTH 71 68 74 74 7 68 68 80 50 73 75 85 42
27A PRESSURE BOTH 45 39 52 50 60 45 26 58 27 49 52 66 34
26B ROLE | SRAEL 72 76 70 79 74 79 68 69 72 83 68 74 71
28B PRESSURE | SRAEL 16 13 20 19 25 20 -1 14 45 24 6 21 43
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GBAO J Street National November 1-8, 2022

AGE NON- ORTH ACGE

Under [30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under (40 - |Under |30 - (40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q22 Congressional Vote ...
Total answering (800)| (88)((111)|(129)|(200)((272)](199)|(329)] (72)| (92)[(103) ((189) [(264) [(164) |(292)
Dem 74 67 70 69 75 80 69 73 77 81 79 78 82 79 79
Rep 25 31 28 30 25 20 29 27 21 17 20 22 18 19 21
O her 1 2 2 1 - 0 2 0 2 2 1 - 0 2 0
Dem - Rep 49 36 43 40 50 60 40 46 56 64 60 57 64 60 58
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800)| (88)((111)|(129)|(200)((272)](199)|(329)] (72)| (92)[(103) [(189) [(264) [(164) |(292)
26 ROLE Support 86 81 84 79 88 90 83 84 81 84 85 90 91 83 88
Oppose 14 19 16 21 12 10 17 16 19 16 15 10 9 17 12
27/ 28 PRESSURE COMB Sup 65 49 70 61 69 68 61 66 56 75 69 70 70 67 70
Opp 35 51 30 39 31 32 39 34 44 25 31 30 30 33 30
SCALE COMB Fi rm Sup 65 49 70 61 69 68 61 66 56 75 69 70 70 67 70
Cond Sup 20 32 14 18 19 21 22 19 25 9 15 19 21 16 18
Fi rm Opp 14 19 16 21 12 10 17 16 19 16 15 10 9 17 12
26A ROLE BOTH Sup 85 82 79 71 89 93 80 82 81 80 78 90 94 80 86
Oppose 15 18 21 29 11 7 20 18 19 20 22 10 6 20 14
27A PRESSURE BOTH Sup 73 53 72 56 79 82 64 71 66 78 64 81 84 73 75
Oppose 27 47 28 44 21 18 36 29 34 22 36 19 16 27 25
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Sup 73 53 72 56 79 82 64 71 66 78 64 81 84 73 75
Cond Sup 13 29 7 15 9 11 17 11 15 2 15 9 10 8 11
Fi rm Opp 15 18 21 29 11 7 20 18 19 20 22 10 6 20 14
26B ROLE | SRAEL Sup 86 80 89 86 87 87 85 87 80 89 91 89 88 85 90
Oppose 14 20 11 14 13 13 15 13 20 11 9 11 12 15 10
28B PRESSURE | SRAEL Sup 58 45 68 65 56 56 58 60 46 72 74 58 58 60 64
Oppose 42 55 32 35 44 44 42 40 54 28 26 42 42 40 36
SCALE | SRAEL Firm Sup 58 45 68 65 56 56 58 60 46 72 74 58 58 60 64
Cond Sup 28 35 22 21 31 31 27 26 34 17 16 31 30 24 26
Fi rm Opp 14 20 11 14 13 13 15 13 20 11 9 11 12 15 10

US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...

Total answering (800) | (88)[(111)|(129) |(200) |(272) |(199) |(329) | (72)| (92)|(103)|(189) |(264) |( 164) |( 292)
26 ROLE COMVB 72| 62| e8| 58| 76| 79| 65| 69| 61| 69| 69| 79| 82| 65| 76
27/ 28 PRESSURE COMVB 31| -1 | 40| 22| 38| 37| 22| 32| 12| 50| 38| 41| 40| 33| 40
26A ROLE BOTH 71| 64| 59| 42| 77| 87| 61| 65| 62| 60| 57| 80| 88| 61| 72
27A PRESSURE BOTH 45 6| 44| 12| 59| 65| 27| 42| 32| 55| 28| 62| 68| 45| 50
26B ROLE | SRAEL 72| eo| 78| 73| 74| 73| 70| 73| 60| 78| 81| 78| 76| 70| 79
28B PRESSURE | SRAEL 16|-10| 35| 31| 12| 12| 15| 20| -8 | 44| 49| 16| 15| 21| 28
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November 1-8, 2022

J Street National

DI RECTI ON | BIDEN FAV | BI DEN JOB | DEM PARTY | REP PARTY
App |Di sap

Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q22 Congressional Vote ...
Total answering (800) [(177) |(623)|(537) |(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) |(257) |[(173) [(608)
Dem 74 99 67 99 15 99 16 98 24 12 93
Rep 25 - 32 1 83 0 84 2 74 88 6
O her 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 - 1
Dem - Rep 49 99 35 98 | -68 99 | -68 96 | -49 | -75 88
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800) [(177) |(623) |(537) |(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) |(257) [(173) [(608)
26 ROLE Support 86 92 84 92 73 91 74 91 77 74 90
Oppose 14 8 16 8 27 9 26 9 23 26 10
27/ 28 PRESSURE COMB Sup 65 81 61 78 36 78 36 78 40 35 75
Opp 35 19 39 22 64 22 64 22 60 65 25
SCALE COMB Fi rm Sup 65 81 61 78 36 78 36 78 40 35 75
Cond Sup 20 11 23 14 36 13 38 13 37 39 15
Fi rm Opp 14 8 16 8 27 9 26 9 23 26 10
26A ROLE BOTH Sup 85 92 83 91 72 90 72 91 76 75 89
Oppose 15 8 17 9 28 10 28 9 24 25 11
27A PRESSURE BOTH Sup 73 89 67 84 44 85 43 86 48 46 81
Oppose 27 11 33 16 56 15 57 14 52 54 19
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Sup 73 89 67 84 44 85 43 86 48 46 81
Cond Sup 13 3 16 7 28 6 30 5 28 28 8
Fi rm Opp 15 8 17 9 28 10 28 9 24 25 11
26B ROLE | SRAEL Sup 86 91 85 93 73 91 76 91 77 73 90
Oppose 14 9 15 7 27 9 24 9 23 27 10
28B PRESSURE | SRAEL Sup 58 71 55 72 28 71 29 71 30 23 69
Oppose 42 29 45 28 72 29 71 29 70 77 31
SCALE | SRAEL Firm Sup 58 71 55 72 28 71 29 71 30 23 69
Cond Sup 28 20 30 21 45 20 46 20 a7 50 22
Fi rm Opp 14 9 15 7 27 9 24 9 23 27 10
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800) [(177) |(623) |(537) |(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) |(257) [(173) [(608)
26 ROLE COMB 72 83 68 83 45 81 48 81 53 47 79
27/ 28 PRESSURE COVB 31 62 22 56 | -27 56 | -28 56 | -21 | -31 50
26A ROLE BOTH 71 84 66 82 43 81 45 82 53 49 78
27A PRESSURE BOTH 45 78 35 69 | -12 70 | -15 72 -4 -7 62
26B ROLE | SRAEL 72 82 70 85 47 82 52 81 54 45 81
28B PRESSURE | SRAEL 16 42 10 43 | -43 42 | -41 41 | -39 | -54 37
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GBAO

J Street National

November 1-8, 2022

LAPI D NETANYAHU PRO- | SRAEL | RAN
Strng|Tot al |Tot al
Don’ t Sup | Sup | Opp
Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID ID | Fav |[Unfav| 1D | Yes No |port [port ose
Q22 Congressional Vote ...
Total answering (800) [(230) [(213) |(484) |(316) |(267) |(469) |(758)|(709)| (91)|(353) |(565) [(235)
Dem 74 86 47 68 84 35 96 74 79 35 93 93 30
Rep 25 13 51 31 15 65 3 25 20 62 6 6 70
O her 1 0 2 1 0 - 1 1 0 3 1 1 -
Dem - Rep 49 73 -4 36 69 | -29 93 48 59 | -27 86 86 | -40
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800) [(230) [(213) |(484) |(316) |(267) |(469)|(758)|(709)| (91)|(353) |(565) [(235)
26 ROLE Support 86 90 82 86 85 79 91 86 89 64 89 90 75
Oppose 14 10 18 14 15 21 9 14 11 36 11 10 25
27/ 28 PRESSURE COMB Sup 65 75 53 65 66 37 82 66 70 32 78 78 35
Opp 35 25 47 35 34 63 18 34 30 68 22 22 65
SCALE COMB Fi rm Sup 65 75 53 65 66 37 82 66 70 32 78 78 35
Cond Sup 20 14 28 21 19 41 9 21 19 33 11 12 40
Fi rm Opp 14 10 18 14 15 21 9 14 11 36 11 10 25
26A ROLE BOTH Sup 85 91 81 86 83 77 91 86 88 65 88 90 76
Oppose 15 9 19 14 17 23 9 14 12 35 12 10 24
27A PRESSURE BOTH Sup 73 84 58 71 75 48 86 73 77 44 84 85 45
Oppose 27 16 42 29 25 52 14 27 23 56 16 15 55
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Sup 73 84 58 71 75 48 86 73 77 44 84 85 45
Cond Sup 13 7 24 15 8 29 5 13 12 20 4 5 31
Fi rm Opp 15 9 19 14 17 23 9 14 12 35 12 10 24
26B ROLE | SRAEL Sup 86 88 82 86 87 80 91 86 89 64 90 91 74
Oppose 14 12 18 14 13 20 9 14 11 36 10 9 26
28B PRESSURE | SRAEL Sup 58 65 49 57 59 28 77 58 63 18 72 71 25
Oppose 42 35 51 43 41 72 23 42 37 82 28 29 75
SCALE | SRAEL Firm Sup 58 65 49 57 59 28 77 58 63 18 72 71 25
Cond Sup 28 23 33 28 28 53 14 29 26 46 17 20 50
Fi rm Opp 14 12 18 14 13 20 9 14 11 36 10 9 26
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800) [(230) [(213) |(484) |(316) |(267) |(469)|(758)|(709)| (91)|(353) |(565) [(235)
26 ROLE COMB 72 79 64 72 70 57 82 72 77 29 78 81 50
27/ 28 PRESSURE COVB 31 51 7 30 33 -26 64 31 40 | -37 55 56 | -30
26A ROLE BOTH 71 83 63 73 66 54 81 72 76 29 76 79 51
27A PRESSURE BOTH 45 68 15 43 51 -3 72 47 53 | -12 68 70 | -10
26B ROLE | SRAEL 72 76 65 71 74 60 83 73 78 28 79 82 48
28B PRESSURE | SRAEL 16 30 -2 15 18 | -45 55 16 26 | -64 45 43 | -51
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November 1-8, 2022

J Street National

| SSUES
State Infla| di SS | mmi
of |Abor |tion |mate Medi |Hth | gra I's
Total |denmoc|tion [econ |chng |Crinefcare |care |tion |rael

Q22 Congressional Vote ...
Total answering (800) |(441) [(324) [(217) |(155) [(131) | (74)| (56)| (51)| (29)
Dem 74 97 99 31 94 19 96 92 16 30
Rep 25 3 1 69 3 81 3 3 84 65
C her 1 0 0 1 2 - 1 5 - 5
Dem - Rep 49 93 98 | -38 91 | -63 93 89 | -67 | -35
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800)|(441) [(324) |(217) |(155) [(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
26 ROLE Support 86 90 89 77 96 77 92 85 70 87
Qppose 14 10 11 23 4 23 8 15 30 13
27/ 28 PRESSURE COMVB Sup 65 77 75 40 82 36 79 85 26 49
Opp 35 23 25 60 18 64 21 15 74 51
SCALE COMB Fi rm Sup 65 77 75 40 82 36 79 85 26 49
Cond Sup 20 12 13 37 14 41 13 - 44 38
Fi rm Opp 14 10 11 23 4 23 8 15 30 13
26A ROLE BOTH Sup 85 89 88 75 92 80 97 84 78 86
Qppose 15 11 12 25 8 20 3 16 22 14
27A PRESSURE BOTH Sup 73 83 80 47 90 48 97 84 38 86
Oppose 27 17 20 53 10 52 3 16 62 14
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Sup 73 83 80 47 90 48 97 84 38 86
Cond Sup 13 6 8 28 2 32 - - 40 -
Fi rm Opp 15 11 12 25 8 20 3 16 22 14
26B ROLE | SRAEL Sup 86 91 89 78 98 73 87 86 66 88
Qppose 14 9 11 22 2 27 13 14 34 12
28B PRESSURE | SRAEL Sup 58 71 71 32 75 22 64 86 20 18
Oppose 42 29 29 68 25 78 36 14 80 82
SCALE | SRAEL Fi rm Sup 58 71 71 32 75 22 64 86 20 18
Cond Sup 28 19 19 46 23 51 23 - 46 70
Fi rm Opp 14 9 11 22 2 27 13 14 34 12
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800)|(441) [(324) |(217) |(155) [(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
26 ROLE COovB 72 80 78 54 91 53 83 70 41 74
27/ 28 PRESSURE COVB 31 55 51 | -20 63 | -28 58 70 | -47 -1
26A ROLE BOTH 71 78 76 51 84 60 94 67 56 71
27A PRESSURE BOTH 45 66 60 -6 81 -3 94 67 | -24 71
26B ROLE | SRAEL 72 81 79 57 96 45 75 73 32 76
28B PRESSURE | SRAEL 16 43 41 | -35 50 | -57 29 73 | -61 | -64
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GBAO

J Street National

NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES
State Infla| di SS
of |Abor [tion [nate Medi [Hth I's
Total |denmoc|tion [econ [chng |Crine|care |care |rael

Q22 Congressional Vote ...
Total answering (800) |(429) [(318) [(164) |(152) | (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Dem 74 97 99 39 94 22 97 92 43
Rep 25 2 0 61 3 78 2 3 50
C her 1 0 0 1 2 - 1 5 7
Dem - Rep 49 95 99 | -22 91 | -56 95 88 -7
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800)|(429) [(318) |(164) |(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
26 ROLE Support 86 90 89 81 95 82 91 86 89
Oppose 14 10 11 19 5 18 9 14 11
27/ 28 PRESSURE COVB Sup 65 78 75 47 81 41 78 86 58
Opp 35 22 25 53 19 59 22 14 42
SCALE COMB Fi rm Sup 65 78 75 47 81 41 78 86 58
Cond Sup 20 12 14 34 14 41 13 - 31
Fi rm Opp 14 10 11 19 5 18 9 14 11
26A ROLE BOTH Sup 85 89 88 81 92 84 97 87 89
Oppose 15 11 12 19 8 16 3 13 11
27A PRESSURE BOTH Sup 73 83 80 58 90 55 97 87 89
Oppose 27 17 20 42 10 45 3 13 11
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Sup 73 83 80 58 90 55 97 87 89
Cond Sup 13 6 8 23 2 29 - - -
Fi rm Opp 15 11 12 19 8 16 3 13 11
26B ROLE | SRAEL Sup 86 91 90 81 98 78 87 86 89
Oppose 14 9 10 19 2 22 13 14 11
28B PRESSURE | SRAEL Sup 58 71 71 37 75 23 63 86 21
Oppose 42 29 29 63 25 77 37 14 79
SCALE | SRAEL Firm Sup 58 71 71 37 75 23 63 86 21
Cond Sup 28 20 19 45 24 55 24 - 68
Fi rm Opp 14 9 10 19 2 22 13 14 11
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800)|(429) [(318) |(164) |(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
26 ROLE cCovB 72 80 78 63 91 63 83 72 79
27/ 28 PRESSURE COVB 31 55 51 -5 62 | -18 56 72 16
26A ROLE BOTH 71 79 76 62 84 69 94 73 79
27A PRESSURE BOTH 45 67 59 16 80 11 94 73 79
26B ROLE | SRAEL 72 82 80 63 96 56 74 71 78
28B PRESSURE | SRAEL 16 42 42 | -26 49 [ -54 27 71 | -57
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November 1-8, 2022

J Street National

US ROLE FI NAL STAT STATE RES
Act Act |Exert |[Exert |Strng|Total |Tot al
ive | ive |Press|Press| Sup | Sup | Opp | One [Annex| Two

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp |port |[port ose |state|ation|state
Q22 Congressional Vote ...
Total answering (800) [(686) [(114) |(523) |(163)|(178) |(555) |(245) |(123) [(191) |(485)
Dem 74 78 53 88 46 90 87 44 87 42 84
Rep 25 21 a7 11 54 8 12 55 10 58 16
O her 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 3 - 0
Dem - Rep 49 56 5 76 -8 82 76 | -11 76 | -15 68
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800) [(686) [(114) |(523) |(163)|(178) |(555) |(245) |(123) [(191) |(485)
26 ROLE Support 86 | 100 - 100 | 100 93 91 73 80 77 91
Oppose 14 - 100 - - 7 9 27 20 23 9
27/ 28 PRESSURE COMB Sup 65 76 - 100 - 88 79 35 71 35 76
Opp 35 24 | 100 - 100 12 21 65 29 65 24
SCALE COMB Fi rm Sup 65 76 - 100 - 88 79 35 71 35 76
Cond Sup 20 24 - - 100 5 13 38 9 42 15
Fi rm Opp 14 - 100 - - 7 9 27 20 23 9
26A ROLE BOTH Sup 85 | 100 - 100 | 100 96 91 72 77 74 92
Oppose 15 - 100 - - 4 9 28 23 26 8
27A PRESSURE BOTH Sup 73 85 - 100 - 95 86 44 71 47 83
Oppose 27 15 | 100 - 100 5 14 56 29 53 17
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Sup 73 85 - 100 - 95 86 44 71 47 83
Cond Sup 13 15 - - 100 1 6 28 6 27 9
Fi rm Opp 15 - 100 - - 4 9 28 23 26 8
26B ROLE | SRAEL Sup 86 | 100 - 100 | 100 90 92 74 83 80 90
Oppose 14 - 100 - - 10 8 26 17 20 10
28B PRESSURE | SRAEL Sup 58 67 - 100 - 79 72 26 71 24 69
Oppose 42 33 | 100 - 100 21 28 74 29 76 31
SCALE | SRAEL Firm Sup 58 67 - 100 - 79 72 26 71 24 69
Cond Sup 28 33 - - 100 11 20 48 12 56 21
Fi rm Opp 14 - 100 - - 10 8 26 17 20 10
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800) [(686) [(114) |(523) |(163)|(178) |(555) |(245) |(123) [(191) |(485)
26 ROLE COMB 72 | 100 (-100 | 100 | 100 86 83 46 60 54 81
27/ 28 PRESSURE COVB 31 52 |-100 | 100 |- 100 76 57 | -29 42 | -30 52
26A ROLE BOTH 71 | 100 (-100 | 100 | 100 92 83 44 54 48 83
27A PRESSURE BOTH 45 70 |-100 | 100 |- 100 90 71 | -11 42 -7 66
26B ROLE | SRAEL 72 | 100 (-100 | 100 | 100 79 83 47 65 60 80
28B PRESSURE | SRAEL 16 35 [-100 | 100 |-100 58 44 | -48 42 | -52 38
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Page 9



November 1-8, 2022

GBAO J Street National
RESTRCT Al QAI PAC ENDRY ANTI - SEM TRUMP/ MAGA RESP
Anti |Anti |White|VWite
Sup | Opp | App |Di sap|Very |Total| Sem | Sem | Sup | Sup |Conmb [Comb

Total |[port ose |rove |prove|Conc |Conc |Resp | Not |Resp | Not [Resp | Not
Q22 Congressional Vote ...
Total answering (800) |(544) |(256) [(221) [(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|[(606) [(170)
Dem 74 79 65 28 92 77 75 94 15 94 5 94 10
Rep 25 21 34 72 7 23 24 5 85 5 95 5 90
C her 1 1 1 - 1 0 1 1 - 1 - 1 -
Dem - Rep 49 58 31 | -45 85 54 52 88 | -70 89 | -90 88 | -80
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800) |(544) |(256) [(221) [(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|[(606) [(170)
26 ROLE Support 86 87 83 78 89 87 86 89 74 91 73 90 74
Oppose 14 13 17 22 11 13 14 11 26 9 27 10 26
27/ 28 PRESSURE COMB Sup 65 72 51 38 76 67 66 83 41 70 18 77 29
Opp 35 28 49 62 24 33 34 17 59 30 82 23 71
SCALE COMB Fi rm Sup 65 72 51 38 76 67 66 83 41 70 18 77 29
Cond Sup 20 15 32 41 13 20 20 6 34 21 55 13 44
Fi rm Opp 14 13 17 22 11 13 14 11 26 9 27 10 26
26A ROLE BOTH Sup 85 87 81 77 89 86 85 89 74 - - 89 74
Oppose 15 13 19 23 11 14 15 11 26 - - 11 26
27A PRESSURE BOTH Sup 73 78 61 46 83 74 74 83 41 - - 83 41
Oppose 27 22 39 54 17 26 26 17 59 - - 17 59
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Sup 73 78 61 46 83 74 74 83 41 - - 83 41
Cond Sup 13 9 20 30 6 12 12 6 34 - - 6 34
Fi rm Opp 15 13 19 23 11 14 15 11 26 - - 11 26
26B ROLE | SRAEL Sup 86 87 85 80 88 87 87 - - 91 73 91 73
Oppose 14 13 15 20 12 13 13 - - 9 27 9 27
28B PRESSURE | SRAEL Sup 58 66 42 29 69 60 59 - - 70 18 70 18
Oppose 42 34 58 71 31 40 41 - - 30 82 30 82
SCALE | SRAEL Firm Sup 58 66 42 29 69 60 59 - - 70 18 70 18
Cond Sup 28 21 44 51 19 27 28 - - 21 55 21 55
Fi rm Opp 14 13 15 20 12 13 13 - - 9 27 9 27
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800) |(544) |(256) [(221) [(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|[(606) [(170)
26 ROLE cCovB 72 74 66 57 77 73 73 77 48 83 46 80 47
27/ 28 PRESSURE COVB 31 44 2| -25 52 34 33 66 | -19 41 | -63 53 | -41
26A ROLE BOTH 71 75 62 53 77 72 71 77 48 - - 77 48
27A PRESSURE BOTH 45 56 22 -7 66 47 47 66 | -19 - - 66 | -19
26B ROLE | SRAEL 72 73 70 61 77 74 75 - - 83 46 83 46
28B PRESSURE | SRAEL 16 32 | -17 | -42 38 20 18 - - 41 | -63 41 | -63
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November 1-8, 2022 J Street National GBAO
EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLIT
VoTch| 4yr Tot al
HS or [SnCol |Col | |Post |[Col | Non [North| Md

Total |l ess |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad [coll |east |west |South|West A B
Q22 Congressional Vote ...
Total answering (800)| (77)|(184) [(272) [(262) |(534) |(261) |(384) | (80)|(136) |(200) |(400) [(400)
Dem 74 41 70 79 82 80 62 68 88 71 83 75 74
Rep 25 59 29 20 18 19 38 31 9 29 17 25 26
C her 1 - 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 - 1 1 1
Dem - Rep 49 | -18 41 59 64 61 24 36 79 42 66 50 48
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800)| (77)1(184)[(272) [(262) |(534) |(261) |(384) | (80)|(136) |(200) |(400) [(400)
26 ROLE Support 86 83 84 84 90 87 84 85 90 86 86 85 86
Qppose 14 17 16 16 10 13 16 15 10 14 14 15 14
27/ 28 PRESSURE COMB Sup 65 51 65 63 73 68 61 62 70 66 71 73 58
Opp 35 49 35 37 27 32 39 38 30 34 29 27 42
SCALE COMB Fi rm Sup 65 51 65 63 73 68 61 62 70 66 71 73 58
Cond Sup 20 32 20 21 16 19 23 23 21 20 15 13 28
Fi rm Opp 14 17 16 16 10 13 16 15 10 14 14 15 14
26A ROLE BOTH Sup 85 92 81 83 90 86 83 83 83 86 89 85 -
Qppose 15 8 19 17 10 14 17 17 17 14 11 15 -
27A PRESSURE BOTH Sup 73 70 67 70 81 76 67 69 67 71 81 73 -
Oppose 27 30 33 30 19 24 33 31 33 29 19 27 -
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Sup 73 70 67 70 81 76 67 69 67 71 81 73 -
Cond Sup 13 21 15 13 9 11 16 14 16 15 8 13 -
Fi rm Opp 15 8 19 17 10 14 17 17 17 14 11 15 -
26B ROLE | SRAEL Sup 86 78 88 85 90 87 84 86 97 86 82 - 86
Qppose 14 22 12 15 10 13 16 14 3 14 18 - 14
28B PRESSURE | SRAEL Sup 58 40 62 56 66 60 54 54 72 60 58 - 58
Oppose 42 60 38 44 34 40 46 46 28 40 42 - 42
SCALE | SRAEL Fi rm Sup 58 40 62 56 66 60 54 54 72 60 58 - 58
Cond Sup 28 38 26 30 24 27 30 32 25 25 24 - 28
Fi rm Opp 14 22 12 15 10 13 16 14 3 14 18 - 14
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800)| (77)1(184)[(272) [(262) |(534) |(261) |(384) | (80)|(136) |(200) |[(400) [(400)
26 ROLE COovB 72 66 68 68 80 74 68 70 80 72 71 71 72
27/ 28 PRESSURE COVB 31 1 29 25 47 36 21 23 39 32 41 45 16
26A ROLE BOTH 71 83 63 65 80 73 67 67 66 73 77 71 -
27A PRESSURE BOTH 45 40 33 40 62 51 35 39 34 43 62 45 -
26B ROLE | SRAEL 72 56 76 71 79 75 68 72 94 71 64 - 72
28B PRESSURE | SRAEL 16 | -21 25 11 31 21 8 9 44 21 16 - 16
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GBAO J Street National November 1-8, 2022

CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY |[3-1-3 PARTY 2020 PRES DENOM NATI ON
Con Non
Re |[serv [Unaff|Orth |Oth
Tot al Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep |Bi den|Trunmp|form [ative|Q her |[odox [odox
Q11 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800) |(593) |(201) [(483) [(192) |(125) |(575) [(179) |(602) |(178) |(296) [(136) [(272)| (80) |(720)
Ri ght direction 22 30 - 29 17 4 29 3 29 1 25 31 20 9 24
Wong track 78 70 | 100 71 83 96 71 97 71 99 75 69 80 91 76
Ri ght - Wong -56 | -41 |-100 | -42 | -66 | -93 | -42 | -95 | -42 | -97 | -51 | -38 | -61 | -82 | -53
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(593) |(201) [(483) [(192) |(125) |(575) [(179) |(602) |(178) |(296) [(136) [(272)| (80) |(720)
State of denocracy 55 72 7 71 46 9 71 9 71 5 62 49 61 15 60
Abortion 40 54 1 55 28 3 54 2 52 2 50 36 41 6 44
I nflation/econony 27 11 74 11 38 73 11 72 13 75 18 27 26 66 23
C i mat e change 19 25 3 26 15 1 26 3 25 1 19 15 26 4 21
Crinme 16 4 53 5 19 56 4 50 5 53 16 13 9 52 12
SS/ Medi car e 9 12 1 13 6 1 13 1 12 1 11 15 7 3 10
Heal th care 7 9 1 8 8 1 9 1 9 1 7 7 8 4 7
I mmi gration 6 1 21 1 10 21 1 20 1 23 5 9 7 6 6
Nati onal security 5 4 11 3 8 10 3 12 4 13 5 10 5 2 6
| srael 4 1 9 2 8 4 2 9 2 6 1 9 3 11 3
Educati on 3 2 7 2 2 10 2 9 2 9 1 4 2 18 2
Taxes 3 2 8 1 7 8 2 9 2 7 3 4 2 10 3
Iran 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 0
QO her 3 2 3 2 6 2 2 2 2 3 3 1 3 3 2
Q12 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (720) |(575) |(139) [(467) [(172) | (81)|(555) [(121) |(586) |(113)|(296) [(136) [(272) (0) [(720)
State of denocracy 60 73 8 72 48 11 72 10 71 5 62 49 61 - 60
Abortion 44 55 1 56 31 4 55 2 53 3 50 36 41 - 44
I nflation/econony 23 11 72 10 35 73 11 70 12 74 18 27 26 - 23
C i mat e change 21 25 4 26 16 1 26 4 25 1 19 15 26 - 21
Crinme 12 3 50 4 16 52 4 45 5 48 16 13 9 - 12
SS/ Medi car e 10 12 1 13 6 2 13 2 12 1 11 15 7 - 10
Heal th care 7 9 1 8 8 2 9 2 9 2 7 7 8 - 7
I mmi gration 6 1 27 1 10 30 1 26 1 33 5 9 7 - 6
Nati onal security 6 4 15 3 8 15 3 17 4 18 5 10 5 - 6
| srael 3 2 7 1 7 2 2 7 2 3 1 9 3 - 3
Taxes 3 2 6 1 7 5 2 7 2 5 3 4 2 - 3
Educat i on 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 4 2 - 2
Iran 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 - 2 - 1 1 - 0
QO her 2 2 4 1 6 2 2 2 2 4 3 1 3 - 2
Q13 Biden job ...
Total answering (800) |(593) |(201) [(483) [(192) |(125) |(575) [(179) |(602) |(178) |(296) [(136) [(272)| (80) |(720)
Strongly approve 34 47 - 49 19 3 46 2 45 1 43 35 34 5 38
Sonewhat approve 36 47 1 45 35 2 a7 1 a7 0 37 33 44 10 39
Somewhat di sapprove 6 5 10 5 12 6 5 6 6 7 7 5 6 6 7
Strongly di sapprove 23 1 89 2 34 88 2 91 2 92 13 28 17 78 17
Tot al Approve 70 94 1 94 54 6 93 4 92 1 81 67 77 16 76
Total Di sapprove 30 6 99 6 46 94 7 96 8 99 19 33 23 84 24
Approve - Di sapprove 41 88 | -98 87 8 | -89 86 | -92 84 | -98 61 35 54 | -69 53
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November 1-8, 2022

J Street National

GBAO

SYNAGOGUE | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons

Tot al Yes No |sive | ral |rate |[tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q11 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
Ri ght direction 22 22 22 29 24 26 3 25 30 27 33 5 1
Wong track 78 78 78 71 76 74 97 75 70 73 67 95 99
Ri ght - Wong -56 | -57 | -55 | -41 | -51 | -48 | -94 | -50 | -41 | -45 | -34 | -91 | -98
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
State of denocracy 55 46 60 70 71 57 11 73 71 72 69 10 9
Abortion 40 36 43 54 59 35 6 61 54 58 46 - 3
I nflation/econony 27 34 23 8 10 31 70 9 8 8 19 70 73
C i mat e change 19 15 22 36 23 15 1 24 35 29 17 9 -
Crinme 16 25 12 2 3 20 52 3 2 2 10 45 55
SS/ Medi car e 9 8 10 9 13 10 3 14 9 12 15 3 0
Heal th care 7 5 8 11 8 5 2 8 11 9 7 - 2
I mmi gration 6 6 6 2 2 7 18 - 1 0 2 24 19
Nati onal security 5 5 6 3 5 5 12 4 3 3 3 8 14
| srael 4 7 2 2 1 6 5 2 2 2 2 16 6
Educat i on 3 6 2 2 1 2 9 1 2 2 3 1 10
Taxes 3 5 3 - 1 5 8 1 - 0 5 10 6
Iran 0 0 0 - - - 1 - - - - - 2
QO her 3 2 3 2 4 2 0 3 2 2 3 0
Q12 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (720)|(206) |(514) [(184) [(212) |(219) | (93) |(204) [(183)|(387)|(160)| (44)| (75)
State of denocracy 60 57 61 70 71 61 13 73 71 72 72 13 10
Abortion 44 47 43 55 59 38 9 61 55 58 48 - 4
I nflation/econony 23 22 23 7 10 29 66 9 7 8 17 69 71
C i mat e change 21 20 22 36 23 15 1 23 36 29 18 12 -
Crinme 12 14 12 2 3 18 44 3 2 2 7 42 49
SS/ Medi car e 10 11 10 8 14 10 5 14 8 11 16 4 1
Heal th care 7 6 8 11 7 6 3 7 11 9 7 - 2
I mmi gration 6 6 7 2 2 7 23 - 1 0 2 27 26
Nati onal security 6 6 6 3 5 5 17 4 3 3 3 10 21
| srael 3 5 2 2 1 4 4 2 2 2 2 12 5
Taxes 3 3 3 - 1 4 8 1 - 0 6 8 6
Educat i on 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 2 2 2 - 4
Iran 0 0 0 - - - 2 - - - - - 3
QO her 2 2 3 2 4 2 - 3 2 2 1 4 -
Q13 Biden job ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
Strongly approve 34 31 37 42 52 31 4 53 43 48 39 6 -
Sonewhat approve 36 28 40 50 40 39 5 41 51 46 51 2 1
Sonmewhat di sapprove 6 7 6 6 7 6 7 5 7 6 4 6 5
Strongly di sapprove 23 35 17 1 2 24 84 - - - 5 85 94
Tot al Approve 70 58 77 93 92 70 9 95 93 94 90 9 1
Total Di sapprove 30 42 23 7 8 30 91 5 7 6 10 91 99
Approve - Di sapprove 41 17 54 86 83 41 | -82 89 87 88 80 | -83 | -98
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GBAO J Street National November 1-8, 2022

CGENDER CENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Worren Men Worren
Oth [Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Wonen|under
Tot al Men (Wonen| Men (Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q11 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800) |(392) [(400) [(335) |(377) [(273) |(119) |(326) | (74)|(245)| (91) |(309)| (68)
Ri ght direction 22 23 21 25 23 24 20 23 13 25 25 24 14
Wong track 78 77 79 75 7 76 80 77 87 75 75 76 86
Ri ght - Wong -56 | -54 | -57 | -50 | -55 | -52 | -60 [ -53 | -74 | -50 | -51 | -51 | -72
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(392) [(400) [(335) |(377) [(273) |(119) |(326) | (74)|(245)| (91) |(309)| (68)
State of denocracy 55 50 61 56 63 51 47 64 46 55 58 66 49
Abortion 40 23 58 25 61 24 18 55 72 26 24 57 78
I nflation/econony 27 38 17 34 13 36 42 18 14 34 32 14 9
Climate change 19 20 18 22 19 17 26 17 25 19 33 18 28
Crinme 16 22 11 16 9 23 21 12 8 18 12 10 4
SS/ Medi car e 9 11 8 12 9 14 3 10 2 14 4 10 2
Heal th care 6 8 7 8 5 8 7 12 6 9 7 1
I mm gration 6 8 5 8 5 9 5 6 1 9 6 6 1
Nati onal security 5 7 4 8 4 9 4 5 - 9 5 5 -
| srael 4 5 3 4 1 3 8 1 8 3 8 1 5
Educati on 3 4 3 2 2 3 6 3 3 2 1 2 2
Taxes 3 5 2 3 2 3 8 2 1 2 6 2 2
Iran 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1 - 0 - 1 -
O her 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 6 2 3 2 7
Q12 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (720) |(335) [(377) [(335) |(377) [(245) | (91)[(309) | (68)|(245)| (91)|(309)]| (68)
State of denocracy 60 56 63 56 63 55 58 66 49 55 58 66 49
Abortion 44 25 61 25 61 26 24 57 78 26 24 57 78
I nflation/econony 23 34 13 34 13 34 32 14 9 34 32 14 9
Climate change 21 22 19 22 19 19 33 18 28 19 33 18 28
Crinme 12 16 9 16 9 18 12 10 4 18 12 10 4
SS/ Medi car e 10 12 9 12 9 14 4 10 2 14 4 10 2
Heal th care 7 7 8 7 8 6 9 7 13 6 9 7 1
I mm gration 6 8 5 8 5 9 6 6 1 9 6 6 1
Nati onal security 6 8 4 8 4 9 5 5 - 9 5 5 -
| srael 3 4 1 4 1 3 8 1 5 3 8 1 5
Taxes 3 3 2 3 2 2 6 2 2 2 6 2 2
Educati on 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2
Iran 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1 - 0 - 1 -
O her 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 7 2 3 2 7
Q13 Biden job ...
Total answering (800) |(392) [(400) [(335) |(377) [(273) |(119) |(326) | (74)|(245)| (91) |(309)| (68)
Strongly approve 34 25 43 29 46 31 13 a7 27 33 17 50 28
Somewhat approve 36 34 38 37 40 31 40 35 49 34 48 37 53
Somewhat di sapprove 6 9 4 9 4 8 11 3 11 8 12 3 12
Strongly di sapprove 23 32 14 25 10 31 36 15 14 26 23 11 6
Total Approve 70 59 81 66 86 61 53 82 76 66 65 86 82
Total Di sapprove 30 41 19 34 14 39 47 18 24 34 35 14 18
Approve - Di sapprove 41 18 62 32 71 23 6 65 51 33 29 73 63
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November 1-8, 2022 J Street National GBAO
AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under |30 - (40 - |50 - |Over |Under 40 - |Under |30 - [40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q11 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800)| (88)|(111) [(129) [(200)|(272)((199) [(329)| (72)| (92)|(103) [(189) [(264) |(164) |(292)
Ri ght direction 22 22 14 15 25 26 17 21 27 15 17 26 27 20 22
Wong track 78 78 86 85 75 74 83 79 73 85 83 74 73 80 78
Ri ght - Wong -56 | -56 | -73 | -69 | -50 | -47 | -65 | -57 | -46 | -70 | -66 | -49 | -46 | -60 | -55
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (800)| (88)|(111) [(129) [(200)|(272)((199) [(329)| (72)| (92)|(103) [(189) [(264) |(164) |(292)
State of denocracy 55 43 49 53 56 62 46 55 50 56 59 59 64 53 59
Abortion 40 32 44 39 44 39 39 42 40 53 46 46 41 47 46
I nfl ati on/ econony 27 29 32 31 28 22 31 29 21 23 27 25 20 22 26
C i mat e change 19 35 19 19 17 16 26 18 42 23 23 18 17 31 19
Crinme 16 14 16 18 18 16 15 18 6 10 9 16 14 8 14
SS/ Medi car e 9 4 1 3 8 18 3 6 5 1 4 8 18 3 6
Heal th care 7 10 11 8 6 5 10 7 11 11 10 7 5 11 8
I mmi gration 6 6 1 7 10 5 3 9 6 2 5 10 6 4 9
Nati onal security 5 1 4 5 5 8 2 5 1 4 5 5 9 3 5
| srael 4 12 4 4 2 1 8 3 10 4 3 2 1 7 2
Educat i on 3 4 7 7 1 2 6 3 3 1 5 - 2 2 2
Taxes 3 5 7 5 2 2 6 3 3 5 3 2 2 4 2
Iran 0 - - - 0 1 - 0 - - - 0 1 - 0
QO her 3 4 5 1 2 2 4 2 3 6 0 2 2 5 2
Q12 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (720)| (72)| (92) [(103) [(189) |(264) |(164) [(292)| (72)| (92)|(103) [(189) [(264) |(164) |(292)
State of denocracy 60 50 56 59 59 64 53 59 50 56 59 59 64 53 59
Abortion 44 40 53 46 46 41 a7 46 40 53 46 46 41 47 46
I nfl ati on/ econony 23 21 23 27 25 20 22 26 21 23 27 25 20 22 26
C i mat e change 21 42 23 23 18 17 31 19 42 23 23 18 17 31 19
Crinme 12 6 10 9 16 14 8 14 6 10 9 16 14 8 14
SS/ Medi car e 10 5 1 4 8 18 3 6 5 1 4 8 18 3 6
Heal th care 7 11 11 10 7 5 11 8 11 11 10 7 5 11 8
I mmi gration 6 6 2 5 10 6 4 9 6 2 5 10 6 4 9
Nati onal security 6 1 4 5 5 9 3 5 1 4 5 5 9 3 5
| srael 3 10 4 3 2 1 7 2 10 4 3 2 1 7 2
Taxes 3 3 5 3 2 2 4 2 3 5 3 2 2 4 2
Educat i on 2 3 1 5 - 2 2 2 3 1 5 - 2 2 2
Iran 0 - - - 0 1 - 0 - - - 0 1 - 0
QO her 2 3 6 0 2 2 5 2 3 6 0 2 2 5 2
Q13 Biden job ...
Total answering (800)| (88)|(111) [(129) [(200)|(272)((199) [(329)| (72)| (92)|(103) [(189) [(264)|(164) |(292)
Strongly approve 34 14 23 23 40 47 19 34 17 28 27 42 48 23 37
Sonewhat approve 36 43 44 43 30 31 43 35 48 50 51 32 32 50 39
Sonmewhat di sapprove 6 14 7 7 8 2 10 8 16 8 6 8 2 12 7
Strongly di sapprove 23 29 26 27 22 19 27 24 19 14 16 18 17 16 17
Tot al Approve 70 56 67 66 70 78 62 69 65 78 78 73 80 72 75
Total Di sapprove 30 44 33 34 30 22 38 31 35 22 22 27 20 28 25
Approve - Di sapprove 41 13 34 32 40 57 25 37 30 56 57 a7 61 45 50
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GBAO

J Street National

DI RECTI ON | BI DEN FAV | BI DEN JOB | DEM PARTY | REP PARTY
App |Di sap

Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q11 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800) |(177) |(623) [(537) [(229) |(563) |(237) [(526) [(257) |(173) |(608)
Ri ght direction 22 | 100 - 30 3 31 2 31 3 3 28
Wong track 78 - 100 70 97 69 98 69 97 97 72
Ri ght - Wong -56 | 100 |[-100 | -39 | -93 | -39 | -96 | -37 | -93 | -94 | -45
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(177) |(623) [(537) [(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) [(257) |(173) |(608)
State of denocracy 55 71 51 72 15 73 12 72 20 12 68
Abortion 40 54 37 55 6 55 5 55 9 6 51
I nflation/econony 27 10 32 10 67 10 68 10 63 68 14
C i mat e change 19 22 19 25 5 25 7 24 9 2 25
Crinme 16 4 20 4 46 3 48 4 43 51 6
SS/ Medi car e 9 17 7 12 3 13 2 13 2 1 12
Heal th care 7 10 6 9 4 9 3 8 5 1 9
I mmi gration 6 1 8 2 17 1 18 2 15 21 2
Nati onal security 5 3 6 3 9 4 10 4 9 11 4
| srael 4 3 4 2 8 2 8 2 8 7 2
Educati on 3 2 4 2 8 2 7 2 7 9 2
Taxes 3 1 4 2 7 1 8 2 7 8 2
Iran 0 - 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 -
QO her 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 1 3
Q12 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (720)1(169) |(551) [(525) [(161) |(550) |(170) |[(515) [(189) |(119) |(589)
State of denocracy 60 72 56 72 18 74 14 72 25 15 69
Abortion 44 55 41 56 7 56 6 55 12 8 52
I nflation/econony 23 9 27 10 64 10 66 10 59 66 13
C i mat e change 21 22 21 25 7 24 10 24 12 3 25
Crinme 12 4 15 3 42 3 43 4 37 45 5
SS/ Medi car e 10 17 8 12 3 13 2 13 3 1 12
Heal th care 7 9 7 8 6 8 4 8 6 2 9
I mmi gration 6 1 8 2 22 1 22 2 18 28 2
Nati onal security 6 3 7 3 12 4 13 4 11 15 4
| srael 3 3 3 2 6 2 6 2 6 5 2
Taxes 3 1 3 2 6 1 7 2 5 7 2
Educati on 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2
Iran 0 - 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 -
QO her 2 2 3 2 4 2 5 2 3 1 3
Q13 Biden job ...
Total answering (800) |(177) |(623) [(537) [(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) [(257) |(173) |(608)
Strongly approve 34 60 27 50 0 49 - 50 3 1 45
Somewhat approve 36 38 35 47 8 51 - 46 14 8 45
Somewhat di sapprove 6 2 8 3 14 - 22 2 15 6 6
Strongly di sapprove 23 0 30 1 78 - 78 2 68 85 4
Tot al Approve 70 97 63 97 8 | 100 - 96 17 9 90
Total Di sapprove 30 3 37 3 92 - 100 4 83 91 10
Approve - Di sapprove 41 95 25 94 | -84 | 100 |-100 92 | -66 | -83 79
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November 1-8, 2022

J Street National

LAPI D NETANYAHU PRO- | SRAEL | RAN
Strng|Tot al |Tot al
Don’ t Sup | Sup | Opp
Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID ID | Fav |[Unfav| 1D | Yes No |port [port ose
Q11 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800) |(230) |(213) [(484) [(316) |(267) |(469) [(758) [(709) | (91) |(353) [(565) [(235)
Ri ght direction 22 34 11 23 21 11 28 22 24 7 28 27 10
Wong track 78 66 89 77 79 89 72 78 76 93 72 73 90
Ri ght - Wong -56 | -32 | -78 | -54 | -58 | -79 | -44 | -56 | -52 | -85 | -45 | -46 | -81
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(230) |(213) [(484) [(316) |(267) |(469) [(758) [(709) | (91) |(353) [(565) [(235)
State of denocracy 55 69 31 51 61 26 73 56 59 22 69 69 23
Abortion 40 45 31 38 44 20 52 40 44 16 52 52 12
I nflation/econony 27 18 44 31 21 56 12 28 24 54 13 14 59
C i mat e change 19 21 11 16 25 8 27 20 21 5 27 25 7
Crinme 16 12 31 21 10 37 4 16 13 40 4 5 45
SS/ Medi car e 9 10 6 8 11 4 11 9 10 4 10 11 5
Heal th care 7 6 8 7 7 3 9 7 7 8 10 9 2
I mmi gration 6 4 13 8 4 14 1 6 5 13 3 4 13
Nati onal security 5 4 7 5 6 10 4 6 5 10 3 4 9
| srael 4 6 3 5 2 9 1 4 3 9 2 1 9
Educat i on 3 2 7 5 2 6 2 3 3 8 3 2 6
Taxes 3 2 3 3 4 6 2 3 3 7 1 2 8
Iran 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 - - 0 1
QO her 3 2 3 3 2 1 3 2 3 3 2 3 2
Q12 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (720)|(220) |(159) [(416) [(304) |(205) |(459) [(684) |[(649) | (71)|(340) [(546) [(174)
State of denocracy 60 70 37 56 64 31 73 60 63 26 70 70 28
Abortion 44 47 39 43 45 24 53 44 a7 21 53 54 15
I nflation/econony 23 17 35 25 20 50 12 23 20 49 12 13 54
C i mat e change 21 21 14 18 26 10 27 22 23 6 28 25 9
Crinme 12 10 22 15 8 31 4 13 10 33 3 4 39
SS/ Medi car e 10 10 8 10 11 5 12 10 11 4 10 11 6
Heal th care 7 5 11 8 7 4 9 7 7 10 10 9 2
I mmi gration 6 4 15 8 4 16 1 6 5 16 3 3 16
Nati onal security 6 4 8 6 6 12 4 6 5 13 3 4 11
| srael 3 4 3 4 2 7 1 3 2 10 2 1 7
Taxes 3 3 1 2 4 5 2 3 2 8 1 1 7
Educat i on 2 3 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
Iran 0 0 1 0 0 1 - 0 0 - - 0 1
QO her 2 2 4 3 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 3 2
Q13 Biden job ...
Total answering (800) |(230) |(213) [(484) [(316) |(267) |(469) [(758) [(709) | (91) |(353) [(565) [(235)
Strongly approve 34 51 15 33 37 17 45 35 37 18 53 46 8
Sonewhat approve 36 32 27 30 44 16 46 35 38 16 37 44 17
Sonmewhat di sapprove 6 4 10 7 6 5 7 7 6 7 5 5 10
Strongly di sapprove 23 13 47 30 13 62 2 24 19 60 6 5 66
Tot al Approve 70 83 43 64 81 33 91 70 75 34 90 89 24
Total Di sapprove 30 17 57 36 19 67 9 30 25 66 10 11 76
Approve - Di sapprove 41 66 | -15 27 61 | -34 82 39 50 | -33 79 79 | -51

GBAO
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GBAO J Street National
| SSUES
State Infla| di SS | mmi
of |Abor |tion |mate Medi |Hth | gra I's

Total |denmoc|tion [econ |chng |Crinefcare |care |tion |rael
Q11 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800) |(441) |(324) [(217) [(155)|(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
Ri ght direction 22 28 29 8 25 6 41 30 4 18
Wong track 78 72 71 92 75 94 59 70 96 82
Ri ght - Wong -56 | -43 | -41 | -83 | -50 | -89 | -18 | -40 | -92 | -64
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(441) |(324) [(217) [(155)|(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
State of denocracy 55 | 100 66 17 53 5 58 34 8 22
Abortion 40 48 | 100 3 28 9 21 29 8 9
I nflation/econony 27 8 2 | 100 3 62 5 7 50 28
Climate change 19 19 13 2 | 100 1 7 17 2 19
Crinme 16 2 4 37 1 | 100 - 3 24 12
SS/ Medi car e 9 10 5 2 4 - 100 6 - -
Heal th care 7 4 5 2 6 1 5 | 100 - -
I mm gration 6 1 1 12 1 9 - - 100 -
Nati onal security 5 3 1 9 0 2 1 1 1 3
I srael 4 1 1 4 3 3 - - - 100
Educati on 3 1 1 4 0 6 3 3 - -
Taxes 3 0 1 7 1 1 - - - 4
Iran 0 0 - - - - - - 2 4
QO her 3 2 1 2 0 1 - - 5 -
Q12 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (720)1(429) |(318) [(164) [(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (46)| (20)
State of denocracy 60 | 100 66 21 54 7 60 31 6 32
Abortion 44 49 | 100 4 28 14 22 30 9 13
I nflation/econony 23 8 2 | 100 3 61 4 7 52 13
Climate change 21 19 13 3 | 100 - 8 18 2 27
Crinme 12 1 4 33 - 100 - 3 22 -
SS/ Medi car e 10 10 5 2 4 - 100 6 - -
Heal th care 7 4 5 2 6 2 5 | 100 - -
I mm gration 6 1 1 14 1 12 - - 100 -
Nati onal security 6 3 1 11 0 3 1 2 1 4
I srael 3 1 1 2 4 - - - - 100
Taxes 3 0 1 5 1 - - - - 6
Educati on 2 1 1 1 0 1 2 3 - -
Iran 0 0 - - - - - - 2 5
QO her 2 2 1 1 0 2 - - 6 -
Q13 Biden job ...
Total answering (800) |(441) |(324) [(217) [(155)|(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
Strongly approve 34 48 49 7 44 4 52 38 1 24
Somewhat approve 36 45 47 18 45 10 43 49 15 11
Somewhat di sapprove 6 4 3 11 8 10 2 10 9 8
Strongly di sapprove 23 3 1 64 3 76 3 3 75 57
Tot al Approve 70 94 96 25 89 14 95 87 16 35
Total Di sapprove 30 6 4 75 11 86 5 13 84 65
Approve - Di sapprove 41 87 92 | -49 78 | -72 90 74 | -68 | -30

Page 18

November 1-8, 2022



November 1-8, 2022

J Street National

NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES

State Infla| di SS
of |Abor [tion [nate Medi [Hth I's

Total |denmoc|tion [econ [chng |Crine|care |care |rael
Q11 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800) |(429) |(318) [(164) [(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Ri ght direction 22 29 29 10 25 7 40 28 26
Wong track 78 71 71 90 75 93 60 72 74
Ri ght - Wong -56 | -43 | -41 | -81 | -50 | -86 | -19 | -44 | -48
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(429) |(318) [(164) [(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
State of denocracy 55 | 100 66 21 54 7 60 31 32
Abortion 40 49 | 100 4 28 14 22 30 13
I nflation/econony 27 8 2 | 100 3 61 4 7 13
Climate change 19 19 13 3 | 100 - 8 18 27
Crinme 16 1 4 33 - 100 - 3 -
SS/ Medi car e 9 10 5 2 4 - 100 6 -
Heal th care 7 4 5 2 6 2 5 | 100 -
I nmi gration 6 1 1 14 1 12 - - -
Nati onal security 5 3 1 11 0 3 1 2 4
I srael 4 1 1 2 4 - - - 100
Educat i on 3 1 1 1 0 1 2 3 -
Taxes 3 0 1 5 1 - - - 6
Iran 0 0 - - - - - - 5
QO her 3 2 1 1 0 2 - - -
Q12 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (720)|(429) |(318) [(164) [(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
State of denocracy 60 | 100 66 21 54 7 60 31 32
Abortion 44 49 | 100 4 28 14 22 30 13
I nflation/econony 23 8 2 | 100 3 61 4 7 13
Climate change 21 19 13 3 | 100 - 8 18 27
Crinme 12 1 4 33 - 100 - 3 -
SS/ Medi car e 10 10 5 2 4 - 100 6 -
Heal th care 7 4 5 2 6 2 5 | 100 -
I nmi gration 6 1 1 14 1 12 - - -
Nati onal security 6 3 1 11 0 3 1 2 4
I srael 3 1 1 2 4 - - - 100
Taxes 3 0 1 5 1 - - - 6
Educati on 2 1 1 1 0 1 2 3 -
Iran 0 0 - - - - - - 5
QO her 2 2 1 1 0 2 - - -
Q13 Biden job ...
Total answering (800) |(429) |(318) [(164) [(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Strongly approve 34 49 49 10 45 4 54 39 34
Somewhat approve 36 45 47 22 44 14 43 48 16
Sonmewhat di sapprove 6 4 3 13 8 13 2 10 11
Strongly di sapprove 23 2 0 55 3 69 2 3 38
Tot al Approve 70 95 97 32 89 18 96 87 50
Total Di sapprove 30 5 3 68 11 82 4 13 50
Approve - Di sapprove 41 89 93 | -36 77 | -64 93 73 0
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GBAO

J Street National

US ROLE FI NAL STAT STATE RES
Act Act |Exert |[Exert |Strng|Total |Tot al
ive | ive |Press|Press| Sup | Sup | Opp | One [Annex| Two

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp |port |[port ose |state|ation|state
Q11 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800) |(686) |(114) [(523) [(163)|(178) |(555) [(245) |(123)|(191) |(485)
Ri ght direction 22 24 13 27 11 20 26 14 28 9 26
Wong track 78 76 87 73 89 80 74 86 72 91 74
Ri ght - Wong -56 | -53 | -74 | -45 | -77 | -60 | -49 | -72 | -44 | -82 | -49
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(686) |(114) [(523) [(163)|(178) |(555) [(245) |(123)|(191) |(485)
State of denocracy 55 58 40 65 33 71 64 36 63 30 63
Abortion 40 42 32 47 27 39 48 23 44 25 46
I nflation/econony 27 24 44 17 49 19 17 49 16 52 20
C i mat e change 19 22 6 24 13 31 25 7 25 11 21
Crinme 16 15 27 9 33 5 8 35 10 33 12
SS/ Medi car e 9 10 5 11 6 8 11 6 8 6 11
Heal th care 7 7 7 9 - 9 8 5 10 3 8
I mmi gration 6 5 13 3 14 3 4 11 3 13 5
Nati onal security 5 5 7 5 6 6 4 9 4 7 5
| srael 4 4 3 3 7 0 2 7 1 9 2
Educati on 3 3 5 2 5 2 2 6 4 6 2
Taxes 3 3 6 2 6 2 3 5 7 5 2
Iran 0 0 1 - 1 - 0 0 1 1 0
QO her 3 2 3 3 1 2 3 1 3 1 3
Q12 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (720)|(632)| (88)[(498) [(134)|(173)|(535) [(185) |(113)|(141) |(466)
State of denocracy 60 61 48 67 40 72 65 44 67 38 64
Abortion 44 45 40 48 32 41 50 29 48 33 a7
I nflation/econony 23 21 35 16 41 19 17 41 13 42 19
C i mat e change 21 23 8 25 16 31 25 9 27 14 22
Crinme 12 12 19 7 27 5 7 28 7 22 11
SS/ Medi car e 10 10 7 11 7 7 11 8 9 8 11
Heal th care 7 7 8 9 - 9 8 7 11 4 8
I mmi gration 6 5 16 2 16 4 4 13 3 17 4
Nati onal security 6 6 7 5 7 6 4 11 4 9 5
| srael 3 3 2 2 5 0 2 4 1 7 2
Taxes 3 2 5 2 4 2 2 4 4 4 2
Educati on 2 2 1 2 3 2 2 1 3 2 2
Iran 0 0 1 - 1 - 0 1 1 1 0
QO her 2 2 3 3 1 2 3 1 2 1 3
Q13 Biden job ...
Total answering (800) |(686) |(114) [(523) [(163)|(178) |(555) [(245) |(123)|(191) |(485)
Strongly approve 34 37 20 42 22 45 41 20 38 18 40
Sonewhat approve 36 37 27 42 22 39 43 21 43 22 39
Somewhat di sapprove 6 6 10 6 6 7 6 8 8 5 6
Strongly di sapprove 23 20 44 10 50 9 11 51 10 55 14
Tot al Approve 70 74 46 84 44 84 84 40 82 40 79
Total Di sapprove 30 26 54 16 56 16 16 60 18 60 21
Approve - Di sapprove 41 49 -8 67 | -12 68 67 | -19 63 | -21 59
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November 1-8, 2022

J Street National

RESTRCT Al QAI PAC ENDRY ANTI - SEM TRUVMP/ MAGA RESP
Anti |Anti |White|VWite
Sup | Opp | App |Di sap|Very |Total| Sem | Sem | Sup | Sup |Conmb [Comb
Total |[port ose |rove |prove|Conc |Conc |Resp | Not |Resp | Not [Resp | Not

Q11 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800) |(544) |(256) [(221) [(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|[(606) [(170)
Ri ght direction 22 23 20 8 27 23 22 32 3 25 1 28 2
Wong track 78 77 80 92 73 77 78 68 97 75 99 72 98
Ri ght - Wong -56 | -54 | -59 | -84 | -45 | -55 | -55 | -37 | -93 | -50 | -99 | -44 | -96
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(544) |(256) [(221) [(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|[(606) [(170)
State of denocracy 55 58 48 17 70 59 56 74 9 64 12 69 10
Abortion 40 43 34 14 51 43 41 53 3 52 - 53 1
I nflation/econony 27 22 37 58 15 24 26 13 76 13 69 13 73
C i mat e change 19 22 15 6 24 18 20 21 3 27 6 24 5
Crinme 16 15 20 44 6 15 16 6 54 5 49 6 51
SS/ Medi car e 9 10 8 4 12 10 9 10 4 13 - 11 2
Heal th care 7 7 7 5 8 6 7 7 3 10 1 9 2
I mmi gration 6 6 7 16 3 6 6 1 14 3 24 2 19
Nati onal security 5 5 6 12 3 5 6 4 11 5 8 4 10
| srael 4 2 8 9 2 4 4 3 4 1 14 2 9
Educat i on 3 3 4 6 2 4 3 3 10 1 8 2 9
Taxes 3 4 1 7 2 3 3 2 7 2 7 2 7
Iran 0 1 - 1 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 0 1
QO her 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 - 3 1
Q12 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (720)|(503) |(217) [(164) [(556) |(613) |(700) [(294) | (59)|(289)| (58)[(583) [(117)
State of denocracy 60 62 53 23 70 63 61 76 12 65 14 70 13
Abortion 44 47 39 18 52 47 45 55 3 53 - 54 2
I nflation/econony 23 19 32 52 14 19 22 11 75 12 71 12 73
C i mat e change 21 23 17 7 25 20 21 21 4 28 9 24 7
Crinme 12 11 15 39 5 12 12 5 53 4 45 4 49
SS/ Medi car e 10 10 10 4 12 11 10 10 4 13 - 11 2
Heal th care 7 7 7 6 8 7 7 7 5 10 1 8 3
I mmi gration 6 6 8 20 3 6 6 1 17 3 31 2 24
Nati onal security 6 5 7 15 3 6 6 4 15 5 11 5 13
| srael 3 1 7 6 2 3 3 3 2 1 9 2 6
Taxes 3 4 1 5 2 2 2 1 6 2 4 2 5
Educat i on 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 2
Iran 0 1 - 1 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 0 1
QO her 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 - 3 1
Q13 Biden job ...
Total answering (800) |(544) |(256) [(221) [(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|(606) [(170)
Strongly approve 34 36 31 9 44 38 35 43 3 46 2 44 2
Sonewhat approve 36 39 30 14 44 35 36 49 4 43 1 46 2
Sonmewhat di sapprove 6 6 8 6 7 6 7 5 7 7 10 6 8
Strongly di sapprove 23 20 31 70 5 21 22 4 86 4 88 4 87
Tot al Approve 70 75 61 24 88 73 72 92 7 89 2 90 5
Total Di sapprove 30 25 39 76 12 27 28 8 93 11 98 10 95
Approve - Di sapprove 41 49 22 | -53 76 45 43 83 | -86 78 | -96 81 | -91
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J Street National

November 1-8, 2022

EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLIT
VoTch| 4yr Tot al
HS or [SnCol |Col | |Post |[Col | Non [North| Md

Total |l ess |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad [coll |east |west |South|West A B
Q11 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800)| (77)|(184) [(272) [(262) |(534) |(261) |(384) | (80)|(136) |(200) |[(400) [(400)
Ri ght direction 22 10 22 22 26 24 18 19 32 26 21 25 20
Wong track 78 90 78 78 74 76 82 81 68 74 79 75 80
Ri ght - Wong -56 | -80 | -56 | -55 | -49 | -52 | -63 | -62 | -36 | -48 | -58 | -51 | -61
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (800)| (77)|(184) [(272) [(262) |(534) |(261) |(384) | (80)|(136) |(200) |(400) [(400)
State of denocracy 55 26 48 64 60 62 41 51 66 49 63 58 52
Abortion 40 17 41 43 45 44 34 39 53 39 40 42 39
I nflation/econony 27 38 31 23 25 24 33 30 17 33 22 28 26
C i mat e change 19 15 14 22 22 22 14 17 23 14 26 17 22
Crinme 16 34 21 12 13 12 25 22 8 14 11 18 15
SS/ Medi car e 9 13 11 10 6 8 12 8 5 12 11 8 10
Heal th care 7 5 4 7 10 8 5 6 9 11 6 6 8
I mmi gration 6 12 8 5 5 5 9 6 4 9 6 5 8
Nati onal security 5 10 7 4 5 4 8 3 7 9 7 6 5
| srael 4 10 4 2 3 3 6 5 2 2 2 3 4
Educati on 3 12 4 2 2 2 6 5 2 3 1 4 3
Taxes 3 7 4 3 3 3 5 5 3 3 1 3 4
Iran 0 - 0 1 - 0 0 0 - - 0 0 0
QO her 3 - 4 2 3 2 3 3 1 2 2 2 3
Q12 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (720)| (49)|(161) [(254) [(251) |(505) |(211) |[(316) | (80)|(131)|(193)|(360) |(360)
State of denocracy 60 37 52 67 61 64 48 59 66 49 64 64 55
Abortion 44 27 44 46 a7 46 40 46 53 40 40 46 43
I nflation/econony 23 25 26 18 24 21 26 22 17 31 21 23 23
C i mat e change 21 23 14 23 23 23 16 20 23 14 27 18 24
Crinme 12 23 16 9 11 10 18 14 8 14 11 14 11
SS/ Medi car e 10 16 12 11 6 9 13 9 5 13 11 9 11
Heal th care 7 8 5 7 9 8 6 6 9 11 6 6 8
I mmi gration 6 13 9 5 5 5 10 6 4 9 6 5 8
Nati onal security 6 16 8 4 5 4 10 3 7 9 8 6 6
| srael 3 8 3 3 2 2 4 4 2 3 2 3 3
Taxes 3 2 4 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 1 2 3
Educat i on 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 4 0 2 1
Iran 0 - 1 1 - 0 0 1 - - 0 0 1
QO her 2 - 4 2 3 2 3 3 1 2 2 2 3
Q13 Biden job ...
Total answering (800)| (77)|(184) [(272) [(262) |(534) |(261) |(384) | (80)|(136) |(200) |[(400) [(400)
Strongly approve 34 19 34 32 41 37 30 26 50 39 41 33 36
Sonewhat approve 36 17 33 44 36 40 28 36 40 31 37 38 34
Somewhat di sapprove 6 9 6 6 7 6 7 9 2 4 5 5 8
Strongly di sapprove 23 55 26 18 16 17 35 29 8 27 16 23 23
Tot al Approve 70 36 67 76 77 76 58 62 90 69 79 71 69
Total Di sapprove 30 64 33 24 23 24 42 38 10 31 21 29 31
Approve - Di sapprove 41 | -27 35 52 54 53 17 25 79 39 57 43 38
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November 1-8, 2022 J Street National GBAO
CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY |[3-1-3 PARTY 2020 PRES DENOM NATI ON
Con Non
Re |serv |Unaff|Orth |Oth
Tot al Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep |Bi den|Trump|form [ative|Q her |[odox [odox
Q14-21 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...

Total Answering (800) [(593) |(201) |(483) [(192) |(125) |(575) [(179) [(602) |(178) |(296) |(136) |(272) | (80) |(720)
14 Joe Biden 61 79 7 79 48 8 78 8 77 6 69 61 65 16 66
;LEB- I-D-e;’ﬂ-a;:l-’ :’:1; |- ;:- ;:’:':u-’ {;/ ----- 56 72 10 73 40 13 72 11 71 9 65 56 59 14 61
20 Yal r ) Lapl d ----------- 47 54 32 55 43 29 53 32 55 29 52 48 52 26 50
21 Benj am n Net anyahu | 40 25 84 24 47 87 24 85 25 86 33 46 32 79 35
17 Republican Party | 23| 8| 7| 8| 20| 78| 8| 73| 8| 75| 17| 28| 17| 66| 19
18 KeV| n M:Cart hy ------- 20 8 59 7 25 64 8 59 8 62 15 22 16 51 17
15 Donal d Tr unp --------- 19 3 68 4 23 75 4 69 3 74 13 19 13 63 14
;L-Q- ;\/1- ; ;3|-’l- ;V;.‘,-Q-)I-’ll-’l;?[ I- ------ 16 7 41 7 18 47 7 42 7 43 11 17 13 42 13
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GBAO

J Street National

November 1-8, 2022

SYNAGOGUE | DEOLOGY PTY | D | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr

res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons
Tot al Yes No |sive | ral |rate |[tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep

Q14-21 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (800) [(280) |(520) |(187) |(216) |(240) |(141) |(208) |(186) |(394) |[(172) | (53) |(119)
14 Joe Biden 61 52 65 77 79 61 11 81 77 79 76 15 4
16 Democratic Party | s6| a8 | 60| 72| 72| sa| 1a| 75| 72| 73| 67| 19| 8
-ZE)- ;(:':u- |-’ ) L:’:l;)l- ;i ----------- 47 44 49 50 56 54 27 58 50 54 55 47 26
21 Benj am n Net anyahu | 40 46 36 14 28 44 83 26 14 20 33 79 88
17 Republican Party | 23| 32| 19| a| 7| 25| | 6| 4| s| 1a| 63| 77
18 Kevin MCarthy | 20| 23| 18| 7| 6| 19| 59| 5| 7| 6| 11| 48| 64
15 Donald Trump | 19| 27| 15| 2| a| 17| 6| 2| 1| 2| 7| s| 76
19 Mtch MConnel | | 16| 20 13| s| 5| 18| a| 5| 5| 5| 13| 39| 43
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J Street National

GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non | Non Men Wnen Men Wnen
Oth |Oth | Men |under |Wonen|under | Men |under [Worren|under
Tot al Men |Wonen| Men |Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q14-21 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (800) [(392) |(400) |(335) [(377) [(273) |(119) |(326) | (74)[(245)| (91) [(309)| (68)
14 Joe Biden 61 52 69 58 73 55 44 71 64 59 54 74 68
16 Dem)cr at | c Par t y ----- 56 47 65 52 68 49 40 66 61 53 49 69 66
-ZE)- ;(:':u- |-’ ) L:’:l;)l- ;i ----------- 47 46 47 51 49 49 40 49 40 53 45 51 43
21 Benjanin Netanyahu | 40 | 45| 35| 39| 32| 47| 40| 36| 31| 43| 20| 33| 25
17 Republican Party | 23| 30| 17| 24| 14| 30| 30| 18| 14| 26| 19| 16| 8
18 KeV| n M:Cart hy ------- 20 26 14 21 13 25 26 15 12 22 18 14 10
15 Donal d Tr unp --------- 19 25 13 19 10 24 28 14 12 20 16 11 6
19 Mtch MConnel | | 16| 20 11| 17| of 21| 19| 12| 6| 18| 13| 10| 4
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GBAO J Street National November 1-8, 2022

AGE NON- ORTH ACGE

Under [30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under (40 - |Under |30 - (40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 -
Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64

Q14-21 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...

Total Answering (800)| (88)|(111) |(129) |(200) |(272) [(199) |(329) | (72)| (92) [(103) |(189) |(264) |(164) |(292)
14 Joe Biden 61| 49| 55| 56| 63| 68| 52| 60| 55| 63| 65| 65| 70 | 60 | 65
16 Democratic Part y | s6| 46| s1| s0| 57| 63| 48| 54| 52| 60| 59| 59| 65| 56| 59
20 Yair Lapl a 47| 40| 41| 45| 51| 50| 41| 49| 42| 48| 55| 53| 51| 45 | 53
21 Benj amin Net anyahu | a0 s5| 37| 39| 42| 40| 36| a1 | 25| 20| s1| 39| 39| 27| 36
17 RepubllcanParty 23| 25| 22| 25| 25| 22| 24| 25| 16| 13| 15| 23| 20| 14| 20
18 Kevin MCart hy ------ 20| 23| 20| 20| 20| 19| 21| 20| 17| 13| 14| 18| 18| 15| 17
15 Donal d Tr unp -------- 19| 22| 22| 19| 20| 17| 22| 20| 14| 10| 10| 18| 16| 12| 15
19 Mtch MComnel| 16| 15| 13| 18| 15| 16| 14 | 16| 10 9 9| 14| 15 9| 12

Page 26



November 1-8, 2022

J Street National

DI RECTI ON | Bl DEN FAV | BI DEN JOB | DEM PARTY | REP PARTY
App |Di sap

Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav

Q14-21 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (800) [(177) |(623) |(537) |(229) [(563) |(237) |(526) |(257) |(173) |(608)
14 Joe Biden 61 83 54 83 9 81 13 81 19 12 76
16 Democratic Party | 56| 78| 50| 74| 13| 74| 14| 78| 11| 15| 69
20 Yal r ) Lapl d ---------- 47 59 43 56 32 55 32 56 33 34 53
21 Benjanin Netanyahu | 40 | 24 | a4 | 25| 75| 24| 75| 26| e8| 83| 26
17 Republican Party | 23| 8| 28| 7| 63| 7| 64| 8| s6| 83| &
18 Kevin MCarthy 20| 5| 2a| 7| s2| 6| 53| 8| a6| 62| 8
15 Donald Trump 19| 3| 24| 3| 59| 2| 60| al s1| 71| a
19 Mtch MConnel | 6| 8| 18| 7| 37| 6| 38| 7| 33| a5 | 7
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GBAO

J Street National

November 1-8, 2022

LAPI D NETANYAHU PRO- | SRAEL | RAN

Strng|Tot al |Tot al
Don’ t Sup | Sup | Qpp
Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID ID | Fav |[Unfav| 1D | Yes No |port [port ose

Q14-21 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (800) [(230) |(213) |(484) |(316) |(267) |(469) |(758) [(709) | (91) |(353) |(565) |(235)
14 Joe Biden 61 72 37 55 69 32 76 60 65 30 77 75 27
16 Dem)cr at | c Party ----- 56 66 35 51 63 32 69 55 59 29 71 69 24
20 Yal r ) Lapl d ----------- 47 69 22 47 - 35 55 47 50 28 53 53 38
21 Benjanin Netanyahu | 40 | 20| 57| 43| 34| 83| 14| a0 | 35| 71| 25| 27| 7
17 Republican Party | 23| 17| a2 | 20| 16| 53| 7| 2a| 19| s6| o 10| s6
18 Kevin MCarthy | 20| 13| 36| 24| 13| a5 | 7| 20| 17| a6 | 8| 9| a7
;L;:]- |-3;)I-’l:':1|- ;i- }I-’ Ll;’r;) --------- 19 11 38 24 13 48 3 19 15 49 6 7 50
19 Mtch MConnel | | 16| 14| 24| 19| 10| 32| 7| 16| 13| 35| 7| 8| 33
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J Street National

| SSUES
State Inflal| di SS I mmi
of |Abor |tion |mate Medi |Hth | gra I's
Total |denmoc|tion [econ |chng |Crinefcare |care |tion |rael

Q14-21 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (800) [(441) |(324) |(217) [(155) |(131) | (74)| (56)| (51)| (29)
14 Joe Biden 61 78 80 26 76 16 81 71 20 36
16 Democratic Party | 56| 71| 74| 25| 70 | 16| 74| 67 | 23| 29
-ZE)- ;(:':u- |-’ ) L:’:l;)l- ;i ---------- 47 57 52 36 55 33 54 43 35 50
21 Benjanin Netanyahu | 40 | 25| 25| 69 | 20| 77| 26| 22| 78| 70
17 Republican Party | 23| 8| 6| s4| 6| 63| 9| 7| 66| 44
18 Kevin MCarthy 20| 8| 7| 44| 7| 55| o 14| 55| 35
15 Donald Trump 19| a| 3| a9| 3| 57| 4| 5| 70| 36
19 Mtch MConnel | 16| 7| 6| 3| 5| 38| 10| 8| 38| 24
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J Street National

NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES

State Inflal| di SS
of |Abor |tion |mate Medi [Hth I's
Total |denmoc|tion [econ [chng |Crine|care |care |rael

Q14-21 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (800) [(429) |(318) |(164) [(152) | (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
14 Joe Biden 61 79 81 32 76 21 82 71 50
16 Democratic Party | s6| 72| 74| 31| 70| 22| 74| e8| a1
-ZE)- ;(:':u- |-’ ) L:’:l;)l- ;i ----------- 47 58 52 41 56 41 55 40 52
21 Benjanin Netanyahu | 40 | 24 | 24| 64| 20| 73| 24| 23| 61
17 Republican Party | 23| 8| 6| 48| 6| s8| 7| 7| 32
18 Kevin MCarthy | 20| 7| 6| 40| 6| 52| of 14| 28
15 Donald Trump | 19| 3| 3| a2| 3| a9| 3| 6| 20
19 Mtch MConnel | | 6| 7| 6| 27| a| 32| 10| 8| 12
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November 1-8, 2022

J Street National

US RCLE FI NAL STAT STATE RES
Act Act |Exert |[Exert |Strng|Total |Tot al
ive | ive |Press|Press| Sup | Sup | Opp | One [Annex| Two
Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp |port |[port ose |state|ation|state

Q14-21 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (800) [(686) |(114) |(523) |(163) [(178) |(555) |( 245) |(123) |(191) |(485)
14 Joe Biden 61 64 38 71 42 71 71 38 66 38 68
16 Democratic Party | 56| 58| 40| 65| 36| 67| 65| 35| 62| 35| 62
-ZE)- ;(:':u- |-’ ) L:’:l;)l- ;i ---------- 47 48 41 51 39 56 51 40 38 36 54
21 Benj am n Net anyahu ) 40 37 55 28 65 23 30 62 30 69 30
17 Republican Party | 23| 21| 40| 14| 42| 12| 14| 46| 14| 6| 17
18 Kevin MCarthy 20| 18| 34| 13| 36| 10| 13| 37| 13| 36| 15
15 Donald Trump 19| 16| 37| of 30| 7| 10| ar| 11| 43| 12
19 Mtch MConnel | 16| 13| 20| 10| 25| 10| 10| 20| 11| 28| 12
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J Street National

November 1-8, 2022

RESTRCT Al DAl PAC ENDRY ANTI - SEM TRUWP/ MAGA RESP
Anti |Anti |[White|Wite
Sup | Opp | App |Di sap|Very |Total| Sem | Sem | Sup | Sup |Conmb [Comb
Total |[port ose |rove |prove|Conc |Conc |Resp | Not |Resp | Not [Resp | Not

Q14-21 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (800) [(544) |(256) |(221) |(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85) |(606) |(170)
14 Joe Biden 61 64 54 24 74 63 62 76 13 76 7 76 10
16 Democratic Party | 56| 59| a9 | 25| 68| 58| 57| 69| 14| 69 | 12| 69| 13
-ZE)- ;(:':u- |-’ ) L:’:l;)l- ;i ----------- 47 49 43 35 53 48 48 54 35 52 32 53 34
21 Benj am nNet anyahu - 40 36 47 76 26 39 39 25 78 29 85 27 81
17 Republ | can Party ----- 23 22 27 59 10 22 23 10 67 10 71 10 69
18 Kevin MCarthy | 20| 18| 24| 47| 10| 19| 19| 9| s5| 8| 63| 9| 59
15 Donald Trump | 19| 17| 24| s2| 7| 18| 18| 5| 62| 4| 69| 5| 66
19 Mtch MConnel | | 16| 15| 18| 33| of 15| 15| of 36| 8| 43| 8| 40
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J Street National

EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLIT
VoTch| 4yr Tot al
HS or [SmCol [Col | [Post |Col | Non [North| Md

Total |l ess |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad [coll |east |west |South|West A B
Q14-21 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (800)| (77) |(184)|(272) |(262) |(534) |(261) |(384) | (80) |(136) |(200) |(400) |(400)
14 Joe Biden 61 33 60 62 67 65 52 54 75 62 66 61 60
16 Democratic Party | 56| 34| 57| 57| 60| 59| 50| 49| 69| 59| 61| 56| 56
-ZE)- ;(:':u- |-’ ) L:’:l;)l- ;i ---------- 47 30 42 46 55 51 39 41 54 51 54 48 46
21 Benjanin Netanyahu | 40 | 69 | 47| 34| 31| 33| 54| 43| 27| 47| 34| 38| a1
17 Republican Party | 23| 50| 29| 19| 16| 18| 35| 27| 11| 28| 18| 24| 23
18 KeV| n M:Cart hy ------ 20 42 22 17 15 16 28 24 11 21 16 20 20
15 Donal d Tr unp -------- 19 50 26 13 12 13 33 24 8 21 14 19 19
;L-Q- ;\/1- ; ;3|-’l- ;V;.‘,-Q-)I-’ll-’l;?[ I- ----- 16 28 19 13 13 13 21 17 10 19 12 15 16

GBAO
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CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY [3-1-3 PARTY 2020 PRES DENOM NATI ON

Con Non
Re |serv |Unaff|Orth |Oth
Tot al Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep |Bi den|Trunmp|form [ative|Q her |[odox [odox

Q14-19 Summary: US Political Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) [(593) [(201) |(483) |(192) |(125) |(575) |(179) |(602) [(178) |(296) [(136) [(272) | (80) |( 720)
14 BI DEN Fav 67 89 3 89 52 6 88 4 87 2 77 66 73 14 73
Unf av 29 6 95 6 43 93 7 93 8 95 19 30 22 85 22
Neut r al 2 3 - 2 3 - 2 1 2 1 2 3 3 - 2
Very Fav 49 65 2 69 29 4 65 2 64 2 57 54 49 10 53
ID 98 98 98 97 98 99 98 99 98 99 97 98 98 | 100 98
Don’t 1D 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 2 2 0 2
Fav - Unfav 38 83 | -93 82 9| -86 81 | -89 79 | -93 58 36 52 | -71 51
Mean 61 79 7 79 48 8 78 8 77 6 69 61 65 16 66
15 TRUWP Fav 20 3 71 3 22 80 3 74 2 79 13 18 14 66 14
Unf av 79 97 26 97 76 17 97 23 97 18 87 80 85 32 85
Neut r al 1 - 3 - 2 1 - 3 0 2 - 0 1 2 1
ID 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don’t 1D 0 0 1 0 - 1 0 1 0 1 - 2 0 - 0
Very Fav 14 1 53 2 13 65 1 56 1 61 11 12 8 52 10
Very Unfav 77 96 19 96 73 11 96 17 96 11 86 78 82 25 83
Fav - Unfav -60 | -94 44 | -93 | -54 63 | -94 50 | -95 61| -74 | -63 | -71 34 | -70
Mean 19 3 68 4 23 75 4 69 3 74 13 19 13 63 14
16 DEM PARTY Fav 66 87 6 88 43 12 86 9 85 6 77 69 68 14 71
Unf av 32 11 94 9 53 88 11 91 12 93 22 31 27 86 26
Neut r al 2 2 - 2 3 - 2 - 2 0 1 - 4 - 2
ID 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100
Don't 1D 0 0 - 0 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
Very Fav 40 53 3 57 20 7 54 5 52 4 51 41 38 6 44
Very Unfav 25 2 91 3 41 86 4 89 5 90 15 28 18 81 19
Fav - Unfav 34 76 | -89 79 | -10 | -75 75 | -83 72 | -87 55 38 40 | -71 45
Mean 56 72 10 73 40 13 72 11 71 9 65 56 59 14 61
17 REP PARTY Fav 22 4 75 4 24 86 4 79 4 80 15 26 14 67 17
Unf av 76 96 17 96 70 10 96 14 95 12 84 72 83 24 82
Neut r al 2 0 6 - 5 3 - 6 - 7 1 2 1 6 1
ID 99 99 99 | 100 99 98 99 98 99 98 | 100 | 100 99 98 99
Don't 1D 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 0 0 1 2 1
Very Fav 16 3 53 3 14 66 3 57 2 61 11 21 8 51 12
Very Unf av 70 91 8 92 59 4 91 6 90 6 81 63 78 15 76
Fav - Unfav -54 ] -92 58 | -92 | -46 76 | -92 65 | -91 68 | -69 | -47 | -69 44 | -65
Mean 23 8 71 8 29 78 8 73 8 75 17 28 17 66 19
18 MCCARTHY Fav 17 5 52 5 19 59 5 53 5 57 13 19 13 43 14
Unf av 73 88 28 88 70 20 88 26 88 22 80 75 75 33 77
Neut r al 3 1 9 1 6 7 1 9 1 11 2 2 3 8 2
Very Fav 9 3 27 2 8 36 2 29 2 32 7 10 7 22 7
I D 93 94 89 93 95 86 94 89 94 90 95 96 91 83 94
Don't ID 7 6 11 7 5 14 6 11 6 10 5 4 9 17 6
Fav - Unfav -56 | -83 25 1-83 | -51 39 | -83 27 | -83 34 | -67 | -56 | -62 10 | -64
Mean 20 8 59 7 25 64 8 59 8 62 15 22 16 51 17
19 MCCONNELL Fav 11 3 35 3 11 44 4 37 4 38 8 12 8 35 9
Unf av 85 95 54 96 86 43 95 52 95 50 91 86 89 48 89
Neut r al 2 0 7 0 2 9 0 8 0 9 1 1 1 11 1
I D 98 99 97 99 99 95 99 97 99 97 99 99 98 94 99
Don't ID 2 1 3 1 1 5 1 3 1 3 1 1 2 6 1
Very Fav 5 2 13 2 4 16 2 13 1 15 2 5 3 17 3
Very Unfav 78 92 36 92 72 31 92 35 91 33 85 77 80 39 82
Fav - Unfav -74 | -92 | -19 | -92 [ -75 1]-91|-151]1-92|-12|-83 | -75|-80 | -13 | -80
Mean 16 7 41 7 18 47 7 42 7 43 11 17 13 42 13
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SYNAGOGUE | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons
Tot al Yes No |sive | ral |rate |[tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q14-19 Summary: US Political Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) [(280) [(520) |(187) |(216) |(240) |(141) |(208) |(186) [(394) |(172)| (53)[(119)
14 BI DEN Fav 67 56 73 88 89 66 9 92 89 91 83 9 1
Unf av 29 40 22 7 8 28 89 5 6 5 10 84 99
Neut r al 2 3 2 3 2 2 1 2 3 3 2 3 -
Very Fav 49 43 52 63 69 46 5 71 64 68 60 5 0
ID 98 99 97 99 99 96 99 99 99 99 95 95 | 100
Don’t 1D 2 1 3 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 5 5 -
Fav - Unfav 38 16 51 82 81 38 | -80 87 83 85 74 | -75 | -97
Mean 61 52 65 77 79 61 11 81 77 79 76 15 4
15 TRUWP Fav 20 29 15 2 3 16 75 2 1 1 6 53 84
Unf av 79 71 84 98 96 82 24 98 99 98 93 36 16
Neut r al 1 1 1 - 1 1 0 - - - - 9 -
ID 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 98 | 100
Don’t 1D 0 - 1 0 - 1 0 - 0 0 1 2 -
Very Fav 14 20 11 1 1 11 57 0 0 0 4 39 64
Very Unfav 77 66 83 97 96 79 19 97 98 98 92 30 10
Fav - Unfav -60 | -42 | -69 | -96 | -93 | -66 50 | -96 | -98 | -97 | -87 17 68
Mean 19 27 15 2 4 17 69 2 1 2 7 56 76
16 DEM PARTY Fav 66 55 71 88 87 63 12 90 88 89 79 15 6
Unf av 32 44 26 8 13 34 88 9 7 9 17 85 94
Neut r al 2 1 2 4 1 2 - 1 4 2 3 - -
ID 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100
Don’t 1D 0 - 1 0 - 1 0 - 0 0 1 - -
Very Fav 40 34 44 51 59 36 7 61 51 56 48 8 4
Very Unfav 25 36 19 3 5 25 83 2 2 2 7 79 92
Fav - Unfav 34 12 45 80 74 29 | -76 80 81 81 63 | -70 | -87
Mean 56 48 60 72 72 54 14 75 72 73 67 19 8
17 REP PARTY Fav 22 32 16 1 3 21 75 2 1 1 9 68 84
Unf av 76 66 82 98 97 76 17 98 99 98 90 25 8
Neut r al 2 2 1 - - 2 6 - - - - 5 7
ID 99 99 99 | 100 | 100 99 98 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 99 98
Don’t 1D 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Very Fav 16 23 11 1 3 13 57 2 1 1 6 42 65
Very Unfav 70 59 76 95 91 67 12 92 96 94 86 9 4
Fav - Unfav -54 | -34 | -65|-97 | -94 | -54 58 | -96 | -98 | -97 | -82 42 76
Mean 23 32 19 4 7 25 71 6 4 5 14 63 77
18 MCCARTHY Fav 17 20 15 7 2 14 58 1 7 4 8 32 65
Unf av 73 70 75 87 88 76 28 89 88 89 87 38 21
Neut r al 3 3 3 - 2 3 9 1 - 1 0 11 9
Very Fav 9 10 8 3 1 6 34 0 3 2 4 16 37
I D 93 93 92 94 92 93 94 92 94 93 96 80 95
Don't ID 7 7 8 6 8 7 6 8 6 7 4 20 5
Fav - Unfav -56 | -49 | -60 | -80 | -86 | -62 30| -88|-81 ]| -85 | -79 -6 43
Mean 20 23 18 7 6 19 59 5 7 6 11 48 64
19 MCCONNELL Fav 11 17 8 2 3 10 38 3 2 3 6 25 42
Unf av 85 78 89 96 96 86 53 96 97 96 92 60 48
Neut r al 2 4 1 - - 3 7 - - - 0 11 7
I D 98 98 99 99 99 98 98 99 98 99 99 96 97
Don't ID 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 4 3
Very Fav 5 7 3 2 1 3 14 2 1 1 2 8 15
Very Unfav 78 72 81 94 93 74 41 95 94 95 85 37 35
Fav - Unfav -74|-61 | -81|-94(-93|-75|-15]-93 | -95 | -94 | -86 | -35 -5
Mean 16 20 13 5 5 18 40 5 5 5 13 39 43

GBAO
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GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE

Non Non Men Wonen Men Wonen

Oth [Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Worren|under

Tot al Men |Wonen| Men [Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40

Q14-19 Summary: US Political Thermometers ...

Total Answering (800) |(392) |(400) [(335) [(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)|(245)| (91)[(309) | (68)
14 BI DEN Fav 67 56 78 63 82 58 52 78 76 63 64 82 82
Unf av 29 39 18 31 14 36 46 18 21 31 34 14 14
Neut r al 2 1 3 2 3 2 1 3 3 2 1 3 4
Very Fav 49 39 60 43 63 44 27 64 41 48 32 67 44
1D 98 97 99 96 99 96 99 99 | 100 95 99 98 | 100
Don't ID 2 3 1 4 1 4 1 1 - 5 1 2 -
Fav - Unfav 38 17 59 32 67 22 6 60 55 32 30 67 67
Mean 61 52 69 58 73 55 44 71 64 59 54 74 68
15 TRUWP Fav 20 26 14 19 11 24 31 14 13 19 18 12 5
Unf av 79 73 85 80 89 75 69 85 87 79 82 87 95
Neut r al 1 0 1 1 0 1 - 1 - 1 - 0 -
1D 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100
Don't ID 0 0 0 1 0 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
Very Fav 14 19 9 13 8 18 21 10 8 14 10 8 4
Very Unfav 77 70 84 77 88 71 66 83 87 76 79 87 95
Fav - Unfav -60 | -47 | -71 | -61 | -78 | -51 | -38 | -70 | -75 | -60 | -63 | -76 | -89
Mean 19 25 13 19 10 24 28 14 12 20 16 11 6
16 DEM PARTY Fav 66 53 78 60 82 57 45 78 76 61 56 82 83
Unf av 32 44 21 37 16 40 52 20 22 36 40 17 15
Neut r al 2 2 1 3 1 2 3 1 2 2 4 1 2
1D 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100
Don't ID 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 1 - 0 - 1 -
Very Fav 40 28 52 32 55 31 22 56 38 34 27 58 42
Very Unfav 25 35 16 27 11 32 41 16 17 27 27 12 10
Fav - Unfav 34 9 57 22 66 16 -7 58 55 25 15 65 68
Mean 56 47 65 52 68 49 40 66 61 53 49 69 66
17 REP PARTY Fav 22 28 15 22 12 29 27 15 14 24 15 13 7
Unf av 76 69 83 76 87 68 70 82 86 74 84 85 93
Neut r al 2 2 1 2 1 2 3 1 - 2 2 1 -
1D 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100
Don't ID 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 - 0 - 1 -
Very Fav 16 20 12 14 10 20 18 12 12 17 9 10 5
Very Unfav 70 62 78 70 82 63 59 76 86 68 74 80 93
Fav - Unfav -54 | -41 | -68 | -55 | -75 | -40 | -43 | -67 | -71 | -49 | -69 | -72 | -85
Mean 23 30 17 24 14 30 30 18 14 26 19 16 8
18 MCCARTHY Fav 17 23 11 18 11 24 20 12 7 20 12 11 7
Unf av 73 68 78 74 81 67 69 81 67 71 80 83 71
Neut r al 3 4 2 4 1 4 4 2 2 5 1 1 1
Very Fav 9 12 6 10 6 12 11 7 2 11 6 6 1
I D 93 94 91 95 93 95 93 95 77 96 94 96 79
Don't ID 7 6 9 5 7 5 7 5 23 4 6 4 21
Fav - Unfav -56 | -45 | -67 | -56 | -70 | -43 | -49 | -69 [ -60 | -51 | -68 | -72 | -64
Mean 20 26 14 21 13 25 26 15 12 22 18 14 10
19 MCCONNELL Fav 11 15 8 11 7 15 14 9 4 12 9 7 3
Unf av 85 81 89 86 92 81 81 89 91 84 90 91 97
Neut r al 2 3 1 1 1 2 4 1 1 1 2 1 -
I D 98 99 99 99 99 98 | 100 99 96 98 | 100 99 | 100
Don't ID 2 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 4 2 - 1 -
Very Fav 5 5 4 3 3 5 6 4 3 4 2 3 2
Very Unfav 78 70 85 75 88 69 73 84 89 73 81 87 95
Fav - Unfav -74 1 -66 | -81 | -75 | -85 | -65 | -67 | -80 | -87 | -72 | -81 | -84 | -93
Mean 16 20 11 17 9 21 19 12 6 18 13 10 4
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AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under |30 - [40 - [50 - |Over |Under |40 - |Under |30 - |40 - [50 - |[Over |Under [40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q14-19 Summary: US Political Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800)| (88)|(111) [(129) [(200)|(272)((199) [(329)| (72)| (92)|(103) [(189) [(264) |(164) |(292)
14 BI DEN Fav 67 57 65 60 71 72 62 67 66 76 70 74 74 72 73
Unf av 29 40 33 34 27 22 36 30 31 21 23 24 19 25 23
Neut r al 2 3 1 4 1 2 2 2 3 1 5 1 2 2 3
Very Fav 49 29 34 44 57 59 32 52 33 39 52 59 60 36 57
1D 98 | 100 99 98 99 95 99 99 | 100 99 98 99 95 99 99
Don't ID 2 - 1 2 1 5 1 1 - 1 2 1 5 1 1
Fav - Unfav 38 17 33 26 44 50 26 37 35 55 48 50 55 47 49
Mean 61 49 55 56 63 68 52 60 55 63 65 65 70 60 65
15 TRUWP Fav 20 23 24 19 21 17 23 20 14 11 8 19 15 12 15
Unf av 79 76 76 79 79 82 76 79 84 89 90 81 83 87 84
Neut r al 1 1 - 2 0 0 1 1 2 - 2 - 0 1 1
1D 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 0 - - - 0 1 - 0 - - - 0 1 - 0
Very Fav 14 11 20 13 15 12 16 15 7 7 4 14 11 7 10
Very Unfav 77 72 76 75 76 80 74 76 82 89 87 79 82 86 82
Fav - Unfav -60 | -53 | -53 | -60 | -58 | -66 | -53 | -59 | -71 | -78 | -82 | -63 | -68 | -75 | -69
Mean 19 21 22 19 20 17 22 20 14 10 10 18 16 12 15
16 DEM PARTY Fav 66 54 61 60 66 74 58 64 61 73 71 69 76 68 70
Unf av 32 45 36 37 33 24 40 34 37 23 26 30 22 29 28
Neut r al 2 1 4 3 1 1 3 2 1 4 4 1 1 3 2
1D 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 0 - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - -
Very Fav 40 23 32 30 44 51 28 39 27 39 37 46 52 34 43
Very Unfav 25 34 29 33 25 17 31 28 25 16 22 22 15 20 22
Fav - Unfav 34 8 25 24 33 50 18 30 24 50 45 39 54 39 41
Mean 56 46 51 50 57 63 48 54 52 60 59 59 65 56 59
17 REP PARTY Fav 22 21 23 23 23 20 22 23 12 11 11 22 18 12 18
Unf av 76 77 76 72 75 79 76 74 88 87 85 77 80 87 80
Neut r al 2 2 1 4 2 0 2 3 - 2 4 1 - 1 2
1D 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 - 0 1 0 1 0 0 - - - - 2 - -
Very Fav 16 14 16 15 16 16 15 16 5 8 6 15 15 7 12
Very Unfav 70 66 72 69 68 72 70 69 78 85 82 71 74 82 75
Fav - Unfav -54 | -55 | -53 | -49 | -52 [ -59 | -54 | -51 | -75 | -75 | -74 | -56 | -62 | -75 | -62
Mean 23 25 22 25 25 22 24 25 16 13 15 23 20 14 20
18 MCCARTHY Fav 17 14 15 19 15 19 15 16 8 10 11 14 17 9 13
Unf av 73 69 67 67 77 76 68 73 78 74 79 78 78 76 78
Neut r al 3 2 4 5 3 2 3 4 - 2 5 3 2 1 4
Very Fav 9 7 8 7 10 10 7 8 4 3 2 10 10 4 7
I D 93 86 87 91 95 97 86 93 86 87 95 95 97 86 95
Don't ID 7 14 13 9 5 3 14 7 14 13 5 5 3 14 5
Fav - Unfav -56 | -55 | -52 | -49 | -62 | -58 | -54 | -56 | -70 | -64 | -67 | -64 | -60 | -66 | -65
Mean 20 23 20 20 20 19 21 20 17 13 14 18 18 15 17
19 MCCONNELL Fav 11 11 10 14 9 13 10 11 6 6 5 8 12 6 7
Unf av 85 86 84 81 88 85 85 86 94 91 94 89 85 92 91
Neut r al 2 - 6 3 2 1 3 2 - 2 - 2 1 1 1
I D 98 97 99 98 99 99 98 99 | 100 99 99 99 99 99 99
Don't ID 2 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1
Very Fav 5 7 3 5 3 5 5 4 3 2 - 3 5 2 2
Very Unfav 78 78 80 75 79 77 79 77 86 87 87 81 78 87 83
Fav - Unfav -74 |1 -76 | -74 | -67 | -80 | -72 | -75 | -75 | -88 | -84 | -89 | -81 | -73 | -86 | -84
Mean 16 15 13 18 15 16 14 16 10 9 9 14 15 9 12
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DI RECTI ON | BIDEN FAV | BI DEN JOB | DEM PARTY | REP PARTY
App |Di sap

Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q14-19 Summary: US Political Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) [(177) |(623)|(537) |(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) |(257) |[(173) [(608)
14 BI DEN Fav 67 92 60 | 100 - 93 7 93 15 10 85
Unf av 29 4 36 - 100 3 89 3 82 88 10
Neut r al 2 0 2 - - 2 2 2 1 1 2
Very Fav 49 78 41 73 - 69 3 70 8 7 62
ID 98 97 98 | 100 | 100 98 98 98 98 99 98
Don’t 1D 2 3 2 - - 2 2 2 2 1 2
Fav - Unfav 38 88 24 | 100 |- 100 89 | -82 90 | -67 | -78 74
Mean 61 83 54 83 9 81 13 81 19 12 76
15 TRUWP Fav 20 1 25 3 61 2 62 3 54 77 3
Unf av 79 99 74 97 36 98 35 96 44 20 97
Neut r al 1 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 2 0
ID 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100
Don’t 1D 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 0 - 1 -
Very Fav 14 1 18 1 46 1 46 2 39 60 1
Very Unfav 77 98 71 97 29 98 28 96 38 15 96
Fav - Unfav -60 | -98 | -49 | -95 25 | -96 27 | -93 10 56 | -94
Mean 19 3 24 3 59 2 60 4 51 71 4
16 DEM PARTY Fav 66 93 58 91 8 90 9 | 100 - 14 82
Unf av 32 5 40 7 92 8 90 - 100 86 15
Neut r al 2 2 2 2 - 2 1 - - - 2
ID 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don't 1D 0 0 0 0 - 1 - - - - 0
Very Fav 40 67 33 56 5 56 4 61 - 8 51
Very Unfav 25 1 32 2 82 2 81 - 78 82 7
Fav - Unfav 34 88 18 84 | -84 82 | -81 | 100 (-100 | -73 67
Mean 56 78 50 74 13 74 14 78 11 15 69
17 REP PARTY Fav 22 3 27 3 66 3 67 4 58 | 100 -
Unf av 76 96 70 96 28 97 27 95 36 - 100
Neut r al 2 0 2 0 5 - 5 - 5 - -
ID 99 99 99 | 100 99 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100
Don't 1D 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 - -
Very Fav 16 2 19 2 a7 2 a7 4 41 72 -
Very Unf av 70 90 64 92 18 93 17 91 27 - 92
Fav - Unfav -54 | -93 | -44 | -93 39 | -94 40 | -91 22 | 100 |- 100
Mean 23 8 28 7 63 7 64 8 56 83 6
18 MCCARTHY Fav 17 2 21 5 46 4 47 6 40 59 4
Unf av 73 94 67 89 36 89 35 88 43 22 89
Neut r al 3 1 4 0 8 0 9 1 8 8 1
Very Fav 9 1 11 2 26 2 25 3 22 32 2
I D 93 97 91 94 91 94 91 94 91 88 94
Don't ID 7 3 9 6 9 6 9 6 9 12 6
Fav - Unfav -56 | -92 | -46 | -84 10 | -85 12 | -82 -3 37 | -84
Mean 20 5 24 7 52 6 53 8 46 62 8
19 MCCONNELL Fav 11 2 14 3 32 3 32 4 27 42 3
Unf av 85 96 82 96 59 96 58 95 65 48 96
Neut r al 2 0 2 - 7 - 7 - 6 6 0
I D 98 99 98 99 98 99 97 99 98 97 99
Don't ID 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 2 3 1
Very Fav 5 1 6 1 12 1 12 2 10 17 1
Very Unfav 78 89 74 93 44 93 41 92 49 32 92
Fav - Unfav -74]1-93 | -68 | -93 | -27 | -94|-26]|-91 | -38 -6 | -93
Mean 16 8 18 7 37 6 38 7 33 45 7

Page 38

November 1-8, 2022



November 1-8, 2022

J Street National

LAPI D NETANYAHU PRO- | SRAEL | RAN

Strng|Tot al |Tot al
Don’ t Sup | Sup | Opp
Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID ID| Fav |(Unfav| ID | Yes No |port [port ose

Q14-19 Summary: US Political Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) [(230) [(213) |(484) |(316) |(267) |(469) |(758)|(709)| (91)|(353) |(565) [(235)
14 BI DEN Fav 67 81 41 61 76 34 86 67 72 32 86 84 26
Unf av 29 16 55 35 19 64 9 29 24 67 10 11 71
Neut r al 2 1 1 2 2 0 3 2 2 1 1 2 1
Very Fav 49 64 22 43 58 25 62 49 52 23 66 62 19
ID 98 98 98 98 97 98 98 98 97 | 100 98 98 98
Don’t 1D 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 - 2 2 2
Fav - Unfav 38 65 | -15 26 57 | -30 77 38 48 | -35 76 73 | -45
Mean 61 72 37 55 69 32 76 60 65 30 77 75 27
15 TRUWP Fav 20 9 40 24 13 50 3 20 16 52 6 7 51
Unf av 79 90 58 75 86 48 97 79 84 46 94 93 46
Neut r al 1 1 1 1 - 2 - 1 0 2 - - 2
ID 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99
Don’t 1D 0 - 1 0 0 1 - 0 0 - 0 0 1
Very Fav 14 7 32 18 9 37 1 14 11 41 5 4 38
Very Unfav 77 87 55 72 85 42 97 77 81 43 93 92 40
Fav - Unfav -60 | -80 | -18 | -51 | -73 2| -95|-601] -68 6 |-88 | -86 5
Mean 19 11 38 24 13 48 3 19 15 49 6 7 50
16 DEM PARTY Fav 66 78 39 59 76 36 82 65 70 30 85 83 23
Unf av 32 21 58 39 22 63 15 33 28 67 13 14 75
Neut r al 2 1 2 2 1 1 3 2 2 3 2 2 1
ID 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100
Don’t 1D 0 - 1 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 1 0 0
Very Fav 40 55 20 37 45 21 50 40 43 22 56 52 14
Very Unfav 25 14 52 32 14 61 5 25 20 65 9 8 66
Fav - Unfav 34 57 | -19 20 54 | -27 67 33 43 | -37 71 69 | -52
Mean 56 66 35 51 63 32 69 55 59 29 71 69 24
17 REP PARTY Fav 22 16 42 28 12 53 4 22 17 58 6 7 57
Unf av 76 84 54 69 87 41 96 76 81 38 93 92 37
Neut r al 2 0 2 2 0 5 0 2 1 3 0 0 5
ID 99 | 100 98 99 99 98 | 100 99 99 99 99 99 99
Don’t 1D 1 - 2 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
Very Fav 16 9 34 20 9 41 2 16 11 52 5 5 42
Very Unfav 70 79 48 64 79 31 93 70 75 37 90 89 26
Fav - Unfav -54 | -68 | -12 | -41 | -74 11 | -92 | -55 | -64 20 | -87 | -86 21
Mean 23 17 42 29 16 53 7 24 19 56 9 10 56
18 MCCARTHY Fav 17 11 34 21 9 40 5 17 13 46 6 6 41
Unf av 73 84 57 71 76 43 91 74 77 45 87 86 43
Neut r al 3 1 3 3 3 6 1 3 3 2 1 2 6
Very Fav 9 5 20 11 5 21 2 9 6 27 3 3 22
I D 93 96 94 96 88 89 96 94 93 92 95 94 90
Don't ID 7 4 6 4 12 11 4 6 7 8 5 6 10
Fav - Unfav -56 | -73 | -23 | -49 | -67 -3 |-86 | -56 | -64 11]-81]|-79 -1
Mean 20 13 36 24 13 45 7 20 17 46 8 9 a7
19 MCCONNELL Fav 11 10 20 14 8 28 3 12 9 32 4 4 28
Unf av 85 89 74 82 89 64 97 85 88 59 94 94 64
Neut r al 2 0 5 3 0 5 0 2 1 6 1 1 5
I D 98 | 100 98 99 97 97 | 100 99 99 98 99 99 97
Don't ID 2 0 2 1 3 3 0 1 1 2 1 1 3
Very Fav 5 4 8 6 3 11 1 5 3 15 2 2 10
Very Unfav 78 81 62 73 85 53 92 78 81 49 91 90 49
Fav - Unfav -74|-80 | -54|-68|-82|-36|-94|-73|-80]|-27]|-90 | -89 | -36
Mean 16 14 24 19 10 32 7 16 13 35 7 8 33
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| SSUES
State Infla| di SS I nmi
of |Abor |tion |mate Medi |Hth | gra I's

Total |denmoc|tion [econ |chng |Crinefcare |care |tion |rael
Q14-19 Summary: US Political Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) [(441) (324)|(217) |(155)|(131)| (74)| (56)| (51)| (29)
14 BI DEN Fav 67 88 91 26 88 15 85 82 16 35
Unf av 29 8 4 71 8 81 10 16 79 65
Neut r al 2 2 3 1 3 0 2 - 5 -
Very Fav 49 67 67 14 61 11 76 59 9 27
ID 98 97 98 98 99 96 96 98 | 100 | 100
Don’t 1D 2 3 2 2 1 4 4 2 - -
Fav - Unfav 38 80 87 | -46 80 | -66 75 66 | -63 | -30
Mean 61 78 80 26 76 16 81 71 20 36
15 TRUWP Fav 20 3 3 50 2 60 3 3 77 35
Unf av 79 97 97 47 98 38 97 97 21 62
Neut r al 1 - - 2 - 1 - - 1 3
ID 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don’t 1D 0 0 0 - 1 1 - - - -
Very Fav 14 2 1 38 1 42 3 3 61 22
Very Unfav 77 96 97 39 98 31 97 94 20 58
Fav - Unfav -60 | -94 | -94 3| -96 21 | -94 | -93 56 | -27
Mean 19 4 3 49 3 57 4 5 70 36
16 DEM PARTY Fav 66 86 89 25 82 15 90 74 24 29
Unf av 32 12 7 75 15 85 8 22 76 70
Neut r al 2 2 3 1 2 - 2 4 - 1
ID 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don't 1D 0 0 1 - 1 - - - - -
Very Fav 40 53 60 13 48 10 57 49 11 14
Very Unfav 25 4 1 66 7 78 3 10 72 70
Fav - Unfav 34 74 82 | -50 67 | -70 82 52 | -52 | -41
Mean 56 71 74 25 70 16 74 67 23 29
17 REP PARTY Fav 22 5 3 54 3 68 3 3 72 41
Unf av 76 94 96 40 97 27 97 97 21 52
Neut r al 2 0 0 4 - 4 - - 7 7
ID 99 99 99 98 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don't 1D 1 1 1 2 - 1 - - - -
Very Fav 16 3 3 41 1 46 3 3 46 27
Very Unf av 70 90 93 30 93 18 90 93 14 35
Fav - Unfav -54 | -90 | -92 14 | -95 40 | -94 | -93 51 | -11
Mean 23 8 6 54 6 63 9 7 66 44
18 MCCARTHY Fav 17 5 4 39 3 53 6 13 49 21
Unf av 73 91 88 44 89 32 91 80 29 55
Neut r al 3 0 1 8 0 6 - - 11 12
Very Fav 9 3 2 21 2 28 4 6 26 3
I D 93 96 92 91 92 91 97 93 88 88
Don't ID 7 4 8 9 8 9 3 7 12 12
Fav - Unfav -56 | -86 | -84 -5 | -85 22 | -85 | -67 20 | -33
Mean 20 8 7 44 7 55 9 14 55 35
19 MCCONNELL Fav 11 3 3 25 3 35 6 5 27 17
Unf av 85 96 96 67 96 55 94 95 69 72
Neut r al 2 0 0 6 - 6 - - 4 6
I D 98 99 99 98 99 96 99 | 100 | 100 95
Don't ID 2 1 1 2 1 4 1 - - 5
Very Fav 5 1 2 7 1 10 3 1 13 14
Very Unfav 78 91 94 51 96 40 87 93 40 68
Fav - Unfav -74 | -93 | -94 | -42 | -93 [ -20 [ -88 | -91 | -42 | -54
Mean 16 7 6 31 5 38 10 8 38 24
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J Street National

NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES
State Infla| di SS
of |Abor [tion [nate Medi [Hth I's
Total |denmoc|tion [econ [chng |Crine|care |care |rael
Q14-19 Summary: US Political Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) |(429) |(318) [(164) [(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
14 BI DEN Fav 67 89 92 33 88 19 87 81 50
Unf av 29 7 3 63 8 75 7 17 50
Neut r al 2 2 3 2 3 1 2 - -
Very Fav 49 68 68 19 61 14 79 57 39
ID 98 97 98 98 99 94 95 98 | 100
Don't ID 2 3 2 2 1 6 5 2 -
Fav - Unfav 38 82 88 | -30 80 | -56 81 64 0
Mean 61 79 81 32 76 21 82 71 50
15 TRUWP Fav 20 2 2 44 2 49 2 3 15
Unf av 79 97 97 54 98 49 98 97 85
Neut r al 1 - - 2 - 1 - - -
ID 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 0 0 0 - 1 1 - - -
Very Fav 14 2 1 33 1 32 2 3 10
Very Unfav 77 97 97 47 98 40 98 94 82
Fav - Unfav -60 | -95 | -95 | -11 | -96 1|-97|-93 | -69
Mean 19 3 3 42 3 49 3 6 20
16 DEM PARTY Fav 66 87 89 32 82 21 91 76 41
Unf av 32 11 7 68 15 79 7 21 57
Neut r al 2 2 3 1 3 - 2 4 2
ID 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 0 0 1 - 1 - - - -
Very Fav 40 54 60 16 a7 14 57 50 21
Very Unfav 25 3 1 57 7 70 3 10 57
Fav - Unfav 34 76 82 | -36 66 | -58 84 55 | -16
Mean 56 72 74 31 70 22 74 68 41
17 REP PARTY Fav 22 4 3 48 3 60 2 3 30
Unf av 76 95 96 48 97 35 98 97 70
Neut r al 2 - 0 3 - 5 - - -
ID 99 99 99 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 1 1 1 - - - - -
Very Fav 16 3 3 35 2 39 2 3 17
Very Unfav 70 91 93 39 93 25 93 94 50
Fav - Unfav -54 | -91 | -93 -1 ] -95 25 [ -97 | -93 | -40
Mean 23 8 6 48 6 58 7 7 32
18 MCCARTHY Fav 17 5 3 37 3 49 6 13 22
Unf av 73 91 88 50 89 39 91 79 78
Neut r al 3 0 1 7 0 9 - - -
Very Fav 9 2 2 21 2 27 4 6 -
ID 93 96 92 94 92 96 97 92 | 100
Don't ID 7 4 8 6 8 4 3 8 -
Fav - Unfav -56 | -87 | -84 | -13 | -86 10 [ -85 | -65 | -56
Mean 20 7 6 40 6 52 9 14 28
19 MCCONNELL Fav 11 2 3 23 2 29 6 5 7
Unf av 85 97 96 73 97 64 93 95 93
Neut r al 2 0 0 3 - 5 - - -
ID 98 99 99 99 99 98 99 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 - -
Very Fav 5 1 2 5 1 6 3 1 7
Very Unfav 78 92 94 57 96 48 88 93 87
Fav - Unfav -74 | -94 | -94 | -51 | -94 | -35|-88]-90 | -85
Mean 16 7 6 27 4 32 10 8 12
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J Street National

US ROLE FI NAL STAT STATE RES
Act Act |Exert |[Exert |Strng|Total |Tot al
ive | ive |Press|Press| Sup | Sup | Opp | One [Annex| Two
Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp |port |[port ose |state|ation|state

Q14-19 Summary: US Political Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) [(686) [(114) |(523) |(163)|(178) |(555) |(245) |(123) [(191) |(485)
14 BI DEN Fav 67 72 39 80 45 76 80 39 74 40 76
Unf av 29 24 55 16 51 14 15 59 19 57 20
Neut r al 2 2 3 2 1 5 3 1 4 1 2
Very Fav 49 53 26 59 33 56 58 30 52 28 57
ID 98 98 98 98 97 95 98 98 97 99 98
Don’t 1D 2 2 2 2 3 5 2 2 3 1 2
Fav - Unfav 38 47 | -16 64 -6 62 64 | -20 55 | -17 56
Mean 61 64 38 71 42 71 71 38 66 38 68
15 TRUWP Fav 20 17 37 9 40 6 10 43 10 46 12
Unf av 79 82 61 90 57 93 90 55 90 52 87
Neut r al 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 - 1 1
ID 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100
Don’t 1D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 1 0
Very Fav 14 12 27 7 29 5 6 32 6 34 8
Very Unfav 77 81 55 90 52 92 89 50 87 49 86
Fav - Unfav -60 | -65 | -24|-81|-17 | -86 | -80 | -12 | -79 -6 | -76
Mean 19 16 37 9 39 7 10 41 11 43 12
16 DEM PARTY Fav 66 70 43 79 40 82 78 38 74 40 74
Unf av 32 29 53 19 59 17 20 60 25 59 24
Neut r al 2 1 4 1 1 1 1 3 2 1 2
ID 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99
Don't 1D 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 0 - 0 1
Very Fav 40 43 27 48 25 48 48 24 a7 24 45
Very Unfav 25 22 46 12 51 11 13 53 19 54 15
Fav - Unfav 34 41 -9 59 | -18 65 58 | -22 49 | -19 50
Mean 56 58 40 65 36 67 65 35 62 35 62
17 REP PARTY Fav 22 19 40 11 42 10 10 47 12 47 14
Unf av 76 79 56 87 55 89 88 49 88 47 84
Neut r al 2 1 3 1 3 - 1 3 - 3 1
ID 99 99 98 99 | 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 98 | 100
Don't 1D 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 - 2 0
Very Fav 16 14 27 8 32 6 7 35 8 35 10
Very Unfav 70 74 45 83 46 88 83 41 82 40 79
Fav - Unfav -54 | -61 | -16 | -76 | -13 | -79 | -78 -2 | -76 0| -70
Mean 23 21 40 14 42 12 14 46 14 46 17
18 MCCARTHY Fav 17 15 29 10 28 8 10 33 10 34 12
Unf av 73 76 53 83 53 86 82 53 79 51 80
Neut r al 3 3 4 2 6 1 2 6 - 6 3
Very Fav 9 8 13 6 15 5 5 17 6 16 6
I D 93 94 86 96 87 95 93 92 89 91 94
Don't ID 7 6 14 4 13 5 7 8 11 9 6
Fav - Unfav -56 | -62 | -24 | -73 | -24 | -77 | -72 | -20 | -69 | -17 | -68
Mean 20 18 34 13 36 10 13 37 13 36 15
19 MCCONNELL Fav 11 9 26 6 19 6 6 24 8 24 7
Unf av 85 88 69 92 73 92 92 68 89 69 90
Neut r al 2 2 4 1 5 1 1 5 2 4 1
I D 98 98 99 99 97 99 99 97 99 97 99
Don't ID 2 2 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 3 1
Very Fav 5 4 10 3 7 2 2 10 5 10 2
Very Unfav 78 81 57 88 61 86 87 57 85 60 83
Fav - Unfav -74 | -79 | -42 | -86 | -55 | -86 | -87 | -44 | -81 | -45 | -83
Mean 16 13 29 10 25 10 10 29 11 28 12
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J Street National

RESTRCT Al QAI PAC ENDRY ANTI - SEM TRUWP/ MAGA RESP
Anti |Anti |White|VWite
Sup | Opp | App |Di sap|Very |Total| Sem | Sem | Sup | Sup |Conmb [Comb
Total |[port ose |rove |prove|Conc |Conc |Resp | Not |Resp | Not [Resp | Not
Q14-19 Summary: US Political Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) |(544) |(256) [(221) [(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|(606) [(170)
14 Bl DEN Fav 67 71 58 23 84 69 69 86 9 87 3 86 6
Unf av 29 24 39 73 12 27 27 10 88 9 94 10 91
Neut r al 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 - 2 1
Very Fav 49 52 43 16 62 52 50 62 9 63 3 63 6
ID 98 97 99 98 98 98 98 97 | 100 99 97 98 98
Don't ID 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 3 0 1 3 2 2
Fav - Unfav 38 47 19 | -49 72 42 41 76 | -79 77 | -91 77 | -85
Mean 61 64 54 24 74 63 62 76 13 76 7 76 10
15 TRUWP Fav 20 17 25 55 6 18 18 5 65 4 72 4 69
Unf av 79 82 73 42 93 81 80 94 32 96 25 95 29
Neut r al 1 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 2 - 3 0 3
ID 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100
Don't ID 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 1 - 1 -
Very Fav 14 13 18 39 4 13 14 3 48 2 59 2 54
Very Unfav 77 80 71 37 92 79 78 94 22 95 19 94 21
Fav - Unfav -60 | -65 | -48 12 | -87 | -63 | -62 | -89 33 | -92 46 | -90 40
Mean 19 17 24 52 7 18 18 5 62 4 69 5 66
16 DEM PARTY Fav 66 71 55 26 81 68 67 82 11 85 8 83 9
Unf av 32 28 42 73 16 30 31 16 87 12 92 14 90
Neut r al 2 1 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 2 1
ID 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1 - 0 -
Very Fav 40 43 36 16 50 43 41 53 7 49 6 51 7
Very Unfav 25 20 37 69 8 23 24 7 80 6 89 7 85
Fav - Unfav 34 43 13 | -47 64 39 36 65 | -76 72 | -85 69 | -80
Mean 56 59 49 25 68 58 57 69 14 69 12 69 13
17 REP PARTY Fav 22 20 26 60 7 20 21 6 69 6 74 6 72
Unf av 76 78 71 34 92 77 77 93 21 93 18 93 20
Neut r al 2 1 2 5 0 1 2 - 9 - 6 - 8
ID 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 | 100 98 99 99
Don't ID 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1
Very Fav 16 14 19 44 5 15 15 4 53 5 52 5 53
Very Unfav 70 73 65 23 88 72 71 88 14 89 5 89 10
Fav - Unfav -54 | -59 | -45 26 | -85 | -57 | -56 | -87 48 | -87 56 | -87 52
Mean 23 22 27 59 10 22 23 10 67 10 71 10 69
18 MCCARTHY Fav 17 16 19 40 8 16 16 5 48 6 56 6 52
Unf av 73 74 70 41 85 75 74 87 36 86 21 87 29
Neut r al 3 2 5 8 1 3 3 1 12 1 9 1 11
Very Fav 9 8 11 20 4 9 8 3 26 2 31 3 28
ID 93 92 95 89 94 94 93 93 96 94 86 94 91
Don't ID 7 8 5 11 6 6 7 7 4 6 14 6 9
Fav - Unfav -56 | -59 | -51 -1 | -77 | -59 [ -58 | -82 12 | -80 35 | -81 23
Mean 20 18 24 47 10 19 19 9 55 8 63 9 59
19 MCCONNELL Fav 11 11 13 26 6 11 11 5 25 5 40 5 32
Unf av 85 85 85 64 93 86 86 93 66 94 49 93 58
Neut r al 2 2 2 6 0 1 2 0 8 0 9 0 9
ID 98 98 | 100 97 99 99 99 98 99 99 98 99 99
Don't ID 2 2 - 3 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1
Very Fav 5 4 5 10 2 4 4 3 8 2 16 2 12
Very Unfav 78 78 76 50 88 80 79 90 42 90 37 90 39
Fav - Unfav -74 | -75|-71]|-38 | -87|-75|-75]-89 | -41 | -88 -9 | -89 [ -25
Mean 16 15 18 33 9 15 15 9 36 8 43 8 40
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EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLIT
VoTch| 4yr Tot al
HS or [SmCol [Col | [Post |Col | Non [North| Md

Total |l ess |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad [coll |east |west |South|West A B
Q14-19 Summary: US Political Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800)| (77)((184)|(272)|(262)|(534)|(261)|(384)| (80)|(136)|(200)|(400) [(400)
14 BI DEN Fav 67 31 66 71 74 73 56 59 86 71 72 67 67
Unf av 29 61 32 25 21 23 40 37 13 28 20 29 29
Neut r al 2 7 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 - 5 2 2
Very Fav 49 27 53 47 54 51 45 40 61 57 56 49 49
ID 98 98 98 97 98 97 98 98 99 98 97 98 98
Don’t 1D 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 1 2 3 2 2
Fav - Unfav 38 | -30 35 47 53 50 16 22 73 43 52 39 38
Mean 61 33 60 62 67 65 52 54 75 62 66 61 60
15 TRUWP Fav 20 52 28 13 12 12 35 24 10 22 14 20 19
Unf av 79 47 72 87 86 86 65 75 90 77 85 79 79
Neut r al 1 - - 0 2 1 - 1 - 0 1 1 1
ID 100 98 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99
Don’t 1D 0 2 - - 1 0 0 1 - 1 - 0 1
Very Fav 14 48 18 9 7 8 27 18 5 17 9 13 15
Very Unfav 77 47 69 84 84 84 62 72 89 75 84 77 78
Fav - Unfav -60 5|-44|-74|-74 | -74 | -30 | -51|-81]-55]|-71]-59 | -60
Mean 19 50 26 13 12 13 33 24 8 21 14 19 19
16 DEM PARTY Fav 66 43 66 68 69 69 59 56 86 69 75 65 67
Unf av 32 57 33 29 27 28 40 42 14 30 22 33 31
Neut r al 2 - 0 2 3 3 0 2 - 0 3 2 2
ID 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99
Don't 1D 0 - 1 - 1 0 0 0 - 1 0 0 1
Very Fav 40 22 45 40 43 41 38 35 48 48 42 42 39
Very Unfav 25 56 27 22 18 20 36 32 9 27 16 25 25
Fav - Unfav 34| -15 34 39 42 41 19 14 72 39 52 31 36
Mean 56 34 57 57 60 59 50 49 69 59 61 56 56
17 REP PARTY Fav 22 50 27 17 14 15 34 25 9 29 15 21 22
Unf av 76 45 71 82 83 83 63 71 91 69 84 76 76
Neut r al 2 4 1 2 1 1 2 3 - - 1 2 1
ID 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 99 99 99 | 100 98 | 100 99 99
Don't 1D 1 - 1 0 1 1 1 1 - 2 0 1 1
Very Fav 16 40 22 11 8 10 27 19 8 20 9 16 15
Very Unf av 70 34 63 77 79 78 55 65 87 64 78 70 70
Fav - Unfav -54 5|-43 | -65|-69 | -67 | -29 | -46 | -81 | -41 | -69 | -54 | -55
Mean 23 50 29 19 16 18 35 27 11 28 18 24 23
18 MCCARTHY Fav 17 34 20 14 11 13 24 19 11 20 13 16 18
Unf av 73 48 69 76 80 78 63 69 79 68 81 75 71
Neut r al 3 4 5 2 2 2 5 4 1 2 3 3 3
Very Fav 9 22 10 6 6 6 14 10 6 8 8 9 9
I D 93 86 95 92 94 93 92 92 91 90 97 93 92
Don't ID 7 14 5 8 6 7 8 8 9 10 3 7 8
Fav - Unfav -56 | -13 | -50 | -62 | -69 [ -65 [ -39 | -50 | -68 | -48 | -68 | -59 | -54
Mean 20 42 22 17 15 16 28 24 11 21 16 20 20
19 MCCONNELL Fav 11 24 14 9 7 8 17 12 9 15 8 10 13
Unf av 85 66 82 89 89 89 77 82 89 82 91 87 84
Neut r al 2 7 2 1 1 1 4 4 1 1 - 2 2
I D 98 97 99 99 98 99 98 98 99 99 99 98 99
Don't ID 2 3 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1
Very Fav 5 11 5 4 3 3 7 5 2 4 4 4 5
Very Unfav 78 63 73 81 81 81 70 76 85 73 82 78 77
Fav - Unfav -74|-41 | -67|-80|-82(-81|-60)|-70 |-79 | -67 | -83 ]| -77 | -70
Mean 16 28 19 13 13 13 21 17 10 19 12 15 16
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CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY [3-1-3 PARTY 2020 PRES DENOM NATI ON
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth |Orth
Tot al Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep |Bi den|Trump|form [ative|Q her |[odox [odox
Q20-21 Summary: Israeli Political Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) [(593) [(201) |(483) |(192) |(125) |(575) |(179) |(602) [(178) |(296) [(136) [(272) | (80) |( 720)
20 LAPI D Fav 29 34 15 34 25 14 33 16 34 13 35 33 26 13 30
Unf av 27 17 54 16 36 53 18 49 17 58 18 28 23 66 22
Neut r al 5 5 7 4 7 5 5 7 5 6 3 6 8 6 5
Very Fav 10 12 5 12 7 3 12 4 12 3 11 10 10 5 10
ID 61 55 76 54 69 72 56 72 55 77 55 67 56 85 58
Don’t 1D 39 45 24 46 31 28 44 28 45 23 45 33 44 15 42
Fav - Unfav 2 17 | -39 18 | -10 | -39 15 | -33 17 | -45 17 5 2| -53 8
Mean 47 54 32 55 43 29 53 32 55 29 52 48 52 26 50
21 NETANYAHU Fav 33 16 86 15 44 89 15 87 16 89 23 48 25 78 28
Unf av 59 76 6 77 46 5 76 6 76 3 70 48 63 12 64
Neut r al 3 3 3 2 6 1 3 2 2 3 3 2 4 3 3
ID 95 94 96 94 95 95 94 95 94 96 96 98 92 93 95
Very Fav 23 6 75 6 28 82 6 77 6 79 15 30 15 69 18
Very Unfav 44 58 2 60 33 1 60 1 58 1 51 39 50 7 49
Fav - Unfav -25 ] -60 80 | -63 -2 84 | -61 81 | -59 86 | -47 . -38 66 | -35
Mean 40 25 84 24 a7 87 24 85 25 86 33 46 32 79 35
Q23 Re-enter Iran agreement ...
Total answering (800) [(593) [(201) |(483) |(192) |(125) |(575) |(179) |(602) [(178) |(296) [(136) [(272) | (80) |( 720)
Strongly support 44 55 11 56 33 15 54 14 55 12 53 28 49 15 47
Sonewhat support 26 33 7 32 24 8 34 7 32 7 30 29 26 8 29
Sonmewhat oppose 9 8 15 7 15 9 8 11 8 10 7 18 8 11 9
Strongly oppose 20 4 67 4 28 69 5 69 5 71 10 25 16 65 15
Total Support 71 88 18 89 57 22 88 20 87 19 83 57 76 24 76
Total Oppose 29 12 82 11 43 78 12 80 13 81 17 43 24 76 24
Support - Cppose 41 76 | -64 77 13 | -56 75 | -59 74 | -62 66 14 51 | -53 52
Q24 Responsible for withdrawing from nuclear agreement with Iran ...
Total answering (800) [(593) [(201) |(483) |(192) |(125) |(575) |(179) |(602) [(178) |(296) [(136) [(272) | (80) |( 720)
Trunp much 70 79 42 82 54 48 79 43 79 44 79 62 71 45 73
Trunp sonewhat 13 15 10 12 21 7 15 9 14 10 12 15 14 10 14
Irani an regi ne somewhat 5 2 12 2 8 12 2 12 2 10 2 7 5 11 4
Irani an regi ne nmuch 12 4 36 4 17 33 4 37 4 37 7 16 10 33 10
Total Trunp 83 94 52 94 75 55 94 51 93 54 91 77 85 56 87
Total lranian reginme 17 6 48 6 25 45 6 49 7 46 9 23 15 44 13
Trunp - lranian regine 67 88 4 88 51 10 88 3 86 7 82 55 70 11 73
Q25 Critical and pro-Israel ...
Total answering (800) [(593) [(201) |(483) |(192) |(125) |(575) |(179) |(602) [(178) |(296) [(136) [(272) | (80) |( 720)
Yes 89 95 72 95 83 71 94 71 95 68 91 84 91 75 90
No 11 5 28 5 17 29 6 29 5 32 9 16 9 25 10
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SYNAGOGUE | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons

Tot al Yes No |sive | ral |rate |[tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q20-21 Summary: Israeli Political Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) [(280) [(520) |(187) |(216) |(240) |(141) |(208) |(186) [(394) |(172)| (53)[(119)
20 LAPI D Fav 29 29 28 34 32 33 12 33 34 34 32 27 12
Unf av 27 35 22 19 18 21 57 16 19 17 19 33 57
Neut r al 5 6 5 6 3 6 7 3 6 4 5 5 7
Very Fav 10 12 8 11 12 10 5 12 11 12 12 6 4
ID 61 70 55 59 53 60 75 52 60 56 56 65 76
Don’t 1D 39 30 45 41 47 40 25 48 40 44 44 35 24
Fav - Unfav 2 -5 6 15 14 12 | -44 17 16 16 14 -6 | -45
Mean 47 44 49 50 56 54 27 58 50 54 55 47 26
21 NETANYAHU Fav 33 43 28 7 17 40 82 16 7 12 25 84 90
Unf av 59 52 62 89 69 54 11 71 89 80 68 11 5
Neut r al 3 1 4 1 5 3 2 4 1 3 3 1 2
ID 95 96 94 97 91 97 95 91 98 94 95 96 97
Very Fav 23 35 16 3 6 24 74 5 3 4 10 67 82
Very Unfav 44 40 a7 80 49 37 4 51 81 65 48 2 1
Fav - Unfav -25 -9 | -34]-82|-52 ]| -15 711 -56 | -82 | -68 | -43 73 85
Mean 40 46 36 14 28 44 83 26 14 20 33 79 88
Q23 Re-enter Iran agreement ...
Total answering (800) [(280) [(520) |(187) |(216) |(240) |(141) |(208) |(186) [(394) |(172)| (53)[(119)
Strongly support 44 35 49 64 54 37 14 55 65 60 41 14 13
Sonewhat support 26 27 26 31 34 27 8 34 31 33 36 16 3
Sonmewhat oppose 9 10 9 3 8 16 9 8 3 6 12 16 8
Strongly oppose 20 29 15 1 4 20 70 3 1 2 10 54 77
Total Support 71 61 75 96 88 64 22 89 96 92 77 30 16
Total Oppose 29 39 25 4 12 36 78 11 4 8 23 70 84
Support - Cppose 41 23 51 91 77 29 | -57 77 92 84 55 | -41 | -69
Q24 Responsible for withdrawing from nuclear agreement with Iran ...
Total answering (800) [(280) [(520) |(187) |(216) |(240) |(141)|(208) |(186) [(394) |(172)| (53)[(119)
Trunp much 70 61 75 84 78 65 49 78 85 81 76 33 45
Trunp sonewhat 13 14 13 13 14 15 8 15 13 14 14 13 7
Irani an regi ne somewhat 5 7 3 1 2 5 12 2 1 1 2 11 13
Irani an regi ne nmuch 12 17 9 1 6 15 31 5 1 3 7 43 35
Total Trunp 83 76 88 98 92 80 56 93 98 96 90 46 52
Total Iranian reginme 17 24 12 2 8 20 44 7 2 4 10 54 48
Trunp - lranian regine 67 52 75 96 85 60 13 86 97 91 81 -7 4
Q25 Critical and pro-Israel ...
Total answering (800) [(280) [(520) |(187) |(216) |(240) |(141) |(208) |(186) [(394) |(172)| (53)[(119)
Yes 89 85 90 93 97 92 66 97 93 95 94 85 64
No 11 15 10 7 3 8 34 3 7 5 6 15 36
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GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non | Non Men Worren Men Worren
Oth |[Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Wonen|under
Tot al Men (Wormen| Men |Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q20-21 Summary: Israeli Political Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) |(392) |(400) [(335) [(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)|(245)| (91)[(309) | (68)
20 LAPI D Fav 29 31 26 34 27 33 26 28 19 36 29 29 18
Unf av 27 31 23 25 21 29 35 21 31 25 24 19 27
Neut r al 5 6 5 6 4 5 8 4 9 5 8 3 10
Very Fav 10 11 8 11 9 11 9 9 6 13 8 9 5
ID 61 67 54 65 52 67 69 53 59 66 61 51 55
Don't ID 39 33 46 35 48 33 31 a7 41 34 39 49 45
Fav - Unfav 2 0 3 10 6 4 -9 7| -13 11 5 10 -8
Mean a7 46 47 51 49 49 40 49 40 53 45 51 43
21 NETANYAHU Fav 33 40 27 34 23 42 35 29 19 39 22 26 12
Unf av 59 51 66 57 69 48 58 65 68 52 71 69 73
Neut r al 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 5 3 1 2 5
ID 95 94 96 94 96 93 95 97 91 95 93 97 91
Very Fav 23 28 18 22 14 28 28 18 17 24 17 15 11
Very Unfav 44 40 49 45 52 37 45 49 51 41 55 51 55
Fav - Unfav -25 | -11 | -38 | -23 | -46 -6 | -23 [ -36 [ -49 | -13 | -49 | -43 | -61
Mean 40 45 35 39 32 47 40 36 31 43 29 33 25
Q23 Re-enter Iran agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(392) |(400) [(335) [(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)|(245)| (91)[(309)| (68)
Strongly support 44 35 53 39 55 39 27 54 47 41 34 56 50
Sonmewhat support 26 25 28 27 30 25 24 27 31 27 28 29 34
Sonmewhat oppose 9 13 6 13 6 10 18 5 12 10 21 5 11
Strongly oppose 20 27 13 21 10 26 30 14 10 22 18 11 6
Total Support 71 60 81 66 84 64 51 82 77 68 62 85 84
Total Oppose 29 40 19 34 16 36 49 18 23 32 38 15 16
Support - Cppose 41 21 62 33 69 28 3 63 55 36 23 69 67
Q24 Responsible for withdrawing from nuclear agreement with Iran ...
Total answering (800) |(392) |(400) [(335) [(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)|(245)| (91)[(309) | (68)
Trunmp much 70 65 75 69 77 70 54 77 67 73 58 78 70
Trunp sonewhat 13 12 14 12 15 10 18 13 20 10 19 13 22
Irani an regi ne somewhat 5 4 5 4 4 2 10 4 7 2 9 4 3
Irani an regi ne nmuch 12 18 6 15 5 18 18 6 6 15 14 5 5
Total Trunp 83 78 89 81 91 80 72 90 87 83 78 91 91
Total lranian reginme 17 22 11 19 9 20 28 10 13 17 22 9 9
Trunp - lranian regine 67 55 78 62 82 60 44 79 74 65 55 82 83
Q25 Critical and pro-Israel ...
Total answering (800) |(392) |(400) [(335) [(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)|(245)| (91)[(309) | (68)
Yes 89 88 89 90 90 90 83 90 89 92 86 91 87
No 11 12 11 10 10 10 17 10 11 8 14 9 13
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AGE NON- ORTH ACGE

Under [30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under (40 - |Under |30 - (40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 -
Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64

Q20-21 Summary: Israeli Political Thermometers ...

Total Answering (800)| (88)|(111) |(129) |(200) |(272) [(199) |(329) | (72)| (92) [(103) |(189) |(264) |(164) |(292)
20 LAPID Fav 29| 27| 22| 20| 35| 33| 24| 29| 27| 23| 23| 35| 33| 25| 31
Unf av 27| 34| 31| 26| 22| 25| 33| 24| 28| 21| 17| 21| 24| 24| 19
Neut r al 5 5| 11| 10 3 3 8 5 3| 12| 10 3 3 8 5
Very Fav 10| 13 5 10| 11 9 8| 11| 12 5| 12| 12| 10 8 | 12
ID 61| 66| 64| 55| 60| 61| 65| 58| 59| 57| 50| 59| 60| 58| 56
Don't ID 39| 34| 36| 45| 40| 39| 35| 42| 41| 43| 50| 41| 40| 42 | 44
Fav - Unfav 2| -8| -9| -7| 12 71 -9 5| -1 3 6 | 15 9 1| 12
Mean 47| 40| 41| 45| 51| 50| 41| 49| 42| 48| 55| 53| 51| 45| 53
21 NETANYAHU Fav 33| 31| 27| 34| 34| 36| 28| 34| 18| 18| 25| 31| 35| 18| 29
Unf av 50| 62| 62| 58| 57| 58| 62| 57| 73| 71| 68| 60| 60| 72| 63
Neut r al 3 - 6 2 3 3 3 3 - 5 2 3 3 3 3
ID o5 | 92| 94| 93| 94| 97| 93| 94| 90| 93| 95| 94| 98| 92| 94
Very Fav 23| 25| 23| 24| 23| 22| 24| 23| 14| 14| 13| 20| 21| 14| 18
Very Unfav 44| 48| 47| 46| 40| 45| 48| 42| 58| 53| 56| 42| 46| 55| 47
Fav - Unfav -25|-31|-35|-24|-23|-22|-33|-23]|-55|-53|-43|-29|-25|-54]-34
Mean 40| 35| 37| 39| 42| 40| 36| 41| 25| 29| 81| 39| 39| 27| 36

Q23 Re-enter Iran agreement ...

Total answering (800)| (88)|(111) [(129) [(200)|(272)((199) [(329)| (72)| (92)|(103) [(189) [(264) |(164) |(292)
Strongly support 44 29 39 45 47 49 34 46 34 45 51 48 49 40 49
Sonmewhat support 26 26 28 25 25 28 27 25 31 30 28 27 29 30 27
Sonmewhat oppose 9 21 12 6 8 7 16 7 19 14 6 8 7 16 7
Strongly oppose 20 24 21 24 20 17 22 21 16 11 14 17 15 13 16
Total Support 71 55 67 70 72 76 61 71 65 75 79 75 78 71 77
Total Oppose 29 45 33 30 28 24 39 29 35 25 21 25 22 29 23
Support - Cppose 41 9 34 40 44 53 23 42 31 50 58 50 56 42 53

Q24 Responsible for withdrawing from nuclear agreement with Iran ...

Total answering (800)| (88)((111)|(129)|(200)((272)](199)|(329)] (72)| (92)[(103) ((189) [(264) [(164) |(292)
Trunp much 70 54 63 70 72 77 59 71 60 66 75 74 77 63 74
Trunp sonewhat 13 23 16 11 14 10 19 13 26 17 11 15 10 21 13
Irani an regi ne somewhat 5 11 7 5 2 4 8 3 7 6 6 2 3 6 3
Irani an regi ne nmuch 12 12 14 14 12 10 13 13 8 11 8 10 10 10 9
Total Trunp 83 77 80 81 86 86 79 84 86 83 87 88 87 84 88
Total Iranian regine 17 23 20 19 14 14 21 16 14 17 13 12 13 16 12
Trunp - Iranian reginme 67 54 59 62 72 72 57 68 71 66 73 76 74 68 75

Q25 Critical and pro-Israel ...

Total answering (800)| (88)|(111) |(129) |(200) |(272) [(199) |(329) | (72)| (92) [(103) |(189) |(264) |(164) |(292)
Yes 89| 85| 85| 90| 88| 91| 85| 89| 8 | 87 | 93| 89| 92| 86 | 91
No 11| 15| 15| 10 | 12 9| 15| 11| 14| 13 7] 11 8| 14 9
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DI RECTI ON | BIDEN FAV | BI DEN JOB | DEM PARTY | REP PARTY
App |Di sap

Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q20-21 Summary: Israeli Political Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) [(177) |(623)|(537) |(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) |(257) |[(173) [(608)
20 LAPI D Fav 29 44 24 35 16 34 16 34 19 21 32
Unf av 27 14 30 16 51 16 51 16 48 51 19
Neut r al 5 5 5 5 6 5 7 4 6 5 4
Very Fav 10 17 8 12 5 12 5 12 5 8 10
ID 61 63 60 55 74 55 74 54 73 77 55
Don’t 1D 39 37 40 45 26 45 26 46 27 23 45
Fav - Unfav 2 31 -6 19 | -35 18 | -35 18 | -29 | -30 13
Mean 47 59 43 56 32 55 32 56 33 34 53
21 NETANYAHU Fav 33 16 38 17 74 16 75 18 66 81 18
Unf av 59 75 54 75 18 76 18 73 27 11 74
Neut r al 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3
ID 95 94 95 94 96 94 97 94 96 94 95
Very Fav 23 6 28 6 65 5 65 7 57 75 7
Very Unfav 44 63 39 58 11 59 10 58 15 5 57
Fav - Unfav -25 | -59 | -16 | -58 56 | -60 57 | -55 38 71 | -56
Mean 40 24 44 25 75 24 75 26 68 83 26
Q23 Re-enter Iran agreement ...
Total answering (800) [(177) |(623)|(537) |(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) |(257) |[(173) [(608)
Strongly support 44 55 41 57 16 56 16 57 18 13 54
Sonewhat support 26 32 25 32 12 34 10 33 13 10 32
Sonmewhat oppose 9 9 9 7 14 7 14 7 14 13 9
Strongly oppose 20 4 25 4 59 3 61 3 55 65 6
Total Support 71 87 66 89 27 90 25 90 31 22 86
Total Oppose 29 13 34 11 73 10 75 10 69 78 14
Support - Cppose 41 74 32 77 | -45 80 | -50 79 | -37 | -56 72
Q24 Responsible for withdrawing from nuclear agreement with Iran ...
Total answering (800) [(177) |(623) |(537) |(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) |(257) [(173) [(608)
Trunp much 70 85 66 80 46 81 44 81 48 44 78
Trunp sonewhat 13 9 15 15 11 14 12 13 13 8 15
Irani an regi ne somewhat 5 2 5 2 11 2 11 2 11 11 3
Irani an regi ne nmuch 12 4 14 4 32 3 33 4 28 37 4
Total Trunp 83 94 80 94 57 95 56 94 61 52 93
Total lranian reginme 17 6 20 6 43 5 44 6 39 48 7
Trunp - lranian regine 67 88 61 89 14 90 13 88 21 4 86
Q25 Critical and pro-Israel ...
Total answering (800) [(177) |(623)|(537) |(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) |(257) |[(173) [(608)
Yes 89 96 86 95 73 95 74 95 76 69 94
No 11 4 14 5 27 5 26 5 24 31 6
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LAPI D NETANYAHU PRO- | SRAEL | RAN
Strng|Tot al |Tot al
Don’ t Sup | Sup | Opp
Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID ID | Fav |[Unfav| 1D | Yes No |port [port ose
Q20-21 Summary: Israeli Political Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) [(230) [(213) |(484) |(316) |(267) |(469) |(758)|(709)| (91)|(353) |(565) [(235)
20 LAPI D Fav 29 | 100 - 48 - 19 37 30 31 11 31 30 25
Unf av 27 - 100 44 - 46 17 28 24 47 18 18 47
Neut r al 5 - - 9 - 6 5 5 5 6 3 4 8
Very Fav 10 34 - 16 - 4 14 10 10 5 10 10 10
ID 61 | 100 | 100 | 100 - 71 59 64 60 65 51 53 80
Don’t 1D 39 - - - 100 29 41 36 40 35 49 47 20
Fav - Unfav 2 | 100 |- 100 4 - | -27 20 2 7| -36 13 12 | -21
Mean 47 69 22 47 - 35 55 47 50 28 53 53 38
21 NETANYAHU Fav 33 22 58 39 24 1 100 - 35 28 72 19 18 70
Unf av 59 76 38 58 60 - 100 62 63 23 75 74 22
Neut r al 3 2 3 3 2 - - 3 3 1 1 3 2
ID 95 | 100 | 100 | 100 87 | 100 | 100 | 100 95 96 95 95 94
Very Fav 23 14 49 29 13 69 - 24 19 59 10 9 56
Very Unfav 44 59 29 45 44 - 76 47 48 18 64 59 11
Fav - Unfav -25 ] -53 20 | -18 | -36 | 100 |-100 | -27 | -35 49 | -56 | -56 48
Mean 40 29 57 43 34 83 14 40 35 71 25 27 71
Q23 Re-enter Iran agreement ...
Total answering (800) [(230) [(213) |(484) |(316) |(267) |(469) |(758)|(709)| (91)|(353) |(565) [(235)
Strongly support 44 47 29 37 55 25 56 44 47 22 | 100 62 -
Sonewhat support 26 27 19 24 30 14 32 26 28 13 - 38 -
Sonmewhat oppose 9 12 9 11 7 11 7 9 9 10 - - 32
Strongly oppose 20 13 43 28 9 50 4 21 16 55 - - 68
Total Support 71 74 48 61 85 38 89 71 75 35 | 100 | 100 -
Total Oppose 29 26 52 39 15 62 11 29 25 65 - - 100
Support - Cppose 41 48 -3 23 70 | -23 78 41 50 | -29 | 100 | 100 (-100
Q24 Responsible for withdrawing from nuclear agreement with Iran ...
Total answering (800) [(230) [(213) |(484) |(316) |(267) |(469)|(758)|(709)| (91)|(353) |(565) [(235)
Trunp much 70 74 60 66 76 52 79 70 72 52 85 80 a7
Trunp sonewhat 13 10 14 12 15 11 15 13 13 13 10 14 11
Irani an regi ne somewhat 5 4 5 5 4 9 2 5 4 8 2 3 9
Irani an regi ne nmuch 12 12 21 17 5 27 4 12 10 27 3 3 32
Total Trunp 83 84 74 78 91 64 94 83 86 65 95 94 58
Total Iranian reginme 17 16 26 22 9 36 6 17 14 35 5 6 42
Trunp - lranian regine 67 68 49 57 82 27 88 66 72 29 90 88 16
Q25 Critical and pro-Israel ...
Total answering (800) [(230) [(213) |(484) |(316) |(267) |(469) |(758)|(709)| (91)|(353) |(565) [(235)
Yes 89 95 80 88 90 75 96 88 | 100 - 94 94 75
No 11 5 20 12 10 25 4 12 - 100 6 6 25
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| SSUES
State Infla| di SS | mmi
of |Abor |tion |mate Medi |Hth | gra I's
Total |denmoc|tion [econ |chng |Crinefcare |care |tion |rael

Q20-21 Summary: Israeli Political Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) [(441) (324)|(217) |(155)|(131)| (74)| (56)| (51)| (29)
20 LAPI D Fav 29 36 32 19 30 20 30 24 17 45
Unf av 27 15 20 43 15 51 18 30 55 25
Neut r al 5 5 5 7 3 6 7 7 3 9
Very Fav 10 13 10 4 13 6 9 10 4 14
ID 61 56 57 69 49 77 55 61 75 80
Don’t 1D 39 44 43 31 51 23 45 39 25 20
Fav - Unfav 2 21 11 | -24 15 | -31 13 -7 | -38 20
Mean 47 57 52 36 55 33 54 43 35 50
21 NETANYAHU Fav 33 16 16 69 14 75 16 13 73 81
Unf av 59 77 75 25 82 16 71 76 9 19
Neut r al 3 3 3 2 1 3 4 3 7 -
ID 95 95 94 97 97 94 91 92 89 | 100
Very Fav 23 7 5 57 7 64 5 11 61 61
Very Unfav 44 59 59 15 66 9 56 63 4 17
Fav - Unfav -25 | -61 | -59 44 | -68 60 | -56 | -63 64 62
Mean 40 25 25 69 20 77 26 22 78 70
Q23 Re-enter Iran agreement ...
Total answering (800) [(441) (324)|(217) |(155)|(131)| (74)| (56)| (51)| (29)
Strongly support 44 55 57 21 62 10 47 65 21 25
Somewhat support 26 32 35 14 28 9 38 28 18 4
Sonmewhat oppose 9 8 7 12 6 15 11 4 9 24
Strongly oppose 20 5 2 52 4 66 4 4 52 47
Total Support 71 88 91 36 90 19 85 92 40 29
Total Oppose 29 12 9 64 10 81 15 8 60 71
Support - Cppose 41 76 83 | -29 79 | -61 70 85 | -21 | -42
Q24 Responsible for withdrawing from nuclear agreement with Iran ...
Total answering (800)|(441) [(324) |(217) |(155) [(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
Trunp much 70 80 82 49 79 47 75 78 57 47
Trunp sonewhat 13 14 13 13 15 11 18 16 9 1
Irani an regi ne somewhat 5 2 2 10 3 10 3 2 5 17
Irani an regi ne nmuch 12 4 3 27 4 32 5 3 29 35
Total Trunp 83 94 95 62 93 58 93 95 66 48
Total lranian reginme 17 6 5 38 7 42 7 5 34 52
Trunp - lranian regine 67 88 90 25 86 16 86 89 32 -3
Q25 Critical and pro-Israel ...
Total answering (800) [(441) (324)|(217) |(155)|(131)| (74)| (56)| (51)| (29)
Yes 89 96 95 77 97 72 95 87 77 70
No 11 4 5 23 3 28 5 13 23 30
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NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES

State Infla| di SS
of |Abor [tion [nate Medi [Hth I's

Total |denmoc|tion [econ [chng |Crine|care |care |rael
Q20-21 Summary: Israeli Political Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) [(429) ((318)|(164) |(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
20 LAPI D Fav 29 36 32 23 30 25 31 20 48
Unf av 27 14 20 34 15 40 17 32 27
Neut r al 5 5 5 7 3 8 7 8 -
Very Fav 10 12 11 5 13 7 10 8 16
ID 61 55 57 63 48 72 55 59 75
Don’t 1D 39 45 43 37 52 28 45 41 25
Fav - Unfav 2 22 12 | -11 16 | -15 15 | -12 21
Mean 47 58 52 41 56 41 55 40 52
21 NETANYAHU Fav 33 15 16 63 13 72 15 14 73
Unf av 59 78 76 32 83 21 74 75 27
Neut r al 3 3 3 2 1 3 4 3 -
ID 95 95 94 97 97 96 93 91 | 100
Very Fav 23 6 5 50 6 59 3 11 53
Very Unfav 44 60 59 19 67 12 58 61 25
Fav - Unfav -25 | -63 | -60 31 | -70 51 | -59 | -61 46
Mean 40 24 24 64 20 73 24 23 61
Q23 Re-enter Iran agreement ...
Total answering (800) [(429) ((318)|(164) |(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Strongly support 44 56 57 25 62 13 47 65 33
Somewhat support 26 33 35 18 28 12 39 27 5
Sonmewhat oppose 9 8 7 13 6 17 10 4 35
Strongly oppose 20 4 1 44 4 59 4 4 28
Total Support 71 88 92 43 90 24 86 92 38
Total Oppose 29 12 8 57 10 76 14 8 62
Support - Cppose 41 77 83 | -14 80 | -51 72 84 | -25
Q24 Responsible for withdrawing from nuclear agreement with Iran ...
Total answering (800)|(429) [(318) |(164) |(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Trunp much 70 81 83 50 79 51 76 79 55
Trunp sonewhat 13 14 13 14 15 12 18 15 2
Irani an regi ne somewhat 5 2 2 10 3 9 3 2 21
Irani an regi ne nmuch 12 4 2 26 3 28 3 4 22
Total Trunp 83 95 96 64 94 63 94 94 57
Total Iranian reginme 17 5 4 36 6 37 6 6 43
Trunp - lranian regine 67 89 92 29 88 26 88 89 14
Q25 Critical and pro-Israel ...
Total answering (800) [(429) ((318)|(164) |(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Yes 89 96 95 79 97 74 96 87 65
No 11 4 5 21 3 26 4 13 35
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US ROLE FI NAL STAT STATE RES
Act Act |Exert |[Exert |Strng|Total |Tot al
ive | ive |Press|Press| Sup | Sup | Opp | One [Annex| Two

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp |port |[port ose |state|ation|state
Q20-21 Summary: Israeli Political Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) [(686) [(114) |(523) |(163)|(178) |(555) |(245) |(123) [(191) |(485)
20 LAPI D Fav 29 30 21 33 20 37 31 23 21 22 33
Unf av 27 25 34 22 37 18 20 41 29 44 19
Neut r al 5 5 4 5 6 6 5 7 5 4 6
Very Fav 10 10 9 11 6 13 9 11 4 6 13
ID 61 61 59 60 63 60 56 70 56 70 58
Don’t 1D 39 39 41 40 37 40 44 30 44 30 42
Fav - Unfav 2 5[ -13 11 | -17 19 11 | -18 -8 | -21 14
Mean 47 48 41 51 39 56 51 40 38 36 54
21 NETANYAHU Fav 33 31 50 19 68 15 21 61 21 72 21
Unf av 59 62 37 73 27 80 70 32 68 21 71
Neut r al 3 2 5 3 2 2 3 3 2 4 3
ID 95 95 92 95 96 96 94 96 91 97 95
Very Fav 23 20 43 11 49 10 12 48 15 54 13
Very Unfav 44 47 29 57 15 66 54 24 55 13 54
Fav - Unfav -25 1] -32 13 | -54 41 | -65 | -49 29 | -46 50 | -50
Mean 40 37 55 28 65 23 30 62 30 69 30
Q23 Re-enter Iran agreement ...
Total answering (800) [(686) [(114) |(523) |(163)|(178) |(555) |(245) |(123) [(191) |(485)
Strongly support 44 46 34 52 25 63 51 27 56 29 47
Sonewhat support 26 29 14 32 18 25 33 11 25 15 32
Sonmewhat oppose 9 9 9 7 17 5 8 12 6 9 10
Strongly oppose 20 16 42 9 41 6 7 49 13 48 11
Total Support 71 74 48 84 43 89 85 39 81 44 79
Total Oppose 29 26 52 16 57 11 15 61 19 56 21
Support - Cppose 41 49 -4 68 | -15 77 69 | -23 61 | -13 57
Q24 Responsible for withdrawing from nuclear agreement with Iran ...
Total answering (800) |(686) [(114) |(523) |(163)|(178) |(555) |(245) |(123) [(191) |(485)
Trunp much 70 72 58 77 56 81 75 58 78 54 74
Trunp sonewhat 13 13 14 13 14 12 15 10 16 10 14
Irani an regi ne somewhat 5 4 7 3 9 1 4 7 2 11 3
Irani an regi ne nmuch 12 10 21 7 22 7 6 25 4 25 9
Total Trunp 83 85 72 90 69 93 90 69 94 64 88
Total lranian reginme 17 15 28 10 31 7 10 31 6 36 12
Trunp - lranian regine 67 71 43 81 39 86 80 37 88 28 77
Q25 Critical and pro-Israel ...
Total answering (800) [(686) [(114) |(523) |(163)|(178) |(555) |(245) |(123) [(191) |(485)
Yes 89 91 71 94 82 95 95 75 91 78 92
No 11 9 29 6 18 5 5 25 9 22 8
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RESTRCT Al QAI PAC ENDRY ANTI - SEM TRUWP/ MAGA RESP
Anti [Anti (White(Wiite
Sup | Opp | App |Di sap|Very |Total| Sem | Sem | Sup | Sup |Conmb [Comb

Total |[port ose |rove |prove|Conc |Conc |Resp | Not |Resp | Not [Resp | Not
Q20-21 Summary: Israeli Political Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) [(544) [(256) |(221) |(579) |(678) |(775) |(303)| (84)|(302)| (85)|((606)|[(170)
20 LAPI D Fav 29 30 26 20 32 30 29 36 18 29 17 32 18
Unf av 27 23 34 46 19 25 26 20 53 17 52 18 52
Neut r al 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 5 9 5 4 5 7
Very Fav 10 10 9 6 11 11 10 12 9 9 7 11 8
ID 61 58 66 72 56 61 60 60 81 51 73 55 77
Don’t 1D 39 42 34 28 44 39 40 40 19 49 27 45 23
Fav - Unfav 2 7 -8 -26 13 5 3 16 | -35 11 | -34 14 | -35
Mean 47 49 43 35 53 48 48 54 35 52 32 53 34
21 NETANYAHU Fav 33 29 43 77 17 32 33 16 80 21 89 19 84
Unf av 59 63 49 16 75 59 59 76 13 70 6 73 9
Neut r al 3 2 4 2 3 3 3 2 6 4 - 3 3
ID 95 94 96 95 95 95 95 94 98 94 95 94 97
Very Fav 23 19 31 64 7 22 22 8 70 9 76 8 73
Very Unfav 44 49 36 8 58 44 45 59 11 52 2 56 6
Fav - Unfav -251] -34 -6 61 | -58 | -27 | -26 | -59 67 | -49 83 | -54 75
Mean 40 36 a7 76 26 39 39 25 78 29 85 27 81
Q23 Re-enter Iran agreement ...
Total answering (800) [(544) [(256) |(221) |(579) |(678) |(775) |(303)| (84)|(302)| (85)|((606)|(170)
Strongly support 44 47 38 18 54 45 45 50 13 58 13 54 13
Sonewhat support 26 28 23 13 32 27 27 35 8 29 6 32 7
Sonmewhat oppose 9 9 10 15 7 9 9 9 10 7 16 8 13
Strongly oppose 20 16 29 54 7 18 19 5 70 6 65 6 67
Total Support 71 75 61 31 86 72 72 85 21 87 19 86 20
Total Oppose 29 25 39 69 14 28 28 15 79 13 81 14 80
Support - Cppose 41 50 21 | -38 71 45 43 70 | -59 74 | -61 72 | -60
Q24 Responsible for withdrawing from nuclear agreement with Iran ...
Total answering (800) [(544) [(256) |(221) |(579) |(678) |(775)|(303)| (84)|(302)| (85)|((606)|(170)
Trunp much 70 73 63 48 79 72 71 76 45 81 40 78 42
Trunp sonewhat 13 13 14 10 15 12 13 16 11 12 10 14 10
Irani an regi ne somewhat 5 3 7 12 2 4 4 3 11 1 12 2 11
Irani an regi ne nmuch 12 10 16 31 5 11 12 5 34 5 39 5 36
Total Trunp 83 87 77 58 93 84 84 92 55 94 50 93 53
Total Iranian reginme 17 13 23 42 7 16 16 8 45 6 50 7 47
Trunp - lranian regine 67 73 53 15 87 69 68 84 11 87 -1 86 5
Q25 Critical and pro-Israel ...
Total answering (800) [(544) [(256) |(221) |(579) |(678) |(775) |(303)| (84)|(302)| (85)|((606)|[(170)
Yes 89 92 82 75 94 89 89 93 72 94 73 93 73
No 11 8 18 25 6 11 11 7 28 6 27 7 27
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EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLIT
VoTch| 4yr Tot al
HS or [SnCol |Col | |Post |[Col | Non [North| Md

Total |l ess |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad [coll |east |west |South|West A B
Q20-21 Summary: Israeli Political Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800)| (77)((184)|(272)|(262)|(534)|(261)|(384)| (80)|(136)|(200)|(400) [(400)
20 LAPI D Fav 29 13 23 31 35 33 20 25 30 35 31 31 26
Unf av 27 41 30 26 20 23 33 32 18 25 20 28 25
Neut r al 5 3 4 5 7 6 3 6 8 3 3 6 5
Very Fav 10 3 5 9 15 12 4 7 12 13 13 11 8
ID 61 56 57 62 62 62 57 64 56 63 54 65 56
Don’t 1D 39 44 43 38 38 38 43 36 44 37 46 35 44
Fav - Unfav 21 -28 -7 5 15 10 | -13 -7 12 10 11 3 1
Mean 47 30 42 46 55 51 39 41 54 51 54 48 46
21 NETANYAHU Fav 33 70 41 28 23 25 50 36 21 43 26 31 36
Unf av 59 19 48 67 68 68 40 56 74 46 65 61 56
Neut r al 3 4 3 2 3 3 3 3 - 4 3 3 3
ID 95 94 92 97 95 96 93 96 96 92 94 95 94
Very Fav 23 60 29 16 15 15 38 27 10 29 18 22 24
Very Unfav 44 19 35 47 55 51 30 40 55 37 53 48 41
Fav - Unfav -25 51 -7 | -40 | -46 | -43 10 | -20 | -53 -3 1-391-30 | -20
Mean 40 69 a7 34 31 33 54 43 27 47 34 38 41
Q23 Re-enter Iran agreement ...
Total answering (800)| (77)((184)|(272)|(262)|(534)|(261)|(384)| (80)|(136)|(200)|(400) [(400)
Strongly support 44 37 46 45 44 44 44 35 62 50 51 40 48
Sonewhat support 26 15 25 28 30 29 22 29 24 19 27 29 24
Sonmewhat oppose 9 10 10 9 10 9 10 11 10 9 7 10 9
Strongly oppose 20 38 20 18 17 17 25 25 5 22 15 21 20
Total Support 71 52 71 73 74 73 65 64 85 69 78 69 72
Total Oppose 29 48 29 27 26 27 35 36 15 31 22 31 28
Support - Cppose 41 4 42 46 47 47 30 29 70 38 55 39 44
Q24 Responsible for withdrawing from nuclear agreement with Iran ...
Total answering (800)| (77)((184)|(272) |(262)|(534)|(261)|(384)| (80)|(136)|(200)|(400) [(400)
Trunp much 70 55 68 73 73 73 64 65 80 67 78 68 72
Trunp sonewhat 13 16 12 12 15 14 13 15 11 10 12 15 12
Irani an regi ne somewhat 5 10 4 2 6 4 6 6 4 5 3 6 3
Irani an regi ne nmuch 12 18 16 12 7 9 17 14 5 17 7 12 12
Total Trunp 83 71 80 86 88 87 77 81 91 78 90 83 84
Total lranian reginme 17 29 20 14 12 13 23 19 9 22 10 17 16
Trunp - lranian regine 67 43 59 72 76 74 54 61 82 55 80 65 69
Q25 Critical and pro-Israel ...
Total answering (800)| (77)((184)|(272)|(262)|(534)|(261)|(384)| (80)|(136)|(200)|(400) [(400)
Yes 89 82 84 92 91 91 83 86 93 91 91 88 89
No 11 18 16 8 9 9 17 14 7 9 9 12 11
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CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY [3-1-3 PARTY 2020 PRES DENOM NATI ON

Con Non
Re |serv |Unaff|Orth |Oth
Tot al Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep |Bi den|Trunmp|form [ative|Q her |[odox [odox

Q26 Support US active role ...

Total answering (800) |(593) [(201) |(483) |(192) [(125) [(575) [(179) |(602) |(178) |(296) |(136) |(272) | (80) |(720)
Strongly support 39 40 36 42 34 38 41 37 41 36 45 36 36 28 41
Somewhat support 46 50 37 49 47 34 50 37 49 36 46 53 48 40 47
Somewhat oppose 8 6 13 6 10 12 6 12 6 13 5 6 9 12 7
Strongly oppose 6 4 14 3 9 16 3 14 4 14 4 6 6 20 5
Total Support 86 90 73 91 81 72 91 74 90 72 91 88 84 68 88
Total Oppose 14 10 27 9 19 28 9 26 10 28 9 12 16 32 12
Support - Cppose 72 80 46 83 61 44 82 48 80 45 82 77 69 36 75

Q27/28 Support US exerting pressure COMBINED ...

Total answering (800) |(593) |(201) [(483) [(192) |(125) |(575) [(179) |(602) |(178) |(296) [(136) [(272)| (80) |(720)
Strongly support 30 35 12 38 18 14 36 12 35 14 38 21 29 14 31
Somewhat support 36 42 17 40 39 12 43 17 43 15 37 37 40 18 38
Sonewhat oppose 20 15 35 15 23 32 15 33 14 36 16 23 19 30 19
Strongly oppose 15 8 36 6 20 42 6 38 8 35 10 19 12 39 12
Total Support 65 77 29 79 57 26 79 29 78 29 74 58 69 32 69
Total Oppose 35 23 71 21 43 74 21 71 22 71 26 42 31 68 31
Support - Oppose 31 55 | -42 58 14 | -48 58 | -42 55 | -42 49 16 37 | -37 38

Q27A Support US pressuring both ...

Total answering (400))(299) | (98)[(241)| (94)| (65)[(288)| (89)|(297)| (92)|(148)| (68)|(136)| (40)|(360)
Strongly support 33 38 17 40 24 18 38 18 37 20 47 20 30 11 35
Somewhat support 40 46 22 47 40 15 48 21 48 18 42 45 41 18 42
Sonmewhat oppose 17 10 38 10 23 37 10 37 9 39 5 26 21 31 16
Strongly oppose 10 6 23 4 13 30 4 25 6 22 6 8 8 40 7
Total Support 73 83 39 87 64 33 86 39 85 39 89 66 72 29 78
Total Oppose 27 17 61 13 36 67 14 61 15 61 11 34 28 71 22
Support - Cppose 45 67 | -21 73 29 | -34 73 | -23 69 | -22 78 31 43 | -42 55

Q28B Support US pressuring Israel ...

Total answering (400)|(294) |(103) [(242) | (98)| (60)](288)| (89)|(304)| (86)]|(148)| (68)((136)| (40)|(360)
Strongly support 26 33 6 37 11 10 34 6 32 7 29 22 27 17 28
Somewhat support 32 38 13 34 39 9 37 13 38 12 31 29 39 17 33
Sonewhat oppose 22 19 32 21 22 27 20 29 19 33 26 20 18 29 22
Strongly oppose 20 10 48 8 27 55 8 52 10 49 14 30 16 37 18
Total Support 58 71 19 71 50 18 71 19 71 19 60 51 66 34 61
Total QOppose 42 29 81 29 50 82 29 81 29 81 40 49 34 66 39
Support - Oppose 16 42 | -61 42 1| -63 42 | -62 41 | -63 19 2 32 | -32 21
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SYNAGOGUE | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons

Tot al Yes No |sive | ral |rate |[tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q26 Support US active role ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
Strongly support 39 38 40 41 40 40 35 40 41 40 44 41 35
Sonmewhat support 46 44 48 47 51 48 36 52 48 50 49 40 35
Somewhat oppose 8 9 7 8 6 5 14 6 8 7 4 9 15
Strongly oppose 6 9 5 4 3 6 15 3 3 3 3 10 15
Total Support 86 82 88 88 91 88 71 91 89 90 94 81 70
Total Oppose 14 18 12 12 9 12 29 9 11 10 6 19 30
Support - Cppose 72 63 76 76 83 76 41 83 77 80 87 62 41
Q27/28 Support US exerting pressure COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
Strongly support 30 26 31 45 32 24 16 33 45 39 30 11 12
Somewhat support 36 30 39 39 44 40 14 44 39 42 45 23 14
Sonewhat oppose 20 22 19 12 17 18 36 17 11 14 16 24 37
Strongly oppose 15 22 11 5 7 19 34 6 4 5 9 42 37
Total Support 65 56 70 84 76 63 30 77 84 80 76 34 26
Total Qppose 35 44 30 16 24 37 70 23 16 20 24 66 74
Support - Oppose 31 12 41 67 52 27 | -40 54 69 61 51 | -32 | -47
Q27A Support US pressuring both
Total answering (400) |(140) |(260) | (93) [(103)|(129)| (69)|(102)| (92)|(194)| (90)| (26)| (60)
Strongly support 33 29 35 41 38 28 22 39 41 40 35 17 18
Sonmewhat support 40 32 44 43 49 43 18 50 43 47 51 25 19
Sonmewhat oppose 17 20 16 10 10 16 37 9 10 10 9 31 39
Strongly oppose 10 20 5 6 2 13 23 2 5 4 4 27 25
Total Support 73 60 79 84 87 71 40 89 84 87 87 42 36
Total Oppose 27 40 21 16 13 29 60 11 16 13 13 58 64
Support - Cppose 45 21 59 67 75 42 | -20 77 69 73 73 | -16 | -27
Q28B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(240) |(260) | (94) [(113)|(2212)| (72)|(106) | (94)|(200)| (82)| (27)| (58)
Strongly support 26 24 28 49 26 18 10 27 49 37 25 6 7
Somewhat support 32 28 34 35 39 36 10 39 35 37 39 21 9
Sonewhat oppose 22 23 22 13 24 20 35 25 13 19 23 17 34
Strongly oppose 20 25 16 3 11 25 44 9 3 6 13 56 49
Total Support 58 52 61 84 66 55 20 66 84 74 64 26 16
Total QOppose 42 48 39 16 34 45 80 34 16 26 36 74 84
Support - Oppose 16 4 23 67 31 9 | -59 32 68 49 27 | -47 | -68
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GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Worren Men Worren
Oth [Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Wonen|under
Tot al Men (Wormen| Men |Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q26 Support US active role ...
Total answering (800) |(392) |(400) [(335) [(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)|(245)| (91)[(309) | (68)
Strongly support 39 44 36 46 37 49 31 39 23 52 29 40 22
Sonmewhat support 46 42 50 42 51 37 53 48 58 37 57 49 57
Somewhat oppose 8 7 8 7 8 7 7 7 15 7 7 6 16
Strongly oppose 6 7 6 5 5 6 9 6 5 5 7 4 5
Total Support 86 86 86 88 88 87 84 87 80 89 86 90 79
Total Oppose 14 14 14 12 12 13 16 13 20 11 14 10 21
Support - Cppose 72 72 72 76 75 73 68 74 61 78 71 79 57
Q27/28 Support US exerting pressure COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(392) |(400) [(335) [(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)|(245)| (91)[(309) | (68)
Strongly support 30 31 28 34 30 33 28 30 20 34 32 32 21
Somewhat support 36 32 39 34 41 33 28 38 48 34 32 40 49
Sonewhat oppose 20 21 19 20 18 19 24 18 21 19 20 17 21
Strongly oppose 15 16 14 13 11 14 19 14 11 12 15 12 9
Total Support 65 63 68 67 71 66 56 68 68 69 64 71 70
Total Oppose 35 37 32 33 29 34 44 32 32 31 36 29 30
Support - Oppose 31 26 35 35 42 32 13 35 35 37 29 42 39
Q27A Support US pressuring both
Total answering (400) |(201) |(195) [(173) [(182)|(139)| (61) [(157)| (37)|(128)| (45)|(150)| (32)
Strongly support 33 35 31 38 33 39 25 38 2 41 31 40 2
Sonmewhat support 40 34 45 37 a7 33 38 41 62 34 45 43 65
Sonmewhat oppose 17 18 16 16 15 15 24 13 28 16 16 12 28
Strongly oppose 10 12 8 9 5 12 13 8 9 10 8 5 5
Total Support 73 69 76 75 80 72 63 79 63 74 76 83 67
Total Oppose 27 31 24 25 20 28 37 21 37 26 24 17 33
Support - Cppose 45 39 52 50 60 45 26 58 27 49 52 66 34
Q28B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(191) |(205) [(162) [(195)|(134)| (58)[(168) | (37)|(116)| (45)[(159)| (36)
Strongly support 26 27 26 29 26 26 31 23 39 27 34 24 37
Somewhat support 32 29 34 30 36 34 18 34 34 35 19 36 34
Sonewhat oppose 22 24 21 24 20 24 25 23 14 23 24 22 15
Strongly oppose 20 19 19 17 17 17 26 20 13 15 23 18 14
Total Support 58 57 60 59 62 60 49 57 72 62 53 60 72
Total QOppose 42 43 40 41 38 40 51 43 28 38 a7 40 28
Support - Oppose 16 13 20 19 25 20 -1 14 45 24 6 21 43
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AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under |30 - (40 - |50 - |Over |Under 40 - |Under |30 - [40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q26 Support US active role ...
Total answering (800)| (88)|(111) [(129) [(200)|(272)((199) [(329)| (72)| (92)|(103) [(189) [(264) |(164) |(292)
Strongly support 39 23 30 34 52 41 27 45 25 25 39 54 42 25 48
Sonmewhat support 46 58 54 45 35 48 56 39 56 59 46 36 49 58 39
Somewhat oppose 8 12 8 9 5 7 10 7 14 9 9 4 6 11 6
Strongly oppose 6 7 7 12 7 3 7 9 5 7 6 7 3 6 6
Total Support 86 81 84 79 88 90 83 84 81 84 85 90 91 83 88
Total Oppose 14 19 16 21 12 10 17 16 19 16 15 10 9 17 12
Support - Oppose 72 62 68 58 76 79 65 69 61 69 69 79 82 65 76
Q27/28 Support US exerting pressure COMBINED ...
Total answering (800)| (88)|(111) [(129) [(200)|(272)((199) [(329)| (72)| (92)|(103) [(189) [(264)|(164)|(292)
Strongly support 30 31 19 31 34 30 24 32 37 19 36 34 30 27 35
Somewhat support 36 18 51 30 35 38 36 33 19 56 33 36 40 40 35
Sonewhat oppose 20 33 15 19 17 20 23 18 28 14 19 16 20 20 17
Strongly oppose 15 18 15 20 14 12 16 16 16 11 12 14 10 13 13
Total Support 65 49 70 61 69 68 61 66 56 75 69 70 70 67 70
Total Qppose 35 51 30 39 31 32 39 34 44 25 31 30 30 33 30
Support - Oppose 31 -1 40 22 38 37 22 32 12 50 38 41 40 33 40
Q27A Support US pressuring both
Total answering (400)| (46)| (57)| (61)((110)|(126)|(103) [(170)| (35)| (47)| (52)[(102) [(124)| (82)|(154)
Strongly support 33 25 8 30 43 39 16 39 33 7 33 45 39 18 41
Sonmewhat support 40 29 64 26 36 44 48 32 33 70 30 36 45 55 34
Sonmewhat oppose 17 37 16 25 11 12 25 16 31 14 24 11 12 21 15
Strongly oppose 10 10 12 19 9 6 11 13 3 9 13 8 4 6 9
Total Support 73 53 72 56 79 82 64 71 66 78 64 81 84 73 75
Total Oppose 27 47 28 44 21 18 36 29 34 22 36 19 16 27 25
Support - Cppose 45 6 44 12 59 65 27 42 32 55 28 62 68 45 50
Q28B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400)| (42)| (54)| (68)| (90)|(246)| (96) [(159)| (37)| (45)| (51)| (87)((139)| (83)]|(138)
Strongly support 26 39 30 31 22 23 34 26 40 31 39 22 23 35 28
Somewhat support 32 6 37 34 35 34 24 34 6 41 36 36 35 25 36
Sonewhat oppose 22 27 15 14 24 27 20 20 25 15 15 21 26 20 19
Strongly oppose 20 28 18 20 20 17 22 20 29 13 11 21 16 20 17
Total Support 58 45 68 65 56 56 58 60 46 72 74 58 58 60 64
Total QOppose 42 55 32 35 44 44 42 40 54 28 26 42 42 40 36
Support - Oppose 16 | -10 35 31 12 12 15 20 -8 44 49 16 15 21 28
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DI RECTI ON | BI DEN FAV | BI DEN JOB | DEM PARTY | REP PARTY
App |Di sap

Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q26 Support US active role ...
Total answering (800) |(177) |(623) [(537) [(229) |(563) |(237) [(526) [(257) |(173) |(608)
Strongly support 39 35 41 41 36 41 36 41 37 41 40
Sonmewhat support 46 57 43 51 36 50 38 50 40 33 50
Somewhat oppose 8 6 8 5 13 5 13 6 11 12 6
Strongly oppose 6 3 8 3 14 4 13 3 12 14 4
Total Support 86 92 84 92 73 91 74 91 77 74 90
Total Oppose 14 8 16 8 27 9 26 9 23 26 10
Support - Cppose 72 83 68 83 45 81 48 81 53 47 79
Q27/28 Support US exerting pressure COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(177) |(623) [(537) [(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) [(257)|(173) |(608)
Strongly support 30 31 29 35 17 35 17 34 22 17 34
Somewhat support 36 50 32 43 19 43 19 44 18 17 41
Sonewhat oppose 20 13 22 15 31 14 33 15 30 31 16
Strongly oppose 15 6 17 7 33 8 31 7 30 35 9
Total Support 65 81 61 78 36 78 36 78 40 35 75
Total Oppose 35 19 39 22 64 22 64 22 60 65 25
Support - Oppose 31 62 22 56 | -27 56 | -28 56 | -21 | -31 50
Q27A Support US pressuring both
Total answering (400)| (98)((302) [(269) [(114)|(286) |(114) |(258) [(134)]| (86)|(303)
Strongly support 33 33 38 21 37 23 35 28 27 36
Sonmewhat support 40 56 35 47 23 48 19 51 21 19 46
Sonmewhat oppose 17 6 21 10 34 9 36 9 33 32 12
Strongly oppose 10 4 12 5 22 6 21 5 19 22 7
Total Support 73 89 67 84 44 85 43 86 48 46 81
Total Oppose 27 11 33 16 56 15 57 14 52 54 19
Support - Cppose 45 78 35 69 | -12 70 | -15 72 -4 -7 62
Q28B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400)| (78)((322)((268) [(115)|(277)|(123)|(268) [(123)| (87)|(305)
Strongly support 26 30 26 32 13 33 11 32 15 7 32
Somewhat support 32 41 29 39 16 38 18 38 15 16 36
Sonewhat oppose 22 22 22 19 27 19 30 20 28 30 20
Strongly oppose 20 7 23 9 44 10 41 9 42 47 12
Total Support 58 71 55 72 28 71 29 71 30 23 69
Total QOppose 42 29 45 28 72 29 71 29 70 77 31
Support - Oppose 16 42 10 43 | -43 42 | -41 41 | -39 | -54 37
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LAPI D NETANYAHU PRO- | SRAEL | RAN
Strng|Tot al |Tot al
Don’ t Sup | Sup | Opp
Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID ID | Fav |[Unfav| 1D | Yes No |port [port ose
Q26 Support US active role ...
Total answering (800) |(230) |(213) [(484) [(316) |(267) |(469) [(758) [(709) | (91) |(353) [(565) [(235)
Strongly support 39 49 41 43 34 37 41 39 41 27 47 43 30
Sonmewhat support 46 41 41 43 51 42 50 47 48 37 42 47 44
Somewhat oppose 8 8 8 8 8 10 6 7 7 14 6 6 12
Strongly oppose 6 3 10 6 7 11 3 6 5 21 5 4 13
Total Support 86 90 82 86 85 79 91 86 89 64 89 90 75
Total Oppose 14 10 18 14 15 21 9 14 11 36 11 10 25
Support - Cppose 72 79 64 72 70 57 82 72 77 29 78 81 50
Q27/28 Support US exerting pressure COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(230) |(213) [(484) [(316) |(267) |(469) [(758) [(709) | (91) |(353) [(565) [(235)
Strongly support 30 38 27 32 27 14 40 30 32 15 38 36 14
Somewhat support 36 38 27 33 40 23 42 36 38 17 40 42 21
Sonewhat oppose 20 15 24 20 20 30 13 19 19 28 14 13 35
Strongly oppose 15 9 23 15 14 32 5 15 12 40 8 9 30
Total Support 65 75 53 65 66 37 82 66 70 32 78 78 35
Total Qppose 35 25 a7 35 34 63 18 34 30 68 22 22 65
Support - Oppose 31 51 7 30 33 | -26 64 31 40 | -37 55 56 | -30
Q27A Support US pressuring both
Total answering (400) |(125) |(112) [(260) [(140) |(124) |(245) [(381) |(353) | (47)|(162) [(277) [(123)
Strongly support 33 43 29 35 28 20 41 34 35 19 42 39 18
Sonmewhat support 40 41 28 36 48 28 45 40 42 25 42 46 27
Sonmewhat oppose 17 10 27 18 15 32 8 16 16 28 9 9 36
Strongly oppose 10 6 15 11 9 19 6 10 8 28 7 6 19
Total Support 73 84 58 71 75 48 86 73 77 44 84 85 45
Total Oppose 27 16 42 29 25 52 14 27 23 56 16 15 55
Support - Cppose 45 68 15 43 51 -3 72 47 53 | -12 68 70 | -10
Q28B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(105) |(101) [(224) [(176) |(143) |(223) [(377) |(356) | (44)|(191) [(287) [(113)
Strongly support 26 32 24 27 25 10 38 26 28 11 35 33 10
Somewhat support 32 33 25 30 34 18 39 31 35 8 38 38 15
Sonewhat oppose 22 22 19 22 23 29 18 23 22 29 18 18 34
Strongly oppose 20 13 32 21 18 43 5 20 15 53 9 11 42
Total Support 58 65 49 57 59 28 77 58 63 18 72 71 25
Total QOppose 42 35 51 43 41 72 23 42 37 82 28 29 75
Support - Oppose 16 30 -2 15 18 | -45 55 16 26 | -64 45 43 | -51
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| SSUES
State Infla| di SS | mmi
of |Abor |tion |mate Medi |Hth | gra I's
Total |denmoc|tion [econ |chng |Crinefcare |care |tion |rael

Q26 Support US active role ...
Total answering (800) |(441) |(324) [(217) [(155)|(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
Strongly support 39 42 37 37 46 38 44 46 34 25
Sonmewhat support 46 48 52 40 49 39 48 39 37 62
Somewhat oppose 8 6 7 12 2 11 7 11 12 6
Strongly oppose 6 4 4 12 2 12 1 3 18 7
Total Support 86 90 89 77 96 77 92 85 70 87
Total Oppose 14 10 11 23 4 23 8 15 30 13
Support - Cppose 72 80 78 54 91 53 83 70 41 74
Q27/28 Support US exerting pressure COMBINED ...
Total answering (800)|(441) [(324) |(217) |(155) [(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
Strongly support 30 33 32 19 50 20 32 40 7 17
Somewhat support 36 44 43 21 31 16 47 45 19 32
Sonewhat oppose 20 15 17 32 11 34 14 11 32 22
Strongly oppose 15 8 8 28 7 30 8 3 42 29
Total Support 65 77 75 40 82 36 79 85 26 49
Total Oppose 35 23 25 60 18 64 21 15 74 51
Support - Oppose 31 55 51 | -20 63 | -28 58 70 | -47 -1
Q27A Support US pressuring both
Total answering (400)|(233) |(167) [(113) | (66)| (71)| (33)| (24)| (19)| (13)
Strongly support 33 34 33 22 57 29 35 41 20 30
Sonmewhat support 40 49 a7 26 34 20 62 43 18 55
Sonmewhat oppose 17 10 15 32 6 31 - 16 48 -
Strongly oppose 10 7 5 20 4 20 3 - 13 14
Total Support 73 83 80 47 90 48 97 84 38 86
Total Oppose 27 17 20 53 10 52 3 16 62 14
Support - Cppose 45 66 60 -6 81 -3 94 67 | -24 71
Q28B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400)|(208) [(157) |(104) | (89)| (60)| (42)| (32)| (32)| (16)
Strongly support 26 33 31 17 46 9 28 39 - 6
Somewhat support 32 38 40 16 30 13 36 a7 20 13
Somewhat oppose 22 20 19 31 15 37 24 8 22 41
Strongly oppose 20 9 11 36 10 42 11 6 58 41
Total Support 58 71 71 32 75 22 64 86 20 18
Total QOppose 42 29 29 68 25 78 36 14 80 82
Support - Oppose 16 43 41 | -35 50 | -57 29 73 | -61 | -64
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NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES

State Infla| di SS
of |Abor [tion [nate Medi [Hth I's

Total |denmoc|tion [econ [chng |Crine|care |care |rael
Q26 Support US active role ...
Total answering (800) |(429) |(318) [(164) [(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Strongly support 39 42 38 40 47 45 42 48 27
Somewhat support 46 48 51 42 49 36 50 38 62
Somewhat oppose 8 6 7 10 2 10 7 10 5
Strongly oppose 6 4 4 8 2 9 1 3 6
Total Support 86 90 89 81 95 82 91 86 89
Total Oppose 14 10 11 19 5 18 9 14 11
Support - Cppose 72 80 78 63 91 63 83 72 79
Q27/28 Support US exerting pressure COMBINED ...
Total answering (800)|(429) [(318) |(164) |(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Strongly support 30 34 33 23 50 22 29 41 20
Somewhat support 36 44 43 25 31 19 49 45 38
Somewhat oppose 20 15 17 30 11 35 14 10 14
Strongly oppose 15 7 8 23 8 24 8 3 28
Total Support 65 78 75 47 81 41 78 86 58
Total Qppose 35 22 25 53 19 59 22 14 42
Support - COppose 31 55 51 -5 62 | -18 56 72 16
Q27A Support US pressuring both
Total answering (400)|(230) [(164)| (83)| (65)| (49)| (31)| (23)| (11)
Strongly support 33 34 34 28 57 35 33 42 37
Somewhat support 40 49 46 30 33 20 64 45 53
Sonmewhat oppose 17 10 15 31 6 33 - 13 -
Strongly oppose 10 7 5 11 4 11 3 - 11
Total Support 73 83 80 58 90 55 97 87 89
Total Oppose 27 17 20 42 10 45 3 13 11
Support - Cppose 45 67 59 16 80 11 94 73 79
Q28B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400)](199) [(154)| (81)| (87)| (40)| (41)| (31) (9)
Strongly support 26 34 31 17 45 6 26 40 -
Somewhat support 32 37 39 19 29 17 37 46 21
Somewhat oppose 22 21 19 28 15 36 25 8 30
Strongly oppose 20 8 10 35 10 41 12 6 49
Total Support 58 71 71 37 75 23 63 86 21
Total QOppose 42 29 29 63 25 77 37 14 79
Support - Oppose 16 42 42 | -26 49 | -54 27 71 | -57
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US ROLE FI NAL STAT STATE RES
Act Act |Exert |[Exert |Strng|Total |Tot al
ive | ive |Press|Press| Sup | Sup | Opp | One [Annex| Two

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp |port |[port ose |state|ation|state
Q26 Support US active role ...
Total answering (800) |(686) |(114) [(523) [(163)|(178) |(555) [(245) |(123)|(191) |(485)
Strongly support 39 46 - 50 34 59 44 30 35 28 45
Sonmewhat support 46 54 - 50 66 34 48 43 45 50 45
Somewhat oppose 8 - 54 - - 5 6 12 11 12 5
Strongly oppose 6 - 46 - - 2 3 15 9 11 4
Total Support 86 | 100 - 100 | 100 93 91 73 80 77 91
Total Oppose 14 - 100 - - 7 9 27 20 23 9
Support - Cppose 72 | 100 |-100 | 100 | 100 86 83 46 60 54 81
Q27/28 Support US exerting pressure COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(686) |(114) [(523) [(163)|(178) |(555) [(245) [(123)|(191) |(485)
Strongly support 30 35 - 45 - 61 38 12 36 11 35
Somewhat support 36 42 - 55 - 27 41 24 35 24 41
Somewhat oppose 20 14 54 - 59 7 14 32 17 33 15
Strongly oppose 15 10 46 - 41 5 7 33 12 32 9
Total Support 65 76 - 100 - 88 79 35 71 35 76
Total Oppose 35 24 | 100 - 100 12 21 65 29 65 24
Support - Oppose 31 52 |-100 | 100 |-100 76 57 | -29 42 | -30 52
Q27A Support US pressuring both
Total answering (400) |(341) | (59) [(291) | (50)| (99)|(275) [(125)| (60)| (92)|(248)
Strongly support 33 38 - 45 - 63 41 15 35 15 39
Somewhat support 40 47 - 55 - 33 45 30 36 32 44
Sonmewhat oppose 17 11 52 - 76 5 11 30 14 33 12
Strongly oppose 10 4 48 - 24 - 3 25 15 20 5
Total Support 73 85 - 100 - 95 86 44 71 47 83
Total Oppose 27 15 | 100 - 100 5 14 56 29 53 17
Support - Cppose 45 70 |-100 | 100 |-100 90 71 | -11 42 -7 66
Q28B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(345) | (55)[(232) [(113)]| (79)((280) [(120)| (63)| (99)|(238)
Strongly support 26 31 - 46 - 58 34 9 36 8 32
Somewhat support 32 37 - 54 - 21 38 17 34 17 37
Sonewhat oppose 22 17 57 - 52 10 17 34 19 33 19
Strongly oppose 20 16 43 - 48 11 11 40 10 43 12
Total Support 58 67 - 100 - 79 72 26 71 24 69
Total QOppose 42 33 | 100 - 100 21 28 74 29 76 31
Support - Oppose 16 35 |-100 | 100 |-100 58 44 | -48 42 | -52 38
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RESTRCT Al QAI PAC ENDRY ANTI - SEM TRUWP/ MAGA RESP
Anti |Anti [WhitelWhite
Sup | Opp | App |Di sap|Very |Total| Sem | Sem | Sup | Sup |Conmb [Comb

Total |[port ose |rove |prove|Conc |Conc |Resp | Not |Resp | Not [Resp | Not
Q26 Support US active role ...
Total answering (800) |(544) [(256) |(221) |(579)|(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)]|(606)|(170)
Strongly support 39 42 35 36 41 41 40 41 33 41 39 41 36
Somewhat support 46 45 48 42 48 45 46 48 41 50 34 49 38
Somewhat oppose 8 8 8 11 7 7 7 6 14 6 12 6 13
Strongly oppose 6 5 9 11 5 7 6 6 12 3 15 4 13
Total Support 86 87 83 78 89 87 86 89 74 91 73 90 74
Total Oppose 14 13 17 22 11 13 14 11 26 9 27 10 26
Support - Cppose 72 74 66 57 77 73 73 77 48 83 46 80 47
Q27/28 Support US exerting pressure COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(544) |(256) [(221) [(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|[(606) [(170)
Strongly support 30 35 17 14 36 30 30 38 15 32 8 35 12
Somewhat support 36 37 34 24 40 37 36 45 26 39 10 42 18
Somewhat oppose 20 18 25 33 15 19 19 10 41 19 33 14 37
Strongly oppose 15 10 24 30 9 14 14 7 18 11 49 9 34
Total Support 65 72 51 38 76 67 66 83 41 70 18 77 29
Total Oppose 35 28 49 62 24 33 34 17 59 30 82 23 71
Support - Oppose 31 44 2 1-25 52 34 33 66 | -19 41 | -63 53 [ -41
Q27A Support US pressuring both
Total answering (400) |(274) [(126) [(111) |(289) |(339) |(388)|(303) | (84) (0) (0)|(303)| (84)
Strongly support 33 38 21 21 37 34 33 38 15 - - 38 15
Somewhat support 40 40 40 26 46 40 41 45 26 - - 45 26
Sonmewhat oppose 17 15 22 34 11 17 17 10 41 - - 10 41
Strongly oppose 10 7 17 19 7 9 9 7 18 - - 7 18
Total Support 73 78 61 46 83 74 74 83 41 - - 83 41
Total Oppose 27 22 39 54 17 26 26 17 59 - - 17 59
Support - Cppose 45 56 22 -7 66 47 47 66 | -19 - - 66 | -19
Q28B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400)|(270) |(130) [(111) [(289)|(339)|(388) (0) (0) [(302) | (85)|(302)| (85)
Strongly support 26 33 13 7 34 26 27 - - 32 8 32 8
Somewhat support 32 33 28 22 35 34 32 - - 39 10 39 10
Somewhat oppose 22 20 27 31 19 21 22 - - 19 33 19 33
Strongly oppose 20 14 31 40 12 19 19 - - 11 49 11 49
Total Support 58 66 42 29 69 60 59 - - 70 18 70 18
Total Oppose 42 34 58 71 31 40 41 - - 30 82 30 82
Support - Oppose 16 32 [ -17 | -42 38 20 18 - - 41 | -63 41 | -63
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EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLIT
VoTch| 4yr Tot al
HS or [SnCol |Col | |Post |[Col | Non [North| Md

Total |l ess |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad [coll |east |west |South|West A B
Q26 Support US active role ...
Total answering (800)| (77)|(184) [(272) [(262) |(534) |(261) |(384) | (80)|(136) |(200) |[(400) [(400)
Strongly support 39 51 37 36 42 39 41 38 30 48 39 38 41
Sonmewhat support 46 32 a7 48 48 48 42 46 61 38 46 47 46
Somewhat oppose 8 7 7 9 6 8 7 8 6 9 8 8 8
Strongly oppose 6 10 9 7 4 5 9 8 4 5 6 7 6
Total Support 86 83 84 84 90 87 84 85 90 86 86 85 86
Total Oppose 14 17 16 16 10 13 16 15 10 14 14 15 14
Support - Cppose 72 66 68 68 80 74 68 70 80 72 71 71 72
Q27/28 Support US exerting pressure COMBINED ...
Total answering (800)| (77)1(184)[(272) [(262) |(534) |(261) |(384) | (80)|(136) |(200) |[(400) [(400)
Strongly support 30 25 26 28 36 32 26 29 21 32 32 33 26
Somewhat support 36 25 39 35 37 36 35 32 49 34 39 40 32
Sonewhat oppose 20 24 20 22 17 19 21 20 19 22 18 17 22
Strongly oppose 15 25 15 16 10 13 18 18 12 13 11 10 20
Total Support 65 51 65 63 73 68 61 62 70 66 71 73 58
Total Oppose 35 49 35 37 27 32 39 38 30 34 29 27 42
Support - Oppose 31 1 29 25 a7 36 21 23 39 32 41 45 16
Q27A Support US pressuring both
Total answering (400)| (28)((103) [(132) [(135)|(267) |(131)|(184) | (39)| (67)|(110) |(400) (0)
Strongly support 33 32 30 27 42 34 30 33 14 35 37 33 -
Sonmewhat support 40 38 37 43 39 41 37 36 53 36 44 40 -
Sonmewhat oppose 17 26 20 17 13 15 21 18 19 22 13 17 -
Strongly oppose 10 4 14 13 6 9 12 13 14 7 6 10 -
Total Support 73 70 67 70 81 76 67 69 67 71 81 73 -
Total Oppose 27 30 33 30 19 24 33 31 33 29 19 27 -
Support - Cppose 45 40 33 40 62 51 35 39 34 43 62 45 -
Q28B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400)| (49)| (81)((140)((126)|(267)|(130)((200)| (41)| (69)| (90) (0) [(400)
Strongly support 26 22 21 28 30 29 21 26 28 29 25 - 26
Somewhat support 32 18 42 27 35 31 33 29 44 31 33 - 32
Sonewhat oppose 22 23 20 26 20 23 21 23 19 22 24 - 22
Strongly oppose 20 37 18 18 14 16 25 23 10 18 18 - 20
Total Support 58 40 62 56 66 60 54 54 72 60 58 - 58
Total QOppose 42 60 38 44 34 40 46 46 28 40 42 - 42
Support - Oppose 16 | -21 25 11 31 21 8 9 44 21 16 - 16
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CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY |[3-1-3 PARTY 2020 PRES DENOM NATI ON
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth |Orth
Tot al Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep |Bi den|Trump|form [ative|Q her |[odox [odox
Q29 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(593) |(201) [(483) [(192) |(125) |(575) [(179) |(602) |(178) |(296) [(136) [(272)| (80) |(720)
Strongly support 22 27 8 29 13 10 27 10 27 8 26 13 27 6 24
Sonmewhat support 47 55 25 54 a7 21 55 23 53 23 48 57 49 19 50
Somewhat oppose 17 14 27 14 19 28 14 28 14 27 20 15 13 26 16
Strongly oppose 14 4 41 3 21 42 4 39 5 43 6 16 11 49 10
Total Support 69 82 32 83 60 31 82 33 80 31 74 70 76 25 74
Total Oppose 31 18 68 17 40 69 18 67 20 69 26 30 24 75 26
Support - Oppose 39 64 | -35 66 20 | -39 64 | -34 61 | -39 48 39 53 | -50 49
Q30 State resolution ...
Total answering (800) |(593) |(201) [(483) [(192) |(125) |(575) [(179) |(602) |(178) |(296) [(136) [(272)| (80) |(720)
Two states 61 68 39 70 55 32 69 36 68 36 70 57 62 24 65
Annexat i on 24 14 55 13 32 54 13 53 14 56 17 29 19 63 20
One state 15 18 6 17 13 15 18 10 18 8 13 15 19 13 16
Q31 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) |(593) |(201) [(483) [(192) |(125) |(575) [(179) |(602) |(178) |(296) [(136) [(272)| (80) |(720)
Suspend outside core 39 41 35 40 43 29 41 32 41 29 40 45 40 27 41
Suspend al | 37 47 6 50 24 7 49 6 a7 6 42 26 42 11 40
Buil d any area of WB 24 12 60 10 33 64 10 62 11 65 18 29 17 62 19
Q32 AIPAC endorsements ...
Total answering (800) |(593) |(201) [(483) [(192) |(125) |(575) [(179) |(602) |(178) |(296) [(136) [(272)| (80) |(720)
Strongly approve 15 3 50 3 21 51 3 51 3 53 6 20 14 45 12
Somewhat approve 13 7 29 8 17 24 7 29 7 29 12 12 10 27 11
Sonewhat di sapprove 15 16 12 14 17 13 14 12 15 12 16 17 12 9 15
Strongly di sapprove 58 74 8 75 44 11 75 8 74 7 65 51 64 19 62
Total Approve 28 10 80 11 38 76 11 80 11 81 19 31 24 72 23
Total Di sapprove 72 90 20 89 62 24 89 20 89 19 81 69 76 28 77
Approve - D sapprove -45 | -79 60 | -78 | -23 51 | -79 60 | -78 63 | -63 | -37 | -51 44 | -54
Q33 US Aid restriction ...
Total answering (800) |(593) |(201) [(483) [(192) |(125) |(575) [(179) |(602) |(178) |(296) [(136) [(272)| (80) |(720)
Strongly support 34 32 40 33 32 44 33 38 33 42 36 37 31 36 34
Sonmewhat support 34 40 16 42 23 17 40 19 39 16 40 27 37 15 36
Sonmewhat oppose 17 17 14 16 21 12 18 13 17 12 15 26 13 11 17
Strongly oppose 15 11 29 9 24 28 10 30 11 30 9 10 19 37 13
Total Support 68 72 56 75 55 60 73 57 72 58 76 63 67 52 70
Total Oppose 32 28 44 25 45 40 27 43 28 42 24 37 33 48 30
Support - Cppose 36 44 13 51 9 21 45 14 43 15 52 27 35 3 40
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SYNAGOGUE | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons

Tot al Yes No |sive | ral |rate |[tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q29 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
Strongly support 22 18 24 33 31 15 8 32 33 33 16 13 8
Sonmewhat support 47 45 48 53 51 53 20 50 54 52 60 35 17
Somewhat oppose 17 14 19 11 15 17 29 16 11 13 17 26 30
Strongly oppose 14 23 9 3 3 14 43 2 2 2 7 26 46
Total Support 69 63 73 86 82 68 28 82 87 85 76 48 25
Total Oppose 31 37 27 14 18 32 72 18 13 15 24 52 75
Support - Cppose 39 26 46 73 65 36 | -43 65 74 69 52 -3 | -51
Q30 State resolution ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
Two states 61 53 65 73 67 65 31 67 73 70 70 53 30
Annexat i on 24 32 20 5 14 27 59 14 5 10 20 36 62
One state 15 15 16 22 19 9 10 19 22 21 10 11 9
Q31 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
Suspend outside core 39 37 41 28 48 47 30 47 28 38 48 44 26
Suspend al | 37 29 41 69 43 25 7 44 69 56 33 6 5
Buil d any area of WB 24 34 18 3 10 28 63 9 3 6 19 50 68
Q32 AIPAC endorsements ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
Strongly approve 15 23 11 2 4 14 51 3 1 2 7 45 55
Somewhat approve 13 15 11 1 9 17 23 9 1 5 12 37 25
Sonewhat di sapprove 15 11 17 10 17 16 14 16 10 13 15 11 13
Strongly di sapprove 58 51 61 87 70 52 11 73 87 80 66 7 7
Total Approve 28 37 22 3 13 32 75 11 3 7 18 82 80
Total Di sapprove 72 63 78 97 87 68 25 89 97 93 82 18 20
Approve - D sapprove -45 | -25 | -55 | -94 | -74 | -37 49 | -78 | -94 | -85 | -63 64 60
Q33 US Aid restriction ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
Strongly support 34 35 34 36 29 34 40 29 36 32 34 32 40
Sonmewhat support 34 28 37 43 39 29 22 40 43 42 37 18 19
Sonmewhat oppose 17 17 16 12 22 19 9 21 12 17 19 20 9
Strongly oppose 15 20 13 9 9 18 29 10 8 9 11 29 32
Total Support 68 63 71 79 69 63 62 69 79 74 71 50 59
Total Oppose 32 37 29 21 31 37 38 31 21 26 29 50 41
Support - Cppose 36 26 42 58 37 27 24 39 58 48 41 0 18
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GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Worren Men Worren
Oth |[Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Wonen|under
Tot al Men (Wormen| Men |Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q29 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(392) |(400) [(335) [(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)|(245)| (91)[(309) | (68)
Strongly support 22 20 24 22 26 20 20 23 27 21 24 25 29
Sonmewhat support 47 44 51 47 53 43 44 50 55 46 50 52 58
Somewhat oppose 17 18 16 16 16 19 15 17 12 17 12 18 10
Strongly oppose 14 19 9 15 5 18 21 10 6 15 15 6 2
Total Support 69 64 75 69 79 64 64 73 82 68 73 77 88
Total Oppose 31 36 25 31 21 36 36 27 18 32 27 23 12
Support - Cppose 39 27 49 39 57 27 28 46 64 36 46 53 75
Q30 State resolution ...
Total answering (800) |(392) |(400) [(335) [(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)|(245)| (91)[(309) | (68)
Two states 61 57 64 62 67 59 53 65 60 62 62 67 65
Annexat i on 24 28 20 24 16 27 30 22 12 25 21 19 4
One state 15 15 16 14 17 14 17 13 28 13 17 14 31
Q31 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) |(392) |(400) [(335) [(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)|(245)| (91)[(309)| (68)
Suspend outside core 39 39 40 40 42 40 35 41 37 41 36 42 39
Suspend al | 37 34 40 37 42 32 38 38 a7 34 46 40 51
Buil d any area of WB 24 27 20 23 16 28 27 21 17 25 17 18 10
Q32 AIPAC endorsements ...
Total answering (800) |(392) |(400) [(335) [(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)|(245)| (91)[(309) | (68)
Strongly approve 15 21 9 17 7 19 27 9 9 17 19 7 5
Somewhat approve 13 15 11 12 10 15 13 10 13 13 9 10 11
Somewhat di sapprove 15 12 17 12 18 14 6 18 15 14 7 18 16
Strongly di sapprove 58 53 63 59 65 52 53 63 63 56 65 64 68
Total Approve 28 36 20 30 17 34 40 19 22 30 28 17 16
Total Di sapprove 72 64 80 70 83 66 60 81 78 70 72 83 84
Approve - D sapprove -45 | -28 | -60 | -41 [ -66 | -32 [ -20 | -61 | -56 | -40 | -44 | -66 | -69
Q33 US Aid restriction ...
Total answering (800) |(392) |(400) [(335) [(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)|(245)| (91)[(309)| (68)
Strongly support 34 35 34 34 34 36 33 33 39 36 28 33 40
Sonmewhat support 34 28 39 31 40 29 25 40 36 30 32 41 36
Sonmewhat oppose 17 17 17 18 17 16 18 16 19 17 22 16 17
Strongly oppose 15 20 11 17 9 19 23 12 6 17 18 10 7
Total Support 68 63 73 65 74 65 58 72 75 66 60 74 76
Total Oppose 32 37 27 35 26 35 42 28 25 34 40 26 24
Support - Cppose 36 26 46 29 49 30 17 45 50 33 20 48 52
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ACGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under |30 - (40 - |50 - |Over |Under 40 - |Under |30 - [40 - |50 - |Over |Under [40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q29 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) | (88)|(111) [(129) [(200)|(272)((199) [(329)| (72)| (92)|(103) [(189) [(264) |(164) |(292)
Strongly support 22 24 22 26 18 23 23 21 26 27 31 19 24 27 23
Sonmewhat support 47 49 a7 37 53 47 48 47 56 50 42 55 49 53 50
Somewhat oppose 17 12 16 23 17 16 14 19 10 13 19 17 17 12 18
Strongly oppose 14 15 15 15 12 13 15 13 8 10 8 9 11 9 9
Total Support 69 73 69 62 71 70 71 68 82 77 73 73 72 79 73
Total Oppose 31 27 31 38 29 30 29 32 18 23 27 27 28 21 27
Support - Cppose 39 47 38 25 42 41 42 35 64 54 47 47 44 59 47
Q30 State resolution ...
Total answering (800)| (88)|(111) [(129) [(200)|(272)((199) [(329)| (72)| (92)|(103) [(189) [(264)|(164) |(292)
Two states 61 55 58 54 67 62 57 62 63 65 63 68 63 64 66
Annexat i on 24 24 21 30 24 22 22 26 15 12 22 22 20 13 22
One state 15 21 21 16 9 16 21 12 23 23 15 9 16 23 11
Q31 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800)| (88)|(111) [(129) [(200)|(272)((199) [(329)| (72)| (92)|(103) [(189) [(264) |(164) |(292)
Suspend outside core 39 27 41 35 49 37 35 43 31 42 35 51 38 37 45
Suspend al | 37 45 40 39 30 38 42 34 52 46 a7 31 39 49 37
Buil d any area of WB 24 28 19 26 21 25 23 23 17 13 18 18 24 14 18
Q32 AIPAC endorsements ...
Total answering (800)| (88)|(111) [(129) [(200)|(272)((199) [(329)| (72)| (92)|(103) [(189) [(264)|(164)|(292)
Strongly approve 15 22 19 17 14 12 20 15 18 10 10 13 11 14 12
Somewhat approve 13 12 13 10 14 12 13 13 6 12 9 12 12 9 11
Sonewhat di sapprove 15 11 10 13 18 16 10 16 11 12 14 18 16 12 17
Strongly di sapprove 58 55 58 60 54 60 57 56 65 66 67 56 62 66 60
Total Approve 28 34 32 27 28 24 33 28 23 22 19 25 23 23 23
Total Di sapprove 72 66 68 73 72 76 67 72 77 78 81 75 77 77 77
Approve - D sapprove -45 | -31 | -37 | -46 | -44 | -52 | -34 | -45 | -53 | -56 | -63 | -50 | -54 | -55 | -55
Q33 US Aid restriction ...
Total answering (800)| (88)|(111) [(129) [(200)|(272)((199) [(329)| (72)| (92)|(103) [(189) [(264) |(164) |(292)
Strongly support 34 29 41 30 32 38 35 31 31 36 33 33 36 33 33
Sonmewhat support 34 30 30 30 38 35 30 35 32 35 33 38 36 34 36
Sonmewhat oppose 17 20 16 18 18 14 18 18 21 17 19 19 15 19 19
Strongly oppose 15 21 13 22 12 13 17 16 16 12 15 11 13 14 12
Total Support 68 58 71 60 70 73 65 66 63 71 66 71 72 67 69
Total Oppose 32 42 29 40 30 27 35 34 37 29 34 29 28 33 31
Support - Cppose 36 17 41 19 40 45 30 32 25 42 32 41 45 35 38
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DI RECTI ON | BI DEN FAV | BI DEN JOB | DEM PARTY | REP PARTY
App |Di sap

Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q29 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(177) |(623) [(537) [(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) [(257) |(173) |(608)
Strongly support 22 20 23 25 11 27 12 28 12 11 26
Sonmewhat support 47 60 43 57 26 56 26 55 32 23 54
Somewhat oppose 17 16 17 13 27 13 26 13 25 30 13
Strongly oppose 14 4 17 4 35 4 36 4 32 36 6
Total Support 69 80 66 82 37 82 38 83 43 33 80
Total Oppose 31 20 34 18 63 18 62 17 57 67 20
Support - Cppose 39 61 33 65 | -25 65 | -23 65 | -14 | -33 61
Q30 State resolution ...
Total answering (800) |(177) |(623) [(537) [(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) [(257)|(173) |(608)
Two states 61 71 58 69 42 69 42 68 44 39 67
Annexat i on 24 10 28 14 48 13 49 14 44 52 15
One state 15 20 14 17 10 18 9 17 12 9 18
Q31 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) |(177) |(623) [(537) [(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) [(257) |(173) |(608)
Suspend outside core 39 43 38 42 35 41 35 41 37 30 42
Suspend al | 37 46 35 47 13 47 13 46 17 10 46
Buil d any area of WB 24 11 27 11 52 12 52 13 46 60 12
Q32 AIPAC endorsements ...
Total answering (800) |(177) |(623) [(537) [(229) |(563) |(237) [(526) [(257)|(173) |(608)
Strongly approve 15 2 19 3 45 2 45 3 40 49 5
Somewhat approve 13 8 14 7 25 7 26 8 23 28 7
Somewhat di sapprove 15 18 14 15 14 16 12 15 14 11 16
Strongly di sapprove 58 72 54 75 16 75 16 74 23 12 72
Total Approve 28 10 33 10 70 9 71 11 63 77 12
Total Di sapprove 72 90 67 90 30 91 29 89 37 23 88
Approve - D sapprove -45 | -80 | -35 | -81 40 | -81 42 | -78 26 54 | -75
Q33 US Aid restriction ...
Total answering (800) |(177) |(623) [(537) [(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) [(257) |(173) |(608)
Strongly support 34 34 34 32 38 32 40 33 38 40 33
Sonmewhat support 34 37 33 40 18 41 17 40 20 22 37
Sonmewhat oppose 17 22 15 17 17 17 17 17 15 9 19
Strongly oppose 15 8 18 11 26 11 25 10 26 29 11
Total Support 68 71 67 72 57 72 58 73 58 62 70
Total Oppose 32 29 33 28 43 28 42 27 42 38 30
Support - Cppose 36 41 35 45 14 45 16 46 17 23 40
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LAPI D NETANYAHU PRO- | SRAEL | RAN
Strng|Tot al |Tot al
Don’ t Sup | Sup | Qpp
Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID ID | Fav |[Unfav| 1D | Yes No |port [port ose
Q29 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(230) |(213) [(484) [(316) |(267) |(469) [(758) [(709) | (91) |(353) [(565) [(235)
Strongly support 22 29 15 22 22 10 30 23 24 11 32 28 9
Sonmewhat support 47 47 38 42 54 34 53 46 50 22 49 55 28
Somewhat oppose 17 17 18 18 15 22 14 17 15 29 13 13 27
Strongly oppose 14 7 29 17 8 34 3 14 10 39 6 4 36
Total Support 69 76 53 65 77 44 83 69 74 32 81 83 36
Total Oppose 31 24 47 35 23 56 17 31 26 68 19 17 64
Support - Cppose 39 51 6 29 54 | -12 67 38 48 | -36 62 66 | -27
Q30 State resolution ...
Total answering (800) |(230) |(213) [(484) [(316) |(267) |(469) [(758) [(709) | (91) |(353) [(565) [(235)
Two states 61 70 44 58 65 39 73 61 63 41 65 68 44
Annexat i on 24 19 39 28 18 51 9 24 21 47 16 15 46
One state 15 11 17 14 17 10 18 15 16 13 20 18 10
Q31 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) |(230) |(213) [(484) [(316) |(267) |(469) [(758) [(709) | (91) |(353) [(565) [(235)
Suspend outside core 39 41 36 41 37 39 37 39 41 28 34 39 40
Suspend al | 37 43 25 34 43 7 56 37 40 14 51 47 13
Buil d any area of WB 24 17 38 26 20 53 7 24 19 58 15 14 47
Q32 AIPAC endorsements ...
Total answering (800) |(230) |(213) [(484) [(316) |(267) |(469) [(758) [(709) | (91) |(353) [(565) [(235)
Strongly approve 15 9 32 20 8 38 3 16 12 41 6 5 40
Somewhat approve 13 10 16 13 12 26 4 12 12 18 6 8 25
Sonewhat di sapprove 15 14 16 15 15 15 13 14 15 15 12 15 15
Strongly di sapprove 58 67 36 53 65 21 79 58 62 25 77 73 21
Total Approve 28 19 48 33 20 64 8 28 24 60 11 12 65
Total Di sapprove 72 81 52 67 80 36 92 72 76 40 89 88 35
Approve - D sapprove -45 | -62 -5 1-35 | -60 28 | -85 | -44 | -53 19 | -77 | -76 29
Q33 US Aid restriction ...
Total answering (800) |(230) |(213) [(484) [(316) |(267) |(469) [(758) [(709) | (91) |(353) [(565) [(235)
Strongly support 34 36 37 35 33 34 35 35 35 30 36 34 35
Sonmewhat support 34 35 22 30 39 24 39 33 36 19 37 38 23
Sonmewhat oppose 17 18 18 18 14 14 18 17 17 12 15 17 16
Strongly oppose 15 11 24 17 13 27 9 15 12 39 12 10 27
Total Support 68 71 59 65 72 59 73 68 70 49 73 72 57
Total Oppose 32 29 41 35 28 41 27 32 30 51 27 28 43
Support - Cppose 36 42 17 30 45 18 46 35 41 -2 45 45 15
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| SSUES
State Infla| di SS | mmi
of |Abor |tion |mate Medi |Hth | gra I's
Total |denmoc|tion [econ |chng |Crinefcare |care |tion |rael

Q29 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(441) |(324) [(217) [(155)|(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
Strongly support 22 29 22 16 36 7 19 30 12 2
Sonmewhat support 47 51 61 29 54 28 60 49 36 42
Somewhat oppose 17 16 13 25 7 28 14 18 20 20
Strongly oppose 14 4 4 31 3 37 8 4 32 37
Total Support 69 80 83 45 90 35 79 78 48 44
Total Oppose 31 20 17 55 10 65 21 22 52 56
Support - Cppose 39 60 65 | -11 79 | -30 58 57 -4 | -12
Q30 State resolution ...
Total answering (800)|(441) [(324) |(217) |(155) [(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
Two states 61 69 68 45 67 43 72 68 44 34
Annexat i on 24 13 15 46 13 48 14 9 50 61
One state 15 18 17 9 20 10 14 23 7 5
Q31 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) |(441) |(324) [(217) [(155)|(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
Suspend outside core 39 38 43 37 32 41 48 41 33 36
Suspend al | 37 50 46 15 59 11 39 48 4 13
Buil d any area of WB 24 12 11 48 9 47 13 11 63 50
Q32 AIPAC endorsements ...
Total answering (800)|(441) [(324) |(217) |(155) [(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
Strongly approve 15 4 2 36 3 41 5 6 47 41
Somewhat approve 13 5 7 23 5 34 6 12 23 25
Somewhat di sapprove 15 14 15 19 10 14 16 9 22 10
Strongly di sapprove 58 77 76 22 81 11 74 73 8 24
Total Approve 28 9 9 59 9 75 11 18 70 66
Total Di sapprove 72 91 91 41 91 25 89 82 30 34
Approve - D sapprove -45 | -83 | -81 18 | -82 50 | -79 | -64 39 32
Q33 US Aid restriction ...
Total answering (800) |(441) |(324) [(217) [(155)|(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
Strongly support 34 34 30 32 39 41 34 28 39 28
Somewhat support 34 38 43 24 36 19 37 40 24 6
Sonmewhat oppose 17 17 18 15 16 11 21 24 11 30
Strongly oppose 15 11 9 29 9 28 7 7 26 36
Total Support 68 72 73 56 75 61 71 69 63 33
Total Oppose 32 28 27 44 25 39 29 31 37 67
Support - Cppose 36 44 46 12 51 22 43 38 27 | -33
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NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES

State Infla| di SS
of |Abor [tion [nate Medi [Hth I's
Total |denmoc|tion [econ [chng |Crine|care |care |rael

Q29 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(429) |(318) [(164) [(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Strongly support 22 29 22 20 36 9 18 30 2
Somewhat support 47 52 61 34 53 34 62 48 57
Somewhat oppose 17 15 13 25 8 29 13 19 19
Strongly oppose 14 4 4 21 3 28 8 4 22
Total Support 69 81 83 54 89 43 80 77 59
Total Oppose 31 19 17 46 11 57 20 23 41
Support - Cppose 39 62 67 8 79 | -14 59 55 18
Q30 State resolution ...
Total answering (800)|(429) [(318) |(164) |(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Two states 61 70 68 55 67 57 71 67 44
Annexat i on 24 12 14 36 13 35 15 10 49
One state 15 18 17 9 20 8 14 24 7
Q31 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) |(429) |(318) [(164) [(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Suspend outside core 39 38 43 41 32 48 50 41 52
Suspend al | 37 50 a7 19 59 14 37 47 19
Buil d any area of WB 24 11 10 41 9 38 13 12 29
Q32 AIPAC endorsements ...
Total answering (800)|(429) [(318) |(164) |(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Strongly approve 15 4 2 30 4 37 5 7 42
Somewhat approve 13 5 7 21 4 34 5 12 9
Somewhat di sapprove 15 14 15 22 10 18 14 10 14
Strongly di sapprove 58 78 76 26 82 11 76 71 35
Total Approve 28 9 9 52 8 71 9 19 51
Total Di sapprove 72 91 91 48 92 29 91 81 49
Approve - D sapprove -45 | -83 | -82 3] -85 42 | -81 | -62 3
Q33 US Aid restriction ...
Total answering (800) |(429) |(318) [(164) [(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Strongly support 34 34 31 29 40 42 33 29 23
Somewhat support 34 38 43 28 36 22 37 41 4
Sonmewhat oppose 17 17 18 17 15 14 22 25 39
Strongly oppose 15 10 9 25 9 22 8 5 34
Total Support 68 73 74 58 76 64 70 70 27
Total Oppose 32 27 26 42 24 36 30 30 73
Support - Cppose 36 46 47 15 51 29 41 39 | -46
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US ROLE FI NAL STAT STATE RES
Act Act |Exert |[Exert |Strng|Total |Tot al
ive | ive |Press|Press| Sup | Sup | Opp | One [Annex| Two

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp |port |[port ose |state|ation|state
Q29 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(686) |(114) [(523) [(163)|(178) |(555) [(245) |(123)|(191) |(485)
Strongly support 22 24 11 30 6 | 100 32 - 25 6 28
Somewhat support 47 50 31 53 38 - 68 - 49 35 51
Somewhat oppose 17 16 21 13 26 - - 55 18 19 16
Strongly oppose 14 10 38 3 30 - - 45 8 40 5
Total Support 69 74 42 83 44 | 100 | 100 - 74 41 79
Total Oppose 31 26 58 17 56 - - 100 26 59 21
Support - Cppose 39 48 | -17 67 | -13 | 100 | 100 |-100 48 | -17 58
Q30 State resolution ...
Total answering (800) |(686) |(114) [(523) [(163)|(178) |(555) [(245) [(123)|(191) |(485)
Two states 61 64 40 71 44 76 69 41 - - 100
Annexat i on 24 22 38 13 50 7 14 46 - 100 -
One state 15 14 22 17 7 17 16 13 | 100 - -
Q31 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) |(686) |(114) [(523) [(163)|(178) |(555) [(245) |(123)|(191) |(485)
Suspend outside core 39 42 23 41 45 25 42 33 31 37 42
Suspend al | 37 39 28 48 9 65 46 17 56 6 45
Buil d any area of WB 24 20 48 11 46 10 12 49 13 57 13
Q32 AIPAC endorsements ...
Total answering (800) |(686) |(114) [(523) [(163)|(178) |(555) [(245) [(123)|(191) |(485)
Strongly approve 15 13 26 6 35 8 8 30 6 38 8
Somewhat approve 13 12 16 9 20 5 9 20 10 21 10
Somewhat di sapprove 15 14 18 15 11 6 14 17 16 10 16
Strongly di sapprove 58 61 40 69 33 81 69 33 67 31 66
Total Approve 28 25 42 16 55 13 18 50 16 59 18
Total Di sapprove 72 75 58 84 45 87 82 50 84 41 82
Approve - D sapprove -45 | -49 | -16 | -68 11 | -74 | -65 11| -67 17 | -63
Q33 US Aid restriction ...
Total answering (800) |(686) |(114) [(523) [(163)|(178) |(555) [(245) |(123)|(191) |(485)
Strongly support 34 34 35 37 26 48 35 32 33 35 35
Sonmewhat support 34 35 27 38 24 32 39 22 41 20 37
Sonmewhat oppose 17 17 12 17 19 9 17 16 10 17 18
Strongly oppose 15 14 26 8 31 11 9 30 17 28 10
Total Support 68 69 62 75 50 80 74 54 74 55 72
Total Oppose 32 31 38 25 50 20 26 46 26 45 28
Support - Cppose 36 38 24 50 0 59 48 9 48 10 43
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RESTRCT Al QAI PAC ENDRY ANTI - SEM TRUWP/ MAGA RESP
Anti |Anti [WhitelWhite
Sup | Opp | App |Di sap|Very |Total| Sem | Sem | Sup | Sup |Conmb [Comb

Total |[port ose |rove |prove|Conc |Conc |Resp | Not |Resp | Not [Resp | Not
Q29 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(544) [(256) |(221) |(579)|(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)]|(606)|(170)
Strongly support 22 26 14 10 27 22 22 29 11 22 9 26 10
Somewhat support 47 49 42 34 52 48 48 51 25 59 24 55 25
Somewhat oppose 17 15 22 23 15 17 17 14 28 12 31 13 29
Strongly oppose 14 10 22 33 6 13 13 6 36 7 36 7 36
Total Support 69 75 56 44 79 70 70 80 36 81 33 80 34
Total Oppose 31 25 44 56 21 30 30 20 64 19 67 20 66
Support - Cppose 39 51 13 | -12 58 41 40 60 | -29 61 | -34 61 | -31
Q30 State resolution ...
Total answering (800) |(544) |(256) [(221) [(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|[(606) [(170)
Two states 61 64 54 40 69 63 61 69 41 65 43 67 42
Annexat i on 24 19 34 51 14 23 23 15 49 17 52 16 50
One state 15 17 13 9 18 14 15 17 10 18 5 17 7
Q31 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) |(544) [(256) |(221) |(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)]|(606)|(170)
Suspend outside core 39 38 42 37 40 40 40 40 34 41 38 41 36
Suspend al | 37 44 23 7 49 36 37 46 10 45 4 46 7
Buil d any area of WB 24 18 35 56 11 23 23 13 56 13 58 13 57
Q32 AIPAC endorsements ...
Total answering (800) |(544) |(256) [(221) [(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|[(606) [(170)
Strongly approve 15 12 23 55 - 13 14 4 42 6 57 5 49
Somewhat approve 13 13 12 45 - 13 12 8 39 7 22 7 30
Somewhat di sapprove 15 15 15 - 20 15 15 20 10 12 13 16 12
Strongly di sapprove 58 61 51 - 80 59 58 69 9 76 8 72 9
Total Approve 28 24 35 | 100 - 26 27 12 81 12 79 12 80
Total Di sapprove 72 76 65 - 100 74 73 88 19 88 21 88 20
Approve - D sapprove -45 | -51 | -31 | 100 (-100 | -48 | -47 | -77 61 | -75 57 | -76 59
Q33 US Aid restriction ...
Total answering (800) |(544) [(256) |(221) |(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)]|(606)|(170)
Strongly support 34 50 - 35 34 35 34 34 39 33 36 33 38
Somewhat support 34 50 - 25 37 34 33 38 15 38 17 38 16
Sonmewhat oppose 17 - 52 12 18 16 17 18 16 17 15 17 15
Strongly oppose 15 - 48 28 11 15 15 10 30 12 31 11 31
Total Support 68 | 100 - 60 71 69 68 72 54 71 54 72 54
Total Oppose 32 - 100 40 29 31 32 28 46 29 46 28 46
Support - Cppose 36 | 100 |- 100 20 42 38 36 45 8 42 7 43 8
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EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLIT
VoTch| 4yr Tot al
HS or [SnCol |Col | |Post |[Col | Non [North| Md

Total |l ess |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad [coll |east |west |South|West A B
Q29 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800)| (77)|(184) [(272) [(262) |(534) |(261) |(384) | (80)|(136) |(200) |(400) [(400)
Strongly support 22 15 17 21 30 25 16 21 23 17 29 25 20
Sonmewhat support 47 38 49 52 44 48 46 47 44 51 46 44 50
Somewhat oppose 17 24 18 14 17 16 20 17 21 15 16 18 16
Strongly oppose 14 23 17 13 9 11 19 15 13 17 9 13 14
Total Support 69 53 66 73 74 73 62 68 66 68 75 69 70
Total Oppose 31 47 34 27 26 27 38 32 34 32 25 31 30
Support - Cppose 39 5 32 45 47 46 24 35 32 36 50 37 40
Q30 State resolution ...
Total answering (800)| (77)1(184)[(272) [(262) |(534) |(261) |(384) | (80)|(136) |(200) |[(400) [(400)
Two states 61 39 54 61 71 66 50 59 62 62 63 62 59
Annexat i on 24 38 29 21 19 20 32 26 16 29 19 23 25
One state 15 23 17 18 10 14 19 15 22 9 18 15 16
Q31 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800)| (77)|(184) [(272) [(262) |(534) |(261) |(384) | (80)|(136) |(200) |(400) [(400)
Suspend outside core 39 32 41 41 39 40 38 40 36 41 37 39 40
Suspend al | 37 24 29 39 44 42 28 37 a7 27 41 37 37
Buil d any area of WB 24 45 29 20 17 18 34 23 17 32 21 24 23
Q32 AIPAC endorsements ...
Total answering (800)| (77)1(184)[(272) [(262) |(534) |(261)|(384) | (80)|(136) |(200) |(400) [(400)
Strongly approve 15 32 15 13 12 12 20 19 5 19 9 13 17
Somewhat approve 13 27 20 9 7 8 22 13 6 13 14 15 10
Sonewhat di sapprove 15 16 16 14 14 14 16 15 17 15 13 17 12
Strongly di sapprove 58 25 50 64 67 65 42 53 72 53 64 55 60
Total Approve 28 59 35 22 19 21 42 32 11 32 23 28 28
Total Di sapprove 72 41 65 78 81 79 58 68 89 68 77 72 72
Approve - D sapprove -45 18 | -31 | -56 | -62 | -59 | -16 | -36 | -78 | -36 | -54 | -45 | -45
Q33 US Aid restriction ...
Total answering (800)| (77)|(184) [(272) [(262) |(534) |(261) |(384) | (80)|(136) |(200) |(400) [(400)
Strongly support 34 44 33 32 33 33 37 34 41 35 32 35 34
Sonmewhat support 34 27 33 37 33 35 31 30 39 35 37 34 33
Sonmewhat oppose 17 13 18 14 19 17 17 19 7 17 16 17 16
Strongly oppose 15 15 15 16 14 15 15 17 13 14 14 14 16
Total Support 68 71 67 70 66 68 68 64 80 69 70 68 68
Total Oppose 32 29 33 30 34 32 32 36 20 31 30 32 32
Support - Oppose 36 43 33 40 32 36 36 28 60 39 39 37 35
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CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2020 PRES DENOM NATI ON
Con Non
Re |[serv [Unaff|Orth |Oth
Tot al Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep |Bi den|Trunmp|form [ative|Q her |[odox [odox
Q34 Antisemitism concern ...
Total answering (800) |(593) [(201) [(483) |(192) [(125) |(575) |(179) |(602) [(178) |(296) |(136) |(272) | (80) |(720)
Very concer ned 85 87 77 88 80 77 87 77 87 77 88 88 81 81 85
Sonewhat concer ned 12 11 14 10 17 15 11 14 11 15 9 12 15 14 12
Not too concerned 2 1 6 1 2 7 1 6 1 6 2 0 3 6 2
Not at all concerned 1 0 2 1 2 1 0 2 0 2 1 - 1 0 1
Total Concer ned 97 99 92 98 97 92 98 91 98 92 97 100 96 94 97
Total Not concerned 3 1 8 2 3 8 2 9 2 8 3 0 4 6 3
Concerned - Not 94 97 84 97 93 84 97 82 97 84 94 99 92 88 94
Q35A Trump/MAGA responsible for antisemitism ...
Total answering (400)1(299) | (98)[(241)| (94)| (65)](288)| (89)[(297)| (92)](148)| (68)[(136)| (40)|(360)
Very responsi bl e 67 86 10 89 49 14 87 10 86 7 79 64 70 13 73
Somewhat responsi bl e 9 9 7 7 16 5 9 5 9 7 8 9 9 11 8
Not too responsible 4 0 15 1 4 15 1 15 1 13 3 6 0 16 3
Not at all responsible 17 4 58 3 28 56 3 59 3 62 9 21 16 49 14
Not concer ned 3 1 11 1 3 11 1 11 1 11 2 - 4 12 2
Total Responsi bl e 76 95 17 95 65 18 96 16 95 14 87 73 79 24 82
Total Not responsible 21 4 73 4 32 71 3 73 4 75 12 27 17 65 16
Responsi bl e - Not 55 91 | -56 92 33 | -52 93 | -58 91 | -61 75 46 62 | -41 65
Q36B Trump/MAGA responsible for white supremacy ...
Total answering (400)|(294) |(103) [(242) | (98)| (60)](288)| (89)|(304)| (86)|(148)| (68)((136)| (40)|(360)
Very responsi bl e 68 90 4 89 52 11 89 7 87 4 80 63 70 21 73
Somewhat responsi bl e 8 7 11 6 14 5 6 9 6 13 3 10 10 12 7
Not too responsible 5 0 20 1 13 11 1 17 1 14 1 11 5 13 4
Not at all responsible 16 1 59 2 18 68 2 61 3 65 11 15 10 54 12
Not concer ned 3 2 6 2 3 5 2 7 2 4 4 1 4 - 3
Total Responsi bl e 76 96 15 95 65 16 95 16 94 17 84 73 81 33 80
Total Not responsible 21 1 79 3 31 79 2 78 4 78 12 27 15 67 16
Responsi bl e - Not 54 95 | -64 92 34 | -64 93 | -62 90 | -61 71 46 66 | -34 64
Q35/36 Trump/MAGA responsiblity combined ...
Total answering (800) |(593) |(201) [(483) [(192) |(125) |(575) [(179) |(602) |(178) |(296) [(136) [(272)| (80) |(720)
Very responsi bl e 68 88 7 89 50 12 88 9 87 5 80 63 70 17 73
Somewhat responsi bl e 8 8 9 6 15 5 8 7 8 10 6 9 10 12 8
Not too responsible 5 0 17 1 9 13 1 16 1 13 2 9 3 15 3
Not at all responsible 17 2 59 2 23 62 2 60 3 63 10 18 13 51 13
Not concer ned 3 1 8 2 3 8 2 9 2 8 3 0 4 6 3
Total Responsi bl e 76 96 16 95 65 17 96 16 95 16 85 73 80 28 81
Total Not responsible 21 3 76 3 32 75 3 75 4 76 12 27 16 66 16
Responsi bl e - Not 55 93 | -60 92 33 | -58 93 | -60 91 | -61 73 46 64 | -38 65
Q37 MAGA threat to Jews ...
Total answering (800) |(593) |(201) [(483) [(192) |(125) |(575) [(179) |(602) |(178) |(296) [(136) [(272)| (80) |(720)
Yes 74 97 4 96 61 7 96 6 96 3 84 71 79 21 80
No 26 3 96 4 39 93 4 94 4 97 16 29 21 79 20
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SYNAGOGUE | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons

Tot al Yes No |sive | ral |rate |[tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q34 Antisemitism concern ...
Total answering (800) |(280) [(520) [(187) |(216) |(240) |(141) |(208) |(186) |(394) |(172) | (53)|(119)
Very concer ned 85 88 83 87 87 86 79 87 87 87 87 77 77
Somewhat concer ned 12 9 14 12 13 11 12 12 12 12 9 17 14
Not too concerned 2 2 2 0 0 2 8 0 0 0 3 3 8
Not at all concerned 1 0 1 0 - 1 1 - - - 2 3 1
Total Concer ned 97 97 97 99 100 96 91 | 100 100 | 100 96 94 90
Total Not concerned 3 3 3 1 0 4 9 0 0 0 4 6 10
Concerned - Not 94 94 94 98 | 100 93 83 | 100 99 | 100 92 89 81
Q35A Trump/MAGA responsible for antisemitism ...
Total answering (400) |(240) |(260) | (93) [(103)|(129)| (69)|(102)| (92)|(194)| (90)| (26) | (60)
Very responsi bl e 67 59 72 87 90 62 17 91 88 90 81 9 11
Somewhat responsi bl e 9 6 10 10 8 11 3 8 10 9 9 10 1
Not too responsible 4 5 3 - 1 7 6 1 - 1 1 30 7
Not at all responsible 17 25 13 2 1 18 62 - 2 1 6 44 67
Not concer ned 3 4 3 1 - 2 12 - - - 2 6 14
Total Responsi bl e 76 65 81 97 98 73 20 99 98 98 90 19 12
Total Not responsible 21 31 16 2 2 25 68 1 2 2 7 75 74
Responsi bl e - Not 55 34 66 95 95 48 | -48 98 96 97 83 | -55 [ -62
Q36B Trump/MAGA responsible for white supremacy ...
Total answering (400) |(140) |(260) | (94) [(113)|(2212)| (72)|(106) | (94)|(200)| (82)| (27)| (58)
Very responsi bl e 68 60 72 92 90 64 12 95 93 94 79 15 4
Somewhat responsi bl e 8 6 9 6 7 9 11 5 6 5 9 3 12
Not too responsible 5 8 4 - 1 10 11 - - - 2 34 9
Not at all responsible 16 24 12 1 2 12 61 1 1 1 4 42 70
Not concer ned 3 2 4 1 0 5 5 0 1 0 6 5 5
Total Responsi bl e 76 66 81 98 97 73 23 99 99 99 88 19 16
Total Not responsible 21 32 15 1 3 22 72 1 1 1 6 76 79
Responsi bl e - Not 54 34 65 97 94 50 | -49 99 98 98 82 | -57 | -63
Q35/36 Trump/MAGA responsiblity combined ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
Very responsi bl e 68 60 72 90 90 63 14 93 90 92 80 12 7
Somewhat responsi bl e 8 6 9 8 7 10 7 6 8 7 9 7 6
Not too responsible 5 7 3 - 1 9 9 1 - 0 2 32 8
Not at all responsible 17 25 12 2 2 15 61 0 1 1 5 43 69
Not concer ned 3 3 3 1 0 4 9 0 0 0 4 6 10
Total Responsi bl e 76 66 81 98 97 73 21 99 98 99 89 19 14
Total Not responsible 21 31 16 2 3 24 70 1 1 1 7 75 76
Responsi bl e - Not 55 34 65 96 94 49 | -48 98 97 97 83 | -56 | -63
Q37 MAGA threat to Jews ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
Yes 74 63 80 99 96 71 13 99 99 99 91 9 4
No 26 37 20 1 4 29 87 1 1 1 9 91 96
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CGENDER CENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Worren Men Worren
Oth [Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Wonen|under
Tot al Men (Wonen| Men (Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q34 Antisemitism concern ...
Total answering (800) |(392) [(400) [(335) |(377) [(273) |(119) |(326) | (74)|(245)| (91) |(309)| (68)
Very concer ned 85 79 91 79 91 79 79 93 81 80 77 93 83
Somewhat concer ned 12 17 7 16 8 17 16 6 16 16 17 6 17
Not too concerned 2 3 2 3 1 3 1 1 3 3 2 1 -
Not at all concerned 1 2 0 2 0 1 3 0 - 1 4 0 -
Total Concer ned 97 96 98 95 99 96 95 98 97 96 94 99 100
Total Not concerned 3 4 2 5 1 4 5 2 3 4 6 1 -
Concerned - Not 94 91 96 91 98 92 91 97 93 92 88 97 | 100
Q35A Trump/MAGA responsible for antisemitism ...
Total answering (400) |(201) |(195) [(173) [(182)|(139)| (61) [(157)| (37)|(128)| (45)|(150)| (32)
Very responsi bl e 67 57 77 62 83 60 49 79 71 63 60 83 83
Somewhat responsi bl e 9 11 6 11 6 10 14 5 8 9 17 5 10
Not too responsible 4 6 2 4 1 4 11 2 2 4 6 1 -
Not at all responsible 17 23 12 19 9 23 21 12 12 22 12 9 7
Not concer ned 3 4 3 3 1 3 4 2 7 3 5 1 -
Total Responsi bl e 76 68 83 73 89 70 63 84 79 72 77 88 93
Total Not responsible 21 29 14 23 10 27 32 14 14 25 18 11 7
Responsi bl e - Not 55 39 70 50 79 43 31 71 65 47 59 77 86
Q36B Trump/MAGA responsible for white supremacy ...
Total answering (400) |(191) |(205) [(162) [(195)|(134)| (58)[(168)| (37)|(116)| (45)[(159)| (36)
Very responsi bl e 68 56 80 62 83 58 50 78 86 62 61 82 88
Somewhat responsi bl e 8 10 6 9 6 10 10 6 6 10 8 5 7
Not too responsible 5 10 1 9 1 7 17 1 - 6 15 1 -
Not at all responsible 16 20 12 14 9 21 18 13 8 16 10 10 6
Not concer ned 3 5 1 6 1 5 5 2 - 6 6 2 -
Total Responsi bl e 76 65 86 71 88 67 60 84 92 72 69 87 94
Total Not responsible 21 30 13 23 10 27 35 14 22 25 11 6
Responsi bl e - Not 54 36 72 48 78 40 25 70 84 50 44 76 89
Q35/36 Trump/MAGA responsiblity combined ...
Total answering (800) |(392) |(400) [(335) [(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)|(245)| (91)[(309) | (68)
Very responsi bl e 68 56 79 62 83 59 50 79 78 63 60 82 86
Somewhat responsi bl e 8 10 6 10 6 10 12 6 7 9 13 5 8
Not too responsible 5 8 1 6 1 5 14 1 1 5 10 1 -
Not at all responsible 17 21 12 17 9 22 20 13 10 19 11 10 6
Not concer ned 3 4 2 5 1 4 5 2 3 4 6 1 -
Total Responsi bl e 76 67 85 72 89 69 62 84 86 72 73 88 94
Total Not responsible 21 29 14 23 10 27 34 14 11 24 22 11 6
Responsi bl e - Not 55 37 71 49 79 41 28 70 75 48 51 77 87
Q37 MAGA threat to Jews ...
Total answering (800) |(392) |(400) [(335) [(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)|(245)| (91)[(309) | (68)
Yes 74 63 84 69 88 65 57 84 86 69 69 87 94
No 26 37 16 31 12 35 43 16 14 31 31 13 6
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AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under |30 - (40 - |50 - |Over |Under 40 - |Under |30 - [40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q34 Antisemitism concern ...
Total answering (800) | (88) |(111)|(129) [(200) |(272) |(199) [(329)| (72)| (92) |(103) |(189) |(264) |(164) |(292)
Very concer ned 85 82 77 79 84 91 79 82 83 76 80 84 92 79 83
Sonewhat concer ned 12 12 21 16 12 7 17 14 13 22 16 12 7 18 13
Not too concerned 2 3 1 4 3 1 2 4 1 1 4 3 0 1 4
Not at all concerned 1 3 1 0 0 1 2 0 4 1 0 0 1 2 0
Total Concer ned 97 94 98 96 96 98 96 96 95 98 96 96 99 97 96
Total Not concerned 3 6 2 4 4 2 4 4 5 2 4 4 1 3 4
Concerned - Not 94 88 95 91 93 97 92 92 90 96 91 93 97 94 92
Q35A Trump/MAGA responsible for antisemitism ...
Total answering (400)| (46)| (57)| (61)((110)|(126)|(103)[(170)| (35)| (47)| (52)((102)((124)| (82)|(154)
Very responsi bl e 67 60 59 63 72 72 59 68 77 66 72 76 73 71 74
Somewhat responsi bl e 9 7 15 10 7 7 11 8 7 18 7 7 7 13 7
Not too responsible 4 12 4 4 2 3 7 3 4 3 5 - 3 3 2
Not at all responsible 17 14 20 19 16 17 17 17 8 10 13 14 17 9 14
Not concer ned 3 7 3 5 3 1 5 4 4 2 3 4 - 3 3
Total Responsi bl e 76 67 74 72 79 79 71 76 84 84 79 82 80 84 81
Total Not responsible 21 26 23 23 18 20 24 20 12 14 18 14 20 13 15
Responsi bl e - Not 55 41 51 50 61 58 47 57 72 71 61 68 61 72 66
Q36B Trump/MAGA responsible for white supremacy ...
Total answering (400)| (42)| (54)| (68)| (90)|(146)| (96)[(159)| (37)| (45)| (51)| (87)((139)| (83)]|(138)
Very responsi bl e 68 53 71 61 66 76 63 64 59 82 73 68 7 72 70
Somewhat responsi bl e 8 17 2 8 8 7 8 8 16 - 8 7 7 7 8
Not too responsible 5 16 6 5 6 1 10 6 11 5 4 7 1 8 5
Not at all responsible 16 9 19 22 16 14 15 18 8 11 10 14 12 10 12
Not concer ned 3 5 2 4 4 2 3 4 5 2 5 4 2 3 4
Total Responsi bl e 76 70 73 69 74 82 72 72 75 82 81 76 84 79 78
Total Not responsible 21 25 26 27 22 15 25 24 19 16 14 20 14 18 18
Responsi bl e - Not 54 45 47 42 52 67 46 48 56 66 67 55 70 61 60
Q35/36 Trump/MAGA responsiblity combined ...
Total answering (800)| (88)|(111) [(129) [(200)|(272)((199) [(329)| (72)| (92)|(103) [(189) [(264)|(164)|(292)
Very responsi bl e 68 57 65 62 69 74 61 66 68 74 72 72 75 71 72
Somewhat responsi bl e 8 12 8 9 7 7 10 8 12 9 7 7 7 10 7
Not too responsible 5 14 5 5 4 2 9 4 8 4 4 3 2 6 3
Not at all responsible 17 12 19 20 16 16 16 18 8 11 12 14 14 9 13
Not concer ned 3 6 2 4 4 2 4 4 5 2 4 4 1 3 4
Total Responsi bl e 76 68 73 71 77 81 71 74 80 83 80 79 82 82 79
Total Not responsible 21 25 24 25 20 18 25 22 16 15 16 17 17 15 17
Responsi bl e - Not 55 43 49 46 57 63 46 52 64 68 64 62 66 66 63
Q37 MAGA threat to Jews ...
Total answering (800)| (88)|(111) [(129) [(200)|(272)((199) [(329)| (72)| (92)|(103) [(189) [(264)|(164)|(292)
Yes 74 65 71 72 72 79 69 72 76 83 82 75 81 80 78
No 26 35 29 28 28 21 31 28 24 17 18 25 19 20 22
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DI RECTI ON| BI DEN FAV | BI DEN JOB | DEM PARTY | REP PARTY
App |Di sap

Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q34 Antisemitism concern ...
Total answering (800) |(177) [(623) |(537) |(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) |(257) |(173) |(608)
Very concer ned 85 87 84 87 79 88 78 88 78 80 86
Somewhat concer ned 12 11 12 12 13 11 15 11 15 12 12
Not too concerned 2 - 3 1 5 1 5 1 5 6 1
Not at all concerned 1 1 1 - 2 0 2 0 2 2 1
Total Concer ned 97 99 96 99 93 99 93 99 93 92 98
Total Not concerned 3 1 4 1 7 1 7 1 7 8 2
Concerned - Not 94 97 93 98 85 97 86 97 86 85 96
Q35A Trump/MAGA responsible for antisemitism ...
Total answering (400) | (98)((302)[(269) [(114)|(286) |(114)|(258) [(134)] (86)|(303)
Very responsi bl e 67 90 60 87 20 88 15 87 28 15 84
Somewhat responsi bl e 9 7 9 10 6 9 8 8 9 7 9
Not too responsible 4 - 5 - 14 - 14 - 12 9 1
Not at all responsible 17 3 22 3 51 2 55 4 43 59 5
Not concer ned 3 - 4 1 9 1 9 1 8 10 1
Total Responsi bl e 76 97 69 96 26 97 22 96 37 22 93
Total Not responsible 21 3 27 3 65 2 69 4 55 68 6
Responsi bl e - Not 55 94 42 94 | -39 95 | -46 92 | -18 | -46 87
Q36B Trump/MAGA responsible for white supremacy ...
Total answering (400)| (78)((322)((268) [(115)|(277)|(123)|(268) [(123)| (87)|(305)
Very responsi bl e 68 91 62 92 13 91 16 91 19 13 85
Somewhat responsi bl e 8 5 8 6 11 6 11 5 12 9 8
Not too responsible 5 - 7 - 17 - 17 0 17 12 3
Not at all responsible 16 1 20 1 53 1 50 2 47 60 2
Not concer ned 3 3 3 1 5 2 5 2 6 5 3
Total Responsi bl e 76 96 71 98 25 97 27 96 31 22 92
Total Not responsible 21 1 26 1 70 1 68 2 64 72 5
Responsi bl e - Not 54 95 44 97 | -45 96 | -40 93 | -33 | -50 87
Q35/36 Trump/MAGA responsiblity combined ...
Total answering (800) |(177) |(623) [(537) [(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) [(257)|(173) |(608)
Very responsi bl e 68 91 61 89 17 90 15 89 24 14 84
Somewhat responsi bl e 8 6 9 8 9 8 9 7 10 8 8
Not too responsible 5 - 6 - 15 - 15 0 14 10 2
Not at all responsible 17 2 21 2 52 1 53 3 45 60 3
Not concer ned 3 1 4 1 7 1 7 1 7 8 2
Total Responsi bl e 76 97 70 97 25 97 25 96 34 22 93
Total Not responsible 21 2 27 2 67 1 68 3 59 70 5
Responsi bl e - Not 55 95 43 95 | -42 96 | -43 93 | -25 | -48 87
Q37 MAGA threat to Jews ...
Total answering (800) |(177) |(623) [(537) [(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) [(257)|(173) |(608)
Yes 74 99 67 98 16 99 14 97 25 11 93
No 26 1 33 2 84 1 86 3 75 89 7
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LAPI D NETANYAHU PRO- | SRAEL | RAN
Strng|Tot al |Tot al
Don’ t Sup | Sup | Opp
Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID ID | Fav |[Unfav| 1D | Yes No |port [port ose
Q34 Antisemitism concern ...
Total answering (800) |(230) [(213) |(484) |(316) [(267) |(469) |(758) [(709) | (91) |(353) |(565) |(235)
Very concer ned 85 89 81 85 84 81 86 85 85 81 87 87 80
Sonewhat concer ned 12 9 14 12 13 14 12 12 12 14 11 12 14
Not too concerned 2 1 5 3 1 4 2 2 2 3 1 1 5
Not at all concerned 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 2
Total Concer ned 97 98 94 96 98 96 98 97 97 96 99 98 93
Total Not concerned 3 2 6 4 2 4 2 3 3 4 1 2 7
Concerned - Not 94 96 89 93 96 92 95 94 94 92 97 97 87
Q35A Trump/MAGA responsible for antisemitism ...
Total answering (400) |(125) |(112) [(260) [(140) |(124) |(245) [(381) |[(353) | (47)|(162) [(277) [(123)
Very responsi bl e 67 77 46 62 77 28 87 67 71 37 85 86 25
Somewhat responsi bl e 9 10 7 8 9 12 7 8 8 11 8 7 11
Not too responsible 4 3 5 5 2 11 1 4 3 7 1 1 10
Not at all responsible 17 9 35 22 9 44 3 18 14 43 5 5 45
Not concer ned 3 0 6 4 2 5 2 3 3 3 0 1 9
Total Responsi bl e 76 87 53 70 86 40 94 75 80 47 93 93 37
Total Not responsible 21 12 40 26 11 54 4 22 17 50 7 6 55
Responsi bl e - Not 55 75 13 44 75 | -14 89 53 62 -2 86 87 | -18
Q36B Trump/MAGA responsible for white supremacy ...
Total answering (400) |(105) |(101) [(224) [(176) |(143) |(223) [(377) |(356) | (44)|(191) [(287) [(113)
Very responsi bl e 68 74 42 60 78 35 88 67 72 36 84 85 26
Somewhat responsi bl e 8 8 10 9 6 9 7 8 8 7 8 7 9
Not too responsible 5 3 9 6 4 13 1 5 6 2 - 0 18
Not at all responsible 16 11 35 21 9 40 2 16 12 49 6 5 43
Not concer ned 3 4 5 4 2 3 3 3 3 6 2 3 5
Total Responsi bl e 76 82 52 68 85 44 95 76 80 43 92 92 35
Total Not responsible 21 14 44 28 13 53 2 21 18 51 6 6 61
Responsi bl e - Not 54 68 8 41 72 -9 93 54 62 -8 86 86 | -26
Q35/36 Trump/MAGA responsiblity combined ...
Total answering (800) |(230) |(213) [(484) [(316) |(267) |(469) [(758) [(709) | (91) |(353) [(565) [(235)
Very responsi bl e 68 76 44 61 78 32 88 67 72 36 84 85 25
Somewhat responsi bl e 8 9 8 8 8 10 7 8 8 9 8 7 10
Not too responsible 5 3 7 6 3 12 1 5 5 5 1 1 14
Not at all responsible 17 10 35 21 9 42 3 17 13 46 6 5 44
Not concer ned 3 2 6 4 2 4 2 3 3 4 1 2 7
Total Responsi bl e 76 85 53 69 85 42 94 75 80 45 92 92 36
Total Not responsible 21 13 42 27 12 54 3 22 17 50 6 6 58
Responsi bl e - Not 55 72 11 42 73 | -12 91 54 62 -5 86 86 | -22
Q37 MAGA threat to Jews ...
Total answering (800) |(230) |(213) [(484) [(316) |(267) |(469) [(758) [(709) | (91) |(353) [(565) [(235)
Yes 74 85 48 67 84 35 95 73 78 37 93 92 29
No 26 15 52 33 16 65 5 27 22 63 7 8 71
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| SSUES
State Infla| di SS | mmi
of |Abor |tion |mate Medi |Hth | gra I's

Total |denmoc|tion [econ |chng |Crinefcare |care |tion |rael
Q34 Antisemitism concern ...
Total answering (800) |(441) [(324) [(217) |(155) [(131) | (74)| (56)| (51)| (29)
Very concer ned 85 90 90 74 80 80 92 76 78 89
Somewhat concer ned 12 8 9 20 19 13 3 21 12 11
Not too concerned 2 1 1 5 1 6 2 2 7 -
Not at all concerned 1 1 - 1 1 1 3 - 3 -
Total Concer ned 97 98 99 94 98 93 95 98 90 | 100
Total Not concerned 3 2 1 6 2 7 5 2 10 -
Concerned - Not 94 97 98 88 97 86 90 95 81 | 100
Q35A Trump/MAGA responsible for antisemitism ...
Total answering (400)|(233) [(167) |(113)| (66) | (71)| (33)| (24)| (19)| (13)
Very responsi bl e 67 88 92 21 86 21 86 83 11 36
Somewhat responsi bl e 9 8 6 13 9 6 4 6 10 37
Not too responsible 4 - - 10 - 13 3 5 - 14
Not at all responsible 17 3 1 47 4 51 6 6 63 13
Not concer ned 3 1 1 8 1 9 - - 16 -
Total Responsi bl e 76 96 97 35 95 27 90 89 21 73
Total Not responsible 21 3 1 57 4 64 10 11 63 27
Responsi bl e - Not 55 93 96 | -22 92 | -37 81 77 | -42 47
Q36B Trump/MAGA responsible for white supremacy ...
Total answering (400)|(208) [(157) |(104) | (89)| (60)| (42)| (32)| (32)| (16)
Very responsi bl e 68 89 93 31 81 14 88 88 12 15
Somewhat responsi bl e 8 4 6 8 11 12 4 6 17 10
Not too responsible 5 - - 14 5 15 - - 11 51
Not at all responsible 16 5 - 43 1 54 - 2 54 25
Not concer ned 3 2 0 4 2 5 9 4 6 -
Total Responsi bl e 76 93 100 39 92 26 91 94 29 24
Total Not responsible 21 5 - 57 6 69 - 2 65 76
Responsi bl e - Not 54 88 [ 100 | -18 86 | -43 91 91 [ -36 | -51
Q35/36 Trump/MAGA responsiblity combined ...
Total answering (800)|(441) [(324) |(217) |(155) [(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
Very responsi bl e 68 89 92 26 83 18 87 86 12 25
Somewhat responsi bl e 8 6 6 11 10 9 4 6 14 22
Not too responsible 5 - - 12 3 14 1 2 7 34
Not at all responsible 17 4 1 45 2 52 3 4 58 19
Not concer ned 3 2 1 6 2 7 5 2 10 -
Total Responsi bl e 76 94 98 37 93 26 91 91 26 47
Total Not responsible 21 4 1 57 5 66 4 6 64 53
Responsi bl e - Not 55 91 98 | -20 88 | -40 87 85 [ -38 -6
Q37 MAGA threat to Jews ...
Total answering (800)|(441) [(324) |(217) |(155) [(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
Yes 74 96 98 30 96 18 97 92 16 39
No 26 4 2 70 4 82 3 8 84 61
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NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES
State Infla| di SS
of |Abor [tion [nate Medi [Hth I's

Total |denmoc|tion [econ [chng |Crine|care |care |rael
Q34 Antisemitism concern ...
Total answering (800) |(429) [(318) [(164) |(152) | (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Very concer ned 85 91 90 73 80 81 91 75 85
Somewhat concer ned 12 8 9 22 18 12 4 23 15
Not too concerned 2 1 1 4 1 5 2 3 -
Not at all concerned 1 1 - 2 1 1 3 - -
Total Concer ned 97 99 99 94 98 93 95 97 100
Total Not concerned 3 1 1 6 2 7 5 3 -
Concerned - Not 94 97 99 89 97 87 90 95 [ 100
Q35A Trump/MAGA responsible for antisemitism ...
Total answering (400)|(230) [(164)| (83)| (65)| (49)| (31)| (23)| (11)
Very responsi bl e 67 89 92 26 86 27 89 83 44
Somewhat responsi bl e 9 8 6 14 9 4 4 6 46
Not too responsible 4 - - 8 - 13 - 6 11
Not at all responsible 17 3 1 45 4 49 7 6 -
Not concer ned 3 1 1 7 1 6 - - -
Total Responsi bl e 76 96 98 40 95 31 93 88 89
Total Not responsible 21 3 1 53 4 63 7 12 11
Responsi bl e - Not 55 94 97 | -13 91 | -31 87 76 79
Q36B Trump/MAGA responsible for white supremacy ...
Total answering (400)](2199) [(154)| (81)| (87)| (40)| (41)| (31) (9)
Very responsi bl e 68 90 93 36 82 19 87 87 25
Somewhat responsi bl e 8 4 6 8 9 8 4 6 16
Not too responsible 5 - - 14 5 16 - - 45
Not at all responsible 16 4 - 38 2 50 - 2 14
Not concer ned 3 2 0 5 2 8 9 4 -
Total Responsi bl e 76 94 | 100 44 92 27 91 93 41
Total Not responsible 21 4 - 51 6 66 - 2 59
Responsi bl e - Not 54 90 [ 100 -7 86 | -39 91 91 [ -18
Q35/36 Trump/MAGA responsiblity combined ...
Total answering (800)|(429) [(318) |(164) |(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Very responsi bl e 68 89 93 31 84 23 88 85 35
Somewhat responsi bl e 8 6 6 11 9 6 4 6 32
Not too responsible 5 - - 11 3 14 - 2 26
Not at all responsible 17 3 1 42 2 50 3 4 7
Not concer ned 3 1 1 6 2 7 5 3 -
Total Responsi bl e 76 95 99 42 93 29 92 91 67
Total Not responsible 21 3 1 52 5 64 3 6 33
Responsi bl e - Not 55 92 98 | -10 88 | -35 89 85 34
Q37 MAGA threat to Jews ...
Total answering (800)|(429) [(318) |(164) |(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Yes 74 97 98 37 95 22 98 92 56
No 26 3 2 63 5 78 2 8 44
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US RCLE FI NAL STAT STATE RES
Act Act |Exert |[Exert |Strng|Total |Tot al
ive | ive |Press|Press| Sup | Sup | Opp | One [Annex| Two

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp |port |[port ose |state|ation|state
Q34 Antisemitism concern ...
Total answering (800) |(686) |(114) |(523) |(163) [(178) |(555) |(245) [(123) |(191) |(485)
Very concer ned 85 85 80 87 82 84 86 82 78 81 88
Somewhat concer ned 12 12 12 12 14 13 12 12 17 14 10
Not too concerned 2 2 3 1 4 2 1 5 3 5 1
Not at all concerned 1 0 4 0 1 2 1 1 2 0 1
Total Concer ned 97 98 93 98 96 96 98 94 95 95 98
Total Not concerned 3 2 7 2 4 4 2 6 5 5 2
Concerned - Not 94 95 85 97 91 92 96 89 90 90 96
Q35A Trump/MAGA responsible for antisemitism ...
Total answering (400) |(341) | (59) [(291) | (50)| (99)|(275) [(125)| (60)| (92)|(248)
Very responsi bl e 67 70 49 77 30 85 79 42 73 40 76
Somewhat responsi bl e 9 8 10 9 4 6 9 7 11 9 8
Not too responsible 4 4 1 3 14 2 3 5 4 3 4
Not at all responsible 17 14 36 9 42 7 8 38 10 41 10
Not concer ned 3 3 4 2 10 1 1 8 2 6 2
Total Responsi bl e 76 79 59 86 34 90 88 49 84 49 84
Total Not responsible 21 18 37 12 56 9 11 44 14 45 14
Responsi bl e - Not 55 60 22 75 | -23 81 77 5 70 4 70
Q36B Trump/MAGA responsible for white supremacy ...
Total answering (400) |(345) | (55)[(232) [(113)| (79)|(280) [(120)| (63)| (99)|(238)
Very responsi bl e 68 73 34 84 52 78 80 40 74 44 76
Somewhat responsi bl e 8 7 13 8 4 5 7 9 12 8 6
Not too responsible 5 6 4 2 13 - 3 11 - 13 4
Not at all responsible 16 12 38 4 29 9 7 37 6 32 12
Not concer ned 3 2 11 2 2 8 3 4 7 4 2
Total Responsi bl e 76 80 48 92 56 83 87 49 86 51 83
Total Not responsible 21 18 41 7 41 9 10 47 6 45 16
Responsi bl e - Not 54 62 6 85 15 73 77 1 80 7 67
Q35/36 Trump/MAGA responsiblity combined ...
Total answering (800) |(686) |(114) [(523) [(163)|(178) |(555) [(245) [(123)|(191) |(485)
Very responsi bl e 68 72 42 80 45 82 80 41 74 42 76
Somewhat responsi bl e 8 8 11 9 4 5 8 8 11 8 7
Not too responsible 5 5 2 2 13 1 3 8 2 8 4
Not at all responsible 17 13 37 7 33 8 7 38 8 36 11
Not concer ned 3 2 7 2 4 4 2 6 5 5 2
Total Responsi bl e 76 79 53 89 49 87 88 49 85 50 83
Total Not responsible 21 18 39 10 46 9 10 45 10 45 15
Responsi bl e - Not 55 61 14 79 3 78 77 3 75 6 69
Q37 MAGA threat to Jews ...
Total answering (800) |(686) |(114) [(523) [(163)|(178) |(555) [(245) [(123)|(191) |(485)
Yes 74 78 50 87 47 90 87 44 85 43 83
No 26 22 50 13 53 10 13 56 15 57 17
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RESTRCT Al DAl PAC ENDRY ANTI - SEM TRUWP/ MAGA RESP
Anti |Anti |White|VWite
Sup | Opp | App |Di sap|Very |Total| Sem | Sem | Sup | Sup |Conmb [Comb

Total |[port ose |rove |prove|Conc |Conc |Resp | Not |Resp | Not [Resp | Not
Q34 Antisemitism concern ...
Total answering (800) |(544) |(256) |(221) |(579) [(678) |(775) |(303) | (84) |(302)| (85) |(606) |(170)
Very concer ned 85 86 82 80 87 | 100 87 88 85 89 82 89 83
Somewhat concer ned 12 11 16 14 12 - 13 12 15 11 18 11 17
Not too concerned 2 3 1 5 1 - - - - - - - -
Not at all concerned 1 1 1 2 1 - - - - - - - -
Total Concer ned 97 97 98 94 98 | 100 100 | 100 100 | 100 100 | 100 100
Total Not concerned 3 3 2 6 2 - - - - - - - -
Concerned - Not 94 93 95 87 96 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Q35A Trump/MAGA responsible for antisemitism ...
Total answering (400) |(274) |(126) [(111) [(289)|(339)|(388)[(303)| (84) (0) (0) [(303) | (84)
Very responsi bl e 67 73 55 22 84 71 69 89 - - - 89 -
Somewhat responsi bl e 9 7 12 9 8 7 9 11 - - - 11 -
Not too responsible 4 3 5 11 1 3 4 - 18 - - - 18
Not at all responsible 17 13 26 50 5 18 18 - 82 - - - 82
Not concer ned 3 3 3 7 2 - - - - - - - -
Total Responsi bl e 76 80 66 32 93 79 78 | 100 - - - 100 -
Total Not responsible 21 17 31 61 6 21 22 - 100 - - - 100
Responsi bl e - Not 55 63 36 | -30 87 58 56 | 100 (-100 - - 100 |- 100
Q36B Trump/MAGA responsible for white supremacy ...
Total answering (400)|(270) |(130) [(111) [(289)|(339)|(388) (0) (0) [(302) | (85)|(302)| (85)
Very responsi bl e 68 72 59 25 84 73 70 - - 90 - 90 -
Somewhat responsi bl e 8 7 9 9 7 6 8 - - 10 - 10 -
Not too responsible 5 4 8 16 1 5 5 - - - 25 - 25
Not at all responsible 16 13 22 44 5 15 17 - - - 75 - 75
Not concer ned 3 4 2 6 2 - - - - - - - -
Total Responsi bl e 76 79 68 34 92 80 78 - - 100 - 100 -
Total Not responsible 21 17 30 60 6 20 22 - - - 100 - 100
Responsi bl e - Not 54 63 37 | -27 85 59 56 - - 100 [-100 | 100 (-100
Q35/36 Trump/MAGA responsiblity combined ...
Total answering (800) |(544) |(256) [(221) [(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|[(606) [(170)
Very responsi bl e 68 73 57 24 84 72 70 89 - 90 - 89 -
Somewhat responsi bl e 8 7 10 9 8 7 8 11 - 10 - 11 -
Not too responsible 5 4 7 14 1 4 5 - 18 - 25 - 22
Not at all responsible 17 13 24 47 5 16 17 - 82 - 75 - 78
Not concer ned 3 3 2 6 2 - - - - - - - -
Total Responsi bl e 76 80 67 33 92 79 78 | 100 - 100 - 100 -
Total Not responsible 21 17 31 61 6 21 22 - 100 - 100 - 100
Responsi bl e - Not 55 63 36 | -28 86 58 56 | 100 (-100 | 100 |-100 | 100 (-100
Q37 MAGA threat to Jews ...
Total answering (800) |(544) |(256) [(221) [(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|[(606) [(170)
Yes 74 78 65 26 92 77 75 95 7 95 3 95 5
No 26 22 35 74 8 23 25 5 93 5 97 5 95
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EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLIT
VoTch| 4yr Tot al
HS or [SnCol |Col | |Post |[Col | Non [North| Md

Total |l ess |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad [coll |east |west |South|West A B
Q34 Antisemitism concern ...
Total answering (800)| (77) [(184) [(272) |(262) |(534) |(261) |(384) | (80) |(136) |(200) |(400) |(400)
Very concer ned 85 88 89 85 81 83 89 85 90 87 81 85 85
Somewhat concer ned 12 9 8 12 16 14 8 12 10 10 16 12 12
Not too concerned 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 1 2 2
Not at all concerned 1 - 1 1 1 1 0 0 - 2 2 1 1
Total Concer ned 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 99 96 97 97 97
Total Not concerned 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 4 3 3 3
Concerned - Not 94 94 95 94 93 94 95 93 98 93 93 94 94
Q35A Trump/MAGA responsible for antisemitism ...
Total answering (400)| (28)((103) [(132) [(135)|(267)|(131)|(184)| (39)| (67)|(110) |(400) (0)
Very responsi bl e 67 41 69 66 72 69 63 62 82 65 71 67 -
Somewhat responsi bl e 9 3 10 10 7 9 8 8 6 6 13 9 -
Not too responsible 4 15 2 5 2 3 5 6 - 7 - 4 -
Not at all responsible 17 40 17 16 14 15 22 19 12 18 15 17 -
Not concer ned 3 - 2 3 4 3 1 5 - 4 1 3 -
Total Responsi bl e 76 45 79 77 80 78 71 70 88 71 84 76 -
Total Not responsible 21 55 19 21 16 18 27 26 12 25 15 21 -
Responsi bl e - Not 55| -11 59 56 63 60 44 44 76 47 69 55 -
Q36B Trump/MAGA responsible for white supremacy ...
Total answering (400)| (49)| (81)((140)((126)|(267)|(130)|(200)| (41)| (69)| (90) (0) [(400)
Very responsi bl e 68 38 65 75 74 75 55 60 92 69 74 - 68
Somewhat responsi bl e 8 6 11 7 7 7 9 10 3 11 3 - 8
Not too responsible 5 16 3 3 5 4 8 8 - 4 3 - 5
Not at all responsible 16 35 17 11 12 12 24 21 4 13 13 - 16
Not concer ned 3 5 3 3 2 3 4 2 2 3 6 - 3
Total Responsi bl e 76 44 76 83 80 82 64 70 94 80 77 - 76
Total Not responsible 21 52 21 14 17 15 32 28 4 16 17 - 21
Responsi bl e - Not 54 -8 55 69 63 66 32 41 90 64 60 - 54
Q35/36 Trump/MAGA responsiblity combined ...
Total answering (800)| (77)1(184)[(272) [(262) |(534) |(261) |(384) | (80)|(136) |(200) |(400) [(400)
Very responsi bl e 68 39 67 71 73 72 59 61 87 67 72 67 68
Somewhat responsi bl e 8 5 10 9 7 8 9 9 4 9 9 9 8
Not too responsible 5 16 3 4 3 4 7 7 - 5 2 4 5
Not at all responsible 17 37 17 13 13 13 23 20 8 15 14 17 16
Not concer ned 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 4 3 3 3
Total Responsi bl e 76 44 78 80 80 80 68 70 91 76 81 76 76
Total Not responsible 21 53 20 17 17 17 30 27 8 21 16 21 21
Responsi bl e - Not 55 -9 58 63 63 63 38 43 83 55 65 55 54
Q37 MAGA threat to Jews ...
Total answering (800)| (77)1(184)[(272) [(262) |(534) |(261)|(384) | (80)|(136) |(200) |(400) [(400)
Yes 74 38 71 80 80 80 61 67 92 70 82 74 74
No 26 62 29 20 20 20 39 33 8 30 18 26 26
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CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY |[3-1-3 PARTY 2020 PRES DENOM NATI ON
Con Non
Re |serv |Unaff|Orth |Oth
Tot al Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep |Bi den|Trump|form [ative|Q her |[odox [odox
Q10 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(593) |(201) [(483) [(192) |(125) |(575) [(179) |(602) |(178) |(296) [(136) [(272)| (80) |(720)
Ref orm 37 42 23 45 22 28 42 24 42 25 | 100 - - - 41
No denomi nati on 31 34 23 31 38 18 33 22 34 19 - - 91 - 34
Conservative 17 16 20 15 21 19 16 20 16 17 - 100 - - 19
Ot hodox 10 3 31 3 11 35 4 32 3 36 - - - 100 -
Reconstructi oni st 2 2 1 2 3 - 3 - 2 1 - - - - 2
O her/ Unsure 3 3 3 3 6 - 3 2 3 2 - - 9 - 3
Unaf filiated/ O her 34 37 26 34 44 18 36 24 37 22 - - 100 - 38
Non Ot hodox 90 97 69 97 89 65 96 68 97 64 | 100 | 100 | 100 - 100
Q38 Gender ...
Total answering (800) |(593) |(201) [(483) [(192) |(125) |(575) [(179) |(602) |(178) |(296) [(136) [(272)| (80) |(720)
Mal e 49 42 68 39 63 68 42 68 42 69 38 46 58 71 47
Fenal e 50 57 31 60 35 32 57 31 56 31 60 54 42 29 52
O her 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800) |(593) [(201) |(483) |(192) [(125) [(575) [(179) |(602) |(178) |(296) |(136) |(272) | (80) |(720)
Non- Ot hodox nen 42 40 48 36 55 44 39 47 40 43 38 46 58 - 47
Non- Or t hodox wonen 47 56 21 60 33 21 56 20 56 20 60 54 42 - 52
O thox nmen 7 3 20 2 8 23 3 21 2 25 - - - 71 -
Ot hodox wonen 3 0 10 1 2 12 1 11 1 11 - - - 29 -
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SYNAGOGUE | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons

Tot al Yes No |sive | ral |rate |[tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q10 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
Ref orm 37 34 38 40 44 38 23 45 41 43 42 29 23
No denomi nati on 31 7 44 37 33 31 20 33 37 35 29 26 21
Conservative 17 28 11 12 16 18 22 16 12 14 19 25 19
Ot hodox 10 26 1 2 2 9 34 2 2 2 7 18 37
Reconstructi oni st 2 3 2 4 2 1 - 2 4 3 1 - -
O her/ Unsure 3 2 4 4 2 3 1 2 4 3 2 1 1
Unaffiliated/ O her 34 9 48 41 36 34 22 35 41 38 31 28 22
Non Ort hodox 90 74 99 98 98 91 66 98 98 98 93 82 63
Q38 Gender ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
Mal e 49 49 49 44 33 59 61 31 44 37 51 85 60
Femal e 50 50 50 54 65 41 39 67 54 61 49 13 40
O her 1 1 1 2 2 1 - 2 2 2 - 2 -
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
Non- Ort hodox nen 42 31 48 43 31 54 36 29 42 35 a7 74 35
Non- Or t hodox wonen 47 42 50 54 65 37 30 67 54 61 46 5 28
O thox nmen 7 18 1 2 2 5 24 2 2 2 5 10 25
Ot hodox wonen 3 8 0 - - 4 10 - - - 2 8 11
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GENDER CENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Wnen Men Wnen
Oth |Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men [under |Wonen|under
Tot al Men (Wonen| Men (Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q10 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(392) [(400) [(335) |(377) [(273) |(119) |(326) | (74)|(245)| (91) |(309)| (68)
Ref orm 37 29 45 34 47 31 24 48 28 35 32 51 31
No denom nati on 31 37 25 43 27 40 29 23 38 45 38 24 41
Conservative 17 16 18 19 19 15 17 19 14 17 23 20 15
Ot hodox 10 14 6 - - 10 24 5 9 - - - -
Reconstructi oni st 2 1 3 1 3 1 - 2 6 1 - 2 7
O her/ Unsure 3 3 3 4 3 2 6 2 5 2 8 2 6
Unaffiliated/ Oher 34 40 28 47 30 42 35 25 43 47 46 26 47
Non Ot hodox 90 86 94 100 100 90 76 95 91 100 100 100 100
Q38 Gender ...
Total answering (800) |(392) [(400) [(335) |(377) [(273) |(119) |(326) | (74)|(245)| (91) |(309)| (68)
Mal e 49 | 100 - 100 - 100 | 100 - - 100 | 100 - -
Femal e 50 - 100 - 100 - - 100 100 - - 100 100
O her 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800) |(392) [(400) |(335) |(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)](245)| (91)|(309)| (68)
Non- Ort hodox nen 42 86 - 100 - 90 76 - - 100 100 - -
Non- Or t hodox wonen 47 - 94 - 100 - - 95 91 - - 100 | 100
O thox nmen 7 14 - - - 10 24 - - - - - -
Ot hodox wonen 3 - 6 - - - - 5 9 - - - -
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AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under [30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under (40 - |Under |30 - (40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q10 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800)| (88) [(111) [(129) |(200) [(272) |(199) [(329) | (72)| (92) |(103) |(189) |(264) |(164) |(292)
Ref orm 37 22 30 23 45 45 27 37 27 37 29 48 46 32 41
No denom nati on 31 29 34 41 31 25 32 35 36 41 51 33 26 39 39
Conservative 17 21 12 13 13 23 16 13 25 15 16 13 24 19 14
Ot hodox 10 18 17 20 6 3 17 11 - - - - - - -
Reconstructi oni st 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 2
O her/ Unsure 3 7 4 1 3 2 5 2 9 5 1 4 2 7 3
Unaffiliated/ Oher 34 36 38 42 35 27 37 37 44 46 52 37 28 45 42
Non Ot hodox 90 82 83 80 94 97 83 89 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Q38 Gender ...
Total answering (800)| (88) [(111) [(129) |(200) [(272) |(199) [(329) | (72)| (92) |(103) |(189) |(264) |(164) |(292)
Mal e 49 69 52 54 46 41 60 49 67 46 50 46 40 55 47
Femal e 50 27 45 45 54 59 37 50 28 51 49 54 60 41 52
O her 1 4 3 1 - 0 3 0 5 3 1 - 0 4 0
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800)| (88)[(111)((129)((200) ((272)(199)[(329)| (72)| (92)[(103)|(189)|(264) |(164)|(292)
Non- Ort hodox nen 42 55 38 40 44 39 45 42 67 46 50 46 40 55 47
Non- Or t hodox wonen 47 23 43 39 51 58 34 46 28 51 49 54 60 41 52
O thox nmen 7 14 14 14 3 2 14 7 - - - - - - -
Ot hodox wonen 3 4 2 6 3 1 3 4 - - - - - - -
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DI RECTI ON | BI DEN FAV | BI DEN JOB | DEM PARTY | REP PARTY
App |Di sap

Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q10 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(177) |(623) [(537) [(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) [(257) |(173) |(608)
Ref orm 37 41 36 42 24 42 24 43 25 26 41
No denomi nati on 31 28 32 34 23 34 24 32 26 19 35
Conservative 17 24 15 17 18 16 19 18 17 20 16
Ot hodox 10 4 12 2 30 2 28 2 27 31 3
Reconstructi oni st 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 1 2
O her/ Unsure 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3
Unaf filiated/ O her 34 30 35 37 26 37 26 35 29 22 37
Non Ot hodox 90 96 88 98 70 98 72 98 73 69 97
Q38 Gender ...
Total answering (800) |(177) |(623) [(537) [(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) [(257) |(173) |(608)
Mal e 49 51 48 41 67 41 68 40 67 64 44
Fenal e 50 49 50 58 32 58 32 59 32 35 54
O her 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800)|(177) [(623) |(537) |(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) [(257) |(173) [(608)
Non- Ot hodox nen 42 47 40 39 46 39 48 38 49 42 42
Non- Or t hodox wonen 47 48 47 57 23 57 23 59 24 26 54
O thox nmen 7 4 8 2 21 2 20 2 19 22 2
Ot hodox wonen 3 0 4 1 9 0 9 0 8 9 1
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LAPI D NETANYAHU PRO- | SRAEL | RAN
Strng|Tot al |Tot al
Don’ t Sup | Sup | Opp
Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID ID | Fav |[Unfav| 1D | Yes No |port [port ose
Q10 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(230) |(213) [(484) [(316) |(267) |(469) [(758) [(709) | (91) |(353) [(565) [(235)
Ref orm 37 45 25 34 42 26 44 38 38 28 45 44 21
No denomi nati on 31 30 26 29 33 23 34 30 32 23 34 33 26
Conservative 17 19 18 19 14 25 14 18 16 23 11 14 25
Ot hodox 10 5 25 14 4 23 2 10 8 22 3 3 26
Reconstructi oni st 2 1 3 2 3 1 3 2 2 - 3 3 -
O her/ Unsure 3 1 4 2 4 2 3 3 3 4 4 3 2
Unaffiliated/ O her 34 30 30 32 38 26 37 33 35 27 38 36 28
Non Ort hodox 90 95 75 86 96 77 98 90 92 78 97 97 74
Q38 Gender ...
Total answering (800) |(230) |(213) [(484) [(316) |(267) |(469) [(758) [(709) | (91) |(353) [(565) [(235)
Mal e 49 53 57 55 40 59 43 48 49 52 39 42 66
Femal e 50 46 43 45 58 41 56 51 50 46 60 57 33
O her 1 2 - 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800) |(230) |(213) [(484) [(316) |(267) |(469) [(758) [(709) | (91) |(353) [(565) [(235)
Non- Ort hodox nen 42 50 39 45 38 43 41 42 43 36 37 39 48
Non- Or t hodox wonen 47 44 36 40 57 33 56 48 48 41 58 56 25
O thox men 7 3 18 10 3 15 2 7 6 16 2 2 18
Ot hodox wonen 3 2 7 4 1 8 0 3 3 5 1 1 8
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| SSUES
State Infla| di SS I mmi
of |Abor |tion |mate Medi |Hth | gra I's

Total |denmoc|tion [econ |chng |Crinefcare |care |tion |rael
Q10 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(441) |(324) [(217) [(155)|(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
Ref orm 37 42 46 25 36 35 43 36 30 6
No denomi nati on 31 35 31 30 41 16 24 35 32 24
Conservative 17 15 15 17 13 14 27 17 25 41
Ot hodox 10 3 2 24 2 32 3 5 9 30
Reconstructi oni st 2 3 3 1 3 1 1 5 - -
O her/ Unsure 3 2 3 3 5 2 1 3 3 -
Unaffiliated/ O her 34 38 34 33 46 18 25 38 35 24
Non Ort hodox 90 97 98 76 98 68 97 95 91 70
Q38 Gender ...
Total answering (800) |(441) |(324) [(217) [(155)|(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
Mal e 49 44 27 68 51 66 56 43 60 65
Femal e 50 55 72 31 a7 34 44 55 40 35
O her 1 1 1 1 2 - - 2 - -
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800)|(441) [(324) |(217) |(155) [(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
Non- Ort hodox nen 42 42 26 52 48 42 52 39 52 52
Non- Or t hodox wonen 47 54 71 23 47 26 44 54 39 18
O thox nmen 7 2 1 16 2 24 3 4 8 13
Ot hodox wonen 3 1 1 8 - 8 - 1 2 17
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NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES

State Infla|l di SS
of |Abor |tion |mate Medi |Hth I's

Total |denmoc|tion [econ [chng |Crine|care |care |rael
Q10 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(429) |(318) [(164) [(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Ref orm 37 43 47 33 37 51 44 38 8
No denomi nati on 31 36 32 40 42 24 25 37 34
Conservative 17 16 15 23 14 21 28 17 58
Ot hodox 10 - - - - - - - -
Reconstructi oni st 2 3 3 1 3 2 1 5 -
O her/ Unsure 3 2 3 4 5 2 1 3 -
Unaf filiated/ O her 34 39 35 44 47 27 26 40 34
Non Ot hodox 90 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Q38 Gender ...
Total answering (800) |(429) |(318) [(164) [(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Mal e 49 44 27 69 49 62 54 41 74
Fenal e 50 55 72 30 48 38 46 56 26
O her 1 1 1 1 2 - - 2 -
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800)|(429) [(318) |(164) |(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Non- Ot hodox nen 42 44 27 69 49 62 54 41 74
Non- Or t hodox wonen 47 55 72 30 48 38 46 56 26
O thox nmen 7 - - - - - - - -
Ot hodox wonen 3 - - - - - - - -
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US ROLE FI NAL STAT STATE RES
Act Act |Exert |[Exert |Strng|Total |Tot al
ive | ive |Press|Press| Sup | Sup | Opp | One [Annex| Two

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp |port |[port ose |state|ation|state
Q10 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(686) |(114) [(523) [(163)|(178) |(555) [(245) |(123)|(191) |(485)
Ref orm 37 39 23 42 30 44 39 32 31 26 43
No denomi nati on 31 31 32 33 22 38 34 24 39 23 32
Conservative 17 18 14 15 25 10 17 17 16 20 16
Ot hodox 10 8 23 5 18 3 4 24 8 26 4
Reconst ructi oni st 2 2 3 2 0 3 3 1 3 - 2
O her/ Unsure 3 3 5 2 4 3 3 3 3 4 3
Unaffiliated/ O her 34 33 37 36 26 41 37 26 41 27 35
Non Ort hodox 90 92 77 95 82 97 96 76 92 74 96
Q38 Gender ...
Total answering (800) |(686) |(114) [(523) [(163)|(178) |(555) [(245) |(123)|(191) |(485)
Mal e 49 49 49 47 54 44 45 58 46 58 46
Femal e 50 50 49 52 45 54 54 41 52 42 53
O her 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 - 1
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800) |(686) |(114) [(523) [(163)|(178) |(555) [(245) [(123)|(191) |(485)
Non- Ort hodox nen 42 43 35 43 42 41 42 42 38 42 43
Non- Or t hodox wonen a7 48 41 51 39 54 53 33 52 32 52
O thox men 7 6 14 4 12 3 3 16 8 16 3
Ot hodox wonen 3 2 9 1 6 - 0 8 - 10 1
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November 1-8, 2022

RESTRCT Al QAI PAC ENDRY ANTI - SEM TRUMP/ MAGA RESP
Anti |Anti |White|VWite
Sup | Opp | App |Di sap|Very |Total| Sem | Sem | Sup | Sup |Conmb [Comb
Total |[port ose |rove |prove|Conc |Conc |Resp | Not |Resp | Not [Resp | Not

Q10 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(544) |(256) [(221) [(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|[(606) [(170)
Ref orm 37 41 28 25 42 39 37 42 20 41 22 42 21
No denomi nati on 31 32 30 26 33 30 31 33 22 33 24 33 23
Conservative 17 16 19 19 16 18 17 16 22 16 21 16 22
Ot hodox 10 8 15 26 4 10 10 3 31 4 31 4 31
Reconst ructi oni st 2 2 3 - 3 2 2 3 - 2 2 2 1
O her/ Unsure 3 2 5 4 3 2 3 3 5 3 - 3 2
Unaffiliated/ O her 34 34 35 30 36 32 34 36 27 36 24 36 26
Non Ort hodox 90 92 85 74 96 90 90 97 69 96 69 96 69
Q38 Gender ...
Total answering (800) |(544) |(256) [(221) [(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|[(606) [(170)
Mal e 49 45 57 63 43 46 48 45 68 41 67 43 67
Femal e 50 54 43 36 55 53 51 54 32 58 32 56 32
O her 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800) |(544) |(256) [(221) [(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|[(606) [(170)
Non- Ort hodox nen 42 40 46 45 41 39 41 42 48 38 44 40 46
Non- Or t hodox wonen a7 51 38 29 54 51 48 53 22 57 23 55 23
O thox men 7 6 10 19 3 7 7 3 20 3 23 3 22
Ot hodox wonen 3 2 5 7 1 3 3 0 10 1 8 1 9

Page 98



November 1-8, 2022

J Street National

EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLIT
VoTch| 4yr Tot al
HS or |SnCol |Col | [Post |Col | Non |North| Md

Total |l ess |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad [coll |east |west |South|West A B
Q10 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800)| (77)|(184) [(272) [(262) |(534) |(261) |(384) | (80)|(136) |(200) |(400) [(400)
Ref orm 37 23 38 45 32 39 34 30 52 30 49 37 37
No denomi nati on 31 14 25 28 44 36 21 30 30 37 29 31 31
Conservative 17 22 18 17 15 16 19 17 16 23 15 17 17
Ot hodox 10 36 12 7 4 5 19 18 - 4 4 10 10
Reconstructi oni st 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2
O her/ Unsure 3 4 5 2 2 2 5 3 - 4 3 3 3
Unaf filiated/ O her 34 18 30 30 46 38 26 34 30 41 32 34 34
Non Ot hodox 90 64 88 93 96 95 81 82 | 100 96 96 90 90
Q38 Gender ...
Total answering (800)| (77)|(184) [(272) [(262) |(534) |(261) |(384) | (80)|(136) |(200) |[(400) [(400)
Mal e 49 61 53 54 36 46 56 54 41 46 45 50 48
Fenal e 50 39 46 44 63 53 44 45 59 53 54 49 51
O her 1 - 1 1 1 1 0 1 - 1 1 1 1
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800)| (77)((184)|(272) |(262) |(534) |(261)|(384)| (80)|(136) [(200)|(400) |(400)
Non- Ot hodox nen 42 29 44 51 35 43 40 40 41 44 44 43 40
Non- Or t hodox wonen 47 36 43 41 60 50 41 41 59 51 51 46 49
O thox nmen 7 32 9 4 1 2 16 14 - 2 1 7 7
Ot hodox wonen 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 - 2 3 3 3
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CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY [3-1-3 PARTY 2020 PRES DENOM NATI ON
Con Non
Re |[serv [Unaff|Orth |Oth
Tot al Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep |Bi den|Trunmp|form [ative|Q her |[odox [odox
Q39 Age ...
Total answering (800) [(593) [(201) |(483) |(192) |(125) |(575) |(179) |(602) [(178) |(296) [(136) [(272) | (80) |( 720)
18 - 24 4 3 7 3 4 5 3 7 2 4 1 9 3 7 3
25 - 29 7 7 7 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 5 5 8 13 7
30 - 34 6 6 6 6 5 9 6 7 6 8 5 5 6 11 6
35 - 39 8 7 9 8 8 6 8 6 8 7 6 5 9 13 7
40 - 44 8 7 9 8 6 8 8 8 8 8 7 5 8 14 7
45 - 49 8 8 10 6 11 11 7 11 8 10 4 7 11 18 7
50 - 54 6 7 5 8 5 3 7 3 7 5 7 1 7 7 6
55 - 59 8 8 7 8 7 6 8 8 8 7 10 8 6 3 8
60 - 64 11 10 14 9 14 13 10 14 11 14 13 9 13 4 12
Over 64 34 37 27 35 32 32 36 30 36 29 41 46 27 11 37
18 - 29 11 10 14 11 11 11 10 14 9 11 7 13 12 20 10
30 - 39 14 13 15 14 13 15 14 14 14 15 11 10 16 24 13
40 - 49 16 15 19 15 18 19 15 19 16 18 10 12 20 32 14
50 - 64 25 25 25 25 26 23 25 24 25 26 31 19 26 14 26
Over 64 34 37 27 35 32 32 36 30 36 29 41 46 27 11 37
Under 40 25 23 29 25 24 26 24 27 23 27 18 23 27 43 23
40 - 64 41 40 44 40 44 42 40 43 41 44 41 31 45 46 41
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800) [(593) [(201) |(483) |(192) |(125) |(575) |(179) |(602) [(178) |(296) [(136) [(272) | (80) |( 720)
Non- Ort hodox Under 30 9 9 8 10 10 3 9 7 9 4 7 13 12 - 10
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 12 13 8 13 11 6 13 6 13 6 11 10 16 - 13
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 13 14 10 14 14 7 14 8 15 7 10 12 20 - 14
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 24 25 20 24 24 20 24 21 25 21 31 19 26 - 26
Non- Ort hodox Over 64 33 36 23 35 30 28 36 26 36 25 41 46 27 - 37
Non- Ort hodox Under 40 21 22 15 23 21 10 23 13 22 10 18 23 27 - 23
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 37 39 31 38 38 27 38 29 40 28 41 31 45 - 41
Ort hodox Under 30 2 1 6 1 1 8 1 7 0 7 - - - 20 -
Orthodox 30 - 39 2 1 8 1 2 9 1 7 1 9 - - - 24 -
Orthodox 40 - 49 3 1 9 1 4 12 1 11 1 11 - - - 32 -
O thodox 50 - 64 1 0 5 1 2 3 1 3 0 5 - - - 14 -
Ot hodox Over 64 1 0 4 0 2 3 0 4 0 4 - - - 11 -
Ort hodox Under 40 4 1 14 1 3 17 2 14 1 16 - - - 43 -
O thodox 40 - 64 5 2 14 2 5 15 2 14 1 16 - - - 46 -
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800) [(593) [(201) |(483) |(192) |(125) |(575) |(179) |(602) [(178) |(296) [(136) [(272) | (80) |( 720)
Men 40+ 34 31 45 26 47 46 30 46 31 46 29 31 42 35 34
Men under 40 15 12 23 13 16 22 12 22 11 22 10 15 15 36 13
Wonen 40+ 41 46 26 49 28 27 46 27 46 27 53 46 30 21 43
Wonen under 40 9 11 5 11 7 5 11 4 11 5 7 8 12 8 9
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) [(593) [(201) |(483) |(192) |(125) |(575) |(179) |(602) [(178) |(296) [(136) [(272) | (80) |( 720)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 31 29 35 25 42 36 28 36 30 34 29 31 42 - 34
Non-Orth Men under 40 11 11 13 11 13 9 11 11 10 9 10 15 15 - 13
Non- Ort hodox Woren 40+ 39 46 19 49 26 20 45 19 45 19 53 46 30 - 43
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 8 11 2 11 7 1 11 2 10 1 7 8 12 - 9
Ot hodox Men 40+ 4 1 10 1 5 11 2 10 1 12 - - - 35 -
Orthodox Men under 40 4 1 11 1 3 13 1 11 1 13 - - - 36 -
Ot hodox Wonen 40+ 2 0 7 1 2 8 0 8 0 8 - - - 21 -
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 0 3 0 - 4 0 3 0 3 - - - 8 -
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SYNAGOGUE | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons

Tot al Yes No |sive | ral |rate |[tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q39 Age ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
18 - 24 4 8 1 7 1 3 5 1 7 4 1 10 4
25 - 29 7 7 7 14 6 3 5 6 13 10 1 6 6
30 - 34 6 6 6 10 7 1 8 7 10 8 1 3 10
35 - 39 8 10 7 10 9 5 8 9 10 9 4 7 6
40 - 44 8 9 7 9 8 7 9 8 9 8 8 6 9
45 - 49 8 11 7 6 6 11 10 5 6 6 9 10 11
50 - 54 6 6 7 6 6 8 4 7 6 6 8 1 4
55 - 59 8 10 6 5 7 10 6 8 5 7 10 11 7
60 - 64 11 8 13 4 13 14 13 11 4 8 15 19 12
Over 64 34 26 38 29 37 38 32 38 29 34 43 27 31
18 - 29 11 15 9 21 7 6 10 7 20 13 2 17 11
30 - 39 14 16 13 20 16 7 16 16 20 18 5 10 16
40 - 49 16 20 14 15 14 17 19 13 15 14 17 16 19
50 - 64 25 24 26 16 27 32 23 25 16 21 33 31 23
Over 64 34 26 38 29 37 38 32 38 29 34 43 27 31
Under 40 25 31 22 40 23 13 26 24 40 31 7 26 27
40 - 64 41 44 40 31 40 49 42 39 31 35 50 a7 42
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
Non- Ot hodox Under 30 9 10 9 20 7 4 3 7 20 13 - 14 3
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 12 9 13 20 15 5 7 16 20 18 3 6 7
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 13 11 14 15 13 15 9 13 15 14 15 10 8
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 24 20 25 16 26 30 19 25 16 21 31 28 19
Non- Ot hodox Over 64 33 23 38 28 37 37 28 38 28 33 43 24 26
Non- Ort hodox Under 40 21 19 21 40 22 9 10 23 39 31 3 20 10
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 37 31 39 30 39 45 28 37 30 34 47 38 27
Ort hodox Under 30 2 5 0 0 - 2 6 - 0 0 2 2 8
O thodox 30 - 39 2 6 0 - 1 2 9 1 - 0 2 4 9
Orthodox 40 - 49 3 9 - 1 1 3 10 1 1 1 2 6 11
O thodox 50 - 64 1 3 0 - 1 2 4 1 - 0 2 3 4
Ot hodox Over 64 1 2 0 1 - 1 4 - 1 0 - 2 5
Ot hodox Under 40 4 12 0 0 1 3 16 1 0 1 4 6 17
O thodox 40 - 64 5 12 0 1 1 5 14 1 1 1 4 9 15
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
Men 40+ 34 29 37 23 25 48 40 23 23 23 46 62 40
Men under 40 15 20 12 21 8 10 21 9 21 14 5 23 21
Wonen 40+ 41 40 41 36 52 39 34 53 36 45 47 12 34
Wormen under 40 9 10 9 18 14 2 5 14 18 16 2 1 6
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 31 20 36 22 24 46 28 22 22 22 44 57 28
Non-Orth Men under 40 11 11 12 21 8 8 8 8 20 14 2 18 8
Non- Ort hodox Wonen 40+ 39 34 41 36 52 36 28 53 36 45 45 5 26
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 8 8 9 18 14 1 2 14 18 16 1 - 3
O thodox Men 40+ 4 9 1 1 1 3 11 1 1 1 2 5 12
Orthodox Men under 40 4 9 0 0 1 2 13 1 0 1 3 5 13
Ot hodox Wonen 40+ 2 6 0 - - 3 7 - - - 2 7 8
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 2 - - - 1 3 - - - 1 1 3
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CGENDER CENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Wonen Men Wonen
Oth [Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Worren|under
Tot al Men (Wonen| Men (Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q39 Age ...
Total answering (800) |(392) [(400) [(335) |(377) [(273) |(119) |(326) | (74)|(245)| (91) |(309)| (68)
18 - 24 4 5 2 6 2 - 18 - 12 - 21 - 9
25 - 29 7 10 4 9 4 - 33 - 20 - 33 - 21
30 - 34 6 6 6 5 5 - 20 - 30 - 18 - 30
35 - 39 8 9 7 8 7 - 29 - 38 - 28 - 40
40 - 44 8 8 7 7 7 12 - 9 - 10 - 8 -
45 - 49 8 9 7 8 7 13 - 9 - 11 - 8 -
50 - 54 6 7 6 7 6 10 - 7 - 9 - 7 -
55 - 59 8 6 9 6 10 9 - 12 - 9 - 12 -
60 - 64 11 11 11 13 11 16 - 14 - 17 - 14 -
Over 64 34 28 40 32 42 41 - 49 - 43 - 51 -
18 - 29 11 16 6 14 5 - 51 - 32 - 54 - 30
30 - 39 14 15 13 13 13 - 49 - 68 - 46 - 70
40 - 49 16 18 15 15 13 25 - 18 - 21 - 16 -
50 - 64 25 24 27 26 27 34 - 33 - 36 - 33 -
Over 64 34 28 40 32 42 41 - 49 - 43 - 51 -
Under 40 25 30 19 27 18 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100
40 - 64 41 41 41 41 40 59 - 51 - 57 - 49 -
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(392) [(400) |(335) |(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)](245)| (91)|(309)| (68)
Non- Ort hodox Under 30 9 12 5 14 5 - 41 - 27 - 54 - 30
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 12 11 12 13 13 - 35 - 64 - 46 - 70
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 13 13 13 15 13 19 - 15 - 21 - 16 -
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 24 22 25 26 27 32 - 31 - 36 - 33 -
Non- Ot hodox Over 64 33 27 39 32 42 39 - 48 - 43 - 51 -
Non- Ort hodox Under 40 21 23 17 27 18 - 76 - 91 - 100 - 100
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 37 35 38 41 40 51 - 47 - 57 - 49 -
Ot hodox Under 30 2 3 1 - - - 10 - 5 - - - -
Orthodox 30 - 39 2 4 1 - - - 14 - 4 - - - -
Orthodox 40 - 49 3 5 2 - - 7 - 2 - - - - -
Orthodox 50 - 64 1 1 1 - - 2 - 2 - - - - -
Ort hodox Over 64 1 1 1 - - 2 - 1 - - - - -
Ort hodox Under 40 4 7 2 - - - 24 - 9 - - - -
Orthodox 40 - 64 5 6 3 - - 9 - 4 - - - - -
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800) |(392) [(400) [(335) |(377) [(273) |(119) |(326) | (74)|(245)| (91) |(309)| (68)
Men 40+ 34 70 - 73 - 100 - - - 100 - - -
Men under 40 15 30 - 27 - - 100 - - - 100 - -
Wonen 40+ 41 - 81 - 82 - - 100 - - - 100 -
Wonen under 40 9 - 19 - 18 - - - 100 - - - 100
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(392) [(400) [(335) |(377) [(273) |(119) |(326) | (74)|(245)| (91) |(309)| (68)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 31 62 - 73 - 90 - - - 100 - - -
Non-Orth Men under 40 11 23 - 27 - - 76 - - - 100 - -
Non- Ort hodox Wonen 40+ 39 - 77 - 82 - - 95 - - - 100 -
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 8 - 17 - 18 - - - 91 - - - 100
Orthodox Men 40+ 4 7 - - - 10 - - - - - - -
Ot hodox Men under 40 4 7 - - - - 24 - - - - - -
Ot hodox Wonen 40+ 2 - 4 - - - - 5 - - - - -
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 - 2 - - - - - 9 - - - -
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AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under [30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under (40 - |Under |30 - (40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q39 Age ...
Total answering (800)| (88) [(111) [(129) |(200) [(272) |(199) [(329) | (72)| (92) |(103) |(189) |(264) |(164) |(292)
18 - 24 4| 34 - - - - 15 - 35 - - - - 15 -
25 - 29 7| 66 - - - - 29 - 65 - - - - 29 -
30 - 34 6 - 43 - - - 24 - - 43 - - - 24 -
35 - 39 8 - 57 - - - 32 - - 57 - - - 32 -
40 - 44 8 - - 48 - - - 19 - - 50 - - - 18
45 - 49 8 - - 52 - - - 20 - - 50 - - - 18
50 - 54 6 - - - 25 - - 15 - - - 24 - - 15
55 - 59 8 - - - 30 - - 18 - - - 31 - - 20
60 - 64 11 - - - 44 - - 27 - - - 45 - - 29
Over 64 34 - - - - 100 - - - - - - 100 - -
18 - 29 11 | 100 - - - - 44 - 100 - - - - 44 -
30 - 39 14 - 100 - - - 56 - - 100 - - - 56 -
40 - 49 16 - - 100 - - - 39 - - 100 - - - 35
50 - 64 25 - - - 100 - - 61 - - - 100 - - 65
Over 64 34 - - - - 100 - - - - - - 100 - -
Under 40 25 | 100 100 - - - 100 - 100 100 - - - 100 -
40 - 64 41 - - 100 | 100 - - 100 - - 100 | 100 - - 100
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800)| (88)[(111)((129)((200) ((272)(199)[(329)| (72)| (92)[(103)|(189)|(264) |(164)|(292)
Non- Ort hodox Under 30 9 82 - - - - 36 - 100 - - - - 44 -
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 12 - 83 - - - 46 - - 100 - - - 56 -
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 13 - - 80 - - - 31 - - 100 - - - 35
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 24 - - - 94 - - 57 - - - 100 - - 65
Non- Ort hodox Over 64 33 - - - - 97 - - - - - - 100 - -
Non- Ort hodox Under 40 21 82 83 - - - 83 - 100 100 - - - 100 -
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 37 - - 80 94 - - 89 - - 100 | 100 - - 100
Ot hodox Under 30 2 18 - - - - 8 - - - - - - - -
Orthodox 30 - 39 2 - 17 - - - 9 - - - - - - - -
O thodox 40 - 49 3 - - 20 - - - 8 - - - - - - -
Orthodox 50 - 64 1 - - - 6 - - 3 - - - - - - -
Ot hodox Over 64 1 - - - - 3 - - - - - - - - -
Ot hodox Under 40 4 18 17 - - - 17 - - - - - - - -
Orthodox 40 - 64 5 - - 20 6 - - 11 - - - - - - -
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800)| (88) [(111) [(129) |(200) [(272) |(199) |(329) | (72)| (92) |(103) |(189) |(264) |(164) |(292)
Men 40+ 34 - - 54 46 41 - 49 - - 50 46 40 - 47
Men under 40 15 69 52 - - - 60 - 67 46 - - - 55 -
Wren 40+ 41 - - 45 54 59 - 50 - - 49 54 60 - 52
Wonen under 40 9 27 45 - - - 37 - 28 51 - - - 41 -
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800)| (88) [(111) [(129) |(200) [(272) |(199) |(329) | (72)| (92) |(103) |(189) |(264) |(164) |(292)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 31 - - 40 44 39 - 42 - - 50 46 40 - 47
Non-Orth Men under 40 11 55 38 - - - 45 - 67 46 - - - 55 -
Non- Or t hodox Wonen 40+ 39 - - 39 51 58 - 46 - - 49 54 60 - 52
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 8 23 43 - - - 34 - 28 51 - - - 41 -
Orthodox Men 40+ 4 - - 14 3 2 - 7 - - - - - - -
Ot hodox Men under 40 4 14 14 - - - 14 - - - - - - - -
Orthodox Wonen 40+ 2 - - 6 3 1 - 4 - - - - - - -
Ot hodox Wonmen under 40 1 4 2 - - - 3 - - - - - - - -
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DI RECTI ON | BI DEN FAV | BI DEN JOB | DEM PARTY | REP PARTY
App |Di sap

Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q39 Age ...
Total answering (800) |(177) |(623) [(537) [(229) |(563) |(237) [(526) [(257) |(173) |(608)
18 - 24 4 4 4 3 6 2 7 3 6 6 3
25 - 29 7 7 7 7 9 7 9 6 10 5 8
30 - 34 6 3 7 6 7 6 7 6 6 7 6
35 - 39 8 6 9 8 9 7 9 7 9 8 8
40 - 44 8 3 9 7 10 7 9 7 9 9 7
45 - 49 8 8 8 8 9 8 10 8 9 8 8
50 - 54 6 5 7 7 5 7 5 7 5 5 7
55 - 59 8 10 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 8
60 - 64 11 14 10 11 12 10 13 10 14 14 10
Over 64 34 41 32 36 26 38 25 38 25 31 35
18 - 29 11 11 11 9 15 9 16 9 15 11 11
30 - 39 14 9 15 13 16 13 16 13 15 15 14
40 - 49 16 11 17 14 19 15 18 15 18 17 15
50 - 64 25 28 24 26 24 25 25 25 26 27 25
Over 64 34 41 32 36 26 38 25 38 25 31 35
Under 40 25 20 26 23 31 22 32 22 31 25 25
40 - 64 41 40 42 41 43 40 44 40 44 44 40
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(177) |(623) [(537) [(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) [(257)|(173) |(608)
Non- Ort hodox Under 30 9 11 8 9 10 8 11 8 10 5 10
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 12 8 13 13 8 13 9 13 8 6 13
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 13 10 14 14 10 14 9 14 10 7 14
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 24 27 23 26 20 25 21 25 22 24 24
Non- Ot hodox Over 64 33 40 31 36 22 38 22 38 23 27 35
Non- Ot hodox Under 40 21 19 21 22 18 21 19 21 19 11 24
Non- Ot hodox 40 - 64 37 37 36 40 30 39 31 39 32 30 38
Ort hodox Under 30 2 - 3 1 6 1 5 1 5 6 1
Orthodox 30 - 39 2 1 3 0 7 0 7 0 7 8 1
Orthodox 40 - 49 3 1 4 1 9 1 9 1 8 11 1
Orthodox 50 - 64 1 1 2 0 4 0 4 0 4 3 1
Ot hodox Over 64 1 1 1 - 4 0 3 0 3 3 0
Ot hodox Under 40 4 1 5 1 13 1 12 1 12 14 1
Orthodox 40 - 64 5 2 5 1 13 1 13 1 12 14 2
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800) |(177) |(623) [(537) [(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) [(257) |(173) |(608)
Men 40+ 34 37 33 29 43 30 44 30 43 46 31
Men under 40 15 13 15 12 24 11 23 10 24 18 14
Wonen 40+ 41 43 40 47 25 48 24 48 26 29 44
Wormen under 40 9 5 10 10 7 10 8 11 6 6 10
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(177) |(623) [(537) [(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) [(257) |(173) |(608)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 31 34 29 29 33 29 35 28 34 34 30
Non-Orth Men under 40 11 13 11 11 13 10 13 10 14 8 12
Non- Ort hodox Wonen 40+ 39 43 37 47 19 47 18 48 20 23 43
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 8 5 9 10 4 10 5 11 4 3 10
Ot hodox Men 40+ 4 3 4 1 10 1 10 1 9 11 1
Orthodox Men under 40 4 1 4 1 11 1 10 1 10 11 1
Ot hodox Wonen 40+ 2 0 3 0 6 0 6 0 6 6 1
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 - 1 0 3 0 2 0 2 3 0
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J Street National

LAPI D NETANYAHU PRO- | SRAEL | RAN
Strng|Tot al |Tot al
Don’ t Sup | Sup | Qpp
Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID ID | Fav |[Unfav| 1D | Yes No |port [port ose
Q39 Age ...
Total answering (800) [(230) [(213) |(484) |(316) |(267) |(469) |(758)|(709)| (91)|(353) |(565) [(235)
18 - 24 4 3 5 3 5 5 3 4 4 5 2 2 7
25 - 29 7 8 10 9 5 5 8 7 7 9 6 6 10
30 - 34 6 4 9 7 5 5 6 6 6 10 6 6 6
35 - 39 8 6 8 8 8 6 9 8 8 9 6 7 10
40 - 44 8 4 8 7 9 6 9 8 8 6 7 8 6
45 - 49 8 7 8 8 9 10 7 8 8 8 9 8 10
50 - 54 6 6 7 6 7 5 7 6 6 7 6 7 5
55 - 59 8 10 6 7 8 6 9 8 8 7 9 7 10
60 - 64 11 14 9 11 11 14 9 11 11 13 11 12 9
Over 64 34 38 33 34 34 37 34 35 35 26 38 37 27
18 - 29 11 10 14 12 9 10 12 11 11 14 7 9 17
30 - 39 14 11 16 15 13 11 15 14 13 19 12 13 16
40 - 49 16 11 16 15 18 16 16 16 16 14 17 16 16
50 - 64 25 30 21 25 26 26 24 25 25 27 26 25 24
Over 64 34 38 33 34 34 37 34 35 35 26 38 37 27
Under 40 25 21 30 27 22 21 26 24 24 33 19 22 33
40 - 64 41 41 37 39 44 42 40 41 41 41 43 41 40
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800) [(230) [(213) |(484) |(316) |(267) |(469) |(758)|(709)| (91)|(353) |(565) [(235)
Non- Ort hodox Under 30 9 9 10 9 9 5 11 9 9 11 7 8 11
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 12 9 9 11 13 6 14 11 11 13 12 12 10
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 13 10 8 11 16 10 15 13 14 7 15 14 9
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 24 29 18 23 25 22 24 23 24 22 26 25 20
Non- Ort hodox Over 64 33 38 30 33 33 34 34 34 34 24 37 36 25
Non- Ort hodox Under 40 21 18 19 20 22 11 25 20 20 25 19 21 20
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 37 39 26 34 41 32 39 36 37 30 41 40 29
Ort hodox Under 30 2 2 5 3 0 5 0 2 2 3 0 0 6
Orthodox 30 - 39 2 1 7 4 0 5 1 2 2 6 0 1 6
Orthodox 40 - 49 3 1 8 4 2 7 1 3 3 7 2 2 7
O thodox 50 - 64 1 1 3 2 1 4 0 1 1 4 1 0 4
Ot hodox Over 64 1 0 3 1 1 3 - 1 1 3 1 0 3
Ot hodox Under 40 4 3 12 7 0 10 1 5 4 8 1 1 12
O thodox 40 - 64 5 2 10 6 3 10 1 4 4 11 2 2 11
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800) [(230) [(213) |(484) |(316) |(267) |(469) |(758)|(709)| (91)|(353) |(565) [(235)
Men 40+ 34 39 37 38 29 43 28 34 35 30 31 41
Men under 40 15 13 20 17 12 16 15 15 14 22 9 11 25
Wonen 40+ 41 40 32 36 49 36 45 42 41 37 50 47 25
Wonen under 40 9 6 11 9 10 5 11 9 9 9 10 10 7
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) [(230) [(213) |(484) |(316) |(267) |(469) |(758)|(709)| (91)|(353) |(565) [(235)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 31 38 29 33 26 36 27 31 2 22 29 30 33
Non-Orth Men under 40 11 11 10 11 11 7 14 11 11 14 9 10 15
Non- Ort hodox Woren 40+ 39 39 28 33 48 30 45 40 40 32 49 46 20
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 8 5 9 8 10 3 11 8 8 9 10 10 5
Ot hodox Men 40+ 4 1 9 4 2 7 1 3 3 8 2 1 8
Orthodox Men under 40 4 2 9 6 0 8 1 4 3 8 0 1 10
Ot hodox Wonen 40+ 2 1 5 3 1 6 0 2 2 5 1 1 5
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 1 2 1 - 2 0 1 1 - 0 0 2
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| SSUES
State Infla| di SS | mmi
of |Abor |tion |mate Medi |Hth | gra I's

Total |denmoc|tion [econ |chng |Crinefcare |care |tion |rael
Q39 Age ...
Total answering (800) |(441) |(324) [(217) [(155)|(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
18 - 24 4 2 2 5 6 3 5 - 6 22
25 - 29 7 6 6 7 15 6 - 15 4 15
30 - 34 6 5 6 7 8 6 2 11 2 8
35 - 39 8 7 10 9 5 8 - 10 1 8
40 - 44 8 8 8 10 6 5 4 11 8 7
45 - 49 8 8 8 9 10 12 1 8 9 13
50 - 54 6 7 6 5 8 7 4 10 7 3
55 - 59 8 8 11 6 5 9 3 8 9 -
60 - 64 11 10 10 15 9 11 14 5 25 13
Over 64 34 38 33 27 28 32 67 22 29 12
18 - 29 11 9 9 12 20 10 5 15 10 37
30 - 39 14 12 15 16 14 14 2 21 3 16
40 - 49 16 15 16 18 16 17 5 19 17 20
50 - 64 25 25 27 26 22 27 21 23 41 16
Over 64 34 38 33 27 28 32 67 22 29 12
Under 40 25 21 24 28 34 23 7 36 13 53
40 - 64 41 41 43 44 38 44 26 42 57 35
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800)|(441) [(324) |(217) |(155) [(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
Non- Ort hodox Under 30 9 8 9 7 19 3 5 14 9 24
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 12 12 15 10 13 7 2 19 3 13
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 13 14 15 13 15 7 5 19 11 11
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 24 25 27 22 21 23 20 22 38 10
Non- Ot hodox Over 64 33 38 33 24 28 28 65 22 29 12
Non- Ot hodox Under 40 21 20 24 17 33 10 7 32 12 38
Non- Ot hodox 40 - 64 37 39 41 35 37 30 25 41 49 21
Ort hodox Under 30 2 0 - 5 1 7 - 2 1 12
O thodox 30 - 39 2 1 0 7 0 7 - 2 - 3
Orthodox 40 - 49 3 2 1 5 1 10 - - 5 9
O thodox 50 - 64 1 0 1 4 1 3 1 1 3 6
Ot hodox Over 64 1 0 - 4 - 5 2 - - -
Ot hodox Under 40 4 1 0 12 1 13 - 4 1 15
O thodox 40 - 64 5 2 1 9 1 14 1 1 8 15
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800) |(441) |(324) [(217) [(155)|(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
Men 40+ 34 32 21 45 31 48 50 25 48 33
Men under 40 15 13 7 23 20 19 5 18 11 32
Wonen 40+ 41 a7 55 26 35 29 43 39 38 14
Wormen under 40 9 8 17 5 12 5 2 16 2 21
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(441) |(324) [(217) [(155)|(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 31 31 20 39 29 34 47 25 42 27
Non-Orth Men under 40 11 12 7 13 19 8 5 14 10 25
Non- Ort hodox Wonen 40+ 39 46 55 20 35 24 43 38 37 6
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 8 8 16 3 12 2 2 16 2 12
Ot hodox Men 40+ 4 1 1 7 1 14 3 - 6 6
Orthodox Men under 40 4 1 - 10 1 10 - 4 1 7
Ot hodox Wonen 40+ 2 1 0 6 - 5 - 1 2 8
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 0 0 2 - 3 - - - 9
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J Street National

NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES

State Infla| di SS
of |Abor [tion [nate Medi [Hth I's
Total |denmoc|tion [econ [chng |Crine|care |care |rael

Q39 Age ...
Total answering (800) |(429) |(318) [(164) [(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
18 - 24 4 2 3 4 6 1 5 - 27
25 - 29 7 6 6 5 14 4 - 14 8
30 - 34 6 5 6 6 9 2 2 12 7
35 - 39 8 7 10 7 5 8 - 8 12
40 - 44 8 7 8 8 6 4 4 12 6
45 - 49 8 7 7 9 9 6 1 8 10
50 - 54 6 7 6 5 8 7 2 9 -
55 - 59 8 8 11 6 5 12 3 8 -
60 - 64 11 11 10 18 9 16 15 5 14
Over 64 34 39 34 31 29 40 67 23 17
18 - 29 11 8 9 9 20 4 5 14 35
30 - 39 14 12 15 13 14 11 2 20 19
40 - 49 16 14 15 17 15 10 5 20 15
50 - 64 25 26 27 29 22 34 21 23 14
Over 64 34 39 34 31 29 40 67 23 17
Under 40 25 20 24 22 34 15 7 34 54
40 - 64 41 40 42 47 37 45 26 43 30
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800)|(429) [(318) |(164) |(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Non- Ot hodox Under 30 9 8 9 9 20 4 5 14 35
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 12 12 15 13 14 11 2 20 19
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 13 14 15 17 15 10 5 20 15
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 24 26 27 29 22 34 21 23 14
Non- Ot hodox Over 64 33 39 34 31 29 40 67 23 17
Non- Ort hodox Under 40 21 20 24 22 34 15 7 34 54
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 37 40 42 47 37 45 26 43 30
Ort hodox Under 30 2 - - - - - - - -
O thodox 30 - 39 2 - - - - - - - -
Orthodox 40 - 49 3 - - - - - - - -
O thodox 50 - 64 1 - - - - - - - -
Ot hodox Over 64 1 - - - - - - - -
Ot hodox Under 40 4 - - - - - - - -
O thodox 40 - 64 5 - - - - - - - -
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800) |(429) |(318) [(164) [(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Men 40+ 34 32 20 51 30 49 49 27 38
Men under 40 15 12 7 18 19 12 5 15 36
Wonen 40+ 41 48 56 27 36 36 44 39 8
Wormen under 40 9 8 17 4 12 3 2 17 18
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(429) |(318) [(164) [(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 31 32 20 51 30 49 49 27 38
Non-Orth Men under 40 11 12 7 18 19 12 5 15 36
Non- Ort hodox Wonen 40+ 39 48 56 27 36 36 44 39 8
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 8 8 17 4 12 3 2 17 18
Ot hodox Men 40+ 4 - - - - - - - -
Orthodox Men under 40 4 - - - - - - - -
Ot hodox Wonen 40+ 2 - - - - - - - -
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 - - - - - - - -
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GBAO J Street National
US ROLE FI NAL STAT STATE RES
Act Act |Exert |[Exert |Strng|Total |Tot al
ive | ive |Press|Press| Sup | Sup | Opp | One [Annex| Two

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp |port |[port ose |state|ation|state
Q39 Age ...
Total answering (800) |(686) |(114) [(523) [(163)|(178) |(555) [(245) |(123)|(191) |(485)
18 - 24 4 3 6 2 6 2 4 4 2 7 3
25 - 29 7 7 8 6 11 10 8 6 13 4 7
30 - 34 6 6 7 6 4 7 6 6 7 6 6
35 - 39 8 8 8 9 5 7 8 8 12 6 7
40 - 44 8 7 12 7 6 11 7 9 7 8 8
45 - 49 8 8 12 8 8 7 7 11 10 12 6
50 - 54 6 7 4 7 5 5 7 6 4 7 7
55 - 59 8 8 4 8 8 7 8 7 3 7 9
60 - 64 11 11 13 11 10 7 11 11 8 12 12
Over 64 34 36 25 35 36 36 35 33 35 31 35
18 - 29 11 10 15 8 17 12 12 10 15 11 10
30 - 39 14 14 16 15 10 14 14 14 19 12 13
40 - 49 16 15 24 15 14 18 14 20 17 20 14
50 - 64 25 26 21 26 23 20 26 24 15 25 27
Over 64 34 36 25 35 36 36 35 33 35 31 35
Under 40 25 24 30 23 27 26 25 24 34 23 23
40 - 64 41 40 45 41 37 38 40 44 31 45 42
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(686) |(114) [(523) [(163)|(178) |(555) [(245) |(123)|(191) |(485)
Non- Ort hodox Under 30 9 8 12 8 11 11 11 5 13 6 9
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 12 11 13 13 5 14 13 9 17 6 12
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 13 13 14 14 10 18 14 11 13 12 13
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 24 25 17 25 22 20 25 21 15 22 27
Non- Ot hodox Over 64 33 35 21 35 34 35 34 30 35 28 34
Non- Ot hodox Under 40 21 20 25 21 16 25 23 14 30 12 22
Non- Ot hodox 40 - 64 37 37 31 39 32 38 39 32 27 34 40
Ort hodox Under 30 2 2 2 1 6 1 1 4 2 5 1
O thodox 30 - 39 2 2 3 2 4 - 1 5 2 6 1
Orthodox 40 - 49 3 2 10 1 4 1 1 9 4 8 1
O thodox 50 - 64 1 1 4 1 1 - 1 3 0 3 1
Ot hodox Over 64 1 1 3 0 2 1 0 3 - 3 1
Ot hodox Under 40 4 4 5 2 10 1 2 10 4 12 2
O thodox 40 - 64 5 3 14 2 5 1 1 12 4 12 2
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800) |(686) |(114) [(523) [(163)|(178) |(555) [(245) |(123)|(191) |(485)
Men 40+ 34 34 32 35 34 31 31 41 30 39 33
Men under 40 15 15 17 13 20 13 14 18 16 19 13
Wonen 40+ 41 41 37 42 39 43 43 36 35 38 43
Wormen under 40 9 9 13 10 6 11 11 6 17 5 9
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(686) |(114) [(523) [(163)|(178) |(555) [(245) |(123)|(191) |(485)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 31 32 24 32 31 30 30 32 26 32 31
Non-Orth Men under 40 11 11 11 11 12 12 12 10 12 10 12
Non- Ort hodox Wonen 40+ 39 40 28 42 35 43 43 30 35 30 43
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 8 8 13 9 4 11 11 3 17 1 9
Ot hodox Men 40+ 4 3 8 2 4 1 1 9 4 7 2
Orthodox Men under 40 4 3 5 2 8 1 2 8 4 9 1
Ot hodox Wenen 40+ 2 1 9 0 4 - 0 6 - 7 1
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 1 - 1 2 - 0 2 - 3 0
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J Street National

RESTRCT Al QAI PAC ENDRY ANTI - SEM TRUVMP/ MAGA RESP
Anti |Anti |White|VWite
Sup | Opp | App |Di sap|Very |Total| Sem | Sem | Sup | Sup |Conmb [Comb

Total |[port ose |rove |prove|Conc |Conc |Resp | Not |Resp | Not [Resp | Not
Q39 Age ...
Total answering (800) |(544) |(256) [(221) [(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|[(606) [(170)
18 - 24 4 3 5 6 3 4 4 3 2 3 8 3 5
25 - 29 7 6 9 7 7 7 7 7 12 6 4 7 8
30 - 34 6 6 5 7 6 5 6 7 7 4 7 6 7
35 - 39 8 8 7 9 7 7 8 7 8 9 9 8 9
40 - 44 8 7 9 7 8 7 8 7 6 8 9 8 8
45 - 49 8 7 11 9 8 8 8 7 10 8 13 7 11
50 - 54 6 6 7 6 7 6 6 8 4 5 5 7 5
55 - 59 8 8 7 9 7 7 8 9 10 7 6 8 8
60 - 64 11 12 10 11 11 11 11 11 8 10 13 11 11
Over 64 34 36 29 29 36 37 35 33 31 40 26 36 28
18 - 29 11 9 14 14 10 11 11 10 14 10 12 10 13
30 - 39 14 14 13 16 13 13 14 14 16 13 16 13 16
40 - 49 16 14 20 16 16 15 16 15 16 16 22 15 19
50 - 64 25 26 24 25 25 25 25 28 23 22 24 25 23
Over 64 34 36 29 29 36 37 35 33 31 40 26 36 28
Under 40 25 24 27 30 23 23 25 24 30 23 29 23 29
40 - 64 41 40 44 41 41 40 41 43 40 38 45 40 42
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(544) |(256) [(221) [(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|[(606) [(170)
Non- Ot hodox Under 30 9 8 11 8 10 9 9 10 5 9 8 9 7
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 12 12 10 9 12 10 12 13 8 12 9 13 8
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 13 13 14 9 15 12 13 13 11 14 8 14 10
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 24 25 22 21 24 23 23 28 17 22 21 25 19
Non- Ot hodox Over 64 33 35 29 27 35 36 34 33 29 39 23 36 26
Non- Ort hodox Under 40 21 20 21 17 22 19 21 23 12 22 17 22 15
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 37 37 35 30 39 36 36 41 28 35 29 38 29
Ort hodox Under 30 2 1 4 6 0 2 2 1 9 0 4 0 7
O thodox 30 - 39 2 2 2 7 1 2 2 1 8 1 8 1 8
Orthodox 40 - 49 3 2 7 7 2 3 3 1 5 2 13 1 9
O thodox 50 - 64 1 1 2 4 0 1 1 1 6 0 3 1 5
Ot hodox Over 64 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 - 2 1 4 1 3
Ot hodox Under 40 4 4 6 13 1 4 4 1 17 1 12 1 14
O thodox 40 - 64 5 3 8 11 2 4 5 2 12 2 16 2 14
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800) |(544) |(256) [(221) [(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|(606) [(170)
Men 40+ 34 33 37 42 31 32 34 32 45 30 43 31 44
Men under 40 15 13 19 22 12 14 15 13 23 11 24 12 24
Wonen 40+ 41 43 35 29 45 45 41 44 26 a7 28 45 27
Wormen under 40 9 10 7 7 10 9 9 10 6 11 3 10 5
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(544) |(256) [(221) [(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|[(606) [(170)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 31 30 32 33 30 29 30 31 38 28 30 29 34
Non-Orth Men under 40 11 10 14 11 11 10 11 11 10 10 13 11 12
Non- Ort hodox Wonen 40+ 39 42 31 24 44 42 39 44 19 46 21 45 20
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 8 9 6 5 10 8 9 10 3 11 2 10 3
O thodox Men 40+ 4 3 5 9 2 3 4 1 7 2 12 2 10
Orthodox Men under 40 4 3 5 10 1 4 4 1 14 1 11 1 12
Ot hodox Wonen 40+ 2 1 4 5 1 2 2 0 7 1 7 1 7
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 1 1 3 0 1 0 - 3 - 1 - 2
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GBAO J Street National
EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLIT
VoTch| 4yr Tot al
HS or [SnCol |Col | |Post |[Col | Non [North| Md

Total |l ess |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad [coll |east |west |South|West A B
Q39 Age ...
Total answering (800)| (77)|(184) [(272) [(262) |(534) |(261) |(384) | (80)|(136) |(200) |[(400) [(400)
18 - 24 4 16 3 4 1 2 7 5 - 6 2 3 5
25 - 29 7 5 4 12 6 9 4 10 11 5 2 9 6
30 - 34 6 7 9 6 4 5 8 5 10 5 7 7 5
35 - 39 8 8 3 9 10 10 5 11 11 1 6 7 9
40 - 44 8 5 7 9 8 9 6 10 7 6 5 7 8
45 - 49 8 13 5 7 10 8 8 8 7 7 10 8 9
50 - 54 6 4 5 6 9 7 5 6 3 5 9 7 5
55 - 59 8 3 8 5 12 8 7 5 8 12 9 9 7
60 - 64 11 6 14 10 12 11 12 13 9 9 9 11 11
Over 64 34 32 42 34 29 31 39 26 35 46 42 32 36
18 - 29 11 21 6 16 7 11 11 15 11 10 4 12 10
30 - 39 14 15 12 15 14 15 13 16 21 5 13 14 14
40 - 49 16 18 12 16 18 17 14 18 14 13 15 15 17
50 - 64 25 13 28 20 32 26 23 25 19 26 27 27 23
Over 64 34 32 42 34 29 31 39 26 35 46 42 32 36
Under 40 25 37 18 30 21 26 24 31 31 16 16 26 24
40 - 64 41 31 39 36 50 43 37 43 34 39 42 43 40
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800)| (77)1(184)[(272) [(262) |(534) |(261) |(384) | (80)|(136) |(200) |(400) [(400)
Non- Ort hodox Under 30 9 17 4 14 6 10 8 11 11 10 4 9 9
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 12 3 9 14 14 14 7 11 21 5 13 12 11
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 13 3 8 15 18 16 6 13 14 12 14 13 13
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 24 11 26 19 31 25 21 23 19 25 25 26 22
Non- Ot hodox Over 64 33 29 42 32 29 30 38 24 35 44 41 31 35
Non- Ot hodox Under 40 21 20 13 28 19 23 15 23 31 15 16 20 21
Non- Ot hodox 40 - 64 37 15 33 33 48 41 28 36 34 37 39 39 34
Ort hodox Under 30 2 4 3 2 1 1 3 4 - 0 3 1
O thodox 30 - 39 2 12 3 1 1 1 6 5 - 0 - 3 2
Orthodox 40 - 49 3 15 4 1 1 1 7 6 - 1 1 2 4
O thodox 50 - 64 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 - 1 2 2 1
Ot hodox Over 64 1 3 1 1 0 1 1 2 - 1 0 1 2
Ot hodox Under 40 4 16 6 3 2 2 9 9 - 1 - 5 3
O thodox 40 - 64 5 16 6 3 2 2 9 7 - 2 3 4 5
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800)| (77)|(184) [(272) [(262) |(534) |(261) |(384) | (80)|(136) |(200) |[(400) [(400)
Men 40+ 34 32 43 35 27 31 40 32 28 38 39 35 33
Men under 40 15 29 11 20 9 15 16 22 13 8 6 15 14
Wonen 40+ 41 31 39 34 52 43 37 37 41 46 45 39 42
Wormen under 40 9 8 7 10 11 10 7 8 18 7 9 9 9
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800)| (77)|(184) [(272) [(262) |(534) |(261) |(384) | (80)|(136) |(200) |(400) [(400)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 31 14 37 34 27 31 31 25 28 36 38 32 29
Non-Orth Men under 40 11 14 7 17 8 12 9 15 13 8 6 11 11
Non- Ort hodox Wonen 40+ 39 29 38 32 49 40 35 35 41 45 42 38 40
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 8 6 5 10 11 10 5 7 18 6 9 8 9
O thodox Men 40+ 4 18 6 1 - 0 9 7 - 2 1 3 4
Orthodox Men under 40 4 15 3 3 1 2 7 7 - 0 - 4 3
Ot hodox Wonen 40+ 2 2 1 3 2 3 1 2 - 1 3 2 2
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 2 2 - 0 0 2 1 - 0 - 1 0
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CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY [3-1-3 PARTY 2020 PRES DENOM NATI ON
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth |Orth
Tot al Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep |Bi den|Trump|form [ative|Q her |[odox [odox
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (800) [(593) [(201) |(483) |(192) |(125) |(575) |(179) |(602) [(178) |(296) [(136) [(272) | (80) |( 720)
1 - 11lth grade 1 - 3 0 3 - 0 3 - 1 - 3 - 3 1
H gh school graduate 9 5 19 6 7 24 5 21 5 23 6 9 5 31 6
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 1 1 3 0 1 4 1 3 1 3 1 4 0 3 1
Somre col | ege/ no degree 16 15 18 14 19 18 15 17 15 18 15 16 17 19 15
Associ at e degree 6 6 6 7 3 8 6 6 6 7 8 5 3 6 6
4-year graduate 34 36 27 36 32 30 37 28 36 26 42 33 30 22 35
G aduat e school 33 36 23 37 34 16 36 19 37 20 29 30 44 13 35
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1
HS or |ess 10 5 23 6 10 24 5 24 5 24 6 12 5 34 7
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 23 22 27 21 24 30 22 27 22 28 24 25 20 28 22
Col | ege graduate 67 72 50 73 66 45 72 48 73 46 70 63 74 35 70
Non- col | ege grad 33 27 49 27 34 54 27 51 26 53 30 37 25 63 29
Q41 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) [(593) [(201) |(483) |(192) |(125) |(575) |(179) |(602) [(178) |(296) [(136) [(272) | (80) |( 720)
Yes 35 30 50 31 32 56 31 51 30 52 32 58 9 92 29
No 65 70 50 69 68 44 69 49 70 48 68 42 91 8 71
Q42 Kids ...
Total answering (800) [(593) [(201) |(483) |(192) |(125) |(575) |(179) |(602) [(178) |(296) [(136) [(272) | (80) |( 720)
Yes 25 21 37 22 26 36 21 36 22 36 19 20 23 61 21
No 75 79 63 78 74 64 79 64 78 64 81 80 77 39 79
Gender/Kids ...
Total Answering (800) [(593) [(201) |(483) |(192) |(125) |(575) |(179) |(602) [(178) |(296) [(136) [(272) | (80) |( 720)
Morrs 11 12 9 13 8 8 12 9 12 8 11 11 9 11 11
Dads 14 9 27 9 16 28 9 27 9 28 7 9 13 50 10
Worren/ No ki ds 39 45 22 48 27 24 45 22 45 24 49 42 32 18 41
Men/ No ki ds 35 33 41 30 46 40 32 42 33 40 31 37 45 21 37
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SYNAGOGUE | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons

Tot al Yes No |sive | ral |rate |[tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (800) [(280) [(520) |(187) |(216) |(240) |(141) |(208) |(186) [(394) |(172)| (53)[(119)
1 - 11lth grade 1 2 - - - 2 1 - - - 1 8 1
H gh school graduate 9 11 7 6 4 7 21 4 6 5 4 13 23
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 1 2 1 1 1 0 4 1 1 1 0 1 4
Somre col | ege/ no degree 16 15 16 11 18 15 20 16 11 14 18 16 17
Associ at e degree 6 9 5 5 8 4 8 8 5 7 4 3 8
4-year graduate 34 32 35 39 35 34 27 35 39 37 35 32 28
G aduat e school 33 28 35 37 35 37 18 35 37 36 36 27 17
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 0 - 1 1 1 1 - 0 1 - 1
HS or |ess 10 14 7 6 4 9 22 4 6 5 4 21 24
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 23 25 22 17 26 19 32 25 18 22 23 20 30
Col | ege graduate 67 60 70 77 69 71 45 70 76 73 72 59 44
Non- col | ege grad 33 39 29 23 30 28 54 29 24 26 27 41 54
Q41 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) [(280) [(520) |(187) |(216) |(240) |(141) |(208) |(186) [(394) |(172)| (53)[(119)
Yes 35 | 100 - 31 26 35 54 27 31 29 36 43 54
No 65 - 100 69 74 65 46 73 69 71 64 57 46
Q42 Kids ...
Total answering (800) [(280) [(520) |(187) |(216) |(240) |(141) |(208) |(186) [(394) |(172)| (53)[(119)
Yes 25 39 17 19 21 24 38 20 19 20 25 28 39
No 75 61 83 81 79 76 62 80 81 80 75 72 61
Gender/Kids ...
Total Answering (800) [(280) [(520) |(187) |(216) |(240) |(141) |(208) |(186) [(394) |(172)| (53)[(119)
Morrs 11 16 8 10 13 10 9 14 11 12 11 7 9
Dads 14 23 9 8 7 14 29 6 8 7 14 19 29
Worren/ No ki ds 39 35 41 43 52 31 31 53 44 49 38 6 30
Men/ No ki ds 35 26 40 36 27 45 32 26 36 30 37 66 31
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GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Wnen Men Wnen
Oth |Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men [under |Wonen|under
Tot al Men (Wormen| Men |Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (800) |(392) |(400) [(335) [(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)|(245)| (91)[(309) | (68)
1 - 11lth grade 1 2 - 1 - 1 3 - - - 5 - -
H gh school graduate 9 10 7 5 7 8 15 7 8 5 7 7 7
Vocati onal / t echni cal 1 2 0 2 - 2 1 - 3 2 2 - -
Somre col | ege/ no degree 16 19 13 18 14 21 13 14 12 20 11 14 12
Associ at e degree 6 5 7 4 7 6 2 8 3 5 1 8 2
4-year graduate 34 38 30 41 30 35 45 29 35 38 51 28 39
Graduat e school 33 24 41 27 42 26 20 41 39 29 23 42 41
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 0 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
HS or |ess 10 12 7 7 7 9 19 7 8 5 12 7 7
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 23 25 21 24 21 29 16 22 17 28 14 23 13
Col | ege graduate 67 62 71 69 71 61 65 70 74 67 74 70 79
Non- col | ege grad 33 37 29 31 28 38 35 29 26 33 26 30 21
Q41 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) |(392) |(400) [(335) [(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)|(245)| (91)[(309)| (68)
Yes 35 35 35 26 31 30 47 34 40 23 33 31 34
No 65 65 65 74 69 70 53 66 60 77 67 69 66
Q42 Kids ...
Total answering (800) |(392) |(400) [(335) [(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)|(245)| (91)[(309) | (68)
Yes 25 28 22 21 21 25 34 20 31 21 19 18 32
No 75 72 78 79 79 75 66 80 69 79 81 82 68
Gender/Kids ...
Total Answering (800) |(392) |(400) [(335) [(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)|(245)| (91)[(309) | (68)
Mons 11 - 22 - 21 - - 20 31 - - 18 32
Dads 14 28 - 21 - 25 34 - - 21 19 - -
Wonen/ No ki ds 39 - 78 - 79 - - 80 69 - - 82 68
Men/ No ki ds 35 72 - 79 - 75 66 - - 79 81 - -
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ACGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under |30 - (40 - |50 - |Over |Under 40 - |Under |30 - [40 - |50 - |Over |Under [40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (800) | (88)|(111) [(129) [(200)|(272)((199) [(329)| (72)| (92)|(103) [(189) [(264) |(164) |(292)
1 - 11lth grade 1 5 - 1 1 - 2 1 6 - - - - 3 -
H gh school graduate 9 14 11 10 4 9 12 6 13 3 2 5 9 7 4
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 1 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 - 2 - 0 2 1 0
Somre col | ege/ no degree 16 9 14 15 14 20 12 15 10 12 13 13 21 11 13
Associ at e degree 6 2 4 1 11 7 3 7 - 4 1 11 6 2 8
4-year graduate 34 48 36 34 27 34 41 30 52 41 39 27 33 46 31
G aduat e school 33 20 34 37 42 28 28 40 20 38 45 42 28 30 43
( DK/ Ref) 1 - - 1 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1
HS or |ess 10 19 11 11 5 9 14 7 18 3 2 5 9 10 4
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 23 13 20 17 25 29 17 22 10 18 14 25 29 14 21
Col | ege graduate 67 68 70 71 69 62 69 70 72 80 84 69 62 76 74
Non- col | ege grad 33 32 30 28 30 38 31 29 28 20 16 30 38 24 25
Q41 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800)| (88)|(111) [(129) [(200)|(272)((199) [(329)| (72)| (92)|(103) [(189) [(264) |(164) |(292)
Yes 35 48 39 43 33 26 43 37 38 29 29 30 25 33 30
No 65 52 61 57 67 74 57 63 62 71 71 70 75 67 70
Q42 Kids ...
Total answering (800)| (88)|(111) [(129) [(200)|(272)((199) [(329)| (72)| (92)|(103) [(189) [(264) |(164) |(292)
Yes 25 16 45 67 22 2 32 39 9 37 65 21 1 25 36
No 75 84 55 33 78 98 68 61 91 63 35 79 99 75 64
Gender/Kids ...
Total Answering (800)| (88)|(111) [(129) [(200)|(272)((199) [(329)| (72)| (92)|(103) [(189) [(264) |(164) |(292)
Mons 11 1 20 31 11 1 12 19 2 22 33 11 1 13 19
Dads 14 13 26 35 10 1 20 20 6 15 31 10 1 11 17
Wonen/ No ki ds 39 26 25 15 42 58 26 31 27 29 16 43 59 28 33
Men/ No ki ds 35 56 27 19 36 40 39 29 62 31 19 36 40 44 30
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DI RECTI ON | BIDEN FAV | BI DEN JOB | DEM PARTY | REP PARTY
App |Di sap

Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (800) [(177) |(623)|(537) |(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) |(257) |[(173) [(608)
1 - 11lth grade 1 - 1 - 3 - 3 - 3 1 1
H gh school graduate 9 4 10 4 17 5 18 6 15 22 5
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 1 1 1 1 3 1 3 1 2 4 1
Somre col | ege/ no degree 16 14 16 16 17 15 17 15 17 17 15
Associ at e degree 6 8 6 6 5 6 5 7 5 8 5
4-year graduate 34 35 34 36 29 37 28 35 31 26 36
G aduat e school 33 38 31 36 24 36 26 35 28 21 36
( DK/ Ref) 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
HS or |ess 10 4 11 4 20 5 21 6 17 22 6
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 23 23 23 23 25 22 25 23 23 29 21
Col | ege graduate 67 72 65 72 53 72 53 70 59 47 72
Non- col | ege grad 33 27 34 27 46 27 46 29 41 51 27
Q41 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) [(177) |(623)|(537) |(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) |(257) |[(173) [(608)
Yes 35 34 35 29 49 29 49 29 47 51 30
No 65 66 65 71 51 71 51 71 53 49 70
Q42 Kids ...
Total answering (800) [(177) |(623)|(537) |(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) |(257) |[(173) [(608)
Yes 25 22 26 20 37 20 35 19 35 37 21
No 75 78 74 80 63 80 65 81 65 63 79
Gender/Kids ...
Total Answering (800) [(177) |(623)|(537) |(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) |(257) |[(173) [(608)
Morrs 11 10 11 12 9 12 9 11 10 9 11
Dads 14 13 14 8 27 8 26 8 25 27 9
Worren/ No ki ds 39 39 39 46 23 46 23 48 23 26 43
Men/ No ki ds 35 38 35 33 40 33 42 31 43 37 35
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LAPI D NETANYAHU PRO- | SRAEL | RAN
Strng|Tot al |Tot al
Don’ t Sup | Sup | Qpp
Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID ID | Fav |[Unfav| 1D | Yes No |port [port ose
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (800) [(230) [(213) |(484) |(316) |(267) |(469) |(758)|(709)| (91)|(353) |(565) [(235)
1 - 11lth grade 1 - 1 1 1 2 - 1 1 1 0 0 2
H gh school graduate 9 4 13 8 9 18 3 9 8 14 8 7 13
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 1 1 2 1 1 3 0 1 1 4 0 0 3
Somre col | ege/ no degree 16 12 19 15 18 19 13 15 15 19 17 16 15
Associ at e degree 6 6 5 6 6 7 6 6 6 9 7 7 4
4-year graduate 34 36 33 35 33 28 39 35 35 25 35 35 31
G aduat e school 33 39 24 33 32 22 38 33 34 26 32 34 29
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
HS or |ess 10 4 15 9 11 20 3 9 9 15 8 7 16
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 23 19 26 22 25 29 19 22 22 32 24 23 23
Col | ege graduate 67 76 58 68 64 50 77 67 69 52 67 69 60
Non- col | ege grad 33 23 41 31 35 49 22 32 31 47 32 30 39
Q41 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) [(230) [(213) |(484) |(316) |(267) |(469) |(758)|(709)| (91)|(353) |(565) [(235)
Yes 35 36 46 40 27 46 31 36 34 46 28 30 46
No 65 64 54 60 73 54 69 64 66 54 72 70 54
Q42 Kids ...
Total answering (800) [(230) [(213) |(484) |(316) |(267) |(469) |(758)|(709)| (91)|(353) |(565) [(235)
Yes 25 20 31 27 21 29 22 25 24 33 21 22 33
No 75 80 69 73 79 71 78 75 76 67 79 78 67
Gender/Kids ...
Total Answering (800) [(230) [(213) |(484) |(316) |(267) |(469) |(758)|(709)| (91)|(353) |(565) [(235)
Morrs 11 7 9 9 13 9 12 11 11 10 12 12 9
Dads 14 12 22 17 8 20 10 14 13 22 8 10 23
Worren/ No ki ds 39 39 34 35 45 32 44 40 39 36 47 46 23
Men/ No ki ds 35 41 34 37 32 39 32 35 36 31 31 32 43
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| SSUES
State Infla| di SS | mmi
of |Abor |tion |mate Medi |Hth | gra I's

Total |denmoc|tion [econ |chng |Crinefcare |care |tion |rael
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (800) [(441) (324)|(217) |(155)|(131)| (74)| (56)| (51)| (29)
1 - 11lth grade 1 0 - - 3 - 1 - 3 14
H gh school graduate 9 4 4 14 5 20 12 7 15 13
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 1 1 - 4 - 3 3 - - -
Somre col | ege/ no degree 16 14 15 17 14 18 17 6 26 12
Associ at e degree 6 5 8 5 2 8 6 8 4 13
4-year graduate 34 39 36 28 38 25 37 34 29 24
G aduat e school 33 36 36 31 37 25 21 44 23 24
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 - 1 1 1 2 - - -
HS or |ess 10 4 4 14 7 20 14 7 18 27
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 23 20 23 26 16 29 27 14 30 25
Col | ege graduate 67 75 73 59 75 50 58 79 52 48
Non- col | ege grad 33 24 27 40 24 49 40 21 48 52
Q41 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) [(441) (324)|(217) |(155)|(131)| (74)| (56)| (51)| (29)
Yes 35 29 31 44 27 53 31 25 34 68
No 65 71 69 56 73 47 69 75 66 32
Q42 Kids ...
Total answering (800) [(441) (324)|(217) |(155)|(131)| (74)| (56)| (51)| (29)
Yes 25 20 20 37 22 35 6 29 25 23
No 75 80 80 63 78 65 94 71 75 77
Gender/Kids ...
Total Answering (800) [(441) (324)|(217) |(155)|(131)| (74)| (56)| (51)| (29)
Morrs 11 11 15 10 12 8 1 18 7 12
Dads 14 10 5 26 10 27 5 11 18 11
Worren/ No ki ds 39 44 57 21 35 25 43 37 33 24
Men/ No ki ds 35 35 22 43 40 39 51 32 42 54
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NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES

State Infla| di SS
of |Abor [tion [nate Medi [Hth I's

Total |denmoc|tion [econ [chng |Crine|care |care |rael
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (800) [(429) ((318)|(164) |(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
1 - 11lth grade 1 - - - 3 - - - 21
H gh school graduate 9 4 4 8 5 13 11 7 -
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 1 1 - 3 - 1 3 - -
Somre col | ege/ no degree 16 14 14 18 13 19 18 7 13
Associ at e degree 6 5 8 5 2 8 6 8 10
4-year graduate 34 40 37 29 39 27 38 35 34
G aduat e school 33 36 37 37 37 32 22 43 23
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 - 1 1 - 2 - -
HS or |ess 10 4 4 8 7 13 11 7 21
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 23 19 22 26 15 29 27 15 23
Col | ege graduate 67 76 74 66 76 59 60 78 56
Non- col | ege grad 33 24 26 33 23 41 38 22 44
Q41 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) [(429) ((318)|(164) |(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Yes 35 27 31 28 27 33 30 22 54
No 65 73 69 72 73 67 70 78 46
Q42 Kids ...
Total answering (800) [(429) ((318)|(164) |(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Yes 25 20 20 27 22 23 7 28 18
No 75 80 80 73 78 77 93 72 82
Gender/Kids ...
Total Answering (800) [(429) ((318)|(164) |(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Morrs 11 10 15 9 12 10 1 19 12
Dads 14 9 5 18 10 13 5 9 6
Worren/ No ki ds 39 45 57 22 36 29 44 37 13
Men/ No ki ds 35 35 22 51 40 48 49 32 68
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J Street National

US ROLE FI NAL STAT STATE RES
Act Act |Exert |[Exert |Strng|Total |Tot al
ive | ive |Press|Press| Sup | Sup | Opp | One [Annex| Two

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp |port |[port ose |state|ation|state
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (800) [(686) [(114) |(523) |(163)|(178) |(555) |(245) |(123) [(191) |(485)
1 - 11lth grade 1 1 - 0 3 - 1 0 - 2 1
H gh school graduate 9 8 12 7 13 6 6 14 14 13 6
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 3 1 3 0
Somre col | ege/ no degree 16 15 18 15 16 11 15 17 18 18 14
Associ at e degree 6 6 6 7 4 5 6 6 5 6 6
4-year graduate 34 33 38 33 36 31 36 30 39 30 34
G aduat e school 33 34 23 37 26 44 35 28 21 26 38
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
HS or |ess 10 9 12 7 15 6 7 15 14 15 6
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 23 23 26 23 22 18 22 26 25 28 21
Col | ege graduate 67 68 61 69 62 75 70 58 60 56 73
Non- col | ege grad 33 32 37 30 37 24 29 41 39 43 27
Q41 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) [(686) [(114) |(523) |(163)|(178) |(555) |(245) |(123) [(191) |(485)
Yes 35 33 45 30 44 29 32 42 34 47 31
No 65 67 55 70 56 71 68 58 66 53 69
Q42 Kids ...
Total answering (800) [(686) [(114) |(523) |(163)|(178) |(555) |(245) |(123) [(191) |(485)
Yes 25 24 30 24 25 25 22 32 27 29 23
No 75 76 70 76 75 75 78 68 73 71 77
Gender/Kids ...
Total Answering (800) [(686) [(114) |(523) |(163)|(178) |(555) |(245) |(123) [(191) |(485)
Morrs 11 11 11 12 8 13 11 11 11 9 12
Dads 14 13 18 12 16 12 11 21 16 20 11
Worren/ No ki ds 39 39 39 40 36 41 43 31 42 33 41
Men/ No ki ds 35 36 30 35 39 32 34 37 30 38 36
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RESTRCT Al QAI PAC ENDRY ANTI - SEM TRUWP/ MAGA RESP
Anti [Anti (White(Wiite
Sup | Opp | App |Di sap|Very |Total| Sem | Sem | Sup | Sup |Conmb [Comb

Total |[port ose |rove |prove|Conc |Conc |Resp | Not |Resp | Not [Resp | Not
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (800) [(544) [(256) |(221) |(579) |(678) |(775) |(303)| (84)|(302)| (85)|((606)|[(170)
1 - 11lth grade 1 0 2 2 0 1 1 - 1 - 7 - 4
H gh school graduate 9 10 7 18 5 9 9 4 17 7 23 6 20
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 1 1 1 4 0 1 1 1 4 - 1 1 2
Somre col | ege/ no degree 16 16 15 19 15 17 16 18 15 15 13 17 14
Associ at e degree 6 5 8 6 6 7 6 7 5 6 6 6 5
4-year graduate 34 35 32 27 37 34 34 33 32 39 23 36 28
G aduat e school 33 32 35 23 37 31 33 35 26 34 26 35 26
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 - 0 2 0 1
HS or |ess 10 10 9 21 5 10 10 4 18 7 30 6 24
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 23 23 24 29 21 24 23 27 24 20 20 24 22
Col | ege graduate 67 67 67 50 73 65 67 69 58 72 49 70 53
Non- col | ege grad 33 33 33 49 26 34 33 31 42 27 49 29 46
Q41 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) [(544) [(256) |(221) |(579) |(678) |(775) |(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|((606)|[(170)
Yes 35 32 41 47 30 36 35 30 51 31 53 30 52
No 65 68 59 53 70 64 65 70 49 69 a7 70 48
Q42 Kids ...
Total answering (800) [(544) [(256) |(221) |(579) |(678) |(775) |(303)| (84)|(302)| (85)|((606)|[(170)
Yes 25 22 31 36 21 25 25 24 38 18 41 21 40
No 75 78 69 64 79 75 75 76 62 82 59 79 60
Gender/Kids ...
Total Answering (800) [(544) [(256) |(221) |(579) |(678) |(775) |(303)| (84)|(302)| (85)|((606)|[(170)
Morrs 11 11 12 12 11 12 11 11 13 11 10 11 11
Dads 14 12 18 24 10 12 14 12 26 7 29 10 28
Worren/ No ki ds 39 43 31 24 45 42 39 42 19 47 22 45 20
Men/ No ki ds 35 34 38 40 34 33 35 33 42 34 37 33 40
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EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLIT
VoTch| 4yr Tot al
HS or [SnCol |Col | |Post |[Col | Non [North| Md

Total |l ess |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad [coll |east |west |South|West A B
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (800)| (77)((184)|(272)|(262)|(534)|(261)|(384)| (80)|(136)|(200)|(400) [(400)
1 - 11lth grade 1 9 - - - - 3 2 - - - 0 1
H gh school graduate 9 91 - - - - 27 10 - 15 5 7 11
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 1 - 5 - - - 4 1 2 1 1 2 0
Somre col | ege/ no degree 16 - 69 - - - 48 13 22 20 16 17 15
Associ at e degree 6 - 26 - - - 19 6 1 13 3 7 5
4-year graduate 34 - - 100 - 51 - 37 40 25 33 33 35
G aduat e school 33 - - - 100 49 - 30 35 26 41 34 32
( DK/ Ref) 1 - - - - - - 1 - 0 1 1 1
HS or |ess 10 | 100 - - - - 29 12 - 15 5 7 12
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 23 - 100 - - - 71 20 25 34 20 26 20
Col | ege graduate 67 - - 100 | 100 | 100 - 67 75 51 74 67 67
Non- col | ege grad 33 | 100 | 100 - - - 100 32 25 49 25 33 33
Q41 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800)| (77)((184)|(272)|(262)|(534)|(261)|(384)| (80)|(136)|(200)|(400) [(400)
Yes 35 50 38 33 30 31 42 40 34 25 32 35 35
No 65 50 62 67 70 69 58 60 66 75 68 65 65
Q42 Kids ...
Total answering (800)| (77)((184)|(272)|(262)|(534)|(261)|(384)| (80)|(136)|(200)|(400) [(400)
Yes 25 32 20 21 29 25 24 29 22 16 24 27 23
No 75 68 80 79 71 75 76 71 78 84 76 73 77
Gender/Kids ...
Total Answering (800)| (77)((184)|(272)|(262)|(534)|(261)|(384)| (80)|(136)|(200)|(400) [(400)
Morrs 11 6 6 9 18 13 6 10 12 10 12 11 11
Dads 14 26 15 12 10 11 18 18 11 5 11 15 12
Worren/ No ki ds 39 33 40 35 44 40 38 35 48 42 42 37 41
Men/ No ki ds 35 35 39 42 26 34 38 35 30 41 34 35 36
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CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY [3-1-3 PARTY 2020 PRES DENOM NATI ON

Con Non
Re |[serv [Unaff|Orth |Oth
Tot al Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep |Bi den|Trunmp|form [ative|Q her |[odox [odox

Q43 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) [(593) [(201) |(483) |(192) |(125) |(575) |(179) |(602) [(178) |(296) [(136) [(272) | (80) |( 720)
Strong Dem 51 68 0 84 - - 71 - 67 0 65 47 49 10 55
Weak Dem 10 11 5 16 - - 13 - 11 3 9 6 12 10 10
I nd-1ean Dem 12 15 - - 48 - 16 - 15 - 7 14 15 6 12
I nd 6 4 12 - 24 - - - 4 8 4 6 8 3 6
I nd-1ean Rep 7 0 26 - 28 - - 30 1 24 3 9 7 17 6
Weak Rep 4 1 11 - - 23 - 16 1 13 3 3 2 14 2
Strong Rep 12 1 45 - - 77 - 54 1 51 9 15 6 40 9
2-3-2 Dem 60 79 6 | 100 - - 84 - 79 4 74 54 61 20 65
I nd 24 19 38 - 100 - 16 30 20 31 14 29 31 25 24
Rep 16 2 57 - - 100 - 70 1 65 12 17 8 55 11
Dem Rep 45 77 | -51 | 100 - |-100 84 | -70 77 | -61 62 36 52 | -35 54
3-1-3 Dem 72 94 6 | 100 48 - 100 - 94 4 82 68 76 26 77
I nd 6 4 12 - 24 - - - 4 8 4 6 8 3 6
Rep 22 2 83 - 28 | 100 - 100 2 88 15 26 16 71 17
Dem Rep 50 92 | -77 | 100 20 |-100 | 100 |-100 91 | -85 67 42 60 | -46 60

Q44 Ideology ...
Total answering (800) [(593) [(201) |(483) |(192) |(125) |(575) |(179) |(602) [(178) |(296) [(136) [(272) | (80) |( 720)
Pr ogr essi ve 23 31 1 33 14 1 32 1 30 1 26 17 28 4 26
Li ber al 27 35 4 39 14 2 36 2 35 4 32 25 28 5 29
Moder at e 30 30 32 25 49 22 27 27 31 25 31 32 30 26 30
Conservative 18 3 60 3 21 70 3 66 3 67 11 23 11 60 13
Not sure 2 1 3 1 3 4 1 4 1 4 1 2 2 6 2

Party ID/Ideology ...

Total answering (800) [(593) [(201) |(483) |(192) |(125) |(575) |(179) |(602) [(178) |(296) [(136) [(272) | (80) |( 720)
Li beral Dem 26 35 1 39 11 - 36 - 35 0 31 25 27 5 28
Progressi ve Dem 23 31 - 33 14 - 32 - 30 - 26 17 28 4 25
Li b/ Prog Dem 49 66 1 72 25 - 69 - 65 0 57 42 55 9 54
Mod/ Cons Dem 22 27 5 27 21 - 30 - 28 3 24 24 20 16 22
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 7 1 24 - 11 25 - 30 2 22 5 10 5 12 6
Conservative Rep 15 1 56 - 16 70 - 66 1 64 9 16 10 54 10
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SYNAGOGUE | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons

Tot al Yes No |sive | ral |rate |[tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q43 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
Strong Dem 51 45 54 76 78 36 4 80 76 78 54 - -
Weak Dem 10 9 10 9 9 13 5 9 9 9 22 - -
I nd-1 ean Dem 12 10 12 14 10 16 2 10 14 12 24 - -
I nd 6 4 7 - 2 15 4 - - - - - -
I nd-1 ean Rep 7 8 6 - 1 9 22 - - - - 41 26
Weak Rep 4 6 2 0 0 4 11 - - - - 21 13
Strong Rep 12 19 8 0 1 8 52 - - - - 38 61
2-3-2 Dem 60 53 64 85 86 50 9 90 86 88 76 - -
I nd 24 22 25 14 12 39 28 10 14 12 24 41 26
Rep 16 25 11 1 1 12 62 - - - - 59 74
Dem Rep 45 28 54 84 85 38 | -53 90 86 88 76 | -59 | -74
3-1-3 Dem 72 64 76 99 97 65 11 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 - -
I nd 6 4 7 - 2 15 4 - - - - - -
Rep 22 33 17 1 2 20 84 - - - - 100 | 100
Dem Rep 50 31 60 99 95 45 | -73 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 |-100 [-100
Q44 Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
Progressive 23 21 25 | 100 - - - - 100 47 - 2 -
Li beral 27 20 31 - 100 - - 100 - 53 - 7 -
Moder at e 30 30 30 - - 100 - - - - 91 90 -
Conservative 18 27 13 - - - 100 - - - 9 - 100
Not sure 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - -
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
Li beral Dem 26 20 29 - 97 - - 100 - 53 - - -
Progressi ve Dem 23 20 25 99 - - - - 100 47 - - -
Li b/ Prog Dem 49 41 54 99 97 - - 100 | 100 | 100 - - -
Mod/ Cons Dem 22 22 21 - - 65 11 - - - 100 - -
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 7 8 6 1 2 20 - - - - - 100 -
Conservative Rep 15 23 10 - - - 84 - - - - - 100
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GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Wonen Men Wonen
Oth [Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Worren|under
Tot al Men |Wonen| Men [Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q43 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) |(392) |(400) [(335) [(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)|(245)| (91)[(309) | (68)
Strong Dem 51 36 65 41 6 36 37 65 65 38 47 68 71
Weak Dem 10 12 8 12 8 10 14 8 9 11 14 8 8
I nd-1 ean Dem 12 14 9 15 10 17 7 8 14 18 7 8 15
Ind 6 8 4 8 4 7 9 5 2 7 10 5 2
I nd-1ean Rep 7 10 4 8 3 9 11 4 3 8 10 3 3
Weak Rep 4 6 2 4 1 5 7 2 1 4 4 1 -
Strong Rep 12 16 8 12 6 16 15 9 7 14 8 7 1
2-3-2 Dem 60 48 73 52 76 46 51 73 74 49 61 76 79
Ind 24 31 17 31 17 33 26 17 18 33 27 16 20
Rep 16 22 10 17 7 21 23 11 8 18 12 8 1
Dem Rep 45 26 63 36 70 25 29 62 66 31 49 68 77
3-1-3 Dem 72 61 82 67 86 63 58 81 88 66 68 84 94
Ind 6 8 4 8 4 7 9 5 2 7 10 5 2
Rep 22 31 14 25 10 30 33 15 11 26 22 11 4
Dem Rep 50 30 68 42 76 33 25 66 77 40 46 74 89
Q44 Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(392) [(400) |(335) |(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)](245)| (91)|(309)| (68)
Progr essi ve 23 21 25 24 27 16 33 21 45 17 43 22 49
Li beral 27 18 35 20 37 20 15 34 40 21 18 36 43
Moder at e 30 36 24 38 24 42 21 29 6 45 21 28 4
Conservative 18 22 14 15 11 20 25 15 10 16 13 13 4
Not sure 2 3 1 2 1 1 6 2 - 1 5 1 -
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(392) |(400) [(335) [(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)|(245)| (91)[(309) | (68)
Li beral Dem 26 17 35 18 37 17 15 34 40 18 18 36 43
Progr essi ve Dem 23 21 25 23 27 16 33 21 45 17 42 22 49
Li b/ Prog Dem 49 38 60 42 64 33 47 55 84 35 60 58 92
Mod/ Cons Dem 22 23 21 24 21 29 7 25 4 31 4 25 2
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 7 12 2 12 1 12 10 2 1 12 11 1 -
Conservative Rep 15 18 12 12 9 17 21 12 10 13 10 10 4
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AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under [30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under (40 - |Under |30 - (40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q43 Party ID ...
Total answering (800)| (88)|(111) [(129) [(200)|(272)((199) [(329)| (72)| (92)|(103) [(189) [(264) |(164) |(292)
Strong Dem 51 47 50 45 49 56 48 48 55 59 54 51 57 57 52
Weak Dem 10 13 11 10 12 7 12 11 13 10 11 11 7 11 11
I nd-1 ean Dem 12 7 12 12 10 14 10 11 8 13 12 11 14 11 11
Ind 6 6 6 7 8 4 6 7 7 6 7 8 4 6 8
I nd-1 ean Rep 7 12 5 8 7 5 8 7 12 4 6 6 4 7 6
Weak Rep 4 5 4 4 5 2 5 5 2 3 1 5 2 2 3
Strong Rep 12 11 12 14 9 13 12 11 4 6 8 8 12 5 8
2-3-2 Dem 60 60 61 55 61 63 60 59 67 69 66 62 64 68 63
Ind 24 24 23 26 25 23 23 25 27 22 26 25 22 24 25
Rep 16 16 17 18 14 14 16 16 5 9 8 13 13 7 12
Dem Rep 45 43 44 37 46 48 44 43 62 61 57 49 51 61 52
3-1-3 Dem 72 66 73 67 71 77 70 69 76 82 78 73 79 79 75
Ind 6 6 6 7 8 4 6 7 7 6 7 8 4 6 8
Rep 22 28 22 26 22 19 24 23 17 12 14 20 17 15 18
Dem Rep 50 38 51 41 49 57 45 46 58 69 64 53 61 65 57
Q44 Ideology ...
Total answering (800)| (88)[(111)((129)((200) ((272)(199)[(329)| (72)| (92)[(103)|(189)|(264) |(164)|(292)
Pr ogr essi ve 23 44 33 22 15 20 38 18 52 40 27 16 20 45 19
Li beral 27 18 31 23 29 29 25 27 21 35 27 30 30 29 29
Moder at e 30 17 14 32 39 33 15 36 15 13 34 38 34 14 37
Conservative 18 16 21 21 16 17 18 18 7 10 12 15 15 9 14
Not sure 2 6 2 2 1 1 4 2 5 2 1 2 1 3 1
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800)| (88)|(111) [(129) [(200)|(272)((199) [(329)| (72)| (92)|(103) [(189) [(264)|(164) |(292)
Li beral Dem 26 18 31 22 26 29 25 25 21 35 26 27 30 29 27
Progr essi ve Dem 23 43 33 22 15 20 37 18 51 40 27 16 20 45 19
Li b/ Prog Dem 49 60 63 44 41 49 62 42 73 75 52 43 50 74 46
Mod/ Cons Dem 22 3 8 23 28 27 6 26 - 6 25 29 28 3 27
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 7 10 5 7 8 5 7 8 10 4 5 8 5 7 7
Conservative Rep 15 14 17 18 13 14 16 15 5 9 9 12 12 7 11
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DI RECTI ON | BIDEN FAV | BI DEN JOB | DEM PARTY | REP PARTY
App |Di sap

Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q43 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) [(177) |(623)|(537) |(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) |(257) |[(173) [(608)
Strong Dem 51 67 46 70 6 70 6 71 8 6 65
Weak Dem 10 12 9 10 7 11 7 10 9 5 11
I nd-1ean Dem 12 15 11 15 4 15 4 13 7 1 15
I nd 6 4 6 4 10 4 11 3 12 6 5
I nd-1ean Rep 7 - 9 - 22 - 23 - 21 20 2
Weak Rep 4 2 4 1 10 1 10 1 10 12 1
Strong Rep 12 1 15 0 40 0 39 2 33 50 1
2-3-2 Dem 60 79 55 80 13 80 13 81 18 11 76
I nd 24 19 26 19 36 18 37 16 40 27 22
Rep 16 3 19 1 50 1 50 3 43 62 2
Dem Rep 45 76 36 78 | -37 79 | -36 78 | -25 | -51 74
3-1-3 Dem 72 94 66 95 18 95 17 94 25 12 91
I nd 6 4 6 4 10 4 11 3 12 6 5
Rep 22 3 28 1 73 1 72 3 63 81 4
Dem Rep 50 91 38 93 | -55 94 | -55 91 | -38 | -69 87
Q44 Ideology ...
Total answering (800) [(177) |(623) |(537) |(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) |(257) [(173) [(608)
Pr ogressi ve 23 31 21 31 5 31 6 31 6 2 30
Li ber al 27 30 26 36 7 35 8 36 11 4 34
Moder at e 30 35 28 29 29 30 30 29 32 30 30
Conservative 18 2 22 2 55 2 54 3 48 61 4
Not sure 2 1 2 2 3 2 3 1 4 4 2
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800) [(177) |(623)|(537) |(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) |(257) |[(173) [(608)
Li beral Dem 26 30 25 36 5 35 5 36 8 2 34
Progressi ve Dem 23 31 21 31 5 31 5 31 5 1 30
Li b/ Prog Dem 49 61 46 67 9 66 10 67 13 3 64
Mod/ Cons Dem 22 32 19 27 7 28 7 26 11 9 26
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 7 1 8 1 20 1 21 2 18 21 2
Conservative Rep 15 1 19 0 51 0 49 1 43 57 2
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J Street National

LAPI D NETANYAHU PRO- | SRAEL | RAN

Strng|Tot al |Tot al
Don’ t Sup | Sup | Opp
Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID ID | Fav |[Unfav| 1D | Yes No |port [port ose

Q43 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) [(230) [(213) |(484) |(316) |(267) |(469) |(758)|(709)| (91)|(353) |(565) [(235)
Strong Dem 51 57 29 44 6 21 68 51 55 19 68 66 14
Weak Dem 10 14 7 10 8 6 12 9 10 8 9 10 9
I nd-1ean Dem 12 11 13 12 11 7 14 11 12 9 11 14 7
I nd 6 5 10 7 3 8 4 6 6 8 5 4 10
I nd-1ean Rep 7 5 10 8 5 17 1 7 5 18 2 2 19
Weak Rep 4 3 5 4 3 9 0 4 3 9 2 1 9
Strong Rep 12 5 26 15 8 32 1 12 10 30 3 4 32
2-3-2 Dem 60 71 36 54 70 27 80 60 65 26 77 76 23
I nd 24 21 32 27 19 32 19 24 23 35 18 19 35
Rep 16 8 31 19 11 42 1 16 13 39 5 5 41
Dem Rep 45 63 5 36 59 | -15 78 45 52 | -13 72 71| -18
3-1-3 Dem 72 82 49 66 81 33 94 72 77 36 88 89 30
I nd 6 5 10 7 3 8 4 6 6 8 5 4 10
Rep 22 12 41 26 16 58 2 22 18 57 7 6 60
Dem Rep 50 70 8 40 65 | -25 91 49 59 | -21 81 83 | -30

Q44 Ideology ...
Total answering (800) [(230) [(213) |(484) |(316) |(267) |(469) |(758)|(709)| (91)|(353) |(565) [(235)
Pr ogr essi ve 23 28 16 23 24 5 35 24 25 15 34 32 3
Li ber al 27 30 19 24 32 14 32 26 30 6 33 34 11
Moder at e 30 34 24 30 30 36 28 31 31 21 25 27 36
Conservative 18 7 38 22 11 43 3 18 13 53 5 5 47
Not sure 2 0 3 2 2 2 1 2 2 5 2 2 3

Party ID/Ideology ...

Total answering (800) [(230) [(213) |(484) |(316) |(267) |(469) |(758)|(709)| (91)|(353) |(565) [(235)
Li beral Dem 26 30 16 22 32 12 32 25 29 6 32 33 10
Progressi ve Dem 23 28 16 23 24 5 35 24 24 15 34 32 3
Li b/ Prog Dem 49 58 32 45 55 17 67 49 53 21 67 64 13
Mod/ Cons Dem 22 24 15 20 24 16 25 22 23 12 20 24 17
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 7 6 8 7 6 17 1 7 6 9 2 3 16
Conservative Rep 15 6 32 19 9 40 1 15 11 47 4 3 43
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| SSUES
State Infla| di SS | mmi
of |Abor |tion |mate Medi |Hth | gra I's
Total |denmoc|tion [econ |chng |Crinefcare |care |tion |rael

Q43 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) |(441) |(324) [(217) [(155)|(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
Strong Dem 51 67 72 15 71 10 70 57 4 22
Weak Dem 10 10 10 9 10 9 13 13 7 8
I nd-1 ean Dem 12 14 13 6 14 - 14 22 2 12
I nd 6 4 4 10 2 12 - 5 16 4
I nd-1ean Rep 7 1 - 17 3 15 1 - 20 36
Weak Rep 4 1 - 9 1 11 2 - 4 11
Strong Rep 12 1 1 33 - 42 - 3 48 8
2-3-2 Dem 60 78 82 24 81 19 83 70 10 29
I nd 24 20 17 34 18 28 15 27 38 52
Rep 16 3 1 42 1 53 2 3 52 18
Dem Rep 45 75 81 | -18 80 | -34 81 67 | -42 11
3-1-3 Dem 72 92 95 30 95 19 97 92 12 41
I nd 6 4 4 10 2 12 - 5 16 4
Rep 22 4 1 59 3 68 3 3 72 55
Dem Rep 50 88 94 | -29 92 | -49 94 89 | -60 | -14
Q44 Ideology ...
Total answering (800)|(441) [(324) |(217) |(155) [(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
Pr ogressi ve 23 30 31 7 43 2 23 37 6 16
Li beral 27 35 39 10 32 4 39 30 9 11
Moder at e 30 31 26 35 23 36 31 23 31 49
Conservative 18 4 3 45 1 56 7 6 50 25
Not sure 2 1 1 3 2 1 1 5 3 -
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(441) |(324) [(217) [(155)|(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
Li beral Dem 26 35 39 8 32 4 39 29 - 11
Progressi ve Dem 23 30 31 7 42 2 23 37 4 16
Li b/ Prog Dem 49 64 70 15 74 7 61 65 4 26
Mod/ Cons Dem 22 27 24 15 19 13 35 22 6 15
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 7 1 - 17 3 18 2 - 25 30
Conservative Rep 15 2 1 40 - 49 1 3 45 25
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NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES

State Infla| di SS
of |Abor [tion [nate Medi [Hth I's
Total |denmoc|tion [econ [chng |Crine|care |care |rael

Q43 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) |(429) |(318) [(164) [(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Strong Dem 51 68 73 19 70 14 71 59 31
Weak Dem 10 10 10 9 11 8 12 12 2
I nd-1 ean Dem 12 14 13 8 14 - 14 21 17
I nd 6 4 4 12 2 16 - 5 6
I nd-1 ean Rep 7 1 - 16 3 15 1 - 38
Weak Rep 4 1 - 8 1 8 2 - 2
Strong Rep 12 1 1 28 - 38 - 3 4
2-3-2 Dem 60 79 83 28 81 22 83 71 33
I nd 24 19 17 36 19 31 15 26 61
Rep 16 2 1 36 1 a7 2 3 6
Dem Rep 45 77 82 -8 80 | -25 81 67 27
3-1-3 Dem 72 93 95 36 95 22 97 92 50
I nd 6 4 4 12 2 16 - 5 6
Rep 22 3 1 52 3 62 3 3 44
Dem Rep 50 90 95 | -16 92 | -40 94 88 6
Q44 Ideology ...
Total answering (800)|(429) [(318) |(164) |(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Progressive 23 30 31 8 44 3 22 37 22
Li beral 27 35 39 13 32 6 40 29 16
Moder at e 30 31 26 38 22 43 31 23 44
Conservative 18 3 3 38 1 46 7 6 18
Not sure 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 5 -
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(429) |(318) [(164) [(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Li beral Dem 26 35 39 11 32 6 40 28 16
Progressi ve Dem 23 30 31 8 43 3 22 37 22
Li b/ Prog Dem 49 65 71 19 75 10 61 65 38
Mod/ Cons Dem 22 27 24 16 19 12 35 22 12
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 7 1 - 18 3 21 2 - 26
Conservative Rep 15 2 1 33 - 41 1 3 18
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US ROLE FI NAL STAT STATE RES
Act Act |Exert |[Exert |Strng|Total |Tot al
ive | ive |Press|Press| Sup | Sup | Opp | One [Annex| Two

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp |port |[port ose |state|ation|state
Q43 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) [(686) [(114) |(523) |(163)|(178) |(555) |(245) |(123) [(191) |(485)
Strong Dem 51 55 26 6 27 74 6 23 52 26 60
Weak Dem 10 9 11 9 10 6 9 10 13 7 10
I nd-1 ean Dem 12 12 8 14 7 8 13 9 18 6 12
I nd 6 4 15 3 7 2 4 9 1 12 5
I nd-1ean Rep 7 6 10 4 14 3 4 13 - 15 5
Weak Rep 4 3 10 2 6 1 2 7 4 7 2
Strong Rep 12 11 20 5 29 5 5 28 11 28 6
2-3-2 Dem 60 64 37 73 37 80 72 33 65 33 70
I nd 24 23 33 21 28 14 21 31 20 32 22
Rep 16 13 30 6 35 7 7 35 15 35 8
Dem Rep 45 51 6 67 2 73 65 -2 50 -2 62
3-1-3 Dem 72 76 45 87 44 88 85 42 84 38 82
I nd 6 4 15 3 7 2 4 9 1 12 5
Rep 22 19 41 10 49 10 11 49 15 50 13
Dem Rep 50 57 4 77 -6 78 74 -7 69 | -11 69
Q44 Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(686) [(114) |(523) |(163)|(178) |(555) |(245) |(123) [(191) |(485)
Pr ogressi ve 23 24 19 30 5 35 29 10 34 5 28
Li ber al 27 29 17 31 20 38 32 16 33 16 30
Moder at e 30 31 25 29 36 20 29 31 17 33 32
Conservative 18 14 36 8 35 6 7 41 11 44 9
Not sure 2 2 3 1 3 1 2 2 6 2 1
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(686) [(114) |(523) |(163)|(178) |(555) |(245) |(123) [(191) |(485)
Li beral Dem 26 28 16 31 18 37 31 15 33 15 29
Progressi ve Dem 23 24 19 30 5 35 29 10 34 5 28
Li b/ Prog Dem 49 52 34 61 23 72 60 25 66 20 57
Mod/ Cons Dem 22 24 9 25 19 16 24 17 14 18 25
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 7 6 9 3 15 4 5 11 5 10 6
Conservative Rep 15 12 31 6 32 5 5 36 8 38 7
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J Street National

RESTRCT Al QAI PAC ENDRY ANTI - SEM TRUWP/ MAGA RESP
Anti |Anti |White|VWite
Sup | Opp | App |Di sap|Very |Total| Sem | Sem | Sup | Sup |Conmb [Comb
Total |[port ose |rove |prove|Conc |Conc |Resp | Not |Resp | Not [Resp | Not

Q43 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) |(544) |(256) [(221) [(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|(606) [(170)
Strong Dem 51 56 39 17 64 54 52 64 6 66 2 65 4
Weak Dem 10 11 7 7 11 9 10 12 4 10 6 11 5
I nd-1ean Dem 12 10 15 4 14 11 12 15 1 15 - 15 1
I nd 6 4 9 8 5 6 6 4 11 5 10 5 11
I nd-1 ean Rep 7 5 11 22 1 6 6 1 23 2 26 1 24
Weak Rep 4 3 5 8 2 4 4 1 11 1 12 1 11
Strong Rep 12 11 14 35 3 11 11 3 44 2 44 2 44
2-3-2 Dem 60 67 47 24 74 63 61 76 10 76 8 76 9
I nd 24 19 34 33 20 23 24 20 35 21 36 21 36
Rep 16 14 19 43 5 14 15 4 54 3 56 4 55
Dem Rep 45 53 27 | -19 69 49 47 72 | -44 73 | -47 72 | -46
3-1-3 Dem 72 77 61 28 89 74 73 91 11 91 8 91 10
I nd 6 4 9 8 5 6 6 4 11 5 10 5 11
Rep 22 19 30 64 6 20 21 5 77 5 81 5 79
Dem Rep 50 58 31 | -37 83 54 52 86 | -66 86 | -73 86 | -70
Q44 Ideology ...
Total answering (800) [(544) [(256) |(221) |(579) |(678) |(775)|(303)| (84)|(302)| (85)|((606)|(170)
Progressive 23 27 16 3 31 24 24 30 2 31 1 30 2
Li ber al 27 27 26 13 32 28 28 33 3 36 4 35 3
Moder at e 30 28 34 34 28 30 30 31 38 27 29 29 34
Conservative 18 16 21 47 6 16 17 5 55 5 61 5 58
Not sure 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 1 4 1 3
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(544) |(256) [(221) [(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|[(606) [(170)
Li beral Dem 26 27 25 11 32 27 27 33 2 35 1 34 1
Progressi ve Dem 23 27 15 2 31 24 24 30 2 31 1 30 2
Li b/ Prog Dem 49 54 40 13 63 51 51 63 4 65 2 64 3
Mod/ Cons Dem 22 22 20 14 24 22 21 27 8 24 6 25 7
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 7 5 10 20 2 6 6 2 23 2 24 2 24
Conservative Rep 15 13 19 43 4 13 14 2 53 3 54 3 53
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November 1-8, 2022

EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLIT
VoTch| 4yr Tot al
HS or [SnCol |Col | |Post |[Col | Non [North| Md

Total |l ess |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad [coll |east |west |South|West A B
Q43 Party ID ...
Total answering (800)| (77)((184)|(272)|(262)|(534)|(261)|(384)| (80)|(136)|(200)|(400) [(400)
Strong Dem 51 30 44 55 56 56 40 44 62 49 59 51 51
Weak Dem 10 7 10 9 11 10 9 12 7 5 9 10 10
I nd-1ean Dem 12 - 14 14 11 12 10 11 13 11 12 12 11
I nd 6 8 5 4 8 6 6 6 6 7 5 6 6
I nd-1ean Rep 7 17 6 5 6 5 9 9 1 8 5 6 7
Weak Rep 4 11 4 3 2 3 6 5 3 5 1 3 4
Strong Rep 12 28 16 10 6 8 20 13 9 15 9 13 11
2-3-2 Dem 60 36 55 64 68 66 49 56 69 55 69 60 61
I nd 24 25 25 22 25 24 25 26 20 26 21 23 25
Rep 16 39 20 14 8 11 26 18 12 19 10 16 15
Dem Rep 45 -3 34 50 60 55 23 39 57 35 58 44 46
3-1-3 Dem 72 36 69 78 78 78 59 68 81 66 80 72 72
I nd 6 8 5 4 8 6 6 6 6 7 5 6 6
Rep 22 56 26 19 13 16 35 26 13 27 15 22 22
Dem Rep 50 | -20 43 59 65 62 24 41 68 39 65 50 50
Q44 Ideology ...
Total answering (800)| (77)((184)|(272) |(262)|(534)|(261)|(384)| (80)|(136)|(200)|(400) [(400)
Pr ogr essi ve 23 14 18 27 27 27 17 23 26 17 28 23 24
Li ber al 27 11 31 27 29 28 25 25 37 26 27 26 28
Moder at e 30 28 25 30 34 32 26 28 28 35 31 32 28
Conservative 18 41 24 14 10 12 29 21 9 20 13 17 18
Not sure 2 6 2 1 1 1 3 3 - 2 1 2 2
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800)| (77)((184)|(272)|(262)|(534)|(261)|(384)| (80)|(136)|(200)|(400) [(400)
Li beral Dem 26 11 28 27 28 27 23 24 37 25 26 26 27
Progressi ve Dem 23 14 18 27 26 27 17 22 26 17 28 23 23
Li b/ Prog Dem 49 25 46 54 54 54 40 47 63 42 54 49 50
Mod/ Cons Dem 22 10 21 22 24 23 18 20 18 24 25 23 21
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 7 14 6 6 6 6 8 8 5 9 4 7 7
Conservative Rep 15 37 19 12 8 10 25 17 8 17 11 15 15
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CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY |[3-1-3 PARTY 2020 PRES DENOM NATI ON
Con Non
Re |serv |Unaff|Orth |Oth
Tot al Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep |Bi den|Trump|form [ative|Q her |[odox [odox
Q45 Race ...
Total answering (800) |(593) |(201) [(483) [(192) |(125) |(575) [(179) |(602) |(178) |(296) [(136) [(272)| (80) |(720)
Wi te 89 91 81 9 78 89 91 85 91 82 94 86 86 81 89
Hi spani c/ Lati no 3 3 3 2 5 1 3 3 3 2 2 8 2 2 3
Asi an/ Asi an Anerican 1 1 0 1 - - 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1
Bl ack/ African Anerican 1 0 2 - 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 - 1 1
Anerican | ndi an/ Al askan 0 - 1 0 0 - 0 0 - 1 - - 0 1 0
Nat Hawai i an/ Pac | sl ndr 0 - 0 0 - - 0 - - 1 - - - 1 -
Sonme other race/origin 4 3 7 3 7 3 4 6 4 6 2 4 7 5 4
Prefer not to answer 8 6 13 4 16 11 6 11 6 13 3 11 9 15 7
VWi te Hispanic 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 5 2 - 2
Non Wiite Hi spanic 1 1 2 0 3 1 1 2 1 2 0 3 0 2 1
Q46 Afro-Latino/Afro-Hispanic ...
Total answering (800) |(593) |(201) [(483) [(192) |(125) |(575) [(179) |(602) |(178) |(296) [(136) [(272)| (80) |(720)
Yes 0 - 1 0 1 - 0 1 - 1 0 1 - 1 0
No 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100
Q47 2020 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (800) |(593) |(201) [(483) [(192) |(125) |(575) [(179) |(602) |(178) |(296) [(136) [(272)| (80) |(720)
Bi den 75 97 9 98 62 7 98 8 | 100 - 85 73 81 19 81
Trunp 22 1 84 1 29 92 1 88 - 100 15 22 14 81 16
Anot her candi dat e 1 0 2 0 4 1 0 1 - - 0 1 3 - 1
Did not vote 1 1 3 1 3 - 1 3 - - - 4 1 - 1
Prefer not to say 0 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - 0 1 - 0
Bi den - Trunp 53 96 | -75 96 33 | -85 97 | -80 | 100 |-100 70 51 67 | -61 66
VOTERS Bi den 76 98 10 98 66 7 98 8 | 100 - 85 76 83 19 83
Trunp 23 1 88 1 30 92 1 91 - 100 15 23 15 81 16
Anot her candi dat e 1 0 2 0 4 1 0 1 - - 0 1 3 - 1
Bi den - Trunp 24 2 90 2 34 93 2 92 - 100 15 24 17 81 17
Region ...
Total answering (800) |(593) |(201) [(483) [(192) |(125) |(575) [(179) |(602) |(178) |(296) [(136) [(272)| (80) |(720)
Nor t heast 48 44 60 45 52 55 45 57 44 60 39 a7 47 84 44
M dwest 10 12 4 11 8 7 11 6 12 3 14 9 9 - 11
Sout h 17 16 20 15 18 21 16 21 16 19 14 23 20 7 18
West 25 28 17 28 22 16 28 17 28 17 33 22 23 9 27
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SYNAGOGUE | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons

Tot al Yes No |sive | ral |rate |[tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q45 Race ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
Wi te 89 87 90 92 90 86 86 92 92 92 89 80 88
Hi spani c/ Lati no 3 4 2 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 5 2
Asi an/ Asi an Anerican 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - -
Bl ack/ African Ameri can 1 1 0 0 - 1 2 - 0 0 0 1 0
Anerican | ndi an/ Al askan 0 0 0 - - 0 0 - - - 1 - 1
Nat Hawai i an/ Pac | sl ndr 0 0 - - - 0 - - - - 1 - -
Sonme other race/origin 4 5 4 8 2 4 3 2 8 5 1 10 4
Prefer not to answer 8 8 8 3 8 10 11 6 4 5 8 13 10
VWi te Hispanic 2 3 1 4 2 1 - 3 4 3 1 2 -
Non Wiite Hi spanic 1 1 1 - - 2 - - - 2 2
Q46 Afro-Latino/Afro-Hispanic ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
Yes 0 1 0 - - 1 0 - - - 1 1 1
No 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 99 99
Q47 2020 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
Bi den 75 64 81 97 97 77 14 | 100 98 99 96 17 4
Trunp 22 33 16 1 3 18 84 0 - 0 4 73 95
Anot her candi dat e 1 0 2 0 - 1 2 - 0 0 - - 1
Did not vote 1 2 1 2 - 2 - - 2 1 - 10 -
Prefer not to say 0 0 0 - - 1 - - - - - - -
Bi den - Trunp 53 31 65 97 93 58 | -70 99 98 99 93 | -55 | -91
VOTERS Bi den 76 66 82 99 97 79 14 | 100 | 100 | 100 96 19 4
Trunp 23 34 17 1 3 19 84 0 - 0 4 81 95
Anot her candi dat e 1 0 2 0 - 2 2 - 0 0 - - 1
Bi den - Trunp 24 34 18 1 3 21 86 0 0 0 4 81 96
Region ...
Total answering (800) |(280) |(520) [(187) [(216) |(240) |(141) |[(208) [(186) |(394) |(172)| (53) [(119)
Nor t heast 48 55 44 47 45 45 57 44 46 45 44 57 56
M dwest 10 10 10 11 14 9 5 14 11 13 8 7 6
Sout h 17 12 20 12 16 20 19 16 12 14 19 23 19
West 25 23 26 30 25 26 19 25 30 27 29 14 19
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GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Wnen Men Wnen
Oth |Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men [under |Wonen|under
Tot al Men |Wonen| Men (Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q45 Race ...
Total answering (800) |(392) |(400) [(335) [(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)|(245)| (91)[(309) | (68)
Wi te 89 87 90 87 92 86 89 90 92 86 91 91 93
Hi spani c/ Lati no 3 2 4 2 3 2 2 3 9 2 3 2 8
Asi an/ Asi an Anerican 1 1 1 1 1 - 3 1 1 - 3 1 -
Bl ack/ African Anerican 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 - - 1 1 -
Anerican | ndi an/ Al askan 0 - 0 - 0 - - 0 1 - - 0 -
Nat Hawai i an/ Pac | sl ndr 0 - 0 - - - - - 1 - - - -
Sonme other race/origin 4 4 4 5 3 3 7 3 6 3 8 3 6
Prefer not to answer 8 10 6 9 5 12 7 6 3 12 4 6 3
VWi te Hispanic 2 1 3 1 3 1 2 1 7 1 3 1 8
Non Wiite Hi spanic 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 -
Q46 Afro-Latino/Afro-Hispanic ...
Total answering (800) |(392) [(400) |(335) |(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)](245)| (91)|(309)| (68)
Yes 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 - 1 0 1 - -
No 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100
Q47 2020 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (800) |(392) [(400) |(335) |(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)](245)| (91)|(309)| (68)
Bi den 75 65 85 72 89 68 57 85 86 74 68 88 93
Trunp 22 31 14 23 10 30 33 15 11 25 18 11 3
Anot her candi dat e 1 2 0 2 0 1 5 0 - 1 7 0 -
Did not vote 1 2 0 2 1 0 5 0 1 1 7 0 2
Prefer not to say 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 2 0 - 0 2
Bi den - Trunp 53 34 71 49 80 38 24 70 75 49 51 78 90
VOTERS Bi den 76 66 86 74 90 69 60 85 89 74 73 89 96
Trunp 23 32 14 24 10 30 35 15 11 25 19 11 4
Anot her candi dat e 1 2 0 3 0 1 6 0 - 1 8 0 -
Bi den - Trunp 24 34 14 26 10 31 40 15 11 26 27 11 4
Region ...
Total answering (800) |(392) |(400) [(335) [(377)|(273) |(119) [(326) | (74)|(245)| (91)[(309) | (68)
Nor t heast 48 53 43 46 42 45 71 43 43 40 63 43 38
M dwest 10 8 12 10 13 8 9 10 20 9 11 11 22
Sout h 17 16 18 18 18 19 9 19 12 20 12 20 12
West 25 23 27 26 27 28 11 27 26 31 14 27 28
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AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under [30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under (40 - |Under |30 - (40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q45 Race ...
Total answering (800) | (88)|(111) [(129) [(200)|(272)((199) [(329)| (72)| (92)|(103) [(189) [(264) |(164) |(292)
Wi te 89 89 91 81 87 92 90 85 89 93 82 88 92 91 86
Hi spani c/ Lati no 3 6 4 2 3 1 5 3 6 4 2 3 1 5 3
Asi an/ Asi an Anerican 1 1 3 - 1 0 2 0 - 3 - 1 0 2 0
Bl ack/ African Anerican 1 1 - 1 1 0 1 1 2 - 1 1 - 1 1
Anerican | ndi an/ Al askan 0 1 - - 0 - 0 0 - - - 0 - - 0
Nat Hawai i an/ Pac | sl ndr 0 1 - - - - 0 - - - - - - - -
Sonme other race/origin 4 7 7 9 2 1 7 5 6 9 10 2 1 8 5
Prefer not to answer 8 4 6 12 10 7 5 11 3 4 11 9 7 3 10
Wi te Hi spanic 2 5 4 0 2 1 4 1 6 4 1 2 1 5 2
Non Wiite Hi spanic 1 1 - 2 1 1 0 1 - - 2 1 1 -
Q46 Afro-Latino/Afro-Hispanic ...
Total answering (800)| (88)[(111)((129)((200) ((272)(199)[(329)| (72)| (92)[(103)|(189)|(264) |(164)|(292)
Yes 0 1 1 1 - - 1 0 - 1 1 - - 0 0
No 100 99 99 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Q47 2020 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (800)| (88)[(111)((129)((200) ((272)(199)[(329)| (72)| (92)[(103)|(189)|(264) |(164)|(292)
Bi den 75 63 73 73 76 80 69 75 73 85 86 79 82 80 82
Trunp 22 23 24 25 23 19 24 24 10 12 12 20 17 11 17
Anot her candi dat e 1 6 1 1 - 0 3 0 7 1 1 - 0 4 0
Did not vote 1 8 - 1 0 - 4 1 10 - 1 0 - 4 1
Prefer not to say 0 - 1 - 0 0 1 0 - 1 - 0 0 1 0
Bi den - Trunp 53 40 49 48 53 61 45 51 63 73 74 59 65 69 65
VOTERS Bi den 76 69 74 74 77 80 72 76 81 86 87 80 82 84 82
Trunp 23 25 25 25 23 19 25 24 11 12 12 20 17 12 17
Anot her candi dat e 1 6 1 1 - 0 3 0 8 1 1 - 0 4 0
Bi den - Trunp 24 31 26 26 23 20 28 24 19 14 13 20 18 16 18
Region ...
Total answering (800)| (88)|(111) [(129) [(200)|(272)((199) [(329)| (72)| (92)|(103) [(189) [(264) |(164) |(292)
Nor t heast 48 66 56 54 48 36 60 50 59 48 47 47 35 53 47
M dwest 10 10 15 9 8 10 13 8 12 18 11 8 11 15 9
Sout h 17 16 7 13 18 23 11 16 18 7 16 18 23 12 17
West 25 9 23 24 27 31 16 26 10 27 27 26 31 20 26
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DI RECTI ON | BI DEN FAV | BI DEN JOB | DEM PARTY | REP PARTY
App |Di sap

Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q45 Race ...
Total answering (800) |(177) |(623) [(537) [(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) [(257) |(173) |(608)
Wi te 89 88 89 91 83 91 83 92 83 85 90
Hi spani c/ Lati no 3 6 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 3
Asi an/ Asi an Anerican 1 - 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
Bl ack/ African Ameri can 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 2 1 1
Anerican | ndi an/ Al askan 0 - 0 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 0
Nat Hawai i an/ Pac | sl ndr 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 1 -
Sonme other race/origin 4 - 5 3 6 4 6 3 6 6 4
Prefer not to answer 8 12 7 7 12 6 12 6 12 11 7
VWi te Hispanic 2 4 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 0 2
Non Wiite Hi spanic 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1
Q46 Afro-Latino/Afro-Hispanic ...
Total answering (800) |(177) |(623) [(537) [(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) [(257)|(173) |(608)
Yes 0 - 0 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 0
No 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 99 | 100
Q47 2020 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (800) |(177) |(623) [(537) [(229) |(563) |(237) [(526) [(257)|(173) |(608)
Bi den 75 99 69 98 21 98 21 97 29 15 94
Trunp 22 1 28 1 74 0 74 2 65 82 4
Anot her candi dat e 1 - 1 1 2 1 2 0 3 1 1
Did not vote 1 - 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1
Prefer not to say 0 - 0 0 1 - 1 - 1 2 -
Bi den - Trunp 53 97 40 97 | -52 98 | -53 95 | -35 | -67 91
VOTERS Bi den 76 99 70 99 22 99 21 98 30 15 95
Trunp 23 1 29 1 76 0 77 2 67 84 4
Anot her candi dat e 1 - 1 1 2 1 2 0 3 1 1
Bi den - Trunp 24 1 30 1 78 1 79 2 70 85 5
Region ...
Total answering (800) |(177) |(623) [(537) [(229) |(563) |(237) |(526) [(257) |(173) |(608)
Nor t heast 48 42 50 42 62 43 61 41 63 56 45
M dwest 10 14 9 13 4 13 3 13 4 4 12
Sout h 17 20 16 18 16 17 18 18 16 22 16
West 25 24 25 27 17 28 18 28 17 17 28
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LAPI D NETANYAHU PRO- | SRAEL | RAN
Strng|Tot al |Tot al
Don’ t Sup | Sup | Opp
Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID ID | Fav |[Unfav| 1D | Yes No |port [port ose
Q45 Race ...
Total answering (800) |(230) |(213) [(484) [(316) |(267) |(469) [(758) [(709) | (91) |(353) [(565) [(235)
Wi te 89 91 84 87 91 86 90 88 90 81 90 91 84
Hi spani c/ Lati no 3 4 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 7 2 3 3
Asi an/ Asi an Anerican 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 - 1 1 0
Bl ack/ African Ameri can 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 1
Anerican | ndi an/ Al askan 0 - 1 0 - 1 - 0 0 - - - 1
Nat Hawai i an/ Pac | sl ndr 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 - - - 0
Sonme other race/origin 4 6 6 6 2 5 5 4 4 8 3 3 7
Prefer not to answer 8 5 10 9 7 10 6 8 7 14 7 7 10
VWi te Hispanic 2 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 4 2 2 1
Non Wiite Hi spanic 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 1 2
Q46 Afro-Latino/Afro-Hispanic ...
Total answering (800) |(230) |(213) [(484) [(316) |(267) |(469) [(758) [(709) | (91) |(353) [(565) [(235)
Yes 0 - 1 0 0 1 - 0 0 2 - - 1
No 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 99
Q47 2020 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (800) |(230) |(213) [(484) [(316) |(267) |(469) [(758) [(709) | (91) |(353) [(565) [(235)
Bi den 75 89 48 69 85 37 97 75 80 35 93 93 33
Trunp 22 10 48 28 13 59 1 23 17 61 6 6 61
Anot her candi dat e 1 0 3 2 0 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 3
Did not vote 1 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 2
Prefer not to say 0 1 - 1 - 1 - 0 0 - - 0 1
Bi den - Trunp 53 79 -1 41 72 | -23 96 52 63 | -27 87 87 | -28
VOTERS Bi den 76 90 48 70 86 38 97 76 82 35 94 94 34
Trunp 23 10 49 29 13 61 1 23 17 62 6 6 63
Anot her candi dat e 1 0 3 2 0 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 3
Bi den - Trunp 24 10 52 30 14 62 3 24 18 65 6 6 66
Region ...
Total answering (800) |(230) |(213) [(484) [(316) |(267) |(469) [(758) [(709) | (91) |(353) [(565) [(235)
Nor t heast 48 42 58 51 44 52 46 49 47 59 38 44 58
M dwest 10 10 7 9 11 6 13 10 10 6 14 12 5
Sout h 17 21 16 18 16 22 13 17 17 14 19 17 18
West 25 27 19 22 29 19 28 25 26 21 29 28 19
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| SSUES
State Infla| di SS | mmi
of |Abor |tion |mate Medi |Hth | gra I's

Total |denmoc|tion [econ |chng |Crinefcare |care |tion |rael
Q45 Race ...
Total answering (800) |(441) |(324) [(217) [(155)|(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
Wi te 89 91 93 85 89 86 90 89 75 75
Hi spani c/ Lati no 3 2 4 2 0 2 5 5 2 17
Asi an/ Asi an Anerican 1 1 0 - 3 1 - - - 3
Bl ack/ African Ameri can 1 0 0 2 - 1 - - 4 -
Anerican | ndi an/ Al askan 0 - - 0 - 1 - - 1 3
Nat Hawai i an/ Pac | sl ndr 0 - - - - 1 - - - 3
Sonme other race/origin 4 4 2 5 4 2 - 7 7 14
Prefer not to answer 8 6 5 10 6 11 10 9 17 12
VWi te Hispanic 2 2 3 1 0 1 3 2 1 9
Non Wiite Hi spanic 1 0 0 1 - 1 2 3 1 7
Q46 Afro-Latino/Afro-Hispanic ...
Total answering (800)|(441) [(324) |(217) |(155) [(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
Yes 0 - - 1 - 1 - - - 3
No 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 97
Q47 2020 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (800)|(441) [(324) |(217) |(155) [(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
Bi den 75 96 97 36 96 24 97 94 16 42
Trunp 22 2 1 61 1 72 3 3 82 39
Anot her candi dat e 1 1 1 1 1 2 - 3 - 4
Did not vote 1 0 1 1 3 1 - - 2 14
Prefer not to say 0 0 - 1 - 1 - - - -
Bi den - Trunp 53 95 96 | -26 95 | -47 94 91 | -66 3
VOTERS Bi den 76 97 98 36 98 25 97 94 16 49
Trunp 23 2 1 63 1 74 3 3 84 46
Anot her candi dat e 1 1 1 1 1 2 - 3 - 5
Bi den - Trunp 24 3 2 64 2 75 3 6 84 51
Region ...
Total answering (800) |(441) |(324) [(217) [(155)|(131)| (74)| (56) | (51)| (29)
Nor t heast 48 44 46 53 42 64 43 40 47 69
M dwest 10 12 13 6 12 5 5 13 6 5
Sout h 17 15 16 21 12 15 22 26 23 11
West 25 29 25 21 34 17 30 22 24 14
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NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES

State Infla| di SS
of |Abor [tion [nate Medi [Hth I's

Total |denmoc|tion [econ [chng |Crine|care |care |rael
Q45 Race ...
Total answering (800) |(429) |(318) [(164) [(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Wi te 89 91 93 84 88 90 90 91 82
Hi spani c/ Lati no 3 2 4 3 0 1 5 5 19
Asi an/ Asi an Anerican 1 1 0 - 3 - - - -
Bl ack/ African Ameri can 1 0 - 2 - 2 - - -
Anerican | ndi an/ Al askan 0 - - 0 - - - - -
Nat Hawai i an/ Pac | sl ndr 0 - - - - - - - -
Sonme other race/origin 4 4 2 6 4 2 - 5 20
Prefer not to answer 8 6 6 10 7 7 10 7 4
VWi te Hispanic 2 2 3 2 0 1 3 2 13
Non Wiite Hi spanic 1 0 0 1 - - 2 3 6
Q46 Afro-Latino/Afro-Hispanic ...
Total answering (800)|(429) [(318) |(164) |(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Yes 0 - - 1 - 1 - - -
No 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100
Q47 2020 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (800)|(429) [(318) |(164) |(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Bi den 75 97 97 45 96 34 98 94 56
Trunp 22 1 1 51 1 60 2 3 18
Anot her candi dat e 1 1 1 1 1 2 - 3 6
Did not vote 1 0 1 1 3 1 - - 21
Prefer not to say 0 0 - 2 - 2 - - -
Bi den - Trunp 53 96 96 -7 95 | -26 97 90 38
VOTERS Bi den 76 98 98 46 98 35 98 94 70
Trunp 23 1 1 53 1 62 2 3 22
Anot her candi dat e 1 1 1 1 1 2 - 3 7
Bi den - Trunp 24 2 2 54 2 65 2 6 30
Region ...
Total answering (800) |(429) |(318) [(164) [(152)| (89)| (72)| (53)| (20)
Nor t heast 48 44 46 43 42 49 41 38 61
M dwest 10 12 13 8 12 7 6 14 7
Sout h 17 15 16 25 12 20 23 26 16
West 25 29 24 25 34 23 30 23 16
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US ROLE FI NAL STAT STATE RES
Act Act |Exert |[Exert |Strng|Total |Tot al
ive | ive |Press|Press| Sup | Sup | Opp | One [Annex| Two

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp |port |[port ose |state|ation|state
Q45 Race ...
Total answering (800) |(686) |(114) [(523) [(163)|(178) |(555) [(245) |(123)|(191) |(485)
Wi te 89 89 85 91 84 90 91 83 87 83 91
Hi spani c/ Lati no 3 2 6 3 1 2 2 4 2 2 3
Asi an/ Asi an Anerican 1 1 - 1 - 2 1 0 - 0 1
Bl ack/ African Ameri can 1 0 3 0 - 0 1 1 1 2 0
Anerican | ndi an/ Al askan 0 0 - 0 0 - - 1 - 0 0
Nat Hawai i an/ Pac | sl ndr 0 0 - 0 - - - 0 - 0 -
Sonme other race/origin 4 4 7 3 6 6 4 5 6 5 4
Prefer not to answer 8 8 10 6 12 4 6 12 9 12 6
VWi te Hispanic 2 1 4 2 0 2 2 2 1 - 3
Non Wiite Hi spanic 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 2 1
Q46 Afro-Latino/Afro-Hispanic ...
Total answering (800) |(686) |(114) [(523) [(163)|(178) |(555) [(245) [(123)|(191) |(485)
Yes 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 - 1 0
No 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100
Q47 2020 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (800) |(686) |(114) [(523) [(163)|(178) |(555) [(245) [(123)|(191) |(485)
Bi den 75 79 52 89 46 92 87 48 86 44 85
Trunp 22 19 43 10 47 8 10 50 12 52 13
Anot her candi dat e 1 1 3 0 2 - 1 1 1 1 1
Did not vote 1 1 - 1 4 - 2 - 1 3 1
Prefer not to say 0 0 2 - 0 - 0 1 - 1 0
Bi den - Trunp 53 60 9 79 -1 84 77 -2 74 -8 72
VOTERS Bi den 76 80 53 90 48 92 89 48 87 45 86
Trunp 23 19 44 10 49 8 10 51 12 54 13
Anot her candi dat e 1 1 3 0 2 - 1 1 1 1 1
Bi den - Trunp 24 20 a7 10 52 8 11 52 13 55 14
Region ...
Total answering (800) |(686) |(114) [(523) [(163)|(178) |(555) [(245) |(123)|(191) |(485)
Nor t heast 48 47 51 45 55 45 47 51 46 52 47
M dwest 10 11 7 11 10 10 10 11 14 7 10
Sout h 17 17 17 17 17 13 17 18 10 21 17
West 25 25 25 27 18 33 27 21 29 20 26
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RESTRCT Al QAI PAC ENDRY ANTI - SEM TRUMP/ MAGA RESP
Anti |Anti |White|VWite
Sup | Opp | App |Di sap|Very |Total| Sem | Sem | Sup | Sup |Conmb [Comb
Total |[port ose |rove |prove|Conc |Conc |Resp | Not |Resp | Not [Resp | Not

Q45 Race ...
Total answering (800) |(544) |(256) [(221) [(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|[(606) [(170)
Wi te 89 90 85 86 90 89 89 92 81 89 84 91 82
Hi spani c/ Lati no 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 2 2 3 3
Asi an/ Asi an Anerican 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 - 1 1
Bl ack/ African Ameri can 1 1 - 1 0 1 1 - 3 0 1 0 2
Anerican | ndi an/ Al askan 0 - 1 1 - 0 0 - 1 - - - 1
Nat Hawai i an/ Pac | sl ndr 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 1 - - - 1
Sonme other race/origin 4 3 6 5 4 5 4 3 8 3 8 3 8
Prefer not to answer 8 7 10 10 7 7 8 6 11 8 11 7 11
VWi te Hispanic 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 3 - 2 1 2 0
Non Wiite Hi spanic 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 2 0 2
Q46 Afro-Latino/Afro-Hispanic ...
Total answering (800) |(544) |(256) [(221) [(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|[(606) [(170)
Yes 0 - 1 1 - 0 0 - 1 - 1 - 1
No 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99
Q47 2020 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (800) |(544) |(256) [(221) [(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|[(606) [(170)
Bi den 75 79 67 29 93 78 76 94 14 94 14 94 14
Trunp 22 19 29 65 6 20 21 4 81 5 79 5 80
Anot her candi dat e 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
Did not vote 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 5 1 3
Prefer not to say 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 - 2 - 1 - 2
Bi den - Trunp 53 60 37 | -36 87 57 55 89 | -67 89 | -65 89 | -66
VOTERS Bi den 76 80 68 31 93 79 78 95 14 94 15 94 15
Trunp 23 19 30 68 6 20 21 4 85 5 83 5 84
Anot her candi dat e 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
Bi den - Trunp 24 20 32 69 7 21 22 5 86 6 85 6 85
Region ...
Total answering (800) |(544) |(256) [(221) [(579) |(678) |(775) [(303) | (84)|(302)| (85)|[(606) [(170)
Nor t heast 48 45 54 56 45 48 48 42 56 46 67 44 61
M dwest 10 12 6 4 12 11 10 11 6 13 2 12 4
Sout h 17 17 16 20 16 17 17 16 20 18 13 17 16
West 25 26 24 21 27 24 25 31 19 23 18 27 19
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EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLIT
VoTch| 4yr Tot al
HS or [SnCol |Col | |Post |[Col | Non [North| Md

Total |l ess |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad [coll |east |west |South|West A B
Q45 Race ...
Total answering (800)| (77)|(184) [(272) [(262) |(534) |(261) |(384) | (80)|(136) |(200) |(400) [(400)
Wi te 89 94 89 89 87 88 91 87 96 93 85 89 88
Hi spani c/ Lati no 3 - 2 2 4 3 2 2 3 4 4 4 2
Asi an/ Asi an Anerican 1 - 1 - 1 0 1 0 - - 2 1 0
Bl ack/ African Ameri can 1 - 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 - 1 1
Anerican | ndi an/ Al askan 0 - 1 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
Nat Hawai i an/ Pac | sl ndr 0 - 1 - - - 0 0 - - - 0 -
Sonme other race/origin 4 - 4 5 6 5 3 4 2 2 7 4 4
Prefer not to answer 8 6 8 8 8 8 8 10 3 5 8 7 9
VWi te Hispanic 2 - 1 2 3 2 1 1 3 3 2 2 1
Non Wiite Hi spanic 1 - 1 0 1 1 1 0 - 1 2 1 0
Q46 Afro-Latino/Afro-Hispanic ...
Total answering (800)| (77)1(184)[(272) [(262) |(534) |(261) |(384) | (80)|(136) |(200) |(400) [(400)
Yes 0 - 1 - 1 0 0 0 - - 1 0 0
No 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100
Q47 2020 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (800)| (77)1(184)[(272) [(262) |(534) |(261)|(384) | (80)|(136) |(200) |(400) [(400)
Bi den 75 36 71 80 85 83 61 68 92 71 84 74 76
Trunp 22 56 27 17 14 15 36 28 7 25 15 23 21
Anot her candi dat e 1 - 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 - 1 1
Did not vote 1 8 1 0 - 0 3 2 - 1 - 1 1
Prefer not to say 0 - - 0 1 0 - - - 1 1 0 0
Bi den - Trunp 53 | -21 43 64 71 67 25 41 84 46 69 51 55
VOTERS Bi den 76 39 72 81 85 83 62 70 92 73 85 76 77
Trunp 23 61 28 17 14 15 37 28 7 26 15 23 22
Anot her candi dat e 1 - 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 - 1 1
Bi den - Trunp 24 61 28 19 15 17 38 30 8 27 15 24 23
Region ...
Total answering (800)| (77)1(184) [(272) [(262) |(534) |(261) |(384) | (80)|(136) |(200) |(400) [(400)
Nor t heast 48 61 42 52 44 48 48 | 100 - - - 46 50
M dwest 10 - 11 12 11 11 8 - 100 - - 10 10
Sout h 17 27 25 12 14 13 26 - - 100 - 17 17
West 25 13 22 24 32 28 19 - - - 100 28 22
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